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Board of Supervisors 
South Village Community 
Development District 

Dear Board Members: 

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 

Phone: 904-940-5850 - Fax: 904-940-5899 

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the South Village Community Development 
District will be held Tuesday, July 10, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. at the Eagle Landing Residents Club, 
3975 Eagle Landing Parkway, Orange Park, Florida 32065. 
Following is the advance agenda for this meeting: 

I. Roll Call 
II. Audience Comments 

III. Approval of Minutes of the June 5, 2018 Meeting and the June 19, 2018 & June 26, 
2018 Continued Meetings 

IV. Consideration of Boundary Amendment Agreement 
V. Update Regarding Management Agreement with Troon/Honours Golf and Related 

Transition Matters 
VI. Update Regarding Proposals for Repair of Waterfall Entry Feature 

VII. Review of Draft Capital Reserve Study Update 
VIII. Acceptance of Fiscal Year 2017 Audit 

IX. Discussion of Fiscal Year 2019 Budget (budget hearing will be held 09/04/18) 
X. Update Regarding Sale of Golf Course Maintenance Equipment 

XI. Update Regarding Capital Projects 
A. Review of Cost to Complete Schedule 
B. Remaining Construction Funds - Obligated and Unobligated 
C. Status of Remaining Projects 
D. Ratification of Series 2016 Al/2 Requisitions 

XII. Other Business 
XIII. Staff Reports 

A. Attorney 
B. Engineer 
C. Manager 
D. Golf Course General Manager 
E. Director of Aquatics & Recreation 
F. Operations Manager - Report 

XIV. Supervisor's Request and Audience Comments 



XV. Financial Reports 
A. Balance Sheet as of May 31, 2018 and Statement of Revenues and Expenses for 

the Period Ending May 31, 2018 
B. Assessment Receipt Schedule 
C. Approval of Check Register 
D. Golf Course 

XVI. Next Scheduled Meeting: 08/07/18 @6:30 p.m.@Eagle Landing Residents Club 
XVII. Adjournment 

Enclosed for your review and approval is a copy of the minutes as outlined above. 

The fourth order of business is consideration of boundary amendment agreement. Any support 
material will be distributed under separate cover. 

The seventh order of business is review of draft Capital Reserve Study Update, which will be 
distributed under separate cover. 

The eighth order of business is acceptance of the Fiscal Year 2017 audit, which will be 
distributed under separate cover. 

The ninth order of business is discussion of the Fiscal Year 2019 budget, which is enclosed for 
your review. 

Enclosed under the eleventh order of business is a cost to complete tracker and invoices to be 
approved. 

Enclosed under the Operations Manger's report is a memorandum. 

Enclosed for your review and approval is a copy of the balance sheet and income statement, 
assessment receipt schedule, check registers and the golf operations financials. 

The balance of the agenda is routine in nature and any additional support material will be 
presented and discussed at the meeting. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact 
me. 

liver 
Dist · t Manager 

cc: Katie Buchanan 
Bois Farrar 
JudeBarwig 
Gabriel McKee 

Rachael Welch 
Danny Tyler 
Matt Biagetti 
Darrin Mossing 
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Keith Hadden 
Batey McGraw 
Steve Andersen 
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South Village 
Community Development District 

Agenda 

Tuesday 
July 10, 2018 
6:30 p.m. 

I. Roll Call 

II. Audience Comments 

Eagle Landing Residents Club 
3975 Eagle Landing Parkway 

Orange Park, Florida 32065 
Call In# 1-800-264-8432 Code 537347 

III. Approval of Minutes of the June 5, 2018 Meeting and the June 19, 2018 & June 
26, 2018 Continued Meetings 

IV. Consideration of Boundary Amendment Agreement 

V. Update Regarding Management Agreement with Troon/Honours Golf and 
Related Transition Matters 

VI. Update Regarding Proposals for Repair of Waterfall Entry Feature 

VII. Review of Draft Capital Reserve Study Update 

VIII. Acceptance of Fiscal Year 2017 Audit 

IX. Discussion of Fiscal Year 2019 Budget (budget hearing will be held 09/04/18) 

X. Update Regarding Sale of Golf Course Maintenance Equipment 

XI. Update Regarding Capital Projects 
A. Review of Cost to Complete Schedule 

B. Remaining Construction Funds - Obligated and Unobligated 

C. Status of Remaining Projects 

D. Ratification of Series 2016 Al/2 Requisitions 



XII. Other Business 

XIII. Staff Reports 
A. Attorney 

B. Engineer 

C. Manager 

D. Golf Course General Manager 

E. Director of Aquatics & Recreation 

F. Operations Manager - Report 

XIV. Supervisor's Request and Audience Conunents 

XV. Financial Reports 
A. Balance Sheet as of May 31, 2018 and Statement of Revenues and 

Expenses for the Period Ending May 31, 2018 

B. Assessment Receipt Schedule 

C. Approval of Check Register 

D. Golf Course 

XVI. Next Scheduled Meeting: 08/07/18 @ 6:30 p.m.@ Eagle Landing Residents 
Club 

XVII. Adjournment 

Board Oversight 
A. Chairman Cross - Parks 

B. Vice Chairman lfrueger - Aquatics Center 

C. Supervisor Payton - Gym!fennis 

C. Supervisor Poole - Landscape Maintenance 

D. Supervisor Hermening - Golf 
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SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the South Village Community 

Development District was held Tuesday, June 5, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. at the Eagle Landing 

Residents Club, 3975 Eagle Landing Parkway, Orange Park, Florida. 

Present and constituting a quorum were: 

Gary Cross 
Grant Krueger 
Kelly Hermening 
Chris Payton 
Bobby J. Poole 

Also present were: 

Jim Oliver 
Katie Buchanan 
Keith Hadden 
Michelle Kim 
Matt Biagetti 
Steve Andersen 
Corey Hamlin 
Josh Heintzman 
Kristie Coates 
Dan Steiner 
Alan Slaughter 
Ernesto Torres 

Chairman 
Vice Chairman 
Supervisor 
Supervisor 
Supervisor 

District Manager 
District Counsel 
District Engineer 
Hopping Green & Sams 
Director of Aquatics & Recreation 
Operations Manager 
Century Golf Partners 
Century Golf Partners 
Century Golf Partners 
Century Golf Partners 
Century Golf Partners 
GMS,LLC 

The following is a summary of the actions taken at the June 5, 2018 meeting. A copy of 

the proceedings can be obtained by contacting the District Manager. 

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 

Mr. Oliver called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m. and called the roll. 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments 

There being none, the next item followed. 
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THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of the Minntes of the May 8, 2018 
Meeting 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Poole with all in favor 
the minutes of the May 8, 2018 meeting were approved as 
presented. 

Mr. Payton joined the meeting during this item. 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Ratification of Boundary Amendment 
Agreement 

Ms. Buchanan stated the developer and staff have not been able to come up with the final 

form of agreement. The developer was not interested in the bond requirement relating to the 

$500,000 but upon further conversation it seems like he intends to fund that $500,000 project 

with bond proceeds that would be funneled through the district so they would be under our 

control. That may alleviate the issue but before we were able to move forward I asked for 

information related to the proposed assessments and how the bonds would actually work and we 

will update it after that. 

Mr. Payton brought up concerns expressed by residents that the 162 homes to be built in 

the West Bank area would be a burden on existing amenities and after board discussion Mr. 

Poole was authorized to work with staff on an FAQ to educate residents on the details of the 

boundary amendment. 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion of Options and Costs for Repair of 
Waterfall Entry Feature 

Mr. Andersen outlined problems experienced with the waterfall/fountain, pond and vault 

and discussed potential solutions to repair the waterfall/fountain and after discussion staff was 

directed to come back to the continued meeting with a more detailed range of options and cost 

estimates. 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Board Review and Ranking of Onsite 
Management Services Proposals 

Mr. Oliver stated we went out to RFP for four different management services and the 

deadline was March 29, 2018. We received proposals from 13 companies with 18 different 

proposal packages and some proposals were for multiple services. You reviewed paper proposals 
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and eliminated three companies from further consideration. We held interviews on April 301h 

and May 1st and you eliminated another three companies, with seven remaining. Still included 

were the two incumbents, Eagle Landing Amenities Management (ELAM) and Century Golf 

Partners Management (CGPM). You requested additional information from six companies, 

including CGPM for an umbrella management of all assets in the district to include amenities. 

The proposal you asked from Hampton Golf would be for golf, food and beverage not amenities. 

The deadline was last week and you received both email and· hard copy the additional 

information you requested from those six companies. 

Tonight is board review of proposals and consensus at tonight's meeting. Some 

proposers may be eliminated from further consideration and remaining proposers may be invited 

for a second round of interviews. After those interviews, the Board may rank the remaining 

firms. The top ranked firm or fimrs will be asked to negotiate with the district to reach 

agreement for services and if we are unable to reach agreement then the next highest ranked firm 

will enter into negotiation. Based on the timeline of where we are now, we hope to make a final 

selection in late June or early July so we can incorporate that into the budget process. 

The vice chair has compared the financials for the golf firms and for the three out years 

he has shown what the numbers are for each of the four golf firms including the bottom line net 

income. 

The board discussed the additional information received from the proposers and took the 

following action. 

On MOTION by Mr. Poole seconded by Mr. Cross with all in favor 
the short list of proposers for onsite management services is: Troon, 
Billy Casper, Evergreen and Hampton. 

Mr. Oliver stated we are talking about four firms and last time you allotted 90 minutes 

per session and I would think this time longer, at least 2-hour windows and you could do this in 

one day if that is what you want to do. I looked at my calendar but have not yet contacted any of 

the firms and we could do it two weeks from today and as a fallback three weeks from today and 

if it is three weeks we will notice that meeting. At the end of this meeting. I recommend we 

continue to a time and date certain. 
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SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Resolution 2018-05 
Approving the Proposed Budget for Fiscal 
Year 2019 and Setting a Public Hearing Date 
for Adoption 

Mr. Oliver gave an overview of the budget process, reviewed the line item changes, and 

stated we will reformat the budget if there is something you want the budget to reflect differently 

for FY19. The budget is made up of five different funds, general fund, recreation fund, capital 

reserve fund, golf fund and we now have a golf capital reserve fund then the debt service fund 

for the bonds that were issued in 2016. We will have the RFP process completed prior to 

adoption of the budget. Based on whether or not the board decides to have an increase, we will 

send mailed notice to the residents announcing the public budget hearing and proposed increase. 

By getting the RFP completed in a timely manner, we are going to have enough time to get that 

mailed notice put together and sent well in advance of the public hearing. The proposed budget 

reflects no change in assessments for Units 1 - 5 except for the 99 nnits coming on board for 

FY19. Of all the units in Phase 5, the Dream Finders tract, half came online in FY18 and the rest 

will be fully assessed for FY19 and beyond. No developer contributions are in this budget and it 

has been that way for a couple of years. 

The Board discussed an increase in the capital reserves of $100 per unit and took the 

following action. 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Kreuger with all in 
favor Resolution 2018-05 approving the proposed fiscal year 2019 
budget as amended to add $100 per nnit grossed up contribution to 
capital reserve fund and setting the public hearing for September 4, 
2018 at 6:30 p.m. was approved. 

Mr. Cross stated for purposes of the audience, we haven't adopted a budget, we have 

approved a proposed budget that will be refined over the next couple of months and we will have 

our public hearing September 4, 2018. 

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Claim from Duval 
Landscaping 

Ms. Buchanan stated we received a claim for outstanding payment from Duval 

Landscaping in the approximate amount of $25,000, we referred to Steve's correspondence with 

the landscape provider and response to the demand letter. After our response they revised their 
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claim from $25,000 to $12,700 and that mount is inclusive of the month of November as well as 

Hurricane Irma cleanup in the amount of $2,400. We gave notice in November, they were still 

under contract at that time but there was some question as to their level of performance at that 

time. The decision before you is whether you would like to pay $12, 700 and get a release of 

claim from them or whether you have a different idea as to how you would like to resolve this 

matter. 

Mr. Cross stated we gave them 30 days notice but we were still contracted with them, 

they did the services not to our standard but they did the service. 

Mr. Kreuger stated litigation is expensive. 

Mr. Poole stated we are paying them for the month and there is a small amount for 

hurricane cleanup. 

Mr. Payton stated Tree Amigos started in December and we budgeted this amount so I 

don't have a problem. 

Mr. Hermening asked what did they do about the hurricane cleanup and who authorized 

it? 

Ms. Buchanan stated as I understand it that is part of the problem. It seems that staff is of 

the opinion that they did less than they claimed to do and it wasn't specifically authorized, which 

is a requirement of the contract. 

Mr. Hermening asked why don't we pay them for the month and pull the $2,400 out? 

Ms. Buchanan stated you can and if they file a claim for suit you are going to burn it 

quickly in legal fees. 

ON MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Poole with four in 
favor and Mr. Hermening opposed a settlement with Duval 
Landscaping in the amount of$12,700 was approved. 

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Golf Update 

A. Operational Update 

Mr. Hamlin reviewed in detail the financials for the golf operations, types of rounds 

played, pro shop and food and beverage. 
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B. Presentation of Lease Options for Replacement of Golf Conrse Maintenance 
Equipment 

Mr. Hermening stated the total lease payment for the equipment is approximately $5,800 

per month for a five-year lease with a $1 buyout. 

Mr. Slaughter stated there are only two additional pieces of equipment we suggest and 

one is the sod cutter and the other is a groundsmaster, that will allow you to go around pond 

banks a lot easier and it takes the place of a four-wheel drive tractor and articulator that we have 

had since 2005. I received information on Monday that all parts and everything we buy from 

Toro go up 2 Yz% on the 15th and this quote is good through the 171h and that gives us a couple 

extra days. 

Ms. Buchanan stated we have restrictions on selling property. Are we selling property or 

are we trading in property? There is a $5,000 cap on how we dispose of property; we have some 

restrictions. You have to advertise it as surplus equipment. 

Mr. Cross stated we are going to approve the lease for the equipment but for the sale of 

the old equipment we need an extension on the proposal so that we can satisfy the legal 

requirements. 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Kreuger with all in 
favor the buyout of the old equipment of $20,600 was approved 
upon conclusion of a notice period without receiving any higher 
offers. 

On MOTION by Mr. Hermening seconded by Mr. Payton with all 
in favor the lease for the golf course equipment with the two extra 
pieces was approved in an amount not to exceed $6,000. 

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Update Regarding Capital Projects 

A. Review of Cost to Complete Schedule 

B. Remaining Construction Funds - Obligated and Unobligated 

Mr. Andersen stated there is still $22,069 in the engineer's report that is not obligated. 
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Mr. Oliver requested counsel and engineer review their invoices to see if any project 

charges paid from the general fund or capital reserve fund should be reimbursed from bond 

proceeds. 

Mr. Andersen stated this will all be reconciled and presented at the next meeting. 

C. Status of Remaining Projects 

Mr. Andersen stated he tennis courts are coming along slowly, we purchased additional 

outdoor furniture for the golf clubhouse 

D. Ratification of Series 2016 Al/2 Requisitions 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Kreuger with all in 
favor the requisitions 54 through 67 for the series 2016 Al/2 bonds 
were ratified. 

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Other Business 

There being none, the next item followed. 

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 

A. Attorney 

There being none, the next item followed. 

B. Engineer 

Mr. Hadden stated I took the existing Eagle Landing and overlaid it with Google on the 

aerial and I have also shown what is proposed for construction on the Armstrong tract that used 

to be part of South Village and I also showed the West Barik parcel. 

Eagle Landing Phase 5A, which was built in the last year and a half to two years, Dream 

Finders just called two weeks ago and told me to re-permit 5B and that is about 100 lots that will 

tie into Royal Pine and Royal Pine will go all the way to the eastern property line of Eagle 

Landing. They are ready to start construction of Phase 5B as soon as soon as they get all the 

permits reissued. 
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Royal Pine will tie into a roundabout that will then connect to the Publix Shopping 

Center. In the Armstrong portion where there are 500 lots total there are 200 under construction 

right now. We are designing the next 150 and then the final 150 will probably be two years 

down the road. 

As far as the West Bank site is concerned there is 162 approved lots on the east and west 

side of Tynes Boulevard abutting Eagle Landing 5. We have designed and submitted the plans 

for both the east and west side. There are plans for the amenity that is going to go there and the 

developer talked about building a $500,000 amenity when this was first discussed and the 

developer is committed to the $500,000. What you see is sort of a basis that Paul Lucas of 

Basham & Lucas has worked up. We are going to bid it and if it comes in less than $500,000 

then we can add things to it such a more tennis courts, more parking, whatever. You will have 

input into that process. 

Mr. Payton asked at what point in that process do you include the board? At some point 

you are going to commit whatever you have to where utilities are placed and things like that then 

if you come to the board and we have a completely different idea the utilities are already place. 

Mr. Hadden stated I'm stubbing utilities, water and sewer from the south from the east 

and from the north. All the drainage will go into the pond. You pretty much have everything 

selected. You can do pretty much what you want to do without being encumbered by that type 

of thing. The plan you saw had 20 parking spaces and we can go to 40 if the commnnity thought 

we needed more. 

Ms. Buchanan asked what is the next step in the design process? Is it taking that 

conceptual plan and getting full scale design or is there an in-between step? 

Mr. Hadden stated I think Basham & Lucas will do one more iteration of what you have 

seen then you can pass it on to the community and see if you would like more soccer, tennis or 

whatever before he goes to hard drawings to permit. We will come up with an engineer's 

estimate of what that is going to cost and if it is $350,000 we will add more stuff in there. 

Mr. Cross asked at what point do we start using our $500,000? 

Mr. Hadden responded the development is paying for the pond and the utilities that are 

stubbed on the site but everything internal will be part of that $500,000. 

C. Manager 
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There being none, the next item followed. 

D. Golf Course General Manager 

Mr. Steiner gave an overview of the new security cameras and gave an update on repairs 

to the facility. 

E. Director of Aquatics & Recreation 

Mr. Biagetti gave an overview of the amenities and stated we have a proposal for repairs 

to the bridge and we have a quote to repair the components on the bridge and refurbish the two 

signs. To replace the two signs was $5,000 each. I'm recommending the second quote to 

refurbish the signs from Island Paint and More for a total of $5,130 to make the repairs on the 

bridge, the rails, plastic decorative pieces. 

On MOTION by Mr. Hermening seconded by Mr. Payton with all 
in favor the proposal from Island Paint for repairs to the bridge and 
signs in the amount of $5, 130 was approved. 

F. Operations Manager 

Mr. Andersen gave an overview of the monthly operations report, copy of which was 

included in the agenda package. 

THIRTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor's Requests and Audience 
Comments 

Mr. Cross stated people seem to want to beat up the golf course and restaurant on 

Facebook; that is your restaurant. Can you imagine an owner of McDonalds saying I will never 

go into McDonalds on Oakleaf again? That is your restaurant if you have a problem call the 

management or call us but when you go on Facebook it doesn't help anything. 

Mr. Hermening asked going back to the discussion on the tennis court, do we have 

timeline penalties if they don't get done on time? 

Ms. Buchanan stated I can go back and check. 

Mr. Hermening stated I recommend that we do that on future projects. 

Ms. Buchanan stated we do that with the higher cost contracts but I'm not sure we do 

them on the lower value contracts. I will make it a point to do that in the future. 
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Mr. Hermening asked on the member cart insurance levels, where did we come up with 

those numbers? 

Ms. Buchanan stated I talked to Kelly about this before, I think they were in forms that 

we got and frankly and it is a business decision, but we do want Century's buy in as well. 

A resident stated getting back to the West Bank property, I think Bobby flagged it. There 

is a lack of information that has been made available or understood well by the community and I 

propose that we put out something that says here is what West Bank is, here is what is going to 

happen, here is the pros and cons and make it public. Less than 1 % of the people who live in the 

community attends these meetings and the minutes are fairly generalized and don't include the 

kind of details that need to be there. I'm not saying change your decision but let people 

understand what that decision is. 

Mr. Cross stated Bobby can work with staff and get that out. 

Mr. Oliver stated we can certainly lay out the deal points, but we can't make it a 

promotional document. We are not here to sell the project. 

A resident stated cosmetics and housekeeping. The breezeway itself and the corridor that 

leads to the entrance to the restaurant is that going to be cleaned up and painted? 

Mr. Poole stated yes. 

A resident stated it is pretty dingy. The set of white doors that lead into the restaurant 

and bar from the breezeway corridor need to be washed and painted. 

Mr. Cross asked Dan will you take a look at that? 

Mr. Steiner stated yes. 

A resident stated I know that you are not the HOA but we don't have an HOA as most 

little people would understand an HOA. Four of the five members on the board do not reside in 

the community. Three weeks ago there was an HOA meeting, Matt was the only attendee and 

Matt is on the board along with four other people. Fast forward three weeks from the 

conversation that has gone on and off for a number of years about investing dollars, nothing has 

been invested yet of our HOA dollars. We are not represented by the HOA it is the developer's 

HOA. 

A resident sated about the upcommg bid discussions I think with you bring the 

responders you need to provide them some specific questions you expect them to answer. It 

sounds like you are asking for specific information to be presented to you at the next meeting. If 
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you don't let them know what you are going to ask them you may catch them off guard and they 

may not have the information. 

Mr. Oliver stated you bring up a good point. I will have those conversations with the four 

proposers. In this last round of informational request we gave them very specific and detailed 

questions. I will contact the four companies to tell them that they will be invited back on the 19th, 

and have them call me so we can schedule the times and have a discussion regarding matters 

requiring more detail about their specific proposal .. Some of the questions that will be specific to 

one vendor's proposal may not be asked of other proposers because they were more clear on that 

information point. 

FOURTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Financial Reports 

A. Balance Sheet as of April 30, 2018 and Statement of Revenues and Expenses 
for the Period Ending April 30, 2018 

The balance sheet and income statement were included as part of the agenda package. 

B. Assessment Receipt Schedule 

The assessment receipt Schedule was included as part of the agenda package. 

C. Approval of Check Register 

On MOTION by Mr. Payton seconded by Mr. Poole with all in 
favor the check register was approved. 

D. Golf Course 

A copy of the golf course financials was included in the agenda package. 

FIFTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting Scheduled for Tuesday, July 3, 
2018 at 6:30 p.m. at Eagle Landing Residents 
Club 

Mr. Oliver stated the next regular meeting was scheduled for July 3rd, we are going to 

continue this meeting but I want to point out that last year we moved that to the second Tuesday 

in July because so many people will be traveling for the 4th of July, if the board is okay with that 

we will move it. 
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On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Poole with all in favor 
the meeting was continued to June 19, 2018 at 8:30 a.m. 

Secretary I Assistant Secretary ChairmanNice Chairman 
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SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

The continued June 5, 2018 meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the South Village 

Community Development District was held Tuesday, June 19, 2018 at 8:30 a.m. at the Eagle 

Landing Residents Club, 3975 Eagle Landing Parkway, Orange Park, Florida 

Present and constituting a quorum were: 

Gary Cross 
Grant Krueger 
Kelly Hermening 
Chris Payton 
Bobby J. Poole 

Also present were: 

Jim Oliver 
Katie Buchanan 
Keith Hadden 
Matt B iagetti 
Jude Barwig 
Ernesto Torres 

Chairman 
Vice Chairman 
Supervisor 
Supervisor 
Supervisor 

District Manager 
District Counsel 
District Engineer 
Director of Aquatics & Recreation 
East West 
GMS, LLC 

The following is a summary of the actions taken at the June 19, 2018 meeting. 

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 

Mr. Oliver called the meeting to order at 8:30 a.m. and called the roll. 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments 

There being none, the next item followed. 

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion of Repair of Waterfall Entry 
Feature 

Mr. Hadden reviewed information gathered to date and potential repair options and costs. 

Proposals, costs, and funding sources to be discussed at next meeting. 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Management Company Presentations and 
Interviews 
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Representatives of the four management firms provided updated information to the Board 

and participated in a question and answer session. The firms were Evergreen Lifestyles 

Management, Troon/Honours Golf, Hampton Golf, and Billy Casper Golf. Following the four 

two-hour sessions, the Board ranked the frrms and directed Vice Chairman Krueger to negotiate 

with both Troon/Honours Golf and Evergreen Lifestyles Management. Mr. Krueger to report 

results of the negotiations at the meeting to be continued on June 25, 2018. Through Board 

discussion, the Board determined it would not renew contracts with Centurty Golf Partners 

Management and Eagle Landing Amenities Management. 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor's Requests and Andieilce 
Comments 

A resident asked about the remaining steps to enter into contract with the new frrms and 

impact on the new budget. Mr. Oliver indicated if contracts are wrapped up by mid-July, the 

budget can be revised to include impacts of contract changes. 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting Schednled for Tuesday, June 5, 
2018 at 6:30 p.m. at Eagle Landing Residents 
Club 

Mr. Oliver stated the next scheduled meeting is June 5th., but earlier tonight the Board 

indicated it planned to continue this meeting to discuss the results of Mr. Krueger's negotiations 

with Evergreen Lifestyles and Troon. 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Poole with all in favor 
the meeting was continued to June 25, 2018. 

Secretary I Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman 
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SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRJCT 

The June 19, 2018 meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the South Village Community 

Development District was continued and reconvened June 26, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. at the Eagle 

Landing Residents Club, 3975 Eagle Landing Parkway, Orange Park, Florida 

Present and constituting a quorum were: 

Gary Cross 
Grant Krueger 
Kelly Hermening 
Chris Payton 
Bobby J. Poole 

Also present were: 

Jim Oliver 
Matt Biagetti 
Corey Hamlin 
Rachel Welch 

Chairman 
Vice Chairman 
Supervisor 
Supervisor 
Supervisor (by telephone) 

District Manager 
Director of Aquatics & Recreation 
Arnold Palmer Golf (by telephone) 
East West 

The following is a summary of the actions taken at the June 26, 2018 meeting. A copy of 

the proceedings can be obtained by contacting the District Manager. 

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 

Mr. Oliver called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. and called the roll. 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments 

There being none, the next item followed. 

TIDRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Report Regarding Negotiations 

Mr. Oliver stated at the June 19, 2018 meeting you ranked the proposals of the remaining 

firms and authorized the vice chairman to negotiate further with Evergreen Lifestyles 

Management and Troon/Honours Golf. The vice chairman will give the results of those 

negotiations and make a recommendation to the board. 
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A. Evergreen Lifestyles Management 

B. Troon/Honours Golf 

Mr. Krueger gave an overview of the areas of discussion iu his negotiations for a contract 

with the shortlisted firms and after discussion the following action was taken. 

On MOTION by Mr. Hermening seconded by Mr. Krueger with all 
in favor the vice chairman was authorized to negotiate an agreement 
with Troon/Honours Golf to manage all golf, food & beverage and 
amenities/recreational facilities at South Village CDD. 

Mr. Oliver stated there are details that need to be worked out such as the liquor license 

and transition matters. 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 

This item taken up in item 3. 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 

Selection of Management 
Exclusive Negotiations of 
Agreement(s) 

Supervisors Requests 

Firm(s) for 
Management 

Mr. Cross stated with the flags upfront saying open to the public apparently people think 

the pool and facilities are open to the public. I don't know if we need to put up one more sign 

that says golf course open to public or take those down. 

It was the consensus of the board to leave the flags up until they get one that says, golf 

course open to the public. 

Mr. Cross stated some issues came up about the road again, Dream Finders doesn't want 

to put the road in. They are willing to put it in, but they want to wait until after they build their 

homes. I'm going to call and say we need the road and they need to put it in. I'm going to talk 

to Roger too. 

Mr. Biagetti stated we had a near drowning at the pool on Saturday. A three-year old was 

with her grandmother and the grandmother was not in the pool with the child. She had 

swimmies on then took them off and went in the pool and treaded water, the grandmother 

jumped in and pulled her out and the lifeguards quickly responded. The head lifeguard on duty 

is an EMT as well and opened her airway, felt a strong pulse, felt breathing so he didn't perform 
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CPR. There were residents yelling at them to do CPR but he is a trained professional and knows 

what he is doing and within 10 seconds the girl regained conscientiousness. Rescue was called, 

she went to the hospital and she had a little water in her lungs, but she is doing well. One of the 

biggest things during an emergency for our staff is crowd control, to keep everybody away so 

they can focus on what they have to do. 

Mr. Payton asked Jim can you go through a timeline of what we can expect for transition 

to Troon? 

Mr. Oliver stated based on Troon's preference that transition date be coordinated with 

their payroll calendar, I would think we would want them on the ground effective August 18'h. 

During yesterday's call with Katie and Grant, Katie said it would be a challenge to have a 

contract all wrapped up over the next 30 days. However, Troon is certainly motivated and the 

fact that they are going to have a contract to us tomorrow is a great starting point. We also have 

the advantage of having gone through this process two years ago and we have a contract in place 

she can serve as a broad template. The biggest slowdown that I see is the liquor license and I 

don't know how quickly that can be processed. 

Mr. Krueger asked does that have to be held in their name and our name, could it be held 

in our name? 

Mr. Cross stated it is in my name right now. Since I'm leaving they may want to change 

that over to Grant since he has four more years. 

Mr. Oliver stated I do believe we have two names: the operator and the owner. We are 

going to have to do that same type of thing as is currently in place. 

Mr. Payton asked what do you mean they will be here August 18th? Is that in conjunction 

with our current companies? 

Mr. Oliver responded I think there will be some transitioning gomg on before the 

effective date of August 18th.- Some of their key staff may be here prior to that date, especially 

as they go through the HR process. They won't transition the employees and take control until 

the 181h. There will be some crossover time with some of the current manager employed by 

CGPM. 

Mr. Cross stated there were days when no one was working on the tennis courts. 

Mr. Payton stated I met with the contractor yesterday and Steve and I are meeting with 

the contractor every Monday morning from now until those tennis courts are done. As soon as 
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the clay is put down they can move forward with the soft courts. The contractor is going to clean 

up the area. 

Mr. Kreuger stated the waterfall I have heard from Greg that he went out there and tried 

to perform a pressure test and there is one tube that won't hold water and there is probably a leak 

underneath and that may have caused the problems with the erosion. He said we may reseal 

those pipes and that may have to take place. 

Mr. Poole stated I have gotten an email or two about landscaping and I forwarded them to 

Steve and if he were there I was going to ask for a response. 

Mr. Krueger stated I talked to Steve yesterday about landscaping at the clubhouse. 

Mr. Payton asked what happens with Steve, when our new GM comes in? Do you send 

notice to Steve? 

Mr. Oliver stated the operations contract is with ELAM, not directly with Steve 

Andersen. The CDD will send written notice to ELAM and CGPM with termination date to be 

approved by the Board. Those dates have not yet been determined. Existing contracts were 

extended through September 30, 2018. The termination clauses, transition timing issues, and 

other factors will drive the termination date. 

Mr. Payton asked what about all the projects Steve he has? He is project manager on the 

tennis court project and carts? 

Mr. Oliver stated the capital projects Steve is managing is under a separate contract 

entered into directly with him. 

Mr. Payton asked does he stay project manager until those projects are complete? 

Mr. Oliver stated correct because that is a contract with him whereas the operations 

contract is with Eagle Landing Amenities, whether Steve or Matt or anyone else is doing it. 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment 

A resident asked Troon, why don't we want a firmer number as to what kind of dollars 

they would be looking for on the golf course over the next two or three years? It is going to be a 

six figure number and it would be nice to know if it was $2000,000, $300,000 or $400,000. 

Mr. Krueger stated they are not going to come in and say we want this immediately. 

They are going to come in and do their evaluation of the facilities and then give a 

recommendation of what needs to be done and when it needs to be done. 
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Mr. Oliver stated the study hasn't been completed. Once the draft is ready, we will make 

it available to Troon for review and input.. 

A resident stated the breezeway and corridor leading into the clubhouse is in bad shape. I 

haven't seen anybody touch it. 

Mr. Cross stated I have talked to the management several times about taking care of that 

and that is why they are leaving. 

A resident asked what is the waiting period for employees on benefits? 

Mr. Krueger stated I think Troon said the first of the month. 

A resident asked is there a gap? 

Mr. Cross stated there is a gap but they do COBRA over it. 

A resident asked could we legally agree to bridge it from August 18th to September 1 so 

there is continuity and no gap in coverage? 

Mr. Krueger stated I can talk to them about it. 

A resident stated as you are aware I work here on and off and I'm also a resident and I'm 

speaking as a resident. No matter what company we get what are they going to bring to the golf 

course itself, not the pool or restaurant. What are they going to bring that we are not getting 

now? Are they going to raise rates? What are they going to improve on the golf course? 

Mr. Cross stated they are going to lower the rounds and increase the price of golf 

ultimately. 

A resident asked can we have some idea on the prices for golf is going to look like? 

Mr. Cross stated they are going to have to do an analysis and will not change overnight 

and they have agreed that it will be in steps. 

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting Scheduled for Tuesday, July 
10, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. at Eagle Landing 
Residents Club 

Mr. Oliver stated the next scheduled meeting is July 10, 2018. 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Krueger with all in 
favor the meeting adjourned at 7:32 p.m. 
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Secretary/ Assistant Secretary ChainnanNice Chairman 
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NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
  



Approved Budget 
Fiscal Year 2019 

South Village Community 
Development District 

July 10, 2018 



South Village General Fund 
Community Development District 

Adopted Actual Projected Total Approved 
Budget thru Next Projected at audget 

Descrietion FY2018 5/31/2018 4Months 9/30/2018 FY2019 

Revenues 

Mainfenance Assessments - Tax Collector $606,205 $603,625 $0 $603,625 $615,746 
Maintenance Assessments - Direct $1,267 $1,267 $0 $1,267 $1,267 
Misc. Income $0 $1,051 $150 $1,201 $0 

Total Revenues $607,472 $605,943 $150 $606,093 $617,013 

Expenditures 

Administrative 

Supervisors Fees $13,000 $12,800 $5,000 $17,800 $13,000 
FICA Taxes $1,000 $979 $383 $1,362 $1,000 
Engineering $15,000 $8, 190 $4,095 $12,285 $15,000 
Arbitrage $1,200 $0 $1,800 $1,800 $1,800 
Dissemination Agent $5,000 $3,333 $1,667 $5,000 $5,000 
Assessment Roll $5,300 $5,260 $0 $5,260 $5,300 
Attorney $35,000 $26,800 $13,400 $40,200 $35,000 
Annual Audit $4,500 $0 $4,500 $4,500 $4,500 
Trustee $15,000 $0 $12,102 $12,102 $15,000 
Management Fees $45,000 $30,000 $15,000 $45,000 $45,000 
Computer nme $1,000 $667 $333 $1,000 $1,000 
Telephone $500 $585 $293 $878 $500 
Postage $1,500 $1,032 $516 $1,548 $1,500 
Insurance $7,200 $2,291 $0 $2,291 $7,200 
Printing & Binding $3,300 $4,502 $2,251 $6,753 $3,300 
legal Advertising $1,000 $1,414 $707 $2,122 $1,000 
Other Current Charges $1,200 $1,251 $250 $1,501 $1,200 
Office SuppHes $100 $47 $24 $71 $100 
Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions $200 $175 $0 $175 $200 
Contingency $500 $0 $500 $500 $572 

Sub-Total - Administrative Expanses $156,500 $99,327 $62.820 $162,147 $157,172 

Community Appearance 

lnterlocal Agreement - MVCDD $36,000 $28,633 $0 $28,633 $36,000 
Landscape - Contract $123,600 $15,803 $50,329 $66,133 $155,518 
landscape - Contingency $30,000 $38,478 $5,000 $43,478 $30,000 
Faclllly & Grounds Maintenance {Labor) $31,200 $35,893 $17,947 $53,840 $31,200 
Landscape - Irrigation Repairs $10,000 $73,512 $36,756 $110,268 $10,500 
Lake - Contract $28,900 $1,315 $7,704 $9,019 $25,423 
Operations Management $43,000 $4,022 $14,333 $18,355 $43,000 
UUlltles $105,000 $13,482 $9,630 $23,112 $95,000 
Miscellaneous - Direct Cost $20,000 $4,061 $2,031 $6,092 $10,000 
Security $23,200 $12,803 $6,402 $19,205 $23,200 

Sub-Total - Community Appearance $450,900 $228,003 $150,131 $378,134 $459,841 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $607,400 $327,330 $212,951 $540,281 $617,013 

EXCESS REVENUES/(EXPENDITURES) $72 $278,613 ($212,801) $65,812 $0 



South Village 
Community Development District 

Platted Lots 

Assessments - Platted Lots 
Net-Assessment Rate 
Total Nel Assessments - Tax Collector 
Gross Assessment (6% Discounts/Collections) 
Gross Assessment - Per Unit 

DFHLots 
Assessments - Platted Lots 
Net-Assessment Rate 
Total Net Assessments - Tax Colleclor 
Gross Assessment (6% Dlscounts/Col!ectlons) 
Gross Assessment - Per Unit 

Allocation of On Roll Assessments: 
Total Nel Assessments - Tax Collector Platted 

Total Net Assessments- OFH Lots 

FY2018 

1233 
$1,010.50 

$1,245,947 
$1,325,475 

$1,075 

99 
$70.41 
$6,971 
$7,415 
$74.90 

Total Assessment - Tax Collector 

I Direct Invoices 
Eagle Landing LP 

2 

General Fund 

Recreation Fund 

13-04-24-005542-010-00 

FY2019 

1233 
$1,010.50 

$1,245,947 
$1,325,475 

$1,075 

99 
$1,010.50 
$100,040 
$106,425 
$1,075.00 

$1,245,947 

$100,040 
$1,345,986 

$606,205.00 
$739 781.00 

$1,345,986 

FY2019 
$1,267 
$1.261 I 



South Village 
Community Development District 

GENERAL FUND BUDGET 

REVENUES: 

Assessments - Platted Lots 

The District will assess the platted lots within the District to fund a portion of the District's operating 
budget for the fiscal year. 

EXPENDITURES: 

Administrative: 

Engineering Fees 

The District's engineer will be providing general engineering services to the District, i.e. attendance and 
preparation for monthly board meetings, review invoices, and various projects assigned as directed by 
the board of supervisors. 

Arbitrage 

The District is required to have an annual arbitrage rebate 
2016A1/A2 and A3, Capital Improvement Refunding Bonds. 
independent CPA firm to perform this calculation. · 

Dissemination Agent 

calculation prepared for the Series 
The District will contract with an 

The District has contracted GMS, LLC to act as Dissemination Agent for the District to prepare the 
Annual Disclosure Report required by the Security and Exchange Commission in order to comply with 
Rule 15(c}(2}-12(b}(5}, which relates to additional reporting requirements for un-rated bond issues. 

Attorney 

The District's legal counsel will be providing general legal services to the District, i.e. attendance and 
preparation for monthly meetings, review operating & maintenance contracts, agreements, etc. 

Annual Audit 

The District is required by Florida Statute to arrange for an annual audit of its financial records by an 
independent certified public accounting firm. 

Trustee 

The District's Series 2016A1/A2 and A3 Capital Improvement Refunding Bonds are held by a Trustee 
with US Bank, N.A. The amount represents the fee for the administration of the District's bond issue. 

Assessment Roll 

Assessment Roll administrative services are provided by Governmental Management Services, LLC for 
updating the districts' tax roll, certifying the annual assessments and collection of prepaid 
assessments. 
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Management Fees 

South Village 
Community Development District 

GENERAL FUND BUDGET 

The District receives Management, Accounting and Administrative services as part of a Management 
Agreement with Governmental Management Services, LLC. These services are further outlined in 
Exhibit "A" of the Management Agreement. 

Computer Time 

The District processes all of its financial activities, i.e. accounts payable, financial statements, etc. on a 
mainframe computer leased by Governmental Management Services, LLC 

Telephone 

This category includes all charges relating to telephone calls, conference calls, and faxes made to and 
on behalf of the District. 

Postage 

Mailing of agenda packages, overnight deliveries, correspondence, etc. 

Insurance 

The District's General Liability & Public Officials Liability Insurance policy is with Florida Insurance 
Alliance. FIA specializes in providing insurance coverage to governmental agencies. 

Printing & Binding 

This category includes expenses relating to the printing and binding of agenda packages for board 
meetings, accounts payable checks, stationary, envelopes, photocopies, etc. 

Legal Advertising 

The District is required to advertise various notices for board meetings, public hearings, etc. in a 
newspaper of general circulation. 

Other Current Charges 

Bank charges and any other miscellaneous expenses incurred during the year. 

Office Supplies 

Miscellaneous office supplies. 

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions 

The District is required to pay an annual fee to the Department of Economic Opportunity for $175. This 
is the only expense under this category for the District. 
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South Village 
Community Development District 

GENERAL FUND BUDGET 

Community Appearance 

lnterlocal Agreement- Middle VIiiage COD 

The District has entered into an agreement with Middle Village COD for the maintenance and repair of 
certain landscape areas and associated irrigation systems which are located within the Right-of-Way of 
Oakleaf Plantation Boulevard. 

Landscape 

This represents landscape maintenance of all District property, to include mowing, weeding, trimming, 
pruning, fertilizing etc. The District is contracted with Tree Amigos. The contract is $12,959.81 per 
month, or $155,517.72 annually .. 

Facility & Grounds Maintenance 

Represents contracted amount paid to Eagle Landing Limited Partnership for a full time contracted 
maintenance labor employee. 

Landscape - Irrigation Repairs 

This represents repairs to the District's irrigation systems which are not already included in contract 
with Tree Amigos. 

Operations Management 

Represents contracted amount paid to Eagle Landing Limited Partnership for management of the 
operations and related contracts of District facilities and common areas. 

Lake Maintenance 

The District has ccntracted with Lake Doctor's for monthly aquatic plant management in 29 ponds. 
Services provide labor, equipment, herbicides and technology to control cattails, pennywort, primrose 
and algae. The contract is $1,926 per month, or $23, 112 annually. Amount budgeted includes a 10% 
contingency. 

Utilities 

The District currently has the following accounts with Clay Electric Cooperative for electric service: 

Account# 

587548-9 

592937-7 

647443-1 

Service Address 

3935-1 Eagle Landing/Water Fall 

3935-2 Eagle Landing/St Lights 

4045-2 Eagle Crossing Drive 

Contingency 

5 

Monthlli'. 

$ 350.00 

$ 150.00 

$ 60.00 

Total 

Annuallli'. 

$ 4,200.00 

$ 1,800.00 

$ 750.00 

$ 10,000.00 

$ 16,750.00 



South Village 
Community Development District 

GENERAL FUND BUDGET 

In addition, the District has the following accounts with Clay County Utility Authority for water, sewer 
and reuse service: 

Account# Service Address Monthly Annually 

00213095 3924-1 Eagle Landing Pkwy $ 500.00 $ 6,000.00 

00213119 3988-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 160.00 $ 1,920.00 

00215602 3968-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 180.00 $ 2,160.00 

00220803 3973 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 115.00 $ 1,380.00 

00222067 3989 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 850.00 $ 10,200.00 

00229064 3979-2 Eagle Landing Parkway $2,015.00 $ 24, 180.00 

00230632 3965-1 Eagle landing Parkway $ 60.00 $ 720.00 

00230638 3965-2 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 50.00 $ 600.00 
00230640 3965-3 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 170.00 $ 2,040.00 
00230641 3975 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 275.00 $ 3,300.00 
00230642 3979 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 205.00 $ 2,460.00 
00233750 1433-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 120.00 $ 1,440.00 
00502768 2180 Club lake Drive Reclaimed Irr $ 27.00 $ 324.00 
00502779 2319 Club Lake Drive Reclaimed Irr $ 35.00 $ 420.00 
00556739 1294 Autumn Pines Drive $ 25.00 $ 300.00 

Contingency $ 13,096.00 

Total $ 70,000.00 

Misc - Direct Costs 

Represents any expenses not included in the other categories. 

Security 

The District has contracted with the Clay County Sheriffs Office for security. 
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South Village 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Description 

REVENUES: 

Maintenance Assessments 
Interest Income 
Carry Forward Surplus 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES: 

Capital Outlay/Repair & Replacement 
Other Current Charges 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE 

Adopted 
Budget 
FY2018 

$115,902 
$0 

$47,297 

$163,199 

$0 
$300 

$300 

$162,899 

Actual 
thru 

5131/2018 

$115,506 
$279 
$410 

$116,195 

$33,242 
$316 

$33,558 

$82,637 

I Platted Lots 

Projected 
Next 

4Months 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$25,451 
$158 

$25,609 

($25,609) 

Assessments - Platted Lots 
Net-Assessment Rate 

Total Nel Assessments - Tax Collecto 

Gross Assessment (6o/o Discount) 
!Gross Assessment - Per Unit 

7 

CAPITAL RESERVE 

FY2019 

Total 
Projected at 

9/3012018 

$115,506 
$279 
$410 

$116,195 

$58,693 
$474 

$59,167 

$57,028 

FY2018 

1233 

$94.00 

$115,902 

$123,300 

$100.00 

Approved 
Budget 
FY2019 

$250,416 
$0 

$57,028 

$307,444 

$150,000 
$300 

$150,300 

$157, 144 

FY2019I 

1332 

$188.00 

$250,416 

$266,400 

$200.00 I* 
~ 



South Village Recreational Fund 

Community Development District 

Amended Actual Projected Total Approved 
Budget thru Next Projected at Budget 
FY2018 5/31/2018 4 Months 9/30/2018 FY2019 

Revenues: 

Tennis: 
Guest Fees $4,300 $2,540 $1,760 $4,300 $4,300 
Pro Shop Merchandise $12,000 $4,746 $7,252 $12,000 $12,000 
Fitness $4,500 $2,512 $1,966 $4,500 $4,500 
Lessons & Clinics $54,600 $26,173 $28,428 $54600 $54 600 
Sub Total $75,400 $35,973 $39,427 $75,400 $75 400 

Pools: 
Guest $4,700 $2,310 $2,390 $4,700 $4,700 
Swim Lessons $6,300 $1,715 $4,565 $6,300 $6,300 
Rentals $600 $0 $600 $600 $600 
Clubroom Rentals $12,000 $13,967 $5,000 $18,967 $20,000 
Swim Team $12 000 $10,966 $1 034 $12,000 $12 000 
Sub Total $35 600 $26 976 $13,610 $42,567 $43,600 

eate: 
Food $52,100 $10,425 $41,675 $52,100 $55,000 
Merchandise $9,000 $3,641 $5,359 $9,000 $9,000 
Wine $1,000 $79 $921 $1,000 $1,000 
Liquor $21,400 $5,105 $16,295 $21,400 $21,400 
Beer $13,400 $2,471 $10,929 $13,400 $13,400 
Sundries $370 $252 $116 $370 $370 
Sub Total $97,270 $21,974 $75,296 $97,270 $100 170 

Kids: 
Facility Rentals $300 $0 $300 $300 $300 
Summer Camp $22,000 $6,615 $15,385 $22,000 $24,000 
Programs $9,000 $656 $6,344 $9,000 $9,000 
Social Programs $2,200 $3,333 $1,500 $4,633 $2,200 
Holiday Events $0 $69 $500 $569 $0 
Sub Total $33,500 $10,693 $26,029 $36,722 $35 500 

Maintenance Assessments $646,712 $644,502 $69,719 $734,220 $739,781 
Carry Forward Surplus $56,049 $0 $0 $0 $0 
G&A - Other Income $0 ($796) $5,000 $4,202 $0 

Interest Income $0 $112 $50 $162 $0 

Total Gross Revenues $946,531 $741,321 $249,060 $990,401 $994,451 

Total Net Revenues $946,531 $741,321 $249,060 $990,401 $994,451 
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South Village Recreational Fund 

Community Development District 

Amended Actual Projected Total Approved 
Budget thru Next Projected at Budget 
FY2018 5/31/2018 4 Months 9/3012018 FY2019 

Revenues: 

Tennis: 
Guest Fees $4,300 $2,540 $1,760 $4,300 $4,300 
Pro Shop Merchandise $12,000 $4,748 $7,252 $12,000 $12,000 
Fitness $4,500 $2,512 $1,988 $4,500 $4,500 
Lessons & Clinics $54,600 $26,173 $28,428 $54 600 $54,600 
Sub Total $75 400 $35,973 . $39,427 $75,400 $75 400 

Pools: 
Guest $4,700 $2,310 $2,390 $4,700 $4,700 
Swim Lessons $6,300 $1,715 $4,585 $6,300 $6,300 
Rentals $600 $0 $600 $600 $600 
Clubroom Rentals $12,000 $13,987 $5,000 $18,987 $20,000 
Swim Team $12,000 $10 966 $1,034 $12,000 $12,000 
Sub Total $35 600 $28,978 $13,610 $42,587 $43,600 

Cafe: 
Food $52,100 $10,425 $41,675 $52,100 $55,000 
Merchandise $9,000 $3,641 $5,359 $9,000 $9,000 
Wine $1,000 $79 $921 $1,000 $1,000 
Liquor $21,400 $5,105 $16,295 $21,400 $21,400 
Beer $13,400 $2,471 $10,929 $13,400 $13,400 
Sundries $370 $252 $118 $370 $370 
Sub Total $97,270 $21,974 $75,296 $97,270 $100 170 

Kids: 
Facility Rentals $300 $0 $300 $300 $300 
Summer Camp $22,000 $6,615 $15,385 $22,000 $24,000 
Programs $9,000 $656 $8,344 $9,000 $9,000 
Social Programs $2,200 $3,333 $1,500 $4,833 $2,200 
HoUday Events $0 $89 $500 $589 $0 
Sub Total $33,500 $10,693 $26,029 $36,722 $35,500 

Maintenance Assessments $646,712 $644,502 $89,719 $734,220 $739,781 
Carry Forward Surplus $58,049 $0 $0 $0 $0 
G&A - Other Income $0 ($798) $5,000 $4,202 $0 

Interest Income $0 $112 $50 $162 $0 

Total Gross Revenues $946,531 $741,321 $249,080 $990,401 $994,451 

Total Net Revenues $946,531 $741,321 $249,080 $990,401 $994,451 
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South Village Recreational Fund 

Community Development District Continued 

Amended Actual Projected Total Approved 
Budget thru Next Projected at Budget 
FY2018 513112018 5 Months 913012018 FY2019 

Expenses: 

Tennis: 
Management Fees $222,616 $147,219 $75,397 $222,616 $222,616 
Security $300 $883 $500 $1,383 $300 
Cable $2,400 $2,082 $318 $2,400 $2,400 
Electric $36,500 $12,536 $23,964 $36,500 $36,500 
Repairs and Maintenance $7,200 $9,494 $2,500 $11,994 $7,200 
Court Maint. $10,000 $3,718 $6,282 $10,000 $10,000 
Waste Removal $4,200 $3,936 $264 $4,200 $6,000 
Office Suppltes $1,000 $285 $715 $1,000 $1.,000 
Paper & Cleaning $3,000 $3,865 $250 $3,000 $3,700 
Recreational Supplles $2,400 $1,376 $1,024 $2,400 $2,400 
Merchandise $7,000 $1420 $5,580 $7000 $7 000 
Sub Total $296,616 $186,814 $116,794 $302 493 $299116 

Pool: 

Management Fees $220,097 $106,897 $113,200 $220,097 $220,097 
Security $300 $0 $300 $300 $300 
Electric $43,600 $23,080 $20,520 $43,600 $43,600 
Water and Sewer $5, 100 $4,448 $652 $5, 100 $8,400 
Gas $7,900 $7,831 $69 $7,900 $7,900 
Repairs and Maint $6,000 $4,211 $1.789 $6,000 $6,000 
Pool Maintenance $20,400 $9,376 $11,024 $20,400 $20,400 
Miscellaneous $200 $0 $200 $200 $200 
First Aid/Safety $400 $404 $4 $400 $400 
Employee Training $200 $1,448 $250 $1,698 $200 
Swim Team $4,000 $940 $3,060 $4,000 $4,000 
Office Supplies $1,200 $660 $540 $1,200 $1,200 
Paper & Cleaning Supplies $2,400 $1,006 $1,394 $2,400 $2,400 
Recreational Supplies $900 $661 $239 $900 $900 
Pool Chemicals $10,200 $9,350 $850 $10,200 $15,300 
Permits $900 $0 $900 $900 $900 
Sub Total $323,797 $170,311 $154,984 $325,295 $332197 

Cate: 
Management Fees $37,913 $7,550 $30,363 $37,913 $37,913 

Telephone $0 $2,985 $1,500 $4,485 $0 
Cable $1,600 $1,093 $507 $1,600 $1,600 
Gas $3,000 $811 $2,189 $3,000 $3,000 
Repairs & Maint. $1,800 $2,722 $500 $3,222 $1,800 
Pest Control $2,500 $1,223 $1,277 $2,500 $2,700 
Waste Removal $4,400 $3,936 $464 $4,400 $6,000 
Mlscellaneous Exp. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Paper & Cleaning Supplies $4,500 $1,280 $3,220 $4,500 $4,500 
Food $24,000 $9,664 $14,336 $24,000 $32,000 
Recreational Supplies $1,600 $308 $1,292 $1,600 $1,600 
Merchandise $3,400 $1,982 $1,500 $3,4ll2 $3,400 
Beer $6,700 $1,365 $5,335 $6,700 $6,700 
Liquor $8,600 $4,475 $4,125 $8,600 $8,600 
Permits $500 $273 $227 $500 ~500 
Sub Total $100,513 $39,667 $66,836 $106,502 $110 313 
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South Village Recreational Fund 

Community Development District Continued 

Amended Actual Projected Total Approved 
Budget thru Next Projected at Budget 
FY2018 5/31/2018 5 Months 9/30/2018 FY2019 

Administrative 
Management Fees $12,340 $11,811 $529 $12,340 $12,340 
Accounting $41,000 $20,000 $21,000 $41,000 $41,000 
Computers/IT $5,000 $5,037 $500 $5,537 $5,000 
T elephonellnternet $4,700 $2,195 $2,505 $4,700 $7,400 
Postage $100 $0 $100 $100 $100 
Printing $3,400 $279 $3,121 $3,400 $3,400 
Miscellaneous $4,900 $11,065 $6,165 $4,900 $4,900 . 

Credit Card Fees $3,700 $3,230 $470 $3,700 $3,700 
Operating Supplies $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Decorations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Permits $1,000 $203 $797 $1,000 $1,000 
Insurance $34 200 $25,082 $9118 $34,200 $34,200 
Sub Total $110 340 $78,902 $31,975 $110,877 $113 040 

Kids Club Programs: 
Management Fees $31,817 $12,882 $18,935 $31,817 $31,817 
Equipment Rental $600 $591 $9 $600 $600 
Repairs & Maintenance $1,800 $2,025 $225 $1,800 $1,800 
Holiday Events $7,500 $6,002 $1,498 $7,500 $7,500 
Summer Camp $3,500 $706 $2,794 $3,500 $3,500 
Social Events $3 500 $2,765 $735 $3,500 $3,500 
Sub Total $48,717 $24,971 $23,746 $48,717 $48,717 

Lake House: 
Electrlc $700 $590 $110 $700 $700 
Repairs & Maintenance $1,000 $3,140 $1,500 $4,640 $1,000 
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Sub Total $1,700 $3,730 $1,610 $5,340 $1,700 

Total Expenses $881,683 $504,395 $395,944 $899,224 $905,083 

Excess Revenues/(Expenditures) $64,848 $236,926 ($146,864) $91,177 $89,368 

10 



South Village 
Community Development District 

RECREATIONAL FUND BUDGET 

REVENUES: 

Assessments 
The District will levy a maintenance assessment on all assessable property within the 
district. 

Swim & Tennis Revenues 

Tennis: 

Pools: 

Cafe: 

Kids: 

Guest Fees - Fees collected for non-resident usage of Athletic Center facilities, 
fitness & tennis programs while accompanied with a resident. 
Pro Shop Merchandise - The sale of drinks, tennis balls, apparel and equipment. 
Fitness - Rental funds collected from vendors: Ship Shape Strong, LLC for TRX 
classes & Monica Fitzpatrick for Zumba classes. 
Lessons & Clinics - Funds collected from patrons of private tennis lessons & 
group clinics given by East West Partners staff. 

Guest Fees - Funds collected for non-resident usage of the Swim Park while 
accompanied with a resident. 
Swim Lessons - Funds collected for private, semi-private and group swim 
lessons given by East West Partners staff. 
Rentals - Funds collected from resident rentals of the Clubroom, Cafe Patio and 
Village Green for parties and events. Vintage Grace Church rents every Sunday 
morning. Rental fees collected from Atlantic Coast Diving and North Florida 
Diving are also shown here. 
Swim Team - Registration fees for our summer swim team Eagle Rays. 

Food - Sales of food, drinks and ice cream. 
Merchandise - Candy sales from the Village Store. 
Wine - Wine sales from the Cabana Bar. 
Liquor - Liquor drinks and shots sold from the Cabana Bar. 
Beer - Beer sold from the Cafe and Cabana Bar. 
Sundries - Sale of bags, cups, sunscreen and some novelty candy from Village 
Store. 

Facility Rentals - Private parties and Church events. 
Summer Camp - Camp held while school is not in session. 
Programs - Kid events such as Kids Only Parties and Gimmie a Break. 
Social Programs - Family events. 
Holiday Events - Easter basket deliveries and other Holiday events with a fee. 
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South Village 
Community Development District 

RECREATIONAL FUND BUDGET 

EXPENDITURES: 

Swim and Tennis Expenses 

Tennis: 

Pool: 

Cafe: 

Management Fees - Salaries for Tennis Director, Assistant Tennis Pro, Front 
Desk, Floating Position and Social Membership Coordinator 
Security - Alarm service and monitoring with Access Limited for Athletic Center. 
Cable - Comcast cable services for workout facility. 
Electric - Clay Electric for the Athletic Center 
Repairs and Maintenance - General repairs to the building, HVAC systems and 
workout equipment. 
Court Main!. - Costs for clay, windscreens, nets/posts and light bulbs on the 
court. 
Waste Removal - Provided by Waste Management 
Office Supplies - Pens, printing supplies, folders, small equipment. 
Paper and Cleaning - Cleaning solutions, paper towels, toilet paper and 
equipment wipes. 
Recreational Supplies - Basketballs, nets, ping pong equipment, etc. 
Merchandise - Tennis Balls, Drinks and Fitness apparel for sale. 

Management Fees - Salaries for Recreation Director, Pool Maintenance, Front 
Desk and 
Lifeguards. 
Security -Alarm service and monitoring for Residents Club, Cabana Bar and 
Pool. 
Cable - Comcast service for clubroom. Not active currently. 
Electric - Clay Electric Service for Residents Club and pool equipment. 
Water and Sewer - CCUA water service for pool facility. 
Gas - Western Natural Gas provides gas for pool heater. 
Repairs and Main!. - General repairs to Residents Club building HVAC systems 
and small equipment. 
Pool Maintenance - Repairs made to pool equipment, the pools, 
waterslide/diving boards. 
Miscellaneous - Any odd expense that doesn't fit appropriately elsewhere. 
First Aid/Safety- To replenish first aid kids and lifeguard accessories. 
Employee Training - Expenses to cover key staff member recertifications. 
Swim Team - T-shirts, caps, trophies, banquet food and software/equipment, 
league fees to First Coast Summer Swim League for Eagle Rays summer swim 
team. 
Office Supplies - Pens, receipt paper, ink, tape, envelopes, etc. 
Paper and Cleaning Supplies - Paper towels, toilet paper, hand soap, cleaning 
solutions. 
Recreational Supplies - Pool floats, balls, toys, ping pong and billiard equipment. 
Pool Chemicals - Agreement with Poolsure to provide chemicals and feed 
equipment. 
Permits - Pool Operating permit fees for four pools through State of FL DOH. 

Management Fees - Cafe/Store counter staff, cooks and Cabana Bar bartender 
& bar back. 
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South Village 
Community Development District 

RECREATIONAL FUND BUDGET 

Cable - Comcast cable service to Cafe, patio and Cabana Bar. 
Gas - Gas for kitchen equipment provided by Western Natural Gas. 
Repairs & Main! - Any repairs to cafe/cabana area and equipment. 
Pest Control - Monthly pest control services for Cafe provided by Ecolab. 
Waste Removal - Waste Management trash an<;! recycling pickup. 
Paper & Cleaning Supplies - Sanitizers, soaps, cups, paper towels, food trays. 
Food - Food products purchased through Sysco. 
Recreational Supplies - Small wares and appliances. 
Beer - Canned beer products purchased through Champion and North FL Sales. 
Liquor - Spirits purchased through Southern Glazer's Wine and Spirits. 
Permits - Seating License and Liquor License for Cafe/Cabana Bar. 

Administrative: 
Management Fees - General employee benefits, screening and payroll fees. 
Attorney - Any legal fees associated directly with the Recreation Fund. 
Computers/IT - Fees paid to TAI and IT assistance to GMS. 
Telephone - Service provided by RingCentral. 
Postage - Mailing fees for equipment repair and various letters. 
Printing - Adobe software fees to create online newsletter and other 
publications. 
Miscellaneous - Other costs that do not fit in other areas. 
Credit Card Fees - To receive payments from credit processor Elavon. 
Decorations - Holiday decorations used around amenities and common areas. 
Permits - Music licensing permits. 
Insurance -Amenity property insurance. 

Programs: 
Management Fees - Labor costs for summer camp, kid's only parties, holiday 
events, gimmie a break, social events and teen events. 
Electric - Clay Electric services to the Kid's Club. 
Equipment Rental - Helium tank rental with Praxair. 
Repairs & Maintenance - Anything within the Kid's Club and playground. 
Holiday Events - Costs for major holiday features including Halloween, 
Christmas Carnival, Easter, Memorial, 4th of July and Labor Day weekend. 
Summer Camp-Arts & craft supplies, snacks & drinks, pizza parties on Fridays, 
toys and games to provide for summer camp kids. 
Social Events - Dive in movie supplies and other event costs for the residents. 

Lake House: 
Electric - Clay Electric service for the Lakehouse HVAC and lighting. 
Repairs & Maintenance - Specific to the Lakehouse building, docks & canoes. 
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South Village 
Community Development District 

Adopted Actual 
Budget thru 

Description FY2018 5/3112018 

Revenues 

(lJ Cany Foiward Surplus $419,409 $430,773 
Special Assessment - Tax Collector $1,490,047 $1,484,955 
Direct Invoices A1 $24,874 $13,668 
Prepayments A 1 $0 $4,372 
Prepayments A2 $0 $24,874 
Interest Income $0 $9,675 

TOTAL REVENUES $1,934,330 $1,968,518 

Expenditures 

Series 2.016 81 - Refunding Bonds 
Interest - 11/1 $201,094 $201,094 
Special CaH-1111 $0 $10,000 
lnlerest - 511 $201,094 $201,094 
Principal - 5/1 $585,000 $585,000 
Special Call - 5/1 $0 $15,000 

Series 2.016 81 - Revenue Bonds 
Interest - 11/1 $57,469 $57,469 
ln!eresl • 5/1 $57,469 $57,261 

Series 2016 82 - Refunding Bonds 
Interest - 11/1 $104,175 $104,175 
Special Call - 11/1 $0 $5,000 
Interest - 5/1 $104,175 $104,175 
Principal - 5/1 $165,000 $165,000 
Spectal Call - 511 $0 $40,000 

Series 2016 8'J. - Revenue Bonds 
Interest -1111 $21,000 $21,000 
Interest - 511 $21,000 $20,875 

TOT AL EXPENDITURES $1,517,475 $1,587,162 

EXCESS REVENUES/(EXPENDITURES) $416,855 $381,356 

"' Carry Forward is net of Reserve requirement 

Total Debt Gross Per Gross 
Units Unit Tax Roll Assessment 

Platted Lots - Full Debt 1072 $1,470.05 $1,575,894 
Platted Lots· No 200SA Debt 59 $146.87 $8,665 
Pl<Jtted Lot- Partial __ 1 $597.53 $598 
Total Platted 1132 $1,585,156 
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Projected 
Next 

4 Months 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$500 

$500 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$500 

Net 
Assessment 

$1,481,340 
$8,145 

$562 
$1,490,047 

Debt Service Fund 
Series 2016 A1/A2 

Total Approved 

Projected at Budget 

9/30/2018 FY2019 

$430,773 $381,856 
$1,484,955 $1,490,047 

$13,666 $24,874 
$4,372 $0 

$24,874 $0 
$10,375 $0 

$1,969,018 $1,896,777 

$201,094 $195,013 
$10,000 $0 

$201,094 $195,013 
$585,000 $600,000 

$15,000 $0 

$57,469 $57,281 
$57,281 $57,281 

$104,175 $99,624 
$5,000 $0 

$104,175 $99,624 
$165,000 $170,000 

$40,000 $0 

$21,000 $20,875 
$20,875 $20,675 

$1,587,162 $1,515,586 

$381,856 $381, 191 

Interest 11/1/2019: 

Al Refunding $189,013 
Al Revenue $57,281 

A2 Refunding $95,927 
A2 Revenue $20 875 

$363,096 



South Village Amortization Schedule 
Community Development District Series 2016 A1, Refunding Bonds 

DATE BALANCE RATE PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL 

11/112018 $ 12,785,000.00 2.00°/o $ $ 195,012.50 $ 195,012.50 
511/2019 $ 12,785,000.00 2.00o/o $ 600,000 $ 195,012.50 
1111/2019 $ 12, 185,000.00 2.00o/o $ $ 189,012.50 $ 984,025.00 
511/2020 $ 12, 185,000.00 2.00o/o $ 615,000 $ 189,012.50 
11/1/2020 $ 11,570,000.00 2.00°/o $ $ 182,862.50 $ 986,875.00 
511/2021 $ 11,570,000.00 2.00o/o $ 625,000 $ 182,862.50 
1111/2021 $ 10,945,000.00 2.00o/o $ $ 176,612.50 $ 984,475.00 
5/1/2022 $ 10,945,000.00 2.00% $ 640,000 $ 176,612.50 
11/1/2022 $ 10,305,000.00 2.13% $ $ 169,812.50 $ 986,425.00 
5/1/2023 $ 10,305,000.00 2.13% $ 655,000 $ 169,812.50 
1111/2023 $ 9,650,000.00 2.3Bo/o $ $ 162,034.38 $ 986,846.88 
5/1/2024 $ 9,650,000.00 2.38o/o $ 670,000 $ 162,034.38 
11/1/2024 $ 8,980,000.00 2.50o/o $ $ 153,659.38 $ 985,693.76 
5/1/2025 $ 8,980,000.00 2.50o/o $ 685,000 $ 153,659.38 
11/1/2025 $ 8,295,000.00 2.75% $ $ 144,240.63 $ 982,900.01 
5/1/2026 $ 8,295,000.00 2.75% $ 705,000 $ 144,240.63 
11/1/2026 $ 7,590,000.00 3.00o/o $ $ 133,665.63 $ 982,906.26 
5/1/2027 $ 7,590,000.00 3.006/o $ 730,000 $ 133,665.63 
11/1/2027 $ 6,860,000.00 3.25% $ $ 121,803.13 $ 985,468.76 
5/1/2028 $ 6,860,000.00 3.25(1/o $ 755,000 $ 121,803.13 
11/112028 $ 6,105,000.00 3.50% $ $ 108,590.63 $ 985,393.76 
5/1/2029 $ 6, 105, 000. 00 3.50°/o $ 780,000 $ 108,590.63 

11/1/2029 $ 5,325,000.00 3.50°/o $ $ 94,940.63 $ 983,531.26 
511/2030 $ 5,325,000.00 3.50°/o $ 810,000 $ 94,940.63 
11/1/2030 $ 4,515,000.00 3,50°/o $ $ 80,765.63 $ 985,706.26 
5/1/2031 $ 4,515,000.00 3.50% $ 840,000 $ 80,765.63 
11/1/2031 $ 3,675,000.00 3.50% $ $ 66,065.63 $ 986,831.26 
5/1/2032 $ 3,675,000.00 3.50% $ 870,000 $ 66,065.63 
11/1/2032 $ 2,805,000.00 3.63% $ $ 50,840.63 $ 986,906.26 
5/1/2033 $ 2,805,000.00 3.63% $ 900,000 $ 50,840.63 
11/1/2033 $ 1,905,000.00 3.63% $ $ 34,528.13 $ 985,368.76 
5/1/2034 $ 1,905,000.00 3.63% $ 935,000 $ 34,528.13 
1111/2034 $ 970,000.00 3.63o/o $ $ 17,581.25 $ 987,109.38 
5/1/2035 $ 970,000.00 3.63°/o $ 970,000 $ 17,581.25 

$ $ 987,581.25 
Total $ 12,785,000.00 $ 4, 164,056.36 $ 16,949,056.36 

uRevised 5/1/18 
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South Village Amortization Schedule 
Community Development District Series 2016 A1, Revenue Bonds 

DATE BALANCE RATE PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL 
11/1/2018 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75%1 $ $ 57,281.25 $ 57,281.25 
5/1/2019 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75o/o $ $ 57,281.25 
11/1/2019 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75o/o $ $ 57,281.25 $ 114,562.50 
5/1/2020 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75o/o $ $ 57,281.25 
11/1/2020 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75°/o $ $ 57,281.25 $ 114,562.50 
5/1/2021 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75% $ $ 57,281.25 
11/1/2021 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75% $ $ 57,281.25 $ 114,562.50 
5/1/2022 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75°/o $ $ 57,281.25 
11/1/2022 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75°/o $ $ 57,281.25 $ 114,562.50 
5/1/2023 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75% $ $ 57,281.25 
11/1/2023 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75% $ $ 57,281.25 $ 114,562.50 
5/1/2024 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75o/o $ $ 57,281.25 
11/1/2024 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75o/o $ $ 57,281.25 $ 114,562.50 
5/1/2025 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75°/o $ $ 57,281.25 
11/1/2025 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75% $ $ 57,281.25 $ 114,562.50 
5/1/2026 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75% $ $ 57,281.25 
1111/2026 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75% $ $ 57,281.25 $ 114,562.50 
5/1/2027 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75% $ $ 57,281.25 

11/1/2027 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75o/o $ $ 57,281.25 $ 114,562.50 
5/112028 $ 3,055,000.00 3. 75o/o $ $ 57,281.25 
11/1/2028 $ 3,055,000.00 3,75% $ $ 57,281.25 $ 114,562.50 
5/1/2029 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75% $ $ 57,281.25 

1111/2029 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75°/o $ $ 57,281.25 $ 114,562.50 
5/1/2030 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75% $ $ 57,281.25 
11/1/2030 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75% $ $ 57,281.25 $ 114,562.50 
5/112031 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75% $ $ 57,281.25 
11/1/2031 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75% $ $ 57,281.25 $ 114,562.50 
5/1/2032 $ 3,055,000,00 3.75% $ $ 57,281.25 
11/112032 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75°/o $ $ 57,281.25 $ 114,562.50 
5/1/2033 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75°/o $ $ 57,281.25 
11/1/2033 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75% $ $ 57,281.25 $ 114,562.50 
5/1/2034 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75% $ $ 57,281.25 
11/1/2034 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75%1 $ $ 57,281.25 $ 114,562.50 
5/1/2035 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75°/o $ $ 57,281.25 
11/1/2035 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75°/o $ $ 57,281.25 $ 114,562.50 
5/1/2036 $ 3,055,000.00 3.75% $ 980,000 $ 57,281.25 
11/1/2036 $ 2,075,000.00 3.75o/o $ $ 38,906.25 $ 1,076,187.50 
5/1/2037 $ 2,075,000.00 3.75% $ 1,020,000 $ 38,906.25 
11/1/2037 $ 1,055,000.00 3.75o/o $ $ 19,781.25 $ 1,078,687.50 
5/1/2038 $ 1,055,000.00 3.75°/o $ 1,055,000 $ 19,781.25 

$ $ 1,074,781.25 

Total $ 3,055,000.00 $ 2, 179,500.00 $ 5,234,500.00 
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South Village Amortization Schedule 
Community Development District Series 2016 A2., Revenue Bonds 

DATE BALANCE RATE PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL 

11/1/2018 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ $ 20,875.00 $ 20,875.00 
5/112019 $ 835,000.00 5.00°/o $ $ 20,875.00 
1111/2019 $ 835,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00 
511/2020 $ 835,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 20,875.00 
1111/2020 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00 
511/2021 $ 835,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 20,875.00 
1111/2021 $ 835,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00 
51112022 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ $ 20,875.00 
1111/2022 $ 835,000.00 5.00%, $ $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00 
5/112023 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ $ 20,875.00 
1111/2023 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00 
5/1/2024 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ $ 20,875.00 
11/1/2024 $ 835,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00 
511/2025 $ 835,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 20,875.00 
11/1/2025 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00 
5/1/2026 $ 835,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 20,875.00 
11/1/2026 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00 
5/112027 $ 835,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 20,875.00 
11/1/2027 $ 835,000.00 5.00°!o $ $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00 
5/1/2028 $ 835,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 20,875.00 
11/1/2028 $ 835,000.00 5.00"/o $ $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00 
5/112029 $ 835,000.00 5.00"/, $ $ 20,875.00 
11/1/2029 $ 835,000.00 fi.QQOfo $ $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00 
5/112030 $ 835,000.00 5.QQO/o $ $ 20,875.00 
111112030 $ 835,000.00 5.00°/o $ $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00 
5/1/2031 $ 835,000.00 5.00°/o $ $ 20,875.00 
1111/2031 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00 
5/1/2032 $ 835,000.00 5,QQ0/o $ $ 20,875.00 
11/1/2032 $ 835,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00 
5/1/2033 $ 835,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 20,875.00 
1111/2033 $ 835,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00 
51112034 $ 835,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 20,875.00 
11/1/2034 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00 
5/1/2035 $ 835,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 20,875.00 
11/1/2035 $ 835,000.00 5.QQOfo $ $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00 
5/1/2036 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ 265,000 $ 20,875.00 
11/1/2036 $ 570,000.00 5.00% $ $ 14,250.00 $ 300, 125.00 
5/1/2037 $ 570,000.00 5.00% $ 280,000 $ 14,250.00 
1111/2037 $ 290,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 7,250,00 $ 301,500.00 
5/1/2038 $ 290,000.00 5.00'Yo $ 290,000 $ 7,250,00 

$ $ 297,250.00 
Total $ 835,000.00 $ 794,500.00 $ 1,629,500.00 
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South Village 
Community Development District 

Adopted Actual 

Budget thru 

Description FV2018 5131/2018 

Revenues 

"' Carry Forward Surplus $150,274 $204,423 
Special Assessment $396,452 $395,097 
Direct Assessmenls $0 $20,653 
Prepayments $0 $96,362 
Interest Income $0 $2,471 

TOTAL REVENUES $546,726 $719,026 

Expenditures 

Series 2016 A3- Refunding Bonds 
lnterest-11/1 $91,700 $91.700 
Special Call -11/1 $0 $55,000 
Principal - 511 $105,000 $91,700 
Interest - 5/1 $91,700 $105,000 
Special Call - 511 $0 $85,000 

Serles 2016 83- B;evenue Bonds 
lnteresl-11/1 $56,500 $56,500 
Interest - 5/1 $56.500 $55,125 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $401,400 $540,025 

EXCESS REVENUES/(EXPENDITURES) $145,326 $179,001 

,,, 
Carry Forward is net of Reserve requirement 

Total Debt Gross Per Gross 

Units Unit Tax Roll Assessment 

Platted lots~ Full Debt 197 $2,140.90 $421,757 
Total Platted 197 $421,757 
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Projected 

Next 

4 Months 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$325 

$325 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$325 

Net 
Assessment 

$396,452 
$396,452 

Debt Service Fund 
Serles 2016 A3 

Total Approved 

Projected at Budget 

9130/2018 FY2019 

$204,423 $179,326 
$395,097 $396,452 

$20,653 $0 
$96,362 $0 

$2,796 $0 

$719,351 $575,778 

$91,700 $86,375 
$55,000 $20,000 
$91,700 $105,000 

$105,000 $86,375 
$65,000 $0 

$56,500 $55,125 
$55,125 $55,125 

$540,025 $408,000 

$179,326 $167,778 

Interest 11/1/2019: 

A3 Refunding $83,466 
A3 Revenue ~ 

$138,613 



South Village Amortization Schedule 
Community Development District Series 2016 A3, Refunding Bonds 

DATE BALANCE RATE PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL 

11/1/2018 $ 2,980,000.00 5.50o/o. $ $ 86,375.00 $ 86,375.00 
5/1/2019 $ 2,980,000.00 5.50o/o $ 105,000 $ 86,375.00 
11/1/2019 $ 2,875,000.00 5.50% $ $ 83,487.50 $ 274,862.50 
511/2020 $ 2,875,000.00 5.50% $ 115,000 $ 83,487.50 
11/1/2020 $ 2,760,000.00 5.50% $ $ 80,325.00 $ 278,812.50 
5/1/2021 $ 2,760,000.00 5.50% $ 120,000 $ 80,325.00 
11/1/2021 $ 2,640,000.00 5.5011/11 $ $ 77,025.00 $ 277,350.00 
5/1/2022 $ 2,640,000.00 5.50°/o $ 125,000 $ 77,025.00 
11/1/2022 $ 2,515,000.00 5.500/o $ $ 73,587.50 $ 275,612.50 
5/1/2023 $ 2,515,000.00 5.50% $ 135,000 $ 73,587.50 
1111/2023 $ 2,380,000.00 5.50% $ $ 69,875.00 $ 278,462.50 
5/1/2024 $ 2,380,000.00 5.50o/I) $ 140,000 $ 69,875.00 
11/1/2024 $ 2,240,000.00 5.50°/o $ $ 66,025.00 $ 275,900.00 
5/1/2025 $ 2,240,000.00 5.50o/o $ 150,000 $ 66,025.00 
11/1/2025 $ 2,090,000.00 5.50o/o $ $ 61,900.00 $ 277,925.00 
5/1/2026 $ 2,090,000.00 5.50% $ 155,000 $ 61,900.00 
11/1/2026 $ 1,935,000.00 5.50% $ $ 57,637.50 $ 274,537.50 
5/112027 $ 1,935,000.00 5.50% $ 165,000 $ 57,637.50 
111112027 $ 1,770,000.00 6.00°/o $ $ 53,100.00 $ 275,737.50 
511/2028 $ 1,770,000.00 6.00% $ 180,000 $ 53,100.00 
1111/2028 $ 1,590,000.00 6.00% $ $ 47,700.00 $ 280,800.00 
511/2029 $ 1,590,000.00 6.00% $ 190,000 $ 47,700.00 
111112029 $ 1,400,000.00 6.00% $ $ 42,000.00 $ 279,700.00 
5/112030 $ 1,400,000.00 6.00°/o $ 200,000 $ 42,000.00 
11/112030 $ 1,200,000.00 6.00% $ $ 36,000.00 $ 278,000.00 
5/112031 $ 1,200,000.00 6.00% $ 210,000 $ 36,000.00 
11/1/2031 $ 990,000.00 6.00o/o $ $ 29,700.00 $ 275,700.00 
5/1/2032 $ 990,000.00 6,00o/o $ 225,000 $ 29,700.00 
11/1/2032 $ 765,000.00 6.00o/o $ $ 22,950.00 $ 277,650.00 
511/2033 $ 765,000.00 6.00% $ 240,000 $ 22,950.00 
11/1/2033 $ 525,000.00 6.00% $ $ 15,750.00 $ 278,700.00 
5/1/2034 $ 525,000.00 6.00%1 $ 255,000 $ 15,750.00 
11/1/2034 $ 270,000.00 6.00o/o $ $ 8,100.00 $ 278,850.00 
5/1/2035 $ 270,000.00 6.00% $ 270,000 $ 8,100.00 

$ $ 278, 100.00 
Total $ 2,980,000.00 $ 1,823,075.00 $ 4,803,075.00 

"'Revised 5/1/18 
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South Village Amortization Schedule 

Community Development District Series 2016 AJ, Revenue Bonds 

DATE BALANCE RATE PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL 

111112018 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 $ 55,125.00 
511/2019 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 
11/112019 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00 
51112020 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00%1 $ $ 55,125.00 
1111/2020 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00 
511/2021 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 55,125.00 

111112021 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00 
5/1/2022 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 
1111/2022 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00 
5/1/2023 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00%1 $ $ 55,125.00 
11/1/2023 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00°/o $ $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00 
5/1/2024 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00°/o $ $ 55, 125.00 
11/1/2024 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55, 125.00 $ 110,250.00 
5/1/2025 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 
11/1/2025 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00 
5/112026 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 
1111/2026 $ 2,205,000.00 5.QQ0/o $ $ 55, 125.00 $ 110,250.00 
511/2027 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55, 125.00 

11/1/2027 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00 
5/1/2028 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 

111112028 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00 
5/1/2029 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 
11/112029 $ 2,205,000.00 5,QQDfo $ $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00 
5/1/2030 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 
11/1/2030 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00°/n $ $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00 
5/1/2031 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 
111112031 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00 
5/1/2032 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 
11/1/2032 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00 
5/1/2033 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 
1111/2033 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00 
511/2034 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 
11/1/2034 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00 
511/2035 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ $ 55,125.00 
11/1/2035 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00 
5/1/2036 $ 2,205,000,00 5.00o/o $ 155,000 $ 55, 125.00 
1111/2036 $ 2,050,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 51,250.00 $ 261,375.00 
51112037 $ 2,050,000.00 5.00%:i $ 160,000 $ 51,250.00 
11/1/2037 $ 1,890,000.00 5.00% $ $ 47,250.00 $ 258,500.00 
5/1/2038 $ 1,890,000.00 S.00% $ 170,000 $ 47,250.00 
11/1/2038 $ 1,720,000.00 5.00% $ $ 43,000.00 $ 260,250.00 
511/2039 $ 1,720,000.00 5.00o/o $ 180,000 $ 43,000.00 
11/1/2039 $ 1,540,000.00 5.00% $ $ 38,500.00 $ 261,500.00 
5/1/2040 $ 1,540,000.00 5,QQ0/o $ 190,000 $ 38,500.00 
1111/2040 $ 1,350,000.00 5.00% $ $ 33,750.00 $ 262,250.00 
511/2041 $ 1,350,000.00 5.00% $ 195,000 $ 33,750.00 
11/1/2041 $ 1, 155,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 28,875.00 $ 257,625.00 
5/1/2042 $ 1, 155,000.00 5.00% $ 210,000 $ 28,875.00 
111112042 $ 945,000.00 5.00o/o $ $ 23,625.00 $ 262,500.00 
5/112043 $ 945,000.00 5.00% $ 220,000 $ 23,625.00 
11/1/2043 $ 725,000.00 5.QQO/o $ $ 18,125.00 $ 261,750.00 
51112044 $ 725,000.00 5.00% $ 230,000 $ 18,125.00 
11/1/2044 $ 495,000.00 5.00% $ $ 12,375.00 $ 260,500.00 
511/2045 $ 495,000.00 5,00o/o $ 240,000 $ 12,375.00 
11/1/2045 $ 255,000.00 5.QQO/o $ $ 6,375.00 $ 258,750.00 
511/2046 $ 255,000.00 5.QQO/o. $ 255,000 $ 6,375.00 $ 261,375.00 

Total $ 2,205,000.00 $ 2,590,750.00 $ 4,795,750.00 
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=-,,,. South Village 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Golf Course ~ 

ADOPTED APPROVED 
FY2018 FY2019 

BUDGET BUDGET 
REVENUES: 

Guest Fees $1,120,345 $1,120,345 
Acct Cart Fees $46,516 $46,516 
Tournament Revenue $75,720 $75,720 
Dues Revenue $210,005 $210,005 
lnil!ation Fees $3,000 $3,000 
Food & Beverage Sales $357,460 $357,460 
Liquor Sales $282,623 $282,623 
Banquet Revenue $92,493 $92,493 
Banquet Alcohol 
Tournament Food 
Merchandise Sales-Pro Shop $120,178 $120,178 
Driving Range Revenue $29,894 $29,894 
Rental of Clubs $3,627 $3,627 
Mlscellaneous Income $19,712 $19,712 

TOTAL REVENUES $2,361,573 $2,361,573 

COST OF GOODS SOLD: 

Food $153,800 $153,800 
Liquor $98,918 $98,918 
Merchandise $84,125 $84,125 

TOTAL COGS $336,843 $336,843 

TOTAL NET REVENUES $2,024,730 $2,024,730 

EXPENDITURES: 

Personnel: 
Salaries $267,823 $267,823 
Hourly $636,631 $636,631 
Payroll Processing $6,343 $6,343 
Labor Recovery ($2,172) {$2,172) 
Payroll Taxes $84,834 $84,834 
Workers Compensation $20,224 $20,224 
Beneftts $63,762 $63,762 
Olher Personnel Cost $37,150 $37,150 

TOTAL PERSONNEL $1,114,595 $1,114,595 

l.Yl-.A!/V.\ ~pct- q 
/l£VtuJ, 



1-~ ... South Village Golf Course 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

ADOPTED APPROVED 
FY2016 FY2019 

BUDGET BUDGET 

Goff Course Emenditures: 
Advertising $44,000 $44,000 
Bank Charges $7,068 $7,088 
Beverage Cart Lease $2,261 $2,261 
Cable/Dish lV $6,000 $6,000 
Chemicals $79,914 $79,914 
China, Glass and Silverware $1,500 $1,500 
Cleaning Supplies $7,920 $7,920 
Contract Labor $15,139 $15,139 
Course Accessories $14,000 $14,000 
Credit Card Fees $40,341 $40,341 
Discounts/Rebates ($16,752) ($16,752) 
Electricity $40,090 $40,090 
Equipment Rental $5,619 $5,619 
Fertilizer $57,106 $57,106 
Gas&Oil $21,300 $21,300 
Gas/Propane $13,300 $13,300 
Golf Cart Lease $66,971 $68,971 
Golf Cart Repairs $6,000 $6,000 
Insurance - Property $46,932 $46,932 
Janitorial & Pest Control $3,585 $3,585 
Legal Fees $13,656 $13,656 
Auclll Fees 
License, Taic and Permit $8,252 $8,252 
Linen Rentals $12,200 $12,200 
Member promotions $130,924 $130,924 
Office Supplies $3,930 $3,930 
Paper Supplies $26,050 $26,050 
Personal PropertyTaices $8,940 $8,940 
Plant, Seed and Sod $4,100 $4,100 
Postage & Deliveiy $700 $700 
Pump Electricity $24,357 $24,357 
R&M - Building/Grounds $7,600 $7,600 

R&M - Equipment $35,252 $35,252 
R&M- Irrigation $8,550 $8,550 
Range Supplies $8,400 $8,400 
Reservation Systems $11,383 $11,383 
Score Cards $2,400 $2,400 
Security $612 $612 
Software Support/Maint. $3,600 $3,600 
Telephone $8,400 $8,400 
Top Dressing/Bunker Sand $12,600 $12,600 
Trash Removal $24,190 $24.190 
Travel $6,600 $6,600 
Uniforms $4,050 $4,050 



...... ~ South Village Golf Course 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DJSTRlCT 

ADOPTED APPROVED 
FY2018 FY2019 

BUDGET BUDGET 

Management Fee- GC $100,000 $100,000 
Management Fee - COD 
Real Estate Taxes $12,000 $12,000 
Equipment Lease $81.088 $81,088 
Equipment Interest $12,072 $12,072 
Walet and Sewer $24,821 $24,821 
Contingency $66,000 $66,000 

TOTAL GOLF COURSE $1.127,241 $1,127,241 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,241,836 $2,241,836 

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) {$217,107} ($217, 107) 

Non 02§.ratlng Rf!venuesl(Ex~endfturesl: 

Special Assessments - Net $ 316,006 $ 341,338 
Developer Contributions 
Transfer In- Operating Capitaf/Deflcit 
Capilal .Outlay/ Resetve {$81,013) ($81,013) 

NON OPERATING REVENUESl(EXPENDITURES) $ 234,993 $ 260,325 

NET INCOME $17,887 $43,218 

Assessments - Net $ 298,119 $ 322,017 
Colleclion Coslffi°Mi) $ 17,887 $ 19,321 
Assessments - Gross $ 316,006 $ 341 336 

Assessab!e UnUs 1,235 +'l°i 1,334 

Assessments Per Unit - Gross $256.80 $256.80 
Assessments Per UnJt- NET $241.39 $241.39 



South Village Community Development District 

FY2019 

Revenues: 

Guest fees 
Acct Cart Fees 

Tournament Revenue 
Dues Revenue 
Initiation Fees 

Food & Beverage Safes 

Liquor Sales 

Banquet Revenu~ 
Banquet Alcohol 
Tournament Food 
Merchandise Sales-Pro Shop 
Driving Range Revenue 

Rental of Clubs 
Miscellaneous Income 

Cost of Goods Sold: 

Food 
Liquor 

Merchandise 

Expenditures 

Personnel: 
Salarjes 

Hourly 

Payroll Processing 
Labor Recovery 

Payroll Taxes 
Workers Compensation 
Benefits 
Other Personnel Cost 

Golf course: 
Advertising 
Bank Charges 

Beverage Cart Lease 
Cable/Dish lV 

Chemicals 
China, Glass and Sifverware 
Cleaning Supplies 

Contract Labor 
Course Accessories 

Credit Card Fees 

Discounts/Rebates 

Description 

Greens fees 

Golf cart rental fees 

Greens fees related to tournaments and events 
Golf member and Player's C!Lib dues 
Golf member initiation fees 

Non-event food and beverage sales 

Non-evenf liquor sales 
Event food and beverage safes 
Event liquor sales 
Golf tournament related food and beverage sales 
Golf shop merchandise 
Driving range sales 
Golf club rentals 
Miscellaneous Income 

Cost of non-liquor food and beverage sold 
Cost of liquor sold 
Cost of merchandise sold 

Salaries related to all management staff 

Hourly payroll related to golf operations 
Monthly fees related lo the processing of payroll 

Offset against payroll for revenue collected related to special event services 
State and federal payroll taxes 
Workers compensation insurance 
Health, dental1 vision, and other benefits 
Performance related variable compensation 

Print and digital advertising for all departments 
Charges for automatic drafts from EFT 
Lease of on course beverage cart 
Monlhly charges for Comcast TV and wireless Internet 
Turf related chemicals such as fungicides and herbicides 
Replacement china, glass, and silverware 
General clubhouse related cleaning supplies 
Contract service to Ctean Clubhouse 
On course items such as lee markers, flags, cups 
Fees due to credit card company for processing of charges 

Discounts Received thru National Account Agreements from CGPM 

Golf Course 



-'""""· 

' ' 

Electricity 
Equipment Rental 
Fertilizer 

Gas&Oil 
Gas/Propane 
Go(f Cart Lease 

Goff Cart Repairs 
Insurance - Property 
Janitorial & Pest Control 
Legal Fees 
Audit Fees 
License, Tax and Permit 
Linen Rentals 
Member promo1ions 

Office Supplies 
Paper Supplies 
Personal Property Taxes 
Plant, Seed and Sod 
Postage & Delivery 
Pump Electricity 
R&M " Building/Grounds 
R&M - Equipment 
R&M - Irrigation 
Range Supplies 
Reservation Systems 
Score Cards 

Security 
SoftWare SupporVMaint. 
Telephone 
Top Dressing/Bunker Sand 
Trash Removal 
Travel 
Uniforms 

Non-Operating: 

Management Fee - GC 

Real Estate Taxes 
Equipment Lease 
Equipment Interest 
Water and Sewer 
Contingency 

Electricity for all areas except irrigation pump station 
Service agreement for copier including supplies 

Tuff related fertilizers 
Gasoline and oil purchase and disposal 
Natura! gas a propane 
Lease of golf carts from EZGO 
Repair and maintenance related to golf carts 
Property and casualty insurance for the property 
Monthly pest control services 
Retainer for Addison Law for management of licenses, permits, and other legal matters 

Annual financial audit 
Annual fees for operating licenses and permits 
Rental costs for linen and raundry related to cloth napkins, table cloths, etc. 
Cost related to All fnclusive Golf promotion 

General office supplies 
Operational paper supplies such as paper towels, plates, napkins, toilet paper, etc. 
Tax rerated to golf clubs personal property 
Sod and seed related to needed turf repair 
Delivery charges such as USPS, UPS, and FEDEX 
Electriclty to operate frrlgafion pump 
Repair and maintenance of all buildlngs 
Repair and maintenance of all equipment, primarily golf course maintenance equipment 
Repair and maintenance of golf course irrigation system 
Driving range operating supplies 
License cost of point of sale and reservation system 
Golf course scorecards 
Clubhouse alarm system with the Access Limited 

Internet provider and all hardware 
All telephone hardware and seivice costs 
Sand for bunkers maintenance and greens topdressing 
Monthly charges trash bins at clubhouse and maintenance yard for disposal 
Travel related to site visits and board meetings 
Unffonns related to all operations 

Annual management fee to Arnold Palmer Golf I Century Golf 
Annual real estate taxes related to the property 

Lease of golf course maintenance ~quipment 

Irrigation and potable water expense 
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South Village COD Project Cost Tracker 
Series 2016 A1/A2 Bonds for Recreational Improvements 
updated through Req 71, 7.2.2018 

Golf Course was purchased for $2,621,000, 

Total Capital for Projects 

Projects In Progress 
Renovation/Upgrade of Aquatics 
Installation of lights 
Upgrade of pool marciteto 15 yr comm. Grade 
Painting and related work to staircase, ext,divingbase 
Pool Heaters 
Poot furniture, trash cans, picnic tables 
Renovation of Pump House and bathrooms 
Renovate Kids Club and clubhouse furniture 

Golf Practice Facility Upgrades* 
Refurbishment of driving range 

Tennis Facility Expansion 
Additional tennis courts (4) 

Playground Expansion * 
Additional neighborhood parks 

Athletic Center Renovation 
Improvement & addition of fitness equipment* 
Exterior improvements 

Golf Clubhouse Modifications 
Design modifications 
Interior /exterior modifications 
Installation of security system/sound/visual 
Furniture/assets 
Contingency 

Community Upgrades/Reserve 
Upgrade entry street lights* 
Security Cameras* 
Parking Lot upgrades* 
Project Management (Items with* not included) 
Attorney and Engineering Fees 
Reserve {not allocated by BOS) 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Capital Cost Estimates 
Engineer's 

Yetto 
Report 

spend 
Estimate 

$1,379,000 

$ 435,000 

$ 3,802 

$ 3,802 

$ 35,000 

$ 

$ 240,000 

$ 40,524 

$ 40,524 

$ 200,000 $ -

$ 

$ 115,000 

$ -

$ 354,000 

$ 3,114 
$ 3,114 

$ 17,843 

$ 15,022 

$ 32,865 

$1,379,000 $ 80,305 

Projected 
Actual Spent Total Project Comments/Status 

Co" 

$ 18,050 LED pool lights add on to Crown Pools contract 

$ 231,799 Approved Crown Pools proposal on 12/6/2016 

$ 19,500 Scully Painting, !nc & Bing Brothers 

$ 10,902 Pool Tek 
$ 36,577 leisure Creations/Grainger 

$ 16,825 Island Paint & More/Bing Brothers 

$ 7,545 floors and baby slide complete 

$ 341,198 $ 345,000 

$ 43,897 

$ 43,897 $ 43,897 

$ 316,331 Awarded to PremierTennis Courts 

$ 316,331 $ 356,855 

$ -
HOA has built the2 Playgrounds 

$ - $ Zero Cost to COD 

$ 111,440 New equipment installed 

$ 51,480 Island Paint & More completed work 

$ 162,920 $ 162,920 

$ 14,710 

$ 253,037 
$ 25,355 

$ 57,784 

$ 350,886 $ 354,000 

$ 5,300 KAO Electric 

$ 24,475 Webwatchdogs 

$ 14,626 Duval Asphalt 

$ 36,679 
$ 2,383 

$ 83,463 $ 116,328 

$ 1,298,695 $1,379,000 
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DATE: July 2, 2018 

South Village CDD Operations 
2105 HARBOR LAKE DR 

ORANGE PARK FL. 32003 
(904) 509-6445 

SVCDDoperations@gmail.com 

TO: Keith Hadden, CDD Engineer 

FROM: Steve Andersen, SVCDD Operations Manager 

RE: 2016-Al/2 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT BONDS 

Please process for payment the following invoices 

IReq VENDOR I CONTRACTOR: 

68 Texacraft 
Inv 1003825, outdoor furniture at Golf Qubhouse 

69 Premier Tennis Courts 
Inv 6021, progress payment asphalt courts 

70 Steve Andersen 
Reimburse for Golf Clubhouse ceiling fans from Amazon 
Reimburse for Golf Clubhouse rear deck light 
Project Management for Golf Clubhouse 

71 SVCDD Capital Reserve Fund 

Transfer of funds for driving range sod paid from Capital Reserve 

TOTAL FOR 2016-Al/2 BONDS: 

AMOUNT: I REQUISIDON I 

$ 4,975.24 

$ 4,975.24 68 

$ 62,361.60 

$ 62,361.60 69 

$ 2,699.90 
$ 99.99 

$ 17,544.32 

$ 20,344.21 70 

$ 7,203.16 

$ 7,203.16 71 

$ 94,884.21 I 

Please mail all Checks to Steve Andersen for disbursement 



Tex a craft~ 
Remit To: 5514 Paysphere Circle 

Chicago, IL 60674 . 

·.Bill To: 

.SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY 
C/O STEVE ANDERSEN 
B885 N NOB HILlRD 
SUNRISE FL 33351 USA 

.Ship To: 

Page: 1 of 1 

Invoice No: 1003825 

Qate: 6/21/2018 

Due Date: 7/21/2018 

·• • ~GLE LANDING GOLF CLUSHOUSE 
ifosg EAGLE LANDING PKwY 
d,RANGE PARK FL 32065 USA · 

\ 

j_~M•-~~i~i·,.,~1li¥Y1S-~ii~~1¥it1il1tlil$,ii~f~~,::r~Ii\;1~"~, i 
1 MESL.Q52 4 EA 4 EA 0 EA 212.69 850.76 

MESL.Q52TPW . '"• 
.. ' 27"X54" li(XTRUDED SLAT TOP 

Flqish: Textured·Pewt6i" .. 
· Sales. Order/Line/Release: 70716711/1 
·.Tag t1n~:. · 

2 M9352B 
M93o2BTPW· 
• 27''X52" ALT TOP BASE ONLY 
. Finish: Textured Pewtef,. 
Sales Order/Line/Release:707167/2/1 
Tag Line: 

3 M4401S 
M4401STPW214 
·VISION SLING GAME CHAIR 

F1ttlsh: Textured Pewter 
--~.fil!ng 1: Moss Wickgr (2141. ---··· _ 

""""Sli~'Ofd'ar/Une/Refease: 707167/311 
Tag U'.le~ 

4EA 4EA •. DEA. . 123.86 495.44 

24 E)\ 24 EA OEA 129.00 3,096.00 

.-... -.-... 

Misc Charges Summ.ary 

CONTRACT FREfGHT NO-TAX $533.041 

.•. j 
::J . Al'J>,ROVEDFOR PAYM!lNT ..?!/ ~~:T~~~~ges: 4·:::~~ 

, J ... · ;Steve,4.n .. d .. e· rspnL/ C-?r-. -.. Total Charge .. s. 4 975"24 
Date: lfl fl.? Amk' -¥-//J ·· ' · 
Sourc"""e: · · · . . ,""Ti;;:'l>lll"" •. 1"'·1lllil"":~'".~""!;t"'\\'~··"',,,""L"'---:4-::,9:::75::c.2'°"4 

y0/6 _,1.; 4 .. /,f ;;lr 

Texacraft)lllo Boi 868, Haleyville, AL j~565 205-486-9211 

Visit our vrebsite- to revi~~ the Warranty informationhllp:/~~xacrart.com!W~rranty~informalion 

~. 



Premier Tennis Courts, Inc., 
4549 St. Augustine Road #4 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 

South Village CDD 
Eagle Landing 
3989 Eagle Landing Parkway 
Orange Park, FL 32065 

Customers Order 
Via Date 

1/18 

Terms 

contract 

Construction of Two Asphalt Tennis Courts: 

Total Contract Price: $178, 176.00 

Invoice 6021 

Date Shipped Shipped 

35% ($62,361.60) upon completion of asphalt and delivery of hard court paint materials. 

Amount due this invoice: $62,361.60 

Thank You 

6/1 



Amazon.com - Order 111-6438189-8748266 6/29/18, 3:38 PM 

Final Details for Order #111-5438189-8748266 · 
Print this ru!Q~irour records. 

Order Placed: December 18, 2017 
Amazon.com order number: 111-5438189-8748266 
Seller's order number: 161 ANDE20171218185921 
Order Total: $2,699.90 

Shipped on December 19, 2017 

Items Ordered 
1 o of: 72" Casa Velocity Brushed Nickel Ceiling Fan 
Sold by: LAMPS PLUS (seller profile) 

Condition: New 

Price 
$269.99 

Shipping Address: ltem(s) Subtota1:$2,699.90 
Crossings at Fleming Island CDD 
2105 Harbor Lake Dr 
Fleming Island, FL 32003 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
Two-Day Shipping 

Payment Method: 
Visa I Last digits: 9658 

Billlng address 
Steven Andersen 
2255 Eagle Harbor Pkwy 
Fleming Island, FL 32003 
United States 

Credit Card transactions 

Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Total before tax:$2,699.90 
Sales Tax: $0.00 

Total for This Shlpment:$2,699.90 

Payment information 

ltem(s) Subtotal:$2,699.90 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Total before tax:$2,699.90 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00 

Grand Total: $2,699.90 

Visa ending in 9658: December 19, 2017:$2,699.90 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary. 

Cond{tions of Use l Privacy Notice© 1996-201 B, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates 

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT 2'f 
. L $fe.J!$ Andersen.,_ ? / q.q. _.? 

Date: )Pf!f Amt: ,pc;<, t:> / / 
Source: ________ _,. ____ _ 

,;/O/G #1/.z &mc/J 

https://www.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/prlnt.html/ref,,,oh_aui_pi_o05_?ie"'UTFB&orderlD=111-5438189-8748266 Page1of1 



Amazon.com - Order 113-9413503-7029065 7/2/18, 8:51 AM 

a~on.co1n-

Order Placed: July 2, 2018 

Details for Order #113-9413503-7029065 
Print this Rage for your records. 

Amazon.com order number: 113-9413503-7029065 
Order Total: $99.99 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered 
1 of: Casa Sierra 20 112• High Outdoor Hanging Lantern 
Sold by: LAMPS PLUS (seller orofile) 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Crossings at Fleming Island COD 
2105 Harbor Lake Dr 
Fleming Island, FL 32003 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
Standard Shipping 

Payment information 

Price 
$99.99 

Payment Method: 
Visa I Last digits: 3563 

ltem(s) Subtotal:$99.99 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Billing address 
Steven Andersen 
2255 Eagle Harbor Pkwy 
Fleming Island, FL 32003 
United States 

Total before tax:$99.99 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00 

Grand Total:$99.99 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary. 

Conditions of Use I P[1vacy Notice© 1996-2018, Amazon.com, Inc. or Its affUiates 

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT . .,. 
,6. ;zve Anderse':J' ~ 

Date: 7 J.f' Amt: ?? ~ 
Source=--------::--:--7 

vl0/6 ,,/-/ ,6. ,d~ 

https:/jwww.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print.html/ref=oh_aui_pi_oOO_?ie=UTF6&orderlD=113-9413503-7029065 Page 1 of 1 



SVCDD 
Project Mana\ ement Fee on capital Projects 

2-Jul-18 
(5% of Total Project) 

Golf Clubhouse Modifications 

4/13/17 Req 9 Mica my Design $ 20,952.45 1/25/18 Req 43 Digital Security Systems $ 2,560.00 
6/1/17 Req 13 Bing Brothers $ 8,955.00 1/25/18 Req44 Island Paint & More $ 18,455.00 
6/1/17 Req 16 Lamps Plus/Shades of Light $ 5,559.82 l/2S/18 Req 45 All American Electrical $ 1,323.25 

7/17/17 Req 18 Bing Brothers $ 6,000.00 1/25/18 Req 46 Inter cabinets $ 13,397.50 
7/17/17 Req 19 Mlcamy Design $ 7,315.00 1/25/18 Req 47 lstop lighting, uline $ 2,915.17 

8/3/17 Req 20 Island Paint & More 2200 3/1/18 Req 48 Draft Doctor $ 4,399.00 
8/3/17 Req 21 Home depot/Lowes $ 3,862.90 3/1/18 Req49 Digital Security Systems $ 898.00 
8/3/17 Req 23 Bi!>[ Brothers $ 5,106.00 3/1/18 Req 50 island Paint & Mare $ 15,399.00 

8/25/17 Req 24 Premier Surface Design $ 2,200.00 3/1/18 Req 51 Inter Cabinets $ 11,400.0D 
8/25/17 Req 25 Florr & Decor $ 2,094.46 3/1/18 Req 52 Katom, Seating Experts, etc ... $ 26,553.63 
8/25/17 Req26 Micamy Design $ 7,315.00 4/10/18 Req 55 Revolution Creation $ 221.16 
8/25/17 Req 27 Island Paint & More $ 56,783.00 4/10/18 Req56 Digital Security Systems $ 675.00 
11/2/17 Req 29 Mild to Wilde Fabrication $ 3,200.00 4/10/18 R~57 Island Paint & More $ 12,559.40 
11/2/17 Req 30 Mica my Design $ 80.44 4/10/18 Req 58 inter cabinets $ 10,862.50 
11/2/17 Req 31 Dj£ital Security Systems $ 9,239.85 4/10/18 Req 61 Soundproof Cow, Katom, etc ... $ 3,734.33 
11/2/17 Req 32 Island Paint & More $ 9,335.00 5/8/18 Req 62 lsland Paint & More $ 775.00 
11/2/17 Req 33 Texacraft $ 1,992.44 5/8/18 Req 63 W~ir, at home $ 671.79 
11/2/17 Req 34 Stone World, seating expert,etc .. $ 29,732.65 31-May R~66 All About Blinds $ 1,835.00 

11/29/17 R~35 JDM Flooring $ 16,248.50 5/31/18 Req 67 All About Blinds $ 740.00 
11/29/17 Req 36. All American Electrical $ 691.80 7/2/18 Req 68 Texacraft $ 4,975.24 
11/29/17 Req 37 Best Buy $ 7,832.29 7/2/18 Req 70 Amazon $ 2,799.89 
11/29/17 Req 38 Web Watchdogs $ 4,150.00 subtotal $ 137,149.86 
1/25/18 Req 41 Mike Brown Plumbing $ 2,889.94 

Subtotal $ 213,736.54 

TOTAL $ 350,886.40 
5% of Total $ 17,544.32 

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT 
. /.. Sjeve Andersen 3~ 

Date: l/2 (Ir Amt: L/?s-ry-= 
Source:. _________ _ 

~16 ,,.,~ .. ./ /..z. 15.rnc/s 



MEMORANDUM: 
DA 1E April 6, 2018 
TO: PATIIPOWERS,GMS 
FRON SIBVEANDERSFN 

EAGLE LANDING 
Construction & Engineering 

3989 FAGLE LANDING PKWY 
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 

904-509-6445 

RE: SVCDD INVOICES FOR PAYMENT 

I # VENDOR/CONTRACTOR AMOUNT 

I Pine Creek Turf, INC 
Inv. J8,Faglelandl, driving range sod $ 3,60158 

TGllll $ 3,601.58 

2 Pine Creek Turf, INC 
Inv. 18...Eagleland2, driving range sod $ 3,60158 

Tola! $ 3,601.58 

Total for General Fund: $7,203.lfil 

I Please overnight checks to Sreve Andersen! 

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT 
}< 8Jf,.e Andersen ,f1 7 / 6 

Date: Jj,< YLAmt: /, ,,10.)= 
Source; ' 

Via E-Mail 

COST CODE 

Capilal Reserve 

Capital Reserve 

. .,;l0/6 µ /,:z /ftcm.ol.J" 

r~j' 4--~ ./C/£ IJ,.._,,h --"J ~Fl./ /.e.J~ 



Bill To: 

South Village Community 
Development Disbict 
5385 N NOB Hill Rd 
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 

INVOICE 

PIKE CREEK TURF, INC. 
"Producers of Quality TuifGrasses" 

427 Pike Creek Turf Circle 
Adel, Georgia 31620 

229-896-7581or800-232-7453 
www.pikecreekturf.com 

.llJVOJce 18-EAGLELANDIN 
;;>~te.-:·-· .... ,. 4/1512018 
1>.:9.:z- :_ 1 

~v~f~1'!':1''§i:b::u<i~fib':~\'c<i:i;!L'cii916fu.r:i>.<B,f·i'.e.Ltl)liliiDlila'-Meitfuci>':' · 'i Pavman1:'retni•: J;ileii8h1~:!l~ii(:}; .iob Nu in""' ~ 
Advanoo JsoUTHVILLAGE IEAGL.ELANDING _LTRUCKDELIVERY J_c.o.o. I41512<>16 I 

f"' , __ ..,,..,.;Htt_,, ihlPP.aa\t ~:; 00: :_: ·>)~, ~1t1-.ti:HWn~i':- :'. _::'. ·:.:·:::,::~,;, tt>~rlDtJ~:> ,_. ,._, ·. " ... ,_ -- : ·;- ;, ,-. , -~~-' · ··"': ·unitPrK:i,,:-:,: ,_ 'Ez:t'.Pri~e" ·. 
9,072 9,072 O SODGRAND64 CertTifgrandSod 0.0000 0.3970 3,601.58 

APPRI VED FOR PAYMENT 
Date: ~~Andl!l'Sen#J ;:;!--
Source: "' Amt; 'f& > C 0 / = 

~/R"/f'FJ'~ 

3 601.56 
0.00 

3 601.58 
THANK YOU, WE SINC£AELY APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS 

THJS IS YOUR ORIGINAL INVOICE !F l'HliRE ARE' l\N'l' DISCREPANCIES IN IT 00 IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT IT PLEASE NOTIFY US JMMEO!ATELV. IF THIS 
ACCOLINTIS NOT f'AfD WITHIN 30 OAYS. THERE Will_ BE A I'/,"/. PER MONTH HANDllNG CHARGE nus 15 AN ANNUAL PERCEl'YTAGE OF 16% 

""""'~ 



INVOICE 

PIKE CREEK TURF, INC. 

Biii To: 

South Village community 
Development District 
5385 N NOB Hill Rd 
Sunrtse FL 33351-4761 

"Producers of Quality Tu.if Grasses" 
427 Pike Creek Turf Circle 

Ade1. Georgia 31620 
229-896-7581 orB00-232-7453 

www.pikecreekturf.com 

I souTHVILLAGE I eAGLe L.AN!i!Ni:l acI TRUCK DEL Ml RY J.c.o.o. 
,~,\;, · !i1 '"~~t -:<.~ f~(<lf,~~~:t·r$"f~;;.:.::.:-r¥~:.-t~t1 

9,072 ~.on 0 SODGRAND64 CertTlfgranCJSod 

APPi OVEDFORPAYMENT 
, , V, SJel!e A11det'oen "< / .J} 

Date: "7"/"' //?" Amt: ,/, bo/-= 
Sou~e=·~-i--:--~~-,-:z1--:~---;;~--I-
~ 'if,/ ,,ft>J'erv"L 

tfiANKYOU,WE SINCEREl.Y APPRE.CIATEVl?UR BUSINESS 

0.0000 

02 

Q.~970 3,601,58 

~-<; 

~~,;,;:~r, 
3,601.58 

u.oo 

1l·!IS IS )OUR ORIGINAL lf\f\IOIGE. IF THERE ARE "'4Y D/SCREPA/'iGJES lf't IT OR IF 'K>U HA.VE~ QUF:STIOHS ABOUT IT PlEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY. IF THIS 
ACCOUNT IS NOT PAID WITHIN 3P DAYS, 7HEAE WIU._ BE A 1'/-%, PER MONTH HA.".rDUNCl CHARGE .. TiilS IS AN ANNUAL PfRCEN11\GE OF HI%. 
~..-w 
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South Village Community Development District 
Facilities Report 

Date: July 2018 

To: SVCDD, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

From: CDD Operations Manager, Recreation Director, Tennis Director 

Re: Monthly Operations Report 

Amenity Centers: 

1. Aquatic Center/Kids Club 

a. Coca Cola replaced flo-jet on diet coke. 

b. All new burners on order through Whaley for grill in cafe. 

c. Flooring is complete in Kids Club, staff needs to finish quarter round trim. 

d. Deep cleaned putt-putt pond, drained and refilled. 

e. Working on finalizing agreement to bring Destination Yoga to Kids Club. 

f. Anticipated kids club playground rehab with Eagle Scouts early August. 

2. Athletic Center 
a. 1 new 10 ton compressor installed on dual unit HV AC for basketball court. 
b. Southeast fitness repair performed preventative maintenance on all fitness equipment. 
c. New cables on order for dual pulley workout machine. 
d. Sofitco is assisting with Lifefitness to diagnose signal issue on powermill. 
e. HV AC filters replaced and drain lines cleaned. 

3. Activities 
a. 24 facility rentals in May. 
b. 54 registered summer campers. Average of 30 per week. 
c. Rachael had 23 membership meetings in June. 
d. 172 residents registered for Pig Roast and Potluck as of 12pm 7.3 .18. 

4. Tennis Facility 
a. Lobster tennis ball machine has been received 

b. Water fountain push plate replacements have been installed. 

c. 50' windscreen has been received. 

d. Weed control applied on clay courts. 

e. Heavy focus on rolling and flattening lines with rain. 

f. Average of 10 kids per week in Tennis Camp 

Common Areas & Retention Ponds: 

1. All lakes have been treated and inspected by the Lake Doctors. Written reports are submitted after each 
treatment. 

2. Straightened street/stop sign post on Karsten Creek & Club Lake. 
3. Installed stop sign on Shadow Creek/Royal Pines and Carriage Crossing/Club Lake. 
4. Restored power to landscape lighting on island in swim park pond. Wiring short along EL Pkwy. 



5. Cleaned trash from waterfall pond and swim park pond and cleared overflow grates. 

Landscaping: 

1. District Operations Manager confers with Tree Amigos Landscape on a weekly basis. Grounds are 
being maintained per the contract. 

2. Maintenance services provided to Eagle Landing by Tree Amigos for 
June 1st through June 30th 2018: 

a. Ongoing maintenance per schedule for mowing and detail operations. 
b. Summer rotation of annual flowers installed the week of 6/18. Soil replenishment will be 

installed prior to the fall rotation in September. We installed Mini Pine Fines as a topdressing 
in all annual beds to help with weed pressure and to aid in moisture retention. 

c. Selective herbicide application for weed pressure within the ornamental beds as an over-the­
top application completed the week of the 18th and again the 25th. 

d. 2 separate fungicide applications completed on the clubhouse field to control dollar spot 
brought on by extensive rainfall and humidity. Will continue to monitor as we move through 
the growing season. 

e. All palm trees at the amenity center have been pruned with exception of 4 remaining which 
will be completed after the 4th of July holiday. 

f. June irrigation inspections and repairs completed week of 6/11. 
g. Adjust irrigation system based on current rainfall. Minimal irrigation warranted during the first 

part of the month. 
h. Additional detailing efforts put forth around the clubhouse and along parkway in preparation of 

the upcoming Holiday. Will continue to detail as needed. 
i. Heavy detail and cleanup of Island bed completed week of 6/25. 
j. 2nd application of herbicide applied throughout turf for broadleaf weed control. Grassy weed 

herbicide also applied in select areas. 

1. Answered numerous phone calls, emails and visits from residents, contractors, vendors and other 
persons with inquiries. The subjects included, CCUA billing and repairs, golf course maintenance, 
easement encroachments, alligators, lake maintenance, FEMA, directions, repairs, drainage (both County 
and CDD owned), dead trees, vandalism, security, etc 
2. Facilities are inspected on a weekly basis 
3. Sand park is inspected weekly and required repairs are made. 
4. Daily trash pickup along parkway, park sites and common areas. 

Questions/Comments: 

Should you have any questions or comments regarding the above information, please feel free to contact 
Matt Biagetti at mbiagetti@eastwestp.com,904-637-0666. 
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SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET 
May 31, 2018 

Governmental Fund T~ReS Totals 
(Memorandum 

Debt Capital Only) 
General Capital Resv Recreational Service Projects 2018 

ASSETS: 

Cash $559,286 $139,322 $257,219 $955,827 
Petty Cash $3,440 $3,440 
Investments: 
State Board $77,498 $25,300 $10,120 $112,918 
Series 2016 A1/A2 

Reserve A1 $546,193 $546,193 
Reserve A2 $206,702 $206,702 
Interest A1 $0 $0 
Interest A2 $0 $0 
Revenue A 1/A2. $377,729 $377,729 
Prepayment A 1 $0 $0 
Prepayment A2 $0 $0 
Construction $217,714 $217,714 

Series 2016 A3 
Reserve A3 $140,448 $140,448 
RevenueA3 $144,672 $144,672 
Prepayment A3 $34,422 $34,422 
Dreamfinders Acquisition $62 $62 
Dreamfinders Supp. Constr. $272,242 $272,242 

Accounts Receivable $2,000 $2,000 
Due from Other Funds $0 $0 $41,682 $0 $41,682 
Due from Golf Course $0 $0 $0 
Deposits $0 
Prepaid Expenses $0 $2,711 $2,711 

TOTAL ASSETS $636,784 $164,622 $317,172 $1,450,166 $490,019 $3,058,762 

LIABILITIES: 
Accounts Payable $11,138 $0 $10,268 $21,406 
Due to Other Funds $42,416 $0 $0 $42,416 

FUND BALANCES: 
Nonspendable $0 $0 $0 
Restricted for Debt Service $1,450,166 $1,450,166 
Restricted for Capital Projects $490,019 $490,019 
Unassigned $583,230 $164 622 $306 903 $1 054 755 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY 
& OTHER CREDITS $636,784 $164,622 $317, 172 $1,450,166 $490,019 $3,058,762 

Page 1 



SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

GENERAL FUND 
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 

For The Period Ending May 31, 2018 

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL 
BUDGET THRU 5/31/18 THRU 5/31/18 VARIANCE 

REVENUES: 

Maintenance Assessments - On Roll $606,205 $606,205 $603,625 ($2,580) 
Maintenance Assessments - Off Roll $1,267 $1,267 $1,267 $0 
Miscellaneous Income $0 $0 $1,051 $1,051 

TOTAL REVENUES $607,472 $607,472 $605,943 ($1,529)1 

EXPENDITURES: 

ADMINISTRATIVE: 

Supervisor Fees $13,000 $8,667 $12,800 ($4,133) 
FICA Taxes $1,000 $667 $979 ($313) 
Engineering $15,000 $10,000 $8,190 $1,810 
Arbitrage $1,200 $0 $0 $0 
Dissemination $5,000 $3,333 $3,333 ($0) 
Assessment Roll $5,300 $5,300 $5,260 $40 
Attorney $35,000 $23,333 $26,800 ($3,467) 
Annual Audit $4,500 $0 $0 $0 
Trustee Fees $15,000 $0 $0 $0 
Management Fees $45,000 $30,000 $30,000 $0 
Computer Time $1,000 $667 $667 $0 
Telephone $500 $333 $585 ($252) 
Postage $1,500 $1,000 $1,032 ($32) 
Printing & Binding $3,300 $2,200 $2,291 ($91) 
Insurance $7,200 $4,502 $4,502 $0 
Legal Advertising $1,000 $667 $1,414 ($748) 
Other Current Charges $1,200 $800 $1,251 ($451) 
Office Supplies $100 $67 $47 $19 
Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions $200 $175 $175 $0 
Contingency $500 $333 $0 $333 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE $156,500 $92,044 $99,327 ($7,284)! 

COMMUNITY APPEARANCE 

Operations Management $43,000 $28,667 $28,633 $33 
Landscape - Management Fee (L8.bor) $31,200 $20,800 $15,803 $4,997 
Utilities $105,000 $70,000 $38,478 $31,522 
tnterlocal Agreement - MVCDD $36,000 $36,000 $35,893 $107 
Landscape - Contract $123,600 $82,400 $73,512 $8,888 
Landscape - Contingency $30,000 $20,000 $1,315 $18,685 
Landscape - Irrigation Repairs $10,000 $6,667 $4,022 $2,645 
Lake - Contract $28,900 $19,267 $13,482 $5,785 
Miscellaneous - Direct Cost $20,000 $13,333 $4,061 $9,272 
Security $23,200 $15,467 $12,803 $2,664 

TOTAL COMMUNITY APPEARANCE $450,900 $312,600 $228,003 $84,5971 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $607,400 $404,644 $327,330 $77,3131 

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $72 $278,613 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $304,617 

FUND BALANCE - Ending $583,230 

Page2 



REVENUES: 

Special Assessments 

Interest Income 

Misc. Income 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES: 

Capital Outlay 
Other Current Charges 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

CAPITAL RESERVE 
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 

For The Period Ending May 31, 2018 

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET 
BUDGET THRU 5/31/18 

$115,902 $115,902 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

I $115,902 $115,902 

$0 $0 
$300 $200 

I $300 $200 

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) I $115,602 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $47,297 

FUND BALANCE - Ending $162,899 

Page3 

ACTUAL 

THRU 5/31/18 VARIANCE 

$115,506 ($396) 

$279 $279 

$410 $410 

$116, 195 $293 I 

$33,242 ($33,242) 
$316 ($116) 

$33,558 ($33,358)1 

$82,637 

$81,985 

$164,622 



Revenues: 
Tennis: 

Guest Fees 
Pro shop 
Fitness 
Lessons & Clinics 
Sub Total 

Pools: 
Guest 
Swim Lessons 
Rentals 
Clubroom Rentals 
Swim Team 
Sub Total 

Cafe: 
Food 
Merchandise 
Wine 
Liquor 
Beer 
Sundries 
Sub Total 

Kids: 
Facility Rentals 
Programs 
Summer Camp 
Social Programs 
Holiday Events 
Sub Total 

Maintenance Assessments 
G&A - Other Income 
Interest Income 
Total Gross Revenues 

SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

RECREATIONAL FUND 
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 
For The Period Ending May 31, 2018 

AMENDED 
BUDGET 

PRORATED 
BUDGET 

THRU 5/31/18 
ACTUAL 

THRU 5/31/18 

$4,300 
$12,000 

$4,500 
$54,600 
$75,400 

$4,700 
$6,300 

$600 
$12,000 
$12,000 
$35,600 

$52,100 
$9,000 
$1,000 

$21,400 
$13,400 

$370 
$97,270 

$300 
$22,000 

$9,000 
$2,200 

$0 
$33,500 

$646,712 
$0 

$0 

$888,482 
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$2,980 
$8,000 
$3,000 

$34,100 
$48,080 

$1,400 
$1,300 

$400 
$7,400 

$12,000 
$22,500 

$10,100 
$3,550 

$390 
$6,850 
$5,450 

$125 
$26,465 

$200 
$6,650 

$550 
$1,500 

$0 
$8,900 

$646,712 

$0 

$0 

$752,657 

$2,540 
$4,748 
$2,512 

$26,173 
$35,973 

$2,310 
$1,715 

$0 
$13,987 
$10,966 
$28,978 

$10,425 
$3,641 

$79 
$5, 105 
$2,471 

$252 
$21,974 

$0 
$6,615 

$656 
$3,333 

$89 
$10,693 

$644,502 

($798) 

$112 

$741,432 

VARIANCE 

($440) 
($3,252) 

($488) 
($7,928) 

($12,107) 

$910 
$415 

($400) 
$6,587 

($1,034) 
$6,478 

$325 
$91 

($311) 
($1,745) 
($2,979) 

$127 
($4,491) 

($200) 
($35) 
$106 

$1,833 
$89 

$1,793 

($2,210) 

($798) 

$112 

$2,897 



SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

RECREATIONAL FUND 
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 

For The Period Ending May 31, 2018 

PRORATED 
AMENDED BUDGET ACTUAL 
BUDGET THRU 5/31/18 THRU 5/31/18 VARIANCE 

Expenses: 
320 Tennis: 

Management Fees $222,616 $143,887 $147,219 ($3,332) 
Security $300 $225 $883 ($658) 
Cable $2,400 $1,600 $2,082 ($482) 
Electric $36,500 $22,550 $12,536 $10,014 
Repairs and Maintenance $7,200 $4,800 $9,494 ($4,694) 
Court Maint. $10,000 $7,000 $3,718 $3,282 
Waste Removal $4,200 $2,800 $3,936 ($1,136) 
Office Supplies $1,000 $660 $285 $375 
Paper & Cleaning $3,000 $2,000 $3,865 ($1,865) 
Recreational Supplies $2,400 $1,600 $1,376 $224 
Merchandise $7,000 $4,650 $1,420 $3,230 
Sub Total $296,616 $191,772 $186,814 $4,958 

330 Pool: 
Management Fees $220,097 $106,897 $106,897 ($0) 
Security $300 $150 $0 $150 
Electric $43,600 $27,100 $23,080 $4,020 
Water and Sewer $5,100 $3,050 $4,448 ($1,398) 
Gas $7,900 $7,900 $7,831 $69 
Repairs and Maint. $6,000 $4,000 $4,211 ($211) 
Pool Maintenance $20,400 $13,200 $9,376 $3,824 
Miscellaneous $200 $100 $0 $100 
First Aid/Safety $400 $200 $404 ($204) 
Employee Training $200 $0 $1,448 ($1,448) 
Swim Team $4,000 $900 $940 ($40) 
Office Supplies $1,200 $800 $660 $140 
Paper & Cleaning Supplies $2,400 $1,250 $1,006 $244 
Recreational Supplies $900 $400 $661 ($261) 
Pool Chemicals $10,200 $6,800 $9,350 ($2,550) 
Permits $900 $0 $0 $0 
Sub Total $323,797 $172,747 $170,312 $2,435 

340 Cafe: 

Management Fees $37,913 $7,551 $7,550 $1 

Telephone $0 $0 $2,985 ($2,985) 
Cable $1,600 $1,068 $1,093 ($25) 
Gas $3,000 $900 $811 $89 
Repairs & Maint. $1,800 $1,200 $2,722 ($1,522) 
Pest Control $2,500 $1,668 $1,223 $445 
Waste Removal $4,400 $2,934 $3,936 ($1,002) 
Miscellaneous Exp. $0 $0 $0 $0 
Paper & Cleaning Supplies $4,500 $1,150 $1,280 ($130) 
Recreational Supplies $1,600 $1,200 $308 $892 
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COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
RECREATIONAL FUND 

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 
For The Period Ending May 31, 2018 

PRORATED 
AMENDED BUDGET ACTUAL 
BUDGET THRU 5/31/18 THRU 5/31/18 VARIANCE 

Cafe (Continued): 

Food $24,000 $5,290 $9,664 ($4,374) 
Merchandise $3,400 $1,650 $1,982 ($332) 
Beer $6,700 $2,725 $1,365 $1,360 
Liquor $8,600 $4,000 $4,475 ($475) 
Permits $500 $250 $273 ($23) 
Sub Total $100,513 $31,586 $39,667 ($8,081) 

360 Administrative 

Management Fees $12,340 $8,476 $11,811 ($3,335) 
Accounting $41,000 $26,666 $20,000 $6,666 
Computers/IT $5,000 $3,400 $5,037 ($1,637) 
Telephone $4,700 $3,136 $2, 195 $941 
Postage $100 $60 $0 $60 
Printing $3,400 $2,268 $279 $1,989 
Miscellaneous $4,900 $3,271 $11,065 ($7,794) 
Credit Card Fees $3,700 $1,500 $3,230 ($1,730) 
Permits $1,000 $1,000 $203 $797 
Insurance $34,200 $34,200 $25,082 $9,118 
Sub Total $110,340 $83,977 $78,901 $5,076 

370 Programs: 

Management Fees $31,817 $12,883 $12,882 $1 
Equipment Rental $600 $600 $591 $9 
Repairs & Maintenance $1,800 $1,200 $2,025 ($825) 
Holiday Events $7,500 $5,300 $6,002 ($702) 
Summer Camp $3,500 $1,300 $706 $594 
Socials Events $3,500 $2,300 $2,765 ($465) 
Sub Total $48,717 $23,583 $24,971 ($1,388) 

Lake House: 
Electric $700 $538 $590 ($52) 
Repairs & Maintenance $1,000 $640 $3, 140 ($2,500) 
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 
Sub Total $1,700 $1,178 $3,729 ($2,551) 

Total Expenses $881,683 $504,843 $504,394 $449 

Excess Revenues/(Expenditures) $6,799 $237,038 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $58,049 $69,865 

FUND BALANCE - Ending $64,848 $306,903 
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SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

DEBT SERVICE FUND 
Series 2016A 1 /A2 Special Assessment Revenue and Refunding Bonds 

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 

For The Period Ending May 31, 2018 

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL 
BUDGET THRU 5/31/18 THRU 5/31/18 

REVENUES: 

Assessments - Tax Collector $1,490,047 $1,484,955 $1,484,955 

Direct Assessments - A 1 $18,076 $13,668 $13,668 

Direct Assessments - A2 $6,798 $4,372 $4,372 

Prepayments $0 $0 $24,874 

Interest Income $0 $0 $9,875 

TOTAL REVENUES I $1,514,921 $1,502,995 $1,537,744 

EXPENDITURES: 

Series 2016 A-1 Refunding Bonds 
Interest Expense -11/1 $201,094 $201,094 $201,094 
Principal Expense -11/1 $0 $0 $10,000 
Interest Expense - 5/1 $201,094 $201,094 $201,094 

Principal Expense - 5/1 $585,000 $585,000 $585,000 
Special Call - 5/1 $0 $0 $15,000 

Series 2016 A-1 Revenue Bonds 
Interest Expense - 11/1 $57,469 $57,469 $57,469 
Principal Expense -11/1 $0 $0 $0 
Interest Expense - 5/1 $57,469 $57,469 $57,281 

Series 2016 A-2 Refunding Bonds 
Interest Expense - 11/1 $104,175 $104,175 $104,175 
Principal Expense-11/1 $0 $0 $5,000 
Principal Expense - 5/1 $165,000 $165,000 $165,000 
Interest Expense - 5/1 $104,175 $104, 175 $104,175 
Special Call - 5/1 $0 $0 $40,000 

Series 2016 A-2 Revenue Bonds 
Interest Expense -11/1 $21,000 $21,000 $21,000 

Interest Expense - 5/1 $21,000 $21,000 $20,875 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,517,476 $1,517,476 $1,587,163 

OTHER SOURCES/{USES}: 

lnterfund Transfer Out $0 $0 $0 

TOTAL OTHER $0 $0 $0 

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) ($2,554) ($49,419) 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $299,066 $1,180,043 

FUND BALANCE - Ending $296,512 $1, 130,624 
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VARIANCE 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$24,874 

$9,875 

$34,7491 

$0 
($10,000) 

$0 
$0 

($15,000) 

$0 
$0 

$188 

$0 
($5,000) 

$0 
$0 

($40,000) 

$0 
$125 

($69,687)! 

$0 

$0 I 



SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

DEBT SERVICE FUND 
Series 2016A3 Special Assessment Revenue and Refunding Bonds 

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 
For The Period Ending May 31, 2018 

PRORATED ACTUAL ADOPTED 
BUDGET THRU 5/31/18 THRU 5/31/18 VARIANCE 

REVENUES: 

Assessments - Tax Collector 

Direct Assessments 
Prepayments 
Interest Income 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES: 

Series 2016 A-3 Refunding Bonds 
Interest Expense-11/1 
Principal Expense -11/1 
Interest Expense - 5/1 
Principal Expense - 5/1 
Special Call - 5/1 

Series 2016 A-3 Revenue Bonds 
Interest Expense-11/1 
lntere~t Exp~nse - 5/1 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

OTHER SOURCES/(USES): 

lnterfund Transfer In 
lnterfund Transfer Out 

TOTAL OTHER 

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning 

FUND BALANCE - Ending 

$396,452 

$0 
$0 
$0 

I $396,452 

$91,700 
$0 

$91,700 
$105,000 

$0 

$56,500 
$56,500 

I $401,400 

$0 
$0 

I $0 

($4,948) 

$150,274 

$145,326 
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$396,452 $395,097 ($1,355) 

$0 $20,653 $20,653 
$0 $96,382 $96,382 
$0 $2,471 $2,471 

$396,452 $514,603 $118,151 1 

$91,700 $91,700 $0 
$0 $55,000 ($55,000) 

$91,700 $91,700 $0 
$105,000 $105,000 $0 

$0 $85,000 ($85,000) 

$56,500 $56,500 $0 
$56,500 $55, 125 $1,375 

$401,400 $540,025 ~$138,625ll 

$0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 I 
($25,422) 

$344,964 

$319,542 



SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 
Series 2016A1/A2 Special Assessment Revenue and Refunding Bonds 

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 
For The Period Ending May31, 2018 

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL 
BUDGET THRU 5/31/18 THRU 5/31/18 

REVENUES: 

Interest Income $0 $0 $15,491 

TOTAL REVENUES I $0 $0 $15,491 

EXPENDITURES: 

Capital Outlay $0 $0 $527,956 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES I $0 $0 $527,956 

OTHER SOURCESJ(USES): 

lnterfund Transfer In $0 $0 $0 

TOTAL OTHER I $0 $0 $0 

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) I $0 ($512,465) 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $730, 180 

FUND BALANCE - Ending $217,714 
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VARIANCE 

$15,491 

$15,491 I 

($527,956) 

($527. 956) I 

$0 

$0 I 



SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 
Series 2016A3 Special Assessment Revenue and Refunding Bonds 

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 
For The Period Ending May 31, 2018 

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL 
BUDGET THRU 5/31/18 THRU 5/31/18 

REVENUES: 

Interest Income $0 $0 $981 

Capital Assessments $0 $0 $170,000 

TOTAL REVENUES I $0 $0 $170,981 

EXPENDITURES: 

Capital Outlay $0 $0 $0 

Cost of Issuance $0 $0 $0 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES I $0 $0 $0 

OTHER SOURCESJ(USES): 

lnterfund Transfer In $0 $0 $0 
lnterfund Transfer Out $0 $0 $0 

TOTAL OTHER I $0 $0 $0 

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) I $0 $170,981 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $101,324 

FUND BALANCE - Ending $272,304 
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VARIANCE 

$981 

$170,000 

$170,981 I 

$0 

$0 

$0 I 

$0 
$0 

$0 I 



SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Bond Issue: 
Original Issue Amount: 
Interest Rate: 
Maturity Date: 

Bonds outstanding - 6/23/16 
Less: 11/1/2016 A1 

11/1/2016 A2 
5/1/2017 A1 
5/1/2017 A2 
5/1/2017 A3 

11/1/2017 A1 
11/112017 A2 
11/1/2017 A3 
5/1/2018 A1 
5/1/2018 A2 
5/1/2018 A3 

Current Bonds Outstanding: 

Series 2016A1/A2/A3 Capital Improvement Revenue and Refunding Bonds 
$28,085,000 

2-5% 
May 1, 2046 

$28,085,000 
($30,000) 
($10,000) 

($595,000) 
($165,000) 
($100,000) 

($10,000) 
($5,000) 

($155,000) 
($585,000) 
($165,000) 
($105,000) 

$26, 160,000 



South Village Community Development District 

General Fund - Income Statement By Month 

For the Year Ending September 30, 2018 

/ Adoeted Budget Oct Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb M" Ap' May Jun Jul Au~ Sep Total I 
REVENUES: 

Maintenance Assessments - On Roll $606,205 $0 $148,866 $319,197 $22,705 $10,520 $6,350 $11,958 $84,028 $0 $0 $0 $0 $603,625 

Maintenance Assessments - Off Roll $1,267 $0 $0 $0 $634 $0 $317 $0 $317 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,267 
Miscellaneous Income $0 $210 $154 $102 $104 $106 $117 $125 $133 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,051 

Total Net Revenues $607,472 $210 $149,020 $319,299 $23,443 $10,625 $6,784 $12,083 $84,479 $0 $0 $0 $0 $605,943 

EXPENDITURES: 

ADMfNfSTRA TfVE: 

Supevisor Fees $13,000 $1,000 $1,800 $1,000 $2,000 $1,000 $1,000 $2,000 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,800 
FICA Taxes $1,000 $77 $138 $77 $153 $77 $77 $153 $230 $0 $0 $0 $0 $979 
Engineering $15,000 $3,000 $4,440 $0 $0 $0 $0 $750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,190 
Arbitrage $1,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Dissemination $5,000 $417 $417 $417 $417 $417 $417 $417 $417 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,333 
Assessment Roll $5,300 $5,260 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,260 
Attorney $35,000 $2,201 $6,605 $2,598 $5,686 $2,863 $1,619 $5,229 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $26,800 
Annual Audit $4,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Trustee Fees $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Management Fees $45,000 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000 
Computer nme $1,000 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $0 $0 $0 $0 $667 
Telephone $5DO $164 $53 $0 $117 $0 $55 $48 $147 $0 $0 $0 $0 $585 
Postage $1,500 $105 $80 $125 $88 $16 $304 $165 $150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,032 
Printing & Binding $3,300 $341 $172 $562 $332 $367 $197 $197 $124 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,291 
Insurance $7,200 $4,502 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,502 
Legal Advertising $1,000 $61 $62 $62 $61 $62 $135 $843 $128 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,414 
Other Current Charges $1,200 $60 $82 $70 $33 $400 $6 $600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,251 
Office Supplies $100 $3 $9 $15 $3 $3 $5 $11 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $47 
Dues, licenses, Subscriptions $200 $0 $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175 
Contingency $500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Total Administrative $156,500 $21,023 $17,865 $8,758 $12,722 $9,037 $7,647 $14,247 $8,028 $0 $0 $0 $0 $99,327 

COMMUNITY APPEARANCE 

Operations Management $43,000 $3,577 $3,577 $3,577 $3,577 $3,577 $3,577 $3,590 $3,583 $0 $0 $0 $0 $28,633 
Landscape - Management Fee (labor) $31,200 $1,601 $1,601 $1,601 $1,601 $1,601 $1,601 $3,599 $2,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,803 
Utilities $105,000 $5,576 $5,684 $4,572 $3,730 $4,776 $4,392 $4,897 $4,851 $0 $0 $0 $0 $38,478 
lnterlocal Agreement - MVCDD $36,000 $0 $0 $0 $35,893 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,893 
Landscape - Contract $123,600 $10,300 $300 $0 $12,582 $12,582 $12,582 $12,582 $12,582 $0 $0 $0 $0 $73,512 
Landscape - Contingency $30,000 $200 $0 $0 $0 $1,115 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,315 
Landscape - Irrigation Repairs $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,022 
Lake - Contract $28,900 $1,926 $1,926 $1,926 $1,926 $1,926 $1,926 $0 $1,926 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,482 
Miscellaneous - Direct Cost $20,000 $267 $1,051 $14 $0 $410 $842 $1,478 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,061 
Security $23,200 $1,520 $1,550 $1,878 $1,045 $1,585 $1,750 $1,585 $1,890 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,803 

Total Community Appearance $450,900 $24,966 $15,688 $13,567 $60,354 $27,572 $26,669 $31,754 $27,433 $0 $0 $0 $0 $228,003 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $607,400 $45,989 $33,553 $22,325 $73,076 $36,609 $34,317 $46,001 $35,460 $0 $0 $0 $0 $327,330 

OTHER SOURCESf(USES}: 

lnterfund Transfer In $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Jnterfund Transfer Out $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

TOTAL OTHER $5 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

EXCESS REVENUES 
(EXPENDITURES) $72 ($45,779) $115,467 $296,974 ($49,633) {$25,983) ($27,532) ($33,918) $49,018 $0 $0 $0 $0 $278,613 



South Village Community Development District 
Recreational Operating Fund - Income Statement By Month 

For the Year Ending September 30, 2018 

!Adopted Budget Oct Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Total I 
Revenues: 

Tennis: 
Guest Fees $4,300 $493 $259 $236 $301 $295 $322 $253 $381 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,540 
Pro shop $12,000 $527 $412 $576 $497 $689 $563 $869 $615 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,748 
Fitness $4,500 $437 $0 $0 $0 $801 $140 $0 $1, 134 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,512 
Lessons & Clinics $54,600 $4,129 $3,847 $2,354 $2,894 $3,846 $3,796 $2,363 $2,945 $0 $0 $0 $0 $26,173 
Sub Total $75,400 $5,585 $4,518 $3,165 $3,692 $5,632 $4 821 $3,485 $5,075 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,973 

~ 
Guest $4,700 $120 $63 $39 $91 $180 $458 $546 $812 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,310 
Swim Lessons $6,300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100 $200 $475 $940 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,715 
Rentals $600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Clubroom Rentals $12,000 $2,078 $420 $3,.013 $707 $2,570 $1,756 $2,750 $693 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,987 
Swim Team $12 000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2 925 $6,079 $1,961 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,966 
Sub Total $35,600 $2,198 $483 $3,052 $798 $2,850 $5,339 $9,851 $4,406 $0 $0 $0 $0 $28,978 

Cate: 
Food $52, 100 $525 $152 $205 $59 $255 $2,920 $1,096 $5,213 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,425 
Merchandise $9,000 $457 $138 $137 $0 $613 $1,613 $791 $1,119 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,641 
Wine $1,000 $28 $0 $0 $0 $0 $19 $0 $33 $0 $0 $0 $0 $79 
Liquor $21,400 $628 $299 $197 $0 $0 $1, 112 $100 $2,770 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5, 105 
Beer $13,400 $210 $236 $112 $0 $0 $408 $150 $1,356 $0 $0 ' $0 $0 $2,471 
Sundries $370 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $252 $0 $0 $0 $0 $252 
Sub Total $97 270 $1,847 $824 $652 $59 $358 $6,071 $2 136 $10,742 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,974 

Kids: 
Facility Rentals $300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Programs $22,000 $295 $880 $2,050 $625 $115 $2,345 $305 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,615 
Summer Camp $9,000 $0 $45 $60 $153 $0 $0 $0 $398 $0 $0 $0 $0 $656 
Social Programs $2,200 $578 $364 $477 $355 $255 $979 $325 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,333 
Holiday Events $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $89 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $89 
Sub Total $33,500 $873 $1,289 $2 587 $1,133 $458 $3 324 $630 $398 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10 693 

Maintenance Assessments $646,712 $50,000 $108,836 $340,924 $24,243 $11,232 $6,780 $12,768 $89,719 $0 $0 $0 $0 $644,502 

Carry Forward $58,049 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
G&A - Other Income $0 $464 $2,291 $10 $989 $2,197 $788 $5,030 $2,814 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($798) 
Interest Income 0 $12 $11 $12 $14 $14 $15 $16 $17 $0 $0 $0 $0 $112 

Total Gross Revenues $946,531 $60,051 $118,251 $350,402 $30,926 $17,632 $27,140 $23,857 $113,172 $0 $0 $0 $0 $741,432 



South Village Community Development District 
Recreational Operating Fund· Income Statement By Month 

For the Year Ending September 30, 2018 

!Adopted Budget Oct Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Total I 
Expenses: 

320 Tennis: 
Management Fees $222,616 $17,649 $17,649 $17,649 $14,510 $16,865 $25,176 $20, 198 $17,522 $0 $0 $0 $0 $147,219 
Security $300 $0 $0 $0 $763 $0 $0 $120 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $883 
Cable $2,400 $200 $200 $200 $200 $201 $0 $200 $881 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,082 
Electric $36,500 $2,131 $1,935 $0 $1,992 $0 $3,240 $1,452 $1,786 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,536 
Repairs and Maintenance $7,200 $120 $785 $1,872 $907 $1,164 $526 $3,287 $832 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,494 
Court Maint. $10,000 $0 $52 $0 $518 $0 $174 $2,406 $568 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,718 
Waste Removal $4,200 $475 $475 $479 $498 $502 $501 $501 $504 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,936 
Office Supplies $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $221 $0 $64 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $285 
Paper & Cleaning $3,000 $413 $130 $480 $1,244 $45 $480 $263 $811 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,865 
Recreational Supplies $2,400 $0 $246 $338 $0 $627 $0 $164 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,376 
Merchandise $7,000 $299 $118 $132 $124 $99 $220 $93 $335 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,420 
Sub Total $296 616 $21 287 $21 473 $21 018 $20,634 $19,624 $30,096 $28 657 $22,905 $0 $0 $0 $0 $186,814 

330 Pool: 
Management Fees $220,097 $14,153 $8,215 $8,215 $15,356 $10,552 $19,996 $14,802 $15,609 $0 $0 $0 $0 $106,897 
Security $300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Electric $43,600 $3,401 $3,516 $3,887 $0 $0 $5,863 $3,210 $3,203 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,080 
Water and Sewer $5,100 $1,464 $0 $0 $0 $920 $664 $754 $646 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,448 
Gas $7,900 $1,983 $1,344 $1,539 $0 $414 $1,347 $1,026 $179 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,831 
Repairs and Maint. $6,000 $0 $404 $130 $642 $1,259 $36 $190 $1,551 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,211 
Pool Maintenance $20,400 $379 $168 $0 $0 $24 $6,811 $1,161 $833 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,376 
Waste Removal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Miscellaneous $200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
First Aid/Safety $400 $0 $0 $368 $0 $0 $0 $16 $20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $404 
Employee Training $200 $0 $0 $658 $0 $0 $383 $0 $408 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,448 
Swim Team $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $940 $0 $0 $0 $0 $940 
Office Supplies $1,200 $0 $30 $85 $0 $394 $108 $13 $31 $0 $0 $0 $0 $660 
Paper & Cleaning Supplies $2,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20 $948 $39 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,006 
Recreational Supplies $900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $443 $218 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $661 
Pool Chemicals $10,200 $850 $850 $1,275 $1,275 $1,275 $1,275 $1,275 $1,275 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,350 
Small Wares $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Uniforms $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Permits $900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Sub Total $323,797 $22,230 $14,527 $16,156 $17,273 $14,837 $36,944 $23,612 $24,734 $0 $0 $0 $0 $170,312 

Cafe: 
Management Fees $37,913 $1,332 $888 $888 $888 $888 $892 $888 $888 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,550 
Telephone $0 $368 $374 $374 $374 $374 $374 $374 $372 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,985 
Cable $1,600 $266 $0 $272 $139 $139 $139 $138 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,093 
Gas $3,000 $147 $127 $16 $0 $31 $110 $364 $16 $0 $0 $0 $0 $811 
Repairs & Maint. $1,800 $150 $0 $849 $515 $181 $876 $150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,722 
Pest Control $2,500 $207 $0 $0 $0 $379 $207 $222 $207 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,223 
Waste Removal $4,400 $475 $475 $479 $498 $502 $501 $501 $504 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,936 
Miscellaneous Exp. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 



South Village Community Development District 
Recreational Operating Fund~ Income Statement By Month 

For the Year Ending September 30, 2018 

!Adopted Budget Oct Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Au~ Sep Total I 
Cafe {continued}: 

Paper & Cleaning Supplies $4,500 $14 $0 $0 $0 $135 $378 $37 $717 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,280 
Food $24,000 $884 $74 $0 $0 $698 $2,465 $731 $4,811 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,664 
Recreational Supplies $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $273 $35 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $308 
Merchandise $3,400 $51 $483 $0 $0 $227 $205 $1,016 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,982 
Beer $6,700 $254 $160 $0 $0 $0 $402 $350 $199 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1 ,365 
Liquor $8,600 $514 $448 $0 $0 $0 $2,332 $59 $1,122 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,475 
Permits $500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $273 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $273 
Sub Total $100,513 $4,662 $3,030 $2,877 $2,415 $3,555 $9,155 $5,138 $8,836 $0 $0 $0 $0 $39,667 

Administrative 
Management Fees $12,340 $1,078 $878 $878 $1,278 $878 $1,053 $1,555 $4,212 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,811 
Accounting $41,000 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 
Computers/IT $5,000 $375 $2,994 $0 $0 $0 $1,668 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,037 
Telephone $4,700 $491 $241 $348 $141 $241 $241 $250 $242 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,195 
Postage $100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Printing $3,400 $0 $60 $30 $0 $99 $30 $30 $30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $279 
Miscellaneous $4,900 $384 $4,604 $2,578 $1.463 $1,232 $255 $239 $311 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,065 
Credit Card Fees $3,700 $708 $343 $302 $297 $273 $328 $530 $448 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,230 
Permits $1,000 $0 $0 $203 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $203 
Insurance $34,200 $25,082 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,082 
Sub Total $110,340 $31 452 $12,453 $7 672 $6,512 $6 056 $6,909 $2 604 $5,242 $0 $0 $0 $0 $78 901 

Programs: 
Management Fees $31,817 $1,289 $1,990 $3,466 $1,233 $673 $2,774 $729 $729 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,882 
Equipment Rental $600 $511 $13 $14 $0 $12 $14 $13 $14 $0 $0 $0 $0 $591 
Repairs & Maintenance $1,800 $324 $99 $174 $423 $26 $0 $938 $41 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,025 
Miscellaneous $7,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,042 $1,960 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,002 
Summer Camp $3,500 $85 $38 $16 $161 $96 $0 $216 $94 $0 $0 $0 $0 $706 
Social Events $3 500 $624 $133 $184 $218 $189 $537 $393 $488 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2 765 
Sub Total $48,717 $2,833 $2,273 $3,853 $2,034 $995 $7,368 $4,249 $1,365 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,971 

Lake House: 
Electric $700 $106 $0 $64 $0 $234 $49 $47 $89 $0 $0 $0 $0 $590 
Repairs & Maintenance $1,000 $0 $951 $452 $128 $1,272 $337 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,140 
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Sub Total $1,700 $106 $951 $516 $128 $1 ,506 $386 $47 $89 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,729 

Total Expenses $881,683 $82,570 $54,707 $52,093 $48,995 $46,573 $90,857 $64,307 $63, 171 $0 $0 $0 $0 $504,394 

Net Income (Loss} $64,848 ($22,519) $63,544 $298,310 ($18,068) ($28,941) ($63,717) ($40,451) $50,001 $0 $0 $0 $0 $237,038 



South Village 
Community Development District 

Series 2016 A2 Special Assessment Bonds 

1. Recap of Capital Project Fund Activity Through May 31, 2018 

Opening Balance in Construction Account Series 2016 A2 

Source of Funds: 

Use of Funds: 

Interest Earned 
Transfer In 

Disbursements: Golf Course Acquisition 
Renovation to Aquatic Facilities 
Tennis Facility Expansion 
Renovations to Athletic Center 
Neighborhood Improvements 
Additional Ammentiy and Playground Improvements 
Professional Fees (Soft Costs) 
Cost of Issuance 

Adjusted Balance in Construction Account at May 31, 2018 

2. Funds Available For Construction at May 31, 2018 

Book Balance of Construction Fund at May 31, 2018 

Contracts in place at May 31, 2018 

Construction Funds available at May 31, 2018 

3. Investments -U.S. Bank 
May 31, 2018 
Construction Fund: 

IY@. 
Overnight 

Yield 
0.01% 

$ 217,714.37 

$ 217,714.37 

Maturity 

$4,514,463.83 

$5,664.78 
$6,527.25 

($2,540,247.23) 
($325,317.90) 
($298,169.90) 
($232,906.71) 
($213,282.20) 
($55,688.21) 

($146,969.29) 
($496,360.05) 

$217,714.37 

Principal 
$217,714.37 

ADJ: Outstanding Requisitions Series 2016 A2 $ 
Balance at 5/31/2018 $ 217,714.37 

~~~~~===~~ 
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South Village 
Community Development District 

Series 2016 AJ Special Assessment Bonds 

1. Recap of Capital Project Fund Activity Through May 31, 2018 

Opening Balance in Construction Account Series 2016 A3 

Source of Funds: Interest Earned 
Trans to/from Debt Service 
Developer Contributions 
Prepayments 

Use of Funds: 
Disbursements: Roads 

Stormwater 
Water 
Reclaimed Water 
Sewer 
General Conditions/Erosion/Earthrwork 
Contingency 
Cost of Issuance 

Adjusted Balance in Construction Account at May 31, 2018 

2. Funds Available For Construction at May 31, 2018 

Book Balance of Construction Fund at May 31, 2018 

Contracts in place at May 31, 2018 

Construction Funds available at May 31, 2018 

3. Investments ·U.S. Bank 
May 31, 2018 
Construction Fund: 

:IyQg 
Overnight 

Yield 
0.01% 

$ 272,304.27 

$ 272,304.27 

Maturity 

$2,208,094.98 

$3,061.03 
($6,526.50) 
$20,000.00 

$170,000.00 

($195,250.12) 
($470,069.36) 
($283,608.17) 
($220, 187.74) 
($281,334.89) 
($549,825.66) 
($39, 173.37) 
($82,875.93) 

$272,304.27 

Principal 
$272,304.27 

ADJ: Outstanding Requisitions Series 2016 A3 $ 
Balance at 5/31/18 $ 272,304.27 

==~~~~==~~ 

Page 1 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

B. 



SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
Fiscal Year 2018 Assessment Receipt Summary 

ASSESSED 
EAGLE LANDING - UNITS (1) 

TOTAL DIRECT BILLS ASSESSED 

NET TAX ROLL ASSESSED 

FUNDING AGREEMENT PER BUDGET 

TOTAL ASSESSED 

DUE I RECEIVED 
EAGLE LANDING - UNITS (1) 

DIRECT BILLS DUE I RECEIVED 

TAX ROLL DUE I RECEIVED 

FUNDING AGREEMENT RECEIVED 

TOTAL DUE I RECEIVED 

#UNITS 
ASSESSED 

18 
18 

1,332 1,083,541.50 

1,350 1,101,629.52 

"01<10" 20'1bA-1 
DEBT SERVICE 

BALANCE DUE PAID 
- 18,088.02 
- 18,088.02 

(33,759.54) 1,093,837.24 

- -

(33,759.54) 1, 111,925.26 

(1) Assessents are due 50°/o by 12/1/17, 25o/o by 2/1/18 and 25% by 5/1/18 

-2 
DEBT SERVICE FY18 O&M 

ASSESSED ASSESSED 
6,786.00 1,267.36 
6,786.00 1,267.36 

406,505.58 396,451.86 1,666,408.67 

413,291.58 396,451.86 1,667,676.03 

"01<10" ,UlbA-21 "0l<IO" ,UlbA-31 
DEBT SERVICE DEBT SERVICE 

PAID PAID O&M PAID 
6,786.00 - 1,267.36 
6,786.00 - 1,267.36 

410,368.17 400,218.91 1,682,242.82 

-

417,154.17 400,218.91 1,683,510.18 

SUMMARY OF TAX ROLL RECEIPTS 

DATE TOTAL SERIES 2016A-1 SERIES 2016A-2 SERIES 2016A-3 
CLAY COUNTY DISTRIBUTION RECEIVED RECEIVED DEBT RECEIPTS DEBT RECEIPTS DEBT RECEIPTS 

1 11/15/2017 111,620.85 34,041.36 12,771.09 12,455.23 
2 11/30/2017 761,177.94 232,138.85 87,090.10 84,936.18 
3 12/12/2017 1,716,881.91 523,602.92 196,436.88 191,578.59 
4 12/21/2017 155,900.08 47,545.34 17,837.29 17,396.14 
5 1/18/2018 133,185.40 40,617.97 15,238.39 14,861.52 
6 2/20/2018 61,707.20 18,819.04 7,060.22 6,885.61 
7 3/19/2018 37,250.20 11,360.31 4,261.98 4,156.57 
8 4/12/2018 70, 144.48 21,392.18 8,025.57 7,827.08 
9 5/11/2018 492,896.87 150,320.32 56,394.75 54,999.99 
10 6/11/2018 15,322.58 4,672.98 1,753.13 1,709.77 

TAX CERTIFICATES 6/26/2018 30,579.63 9,325.97 3,498.77 3,412.23 
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -

TOTAL RECEIVED TAX ROLL J_ 3,586,667.14 1,093,837.24 410,368.17j_ 400,218.91 

PERCENT COLLECTED I TOTAL 
ISERIES 2016A1ISERIES 2016A1I I 

1 2 SERIES 2016A-3 
o/o COLLECTED DIRECT BILL 100.00%1 100.00% 100.00% 0.00'% 

% COLLECTED TAX ROLL 100.95o/o 100.95°/o 100.95% 100.95°/o 
TOTAL PERCENT COLLECTED 100.94'% 100.s3°1o 100.93o/o 100.95o/o 

TOTAL 
ASSESSED 

26,141.38 
26,141.38 

3,552,907.60 

3,579,048,98 

TOTAL PAID 
26,141.38 
26,141,38 

3 ,586 ,667 .14 

-

3,612,808.52 

O&M RECEIPTS 
52,353.17 

357,012.81 
805,263.52 

73,121.31 
62,467.52 
28,942.33 
17,471.34 
32,899.65 

231,181.81 
7,186.70 

14,342.66 
-
-
-
-
-

1,682,242.82 

O&M 
1QQ.QQDfo 
100.95°/o 
100.ss01o 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

C. 



South Village 
Community Development District 

Summaiy of Invoices 
July 10, 2018 

Fund Date Check No.s 

General Fund 511-5/31 2502-2527 

Rec Fund 5/1-5/31 4974-4989 

Capital Reserve 5/1-5/31 44 

!Total Invoices for Approval 

Amount 

$ 57,547.72 

$ 20,832.63 

$ 4,098.00 

$ 82,478.35 



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 6/29/18 PAGE 1 
*** CHECK DATES 05/01/2018 - 05/31/2018 *** SOUTH VILLAGE COD - GENERAL 

BANK A SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE •....... EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

5/10/18 00038 

5/10/18 00045 

5/10/18 00060 

4/30/18 APR 18 201804 320-57200-43100 
APR 18 - WATER 

CLAY COUNTY UILTITY AUTHORITY 

4/30/18 043018 201804 320-57200-34500 
SECURITY 4/16-4/30 

4/18/18 283566 
NOTICE 

6/10/18 283230 
NOTICE 

CLAY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 

201804 310-51300-48000 
OF SPECIAL MTG 

201804 310-51300-48000 
OF MEETING 

CLAY TODAY NEWSPAPER 

5/10/18 00050 4/30/18 043018 201804 320-57200-34500 
SECURITY - 4/16-4/30 

JEFFREY DEESE 

STATUS 

* 

* 

* 
* 

* 

- - - - - - - - - - - - -·- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
5/10/18 00016 

5/10/18 00003 

1/01/18 

1/01/18 

3/26/18 

3/26/18 

4/01/18 

4/01/18 

5/01/18 

5/01/18 

JAN 18 
JAN 18 

JAN 18 
JAN 18 

BAL DUE 
BAL DUE 

BAL DUE 
BAL DUE 

APR 18 
APR 18 

APR 18 
APR 18 

MAY 18 
MAY 18 

MAY 18 
MAY 18 

201801 320-57200-34100 
- OPERATIONS MGMT 

201801 320-57200-34000 
- LANDSCAPE MGMT 

201803 320-57200-34100 
PER ADOPT BUDGET 
201803 320-57200-34000 
PER ADOPT BUDGET 
201804 320-57200-34100 

- OPERATIONS MGMT 
201804 320-57200-34000 

- LANDSCAPE MGMT 
201805 320-57200-34100 

- OPERATIONS MGMT 
201805 320-57200-34000 

- LANDSCAPE MGMT 
EL AMENITIES MANAGEMENT 

4/10/18 61458496 201804 310-51300-42000 
DELIVERIES THRU 4/10 

4/17/18 61532865 201804 310-51300-42000 
DELIVERIES THRU 4/17 

4/24/18 61603440 201804 310-51300-42000 
DELIVERIES THRU 4/24 

5/01/18 61671800 201805 310-51300-42000 
DELIVERIES THRU 5/1 

FE DEX 

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS 

* 

* 

* 
* 

* 
* 

* 
* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

AMOUNT ...• CHECK ..... 
AMOUNT # 

3,743.45 

3,743.45 002502 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

190.00 

190.00 002503 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

72.90 

62.10 

135.00 002504 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

300.00 

300.00 002505 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3,576.68 

1,600.67 

6.66 

999.33 

3,583.34 

2,600.00 

3,583.34 

2,600.00 

18,550.02 002506 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

32.02 

58.40 

61. 33 

32.10 

183.85 002507 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 6/29/18 PAGE 2 
*** CHECK DATES 05/01/2018 - 05/31/2018 *** SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - GENERAL 

BANK A SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

CHECK VEND# 
DATE 

5/10/18 00018 

5/10/18 00098 

5/10/18 00013 

5/10/18 00078 

5/10/18 00063 

5/10/18 00121 

5/10/18 00137 

5/10/18 00139 

5/10/18 00036 

....• INVOICE., ... . .. EXPENSED TO ... VENDOR NAME 
DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

5/01/18 220 201805 310-51300-34000 
MAY 18 - MGMT FEES 

5/01/18 220 201805 310-51300-35100 
MAY 18 - COMPUTER TIME 

5/01/18 220 201805 310-51300-31300 
MAY 18 - DISSEMINATION 

5/01/18 220 201805 310-51300-42000 
MAY 18 - POSTAGE 

5/01/18 220 201805 310-51300-42500 
MAY 18 - COPIES 

5/01/18 220 201805 310-51300-41000 
MAY 18 - TELEPHONE 

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT 

4/25/18 5732 201804 310-51300-31100 
APR 18 - ENGINEERING SVCS 

HADDEN ENGINEERING, INC. 

2/28/18 99547 
FEB 18 

2/28/18 99548 
FEB 18 

201802 310-51300-31500 
- PHASE 5 

201802 310-51300-31500 
- GENERAL COUNSEL 

HOPPING GREEN & SAMS 

4/23/18 3977 201804 320-57200-46000 
REM/REPL GROUND JUNC BOX 

KAD ELECTRIC COMPANY 

5/01/18 360088 201805 320-57200-46800 
MAY 18 - WATER MGMT SVCS 

THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC. 

4/30/18 043018 201804 320-57200-34500 
SECURITY 4/16-4/30 

RYAN LUNSFORD 

4/30/18 43018 201804 320-57200-34500 
SECURITY 4/16_4/30 

MATTHEW MCREE 

4/17/18 20180417 201804 320-57200-46000 
REPAIR GATE HINGES 

TNZ MOBILE WELDING 

5/01/18 9667 201805 320-57200-46200 
MAY 18 - LANDSCAPE MAINT 

SERVICES 

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS 

STATUS 

* 
* 

* 
* 
* 
* 

* 

* 
* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

AMOUNT 

3,750.00 

83.33 

416.67 

23.03 

123.75 

146.52 

750.00 

.... CHECK ....• 
AMOUNT # 

4,543.30 002508 

750.00 002509 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

416.50 

2,413.83 

2,830.33 002510 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1,058.00 

1,058.00 002511 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1,926.00 

1,926.00 002512 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

450.00 

450.00 002513 

150.00 

150.00 002514 

420.00 

420.00 002515 

12,582.34 



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 6/29/18 PAGE 3 
*** CHECK DATES 05/01/2018 - 05/31/2018 *** SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - GENERAL 

BANK A SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE .......• EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

5/10/18 00076 

5/22/18 00031 

5/01/18 9667 201805 320-57200-46200 
MAY 18 - LANDSCAPE MAINT 

TREE TECH TREE SERVICE, INC. 

5/01/18 9667 201805 320-57200-46200 
MAY 18 - LANDSCAPE MAINT 

TREE AMIGOS OUTDOOR SERVICES 

5/07/18 4431-050 201805 320-57200-43000 
4045-2 EAGLE CROSSING DR 

5/07/18 9377-050 201805 320-57200-43000 
3935-2 EAG LAND STR LITES 

CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

STATUS 

v 

* 

* 
* 

5/22/18 00045 5/16/18 051618 201805 320-57200-34500 * 

5/22/18 00050 

5/22/18 00003 

5/22/18 00004 

5/22/18 00013 

5/22/18 00142 

5/22/18 00137 

AGENCY FEE-MAY 2018 
CLAY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 

5/12/18 051218 201805 320-57200-34500 
SECURITY SVC-05/01/18 

5/12/18 051218 201805 320-57200-34500 
SECURITY SVC-05/12/18 

JEFFREY DEESE 

5/15/18 6-182-37 201805 310-51300-42000 
DELIVERIES THRU 05/10/18 

FE DEX 

5/06/18 25989-05 201804 310-51300-48000 
LEGAL ADVERTISING 

4/30/18 10094 
PHASE 5 

4/30/18 10095 
GENERAL 

THE FLORIDA TIME-UNION 

201803 j10-51300-31500 
CONSTRUCTION 
201803 310-51300-31500 
COUNSEL-MAR 2018 

HOPPING GREEN & SAMS 

5/05/18 050518 201805 320-57200-34500 
SECUIRTY SVC-05/04/18 

5/05/18 050518 201805 320-57200-34500 
SECUIRTY SVC-05/05/18 

RUDOLPH VALENTINO JACKSON, JR 

5/11/18 051118 201805 320-57200-34500 
SECURITY SVC-05/11/18 

MATTHEW MCREE 

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS 

* 
* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

AMOUNT .... CHECK ..... 
AMOUNT # 

12,582.34-

.oo 002516 

12,582.34 

12,582.34 002517 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

50.00 

103.00 

153.00 002518 
- - - - - - - - - - - -

90.00 

90.00 002519 
- - - - - - - - - -

150.00 

150.00 

300.00 002520 
- - - - - - - - - -

61. 91 

61. 91 002521 
- - - - - - - - - - - -

764.84 

764.84 002522 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

196.00 

1,422.57 

1,618.57 002523 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

150.00 

150.00 

300.00 002524 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

150.00 

150.00 002525 



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER 
*** CHECK DATES 05/01/2018 - 05/31/2018 *** SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - GENERAL 

BANK A SOUTH VILLAGE COD 

CHECK VEND# •.... INVOICE ........ EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

5/22/18 00066 

5/24/18 00020 

4/30/18 287997 201804 310-51300-48000 
NOTICE OF MEETING-4/19/18 

OPC NEWS LLC 

5/24/18 DIR ASSE 201805 300-20700-10100 
PBS 5 ELLP - DIR ASSESS 

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD C/O US BANK 

TOTAL FOR BANK A 

TOTAL FOR REGISTER 

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS 

* 

* 

RUN 6/29/18 

AMOUNT 

78.60 

6,218.51 

57,547.72 

57,547.72 

PAGE 4 

.... CHECK ..... 
AMOUNT # 

78.60 002526 

6,218.51 002527 



South Village COD 
Utility Schedule 

Clay County Utility Authority 

Account# Service Address Apr-18 
00213095 3924-1 Eagle Landing Pkwy $ 295.97 

00213119 3988-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 112.55 

00215602 3968-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 162.14 

00220803 3973 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 111.29 

00222067 3989 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 488.18 

00229064 3979-2 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 1,665.76 

00230632 3965-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 55.73 

00230638 3965-2 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 53.89 

00230640 3965-3 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 63.09 

00230641 3975 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 256.13 

00230642 3979 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 250.18 

00235500 4108-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Irr $ 124.51 
00233750 1433-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 31.93 
00502768 2180 Club Lake Drive Reclaimed Irr $ 26.04 

00556739 1294 Autumn Pines Drive $ 46.06 

Vendor#38 $ 3,743.45 
001.320.57200.43100 



Customer Name: SOUTH VIUAGE COD Blll Date: 05/03/2018 Customer#; 00502768 
Route#: MC05531542 

Service Address: 2180 Club Lake Drive Reclaimed Irrigation 

~~.~~~~i~~~~~?i-~~~-~,:~~'°~~~~z;rw,~®t~r4n-k~~~· You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you 
Meter Meter 
Number Size 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.0000 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumptior\ Charges 

Read 
Date 

Days Previous Corrent 
Billed Reading Reading 

05/03118 to 06/07/18 
T1er1 0.0 x o.oo 
Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier3 o.o x 0.00 
ner4 0.0 x 0.00 

0.0 x 0.00 

Current 
Usage 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

so.co 
$0.00 

~l£~~~~1tt~;w~~~~i:~r~c~11~~~~~~~~,.~~~s;:;~~1l 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

62790894· .625 05/01/18 28 141 153 12 

Base Charges (Prepaid} 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.9333 

Administrative Fe.es (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 

Tier 1 12.0 x 
ner2 o.o x 
11er3 o.o x 

Other Charges 

Previous Balance D'..-'E ,-~~·~r::;~;::;,J.:t.~;..";-' 

Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

... ,. -~ 

0.63 
1.25 
1.88 

Please return this portion with payment 

$15.48 
$7.56 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$23.04 
$25.43 

$3.00 

$51.47 

SOUTH VIUAGE COD Customer #:00502768 

2180 Club Lake Drive Reclaimed Irrigation 

6275 1 MB 0.421 2()..17 

Route #:MCOS531542 

Route Group:26 

t111h1l•11Mlllllllll1l•hllll·'"'Ullt·111.h .. 'h·l•1"'l·1· 
SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit 
www.clayutility.org/myservicelbill_credits to learn more. 

Conserving Clay np 1: Have a pool? Save money by 
discouraging splashing and consider installing a pool 
cover to control evaporation. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down the drain When 
it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or 
cleaning. Visit 

-www.sjrwma:-c0mlwafer=coiisei'vatiimlsavingwater to learn 
more. 

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at 
904-272-5999 to make payment to avoid service 
disruption and additional fees. Make checks payable to 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $17.37 was posted to your account on 
3119/2018. 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) 
Previous Balance cu;;: i;,~:-iC:::t:J),-t'.:;'...\" 

Total Amount Due 

•1•111lllll1l0 •1l1•1•1'h'nln"lhl•l•llll1lrl11·'·'1"1'·1•' 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

05/03118 
$26.04 

05124118 

$0.00 

$25.43 

$51.47 

CCUA-1170-4 
1170-51312018D06275 

00502768 6 MC05531542 0000005147 0000000 05242018 0 1 

-----------------------------·---·-----· 



. . . 
,:·ic;-_~.'. :,.:;~;t: ·:_.:;Gr; ;_;1::~ ·:-·,.:::: :· 

Customer Name: SOUTH VIUAGE COD Bill Date: 05/03/2018 Customer#: 00556739 
Route#: KS05553657 

Service Address: 1294 Autumn Pines Drive 

~1~~1'-~f~~~~il':<~~li,fil{[@"gfq.j:~~ri,,ti!iJ~''.\\'\l;1'i:l'."'~~~z.,.~!ifoB You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you 
Meter Meter Read 
Number Size Date 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 

Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor. 0.0000 

Days Previous Current 
BH/ed Reading Reading 

05/03118 to 06/07/18 
ller 1 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 
ller4 0.0 x 0.00 

Current 
Usage 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

are filling up a poo_I or installing new sod. Visit 
www.clayutility.org/myservice/bill_credits to learn more. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Have a pool? Save money by 
discouraging splashing and consider installing a pool 
cover to control evaporation. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down the drain when 
it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or 

· -· -~~~Bi~;;,)-;,g:,;;~~ijg~;;;fuo:;;;;;;~~:;c",;-;.H · =~%i~~~mTwater:conservation/savingwater to learn 
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 more. 
Consu.mption Charges 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

Meter Meter Read Days Previous 
Number Size Date Billed Reading 

6980673i' .75 05/01/18 28 119 

Base Charges (Prepald) 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 20.5 x 
Proration Factor. 0.9333 Tier2 5.5 x 

ners 0.0 x 

Other Charges 
Administrative Fees {Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance D;J~ ;;-.;:r,;:=G!.l'.Tf:::;,._y 
Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

Current 
Reading 

145 

0.63 
125 
1.88 

Please return this portion with payment 

Current 
Usage 

26 

$2326 
$12.92 

$6.88 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$43.06 
$43.06 

$3.00 

$89.12 

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

1294 Autumn Pines Olive 

Customer #:00556739 

Route #:KS05553657 

Route Group:27 

62801 MB 0.421 2Cl-17 

•ln1l1ll•l(ll•llJoill•l .. lll11J•1lnlll1rnlll111ll1•1"'''ll'll 
SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 
5385 N NOB HILL RO 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at 
904-272-5999 to make payment to avoid service 
disruption and additional fees. Make checks payable to 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $27.04 was posted to your account on 
3/19/2018. 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Doe After 

Lend A Helping Hand (!f Applicable) 
Previous Balance r'.'L:z '.~;!,i'.:~;:;;.;~;i_-:-2'.... ~: 

Total Amount Due 

'lllllllllldnl11l•1•1lhlnl11ll1h(•(•llll1ll'lll'l'll"ll'l'I 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

05/03118 
$46.06 

05/24/18 

$0.00 
$43.06 
$89_12 

CCUA-1170-4 
1170-51.v.!OJBOMUO 

00556739 6 KS05553657 OOU0008912 0000000 05242018 0 1 



Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 05/03/2018 Cusromer #; 00235500 
Route #: MC05531950 nr~TRlr.T 

Service Address: 4108-1 Eagle landing Parkway Recialmed Irrigation 

Meter 
Number 

Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

Base Charges (Prepaid} 05/03/18 to 06/07/18 
Consumption Charges 
Proratia·n Factor. 0.0000 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 

Meter Meter 
Number Size 

54789461 .75 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 

Proration Factor: 0.9667 

Read 
Date 

05/01/18 

Tier1 0.0 x 
1ier2 o.o x 
1ier3 0.0 x 
Tier4 0.0 x 

0.0 x 

Days Previous 
Billed Reading 

29 5669 

Tier 1 21.3 x 

Tier2 7.7 x 
Tier 3 40.0 x 

Other Charges 
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance ::~::: ;r..':~,~EDZ).:;:::... ':.' 
Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

( 

0.00 

Current 
Reading 

5738 

0.63 
1.25 
1.88 

Please return this portion with payment 

. . 
=:::,2_~ .. ~.:>.:<.:::·r.'.: J~:1i:·: _it,~:~r:\~,··E·; 

3": T·3 C:~r~ J-::··:~~::~~~s c::,c:::.c' 
:vE:\:!.~i::>•.· q . . ~·.(!(C,C. :~2·.~ .<-'.:, 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

Current 
Usage 

69 

$23.26 
$13.42 

$9.63 
$75.20 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$121.51 
$129.21 

$3.00 

$253.72 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 
Customer #:00235500 

4108-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

62681 MB 0.421 20-17 

Route #:MC05531950 

Route Group:26 

·1•1i1·•11l"11•·1•1i111i1i1.111 .. 1•!1111Ml ... •1•1•111111·l'I" 
SOUTH VIUAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you 
are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit 
www.clayutilily.org/myservice/bill_credits to learn more. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Have a pool? Save money by 
discouraging splashing and consider installing a pool 
cover lo control evaporation. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down the drain when 
it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or 
cleaning. Visit 
-www:s1rwma.camfwater::-conservaooiiTsavirigwater to learn 

• more. 

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at 
904-272-5999 to make payment to avoid service 
disruption and additional fees. Make checks payable to 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $140.31 was posted to your account on 
311912018. 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If AppRcab!e) 

Previous Balance !: '.:~ :.;,-J;,;;ou~::·.;::_y 

Total Amount Due 

'llllllllll1(ul1ll•1•1lhl11(11llll1{•(•llll1l1•l11•"l1n1l•1•l 
CLAY COUNTY UTIUlY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

05/03118 

$124.51 

05124/18 
$0.00 

$129.21 

$253.72 

CCUA-1170w4 
117()-5J312()18006Z58 

00235500 6 MC05531950 0000025372 0000000 05242018 0 1 



Customer Narne: EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BrJI Date: 05/03/2018 Customer#: 00233750 
Route #: MC05530373 

Service Address: 1433~ 1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

['.~:i;~'W;'l<'iJif~~~4:.;<h'ii4.'li"\1;;iJ.~~~""'~£'.~;,;~'W~~t<'M~lJ You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you 
Meter Meter 
Number Size 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 

Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor. 0.0000 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 

Read 
Date 

Days Previous Current 
Billed Reading Reading 

05/03/18 to 06/07/18 
Tier 1 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier 2. 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier4 0.0 x 0.00 

0.0 x 0.00 

Current 
Usage 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

~~;;;~~1tl~}i?:~~~~*wEJ~;I~~rl~1~~~~t~~~~~:z~t~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

70067265 .75 05/01N8 28 24 33 9 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 

Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.9333 

Administrative Fees (Prepaid} 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 

Tier 1 9.0 x 

Tier2 0.0 x 
Tier3 0.0 x 

Other Charges 

Previous Balance::;,:_;~ ;;';l:4SW-~.1,_-;-~;_y 

Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

0.63 
125 
1.88 

Please return this portion with payment 

:;·' :~~: c_-:::r:: .>:::·r1:.:n;:s ~:~ci::.c! 

V!~:::c::0;:.~,:q, .:::i(;.:'.dr. :?.-:~CHS 

$2326 
$5.67 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$28.93 
$28.Bt 

$3.00 

$60.74 

EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

1433-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

Customer #:00233750 

Route #:MC05530373 

Route Group:26 

62671 MB 0.421 20-17 

nmlJllnl<!njl•1•11'•11lll•1nlhM"l'llh1IMl1l1l•l(ulf 
EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
5365 N NOB HILL RD 
SUMRISE, FL 33351-4761 

are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit 
www.clayutilily.org/myservicelbill_credits to learn more. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Have a pool? Save money by 
discouraging splashing and consider installing a pool 
cover to control evaporation. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down the drain when 
it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or 
cleaning. Visit 

. www.sjiwrrld.oomfwater-conservatioriTsavingwaterto learn 
more. 

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at 
904-272-5999 to make payment to avoid service 
disruption and additional fees. Make checks payable to 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $24.52 was posted to your account on 
3119/2018. 

BUI Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) 
Previous Balance D:_,.:= ;:~'.~;\"'::D!. ,:.~:_--;· 

Total Amount Due 

•1l111llllhl .. l11l•l'tlhln(nll1Ji(•(•llll1l1••11••••1"1'•1•1 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTilORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

05/03/18 

$31.93 

05/24/18 

$0.00 
$28.81 

$60.74 

CCUA-1170-4 00233750 0 MC05530373 0000006074 0000000 05242018 0 1 
j 170-5/ll20180052fil 



Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNllY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 05/03/2018 Customer#: 00230632 
nlSTRl0.T 

Service Address: 3965-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Pool Tank 

G:$Fc4~~~®;t~%.~~~>f~f;_~ri:~i~'.!:J.titl~~~~~~*~\~~~~~~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

58535805 1.5 05/01/18 2S 834 835 1 

Base Charges {Prepa:jd) 05/03/18 to 06/07/18 $49.89 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 1.0 x 1.84 $1.84 
Proration Factor: 0.9333 11er2 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 
Tier4 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

Alternative Water Supply Surcharge $1.00 

(:;.-- ;:~;:;i·:~'.: .'.~~::,:.g;:g.g~/:·,::~Ei·:::'·~::~~2·;;_;;~;';:~;~;:·;g.~*;~~V: :\_'~~:\:,P~i~J~;,~j0:.:~,;:;;;~~· 
Base Charges (Prepakl) $0.00 
Consumption Charges 0.0 x 4.11 S0.00 

®r1i~~~~~~f-:4:'$~ftg._$~~-:ii~:1:~r:-:~~~~;g~~~-t~i~~ii-~~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 
Proralion Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

( Other Charges 
Administrative Fees (Prepaid} $0.00 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00 

Current Charges $52.73 
Previous Balance i>JE. !~ji','.ED~;~"T~l..Y $52.14 
Late Charge (If Applicable) S3.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $107.87 

Please return this portion wffh payment 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

3965-1 Eagle landing Parkway Pool Tank 

Customer #:00230632 

Route #:MC05530013 

Route Group:26 

62621 MB 0.421 20-17 

111.11,111Ip(hn•ll(l(l•l'i"llli(•ll-llhlhlJullullp•lh(I 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNllY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

) 

Route #: MC05530013 

You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you 
are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit 
www.clayutility.org/myservice/bill_credits to learn more. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Have a pool? Save money by 
discouraging splashing and consider installing a pool 
cover to control evaporation. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down the drain when 
it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or 
cleaning. Visit 

· ~www~sjiWnia.c:Omlwafer.:Conservalfonlsavingwater to learn 
more. 

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at 
904-272-5999 to make payment to avoid service 
disruption and additional fees. Make checks payable to 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $52.73 was posted to your account on 
311912018. 

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office 
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) 

Previous Balance ~1.i':: (;,,;:·.~;:;::.~.~.~;·;·~ ~: 

Total Amount Due 

• 1lmllllhl u lill •1 •1• h•11(11llll 1!ol·lll•1• 1·•w 1.1, .. ,1.1'1 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUIBORITT 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

05/03/18 

$55.73 

05/24/18 

$0.00 

$52.14 

$107.87 

CCUA-1170-4 
117()-Slll2Q18W~62 

00230632 3 MC05530013 0000010787 0000000 05242018 0 1 



Customer Name: SOUTH VIUAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 05/0312018 Customer#: 00230638 
Route #: MCOS530015 nl~Tr:!lr'::T 

Service Address: 3965~2 Eagle Landing Parkway Irrigation 

~~~;it~;*'"lii*~i~1t*;; .:'{!ff0-;:i?,3,i';;jij,~~-ii~~~~~,, You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

72741390 1.5 05/01/18 28 62 62 0 

Base Charges (Prepaid) o5ta3118 to os/a7/18 S49.89 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 a.o x 1.37 $a.oa 
Proration Factor. 0.9333 Tier2 a.a x 2.85 Sa.ao 

Tiera a.a x 3.69 sa.ao 
Tier4 a.a x 4.74 sa.aa 

Alternative Water Supply Surcharge $1.aO 

$0.ao Base Charges (Prepaid) 

Consumption Charges 0.0 x a.ao $0.00 

~~!ff{:~~'{~~~1~~4b~4~~-;;-&"(~~1~~~~?;.¥~~~~~~2;t;~~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

~ 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier 2 a.a 

Tier3 0.0 

Other Charges 
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance D~E ;_ ,;:ti:='.J~ . .:::.:-:=:L '{ 
Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

x 0.00 
x 0.00 
x o.aa 

Please return this portion with payment 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

so.oo 
so.oo 
$0.00 

$50,89 
$50.30 

$3.00 

$104.19 

SOUTH VIUAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

3965-2 Eagle Landing Parkway Irrigation 

Customer #:00230638 

Route #:MC05530015 

Route Group:26 

6263 1 MB 0.421 20-17 

lll"hllllhlnllu•h•mlll•'"'h•lh•l•1'1•1'1-l-11•1•h"I! 
SOUTH VlLLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit 
www.clayutility.org/myservicelbill_credits to learn more. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Have a pool? Save money by 
discouraging splashing and consider installing a pool 
cover to control evaporation. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down the drain when 
it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or 
cleaning. Visit 
wviW:sjrWfiicl:com7water-Cdnservation7savingwater to learn-­
more. 

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at 
904-272-5999 to make payment to avoid service 
disruption and additional fees. Make checks payable to 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $50.89 was posted to your account on 
311912018 .. 

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office 
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand {!f Applicable) 

Previous Balance '.:'·:..:s ::;.; ;12°.:; . .::.::;;:L 

Total Amount Due 

'llllllllll1lnl1ll•1•1lhl11h1lll11(•l•llll1l1•l11•t.i1n1h1•I 
CLA V COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAO 
MLOOLEBURG, FL 32068 

05/03/18 
$53.89 

05/24/18 

$0.00 
$50.30 

$104.19 

CCUA-1170-4 00230638 0 MC05530015 0000010419 0000000 05242018 0 1 
1170.~~6006263 



Customer Name: SOUTH VIUAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 05/03/2018 Customer#: 00230640 
Route #; MC05530016 f'JLC::.TI:nr.,T 

SeIVice Address: 3965--3 Eagle Landing Parkway Pool Tank 

~~;;~~:~~~4~~~~~~jEfjj·~~rf~~:tit~Af\1i~~if~§;~1~:-~. 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

58535800 1.5 05/01/18 28 11232 11237 5 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 05/03/18 to 06/07/18 $49.89 
Consumption Charges Tier1 5.0 x 1.84 $9.20 
Proration Factor. 0.9333 Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

ner3 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 
Tier4 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

Alternative Water Supply Surcharge $1.00 

€2-~i-~;.:_;~;,·-~-~~;;;§,-~~tt.-£~+!~>~-:;:·:;~/£_:~~;~;_:~:'.i~;2tti~µ,:_;~::·:~:.:~,:·.:::~~~;£{\/i~;:4.:]~~-;,;) 
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 
Consumption Charges 0.0 x 4.11 $0.00 

~;~~~~~$ii~~{'t~;~~J1¥.~t;;;.~~~t:~§:1~~~j~?j~~:r~~f~~~~~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

Base Charges {Prepaid) $0.00 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 o.o x 0.00 $0.00 
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

Tier 3 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

( Other Charges 
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) so.oo 
Capacity Fees {Prepaid) $0.00 
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00 

Currant Charges $60.09 
Previous Balance ::i:JE ;;;;~,,:SJ;J.L,T2LY $188.30 
late Charge {If Applicable) $3.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $251.39 

Please return this portion with payment 

SOUTH Vlu.AGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

3965-3 Eagle Landing Park\vay Pool Tank 

Customer #:00230640 

Route #:MC05530016 

Route Group:26 

62641 MB 0,421 20-17 

1i•111·1·•lullJ11l·ll·1l•'11lllllln11-1>·1·1•11n11·•1•·1Ml11 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

) 

.. 

You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you 
are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit 
www.clayutility.org/myservice/bill_credits to learn more. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Have a pool? Save money by 
discouraging splashing and consider installing a pool 
cover to control evaporation. 

Conserving Clay np 2: Never put water down the drain when 
it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or 
cleaning. Visit 
www:SjiWmd.com/wafer-conservafion/sa:virigwater to learn 
more. 

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at 
904-272-5999 to make payment to avoid service 
disruption and additional fees. Make checks payable to 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $58.25 was posted to your account on 
311912018. 

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office 
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf 

Sill Date 
Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) 
Previous Balance :·:_i;; 1;~·;~,~~::;;,.:~·_rI:.:..-·! 

Total Amount Due 

• 11111111111 I•• •1l1•1·1•i1•11l11'11hl• I• m •1• 1·•11°1.1, .. 11 •1•' 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL32068 

05/03/18 

$63.09 

05/24/18 

$0.00 

$188.30 

$251.39 

CCUA-1170-4 
!1~01800526-1' 

00230640 3 MC05530016 0000025139 0000000 05242018 0 1 



Customer Name: SOUTH Vlli.AGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 05103/2018 Customer#: 00230641 
Route#: MC05530017 f"'Jl~TPlt:T 

Service Address: 3975 Eagle Landing Parkway Residents Club 

~~f.!/i.~'."$\c:!i4t'\13'~#,Ji~tz?I~'f1]§;*'Yf'.;:'£~~'1&1.>ili0i!if'i\t~'~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

70003711 1.5 05/01/18 28 1130 1145 15 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 

Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.9333 

Alternative Water Supply Surcharge 

05/03/18 to 06/07!1 a 
Tier 1 15.0 x 1.84 
Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier4 0.0 x 0.00 

$49.89 
$27.60 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$1.00 

You may be eligible for an adjustmentto your bill if you 
are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit 
www.clayutility.org/myservicelbill_credits to learn more. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Have a pool'? Save money by 
discouraging splashing and consider installing a pool 
cover to control evaporation. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down the drain when 
it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or 

· kc1;,\;:L'--,i.>1~~"~,'iii;~;.;,;·ii~;;:,:~'i>'.¥;?C'~f¥.~J27!i!,~~,,::Ji,1s;o;,s;~;)1 --~~~~~i:omTwater-Conservationrsavfrigwater to learn· 
Base Ch;:rrges (Prepaid) $112.99 more. 
Consumption Charges 15.0 x 4.11 $61.65 

~~'k~~~~~~i}~l~~i1~·~;:t'.t~:~~,~~~~tz~~~~,w~~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

Base Charges {Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 

Proration Factor: 0.0000 

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 

Tier 1 0.0 x 
ller2 o.o x 
Tier 3 o.o x 

Other Charges 

Previous Balance:··.:.:: :i.,;:...t.=::::;.;~L. Y 
late Charge (11 Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

Please return this portion with payment 

2i£!Y :·.:~.\~.,~-:~· 0-t:·.~:/ ,:_,,;;._.::;.<:;· 
·.::; ·: 73 {"ic~ .J:,:r-~,-;_f.~:~' ?sz.d 
,,:i::,·:}::;·bi.t'.~'., ::-.ic.~·'C.:<o: .::;:;:J.>~:C· 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

5253.13 
5269.22 

$3.00 

$525.35 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

3975 Eagle LandJng Parkway Residents Club 

Customer #:00230641 

Route #:MC05530017 

Route Group:2.6 

6265 1 MB 0.421 20-17 

llll~ll(ilul•l1•'1ll•hllll1•p1h1l•1•lll1•11lll11'fl•MpiJ 1 • 
SOUTH VJLLAGE COMMUNJTY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HlLL RO 
SUNRISE. FL 33351-4761 

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at 
904-272-5999 to make payment to avoid service 
disruption and additional fees. Make checks payable to 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $193.63 was posted to your account on 
311912018. 

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office 
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand {If Applicable) 

Previous Balance i):_;£:: ~!':;::.o;;::oL~_J=.:..··!· 

Total Amount Due 

·1l111llllhlul1l1•1•1lhlululllhM•llll1lpl11·•·•1"1'•pl 
CLAY COUN1Y UTILITY AUTHORJTY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLESURG, FL 32068 

05103118 

$256.13 

OS/24118 

$0.00 

$269.22 

$525.35 

CCUA-1170-4 
117f).&J!Z<n8006<'65 

00230641 4 MC05530017 0000052535 0000000 05242018 0 1 



Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 05/03/20i 8 Customer#: 00230642 
Route II: MC05530019 n1i::.n::1.1r.-r 

Service Address: 3979 Eagle Landing Parkway Athletic Club 

~~~~~~~W@~~k~?g\~if~£Ii''~''2i.f~~~:~~~~.:~~1(~~~~4"~~: You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you 
Meter Meter Read 
Number Size Date 

69850354 1.5 05/01/18 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 

Proration Factor: 0.9333 

Alternative Water Supply Surcharge 

Days Previous Current 
Billed Reading Reading 

28 522 536 

05/03/18 to 06/07/18 
Tieri 14.0 x 1,84 
Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier3 0.0 x 0,00 
Tier4 0.0 x 0.00 

Current 
Usage 

14 

$49.89 
$25,76 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$1.00 

are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit 
www.clayutility.org/myservice/bi!l_credits to learn more. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Have a pool? Save money by 
discouraging splashing and consider installing a pool 
cover to control evaporation. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down the drain when 
it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or 

-+;;:A,~~~~;;"':;;;c;_:;;;;;i'.,,g;;,c;':;,,;F'.: ;?,;;:f;'":','ib:•<t#~¥l · · =~~~~i~m7water-c0nser\latian1saVirigwaterfo'feam- ........ _ 
Base Charges (Prepaid) $112.99 more. 
Consumption Charges 14.0 x 4.11 $57 .54 

~~~$l~~l~~?.f~~¥23-:~.0~1~~~~~§~~ilt~~~~~I 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

Base Charges {Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 

Proration Factor: 0.0000 

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 

Tier 1 o.o x 
Trer2 O.O x 
Tier 3 0.0 x 

Other Charges 

Previous BaJance J :..: :=: ;f;E,.~3.0<1~ ..,.~:_ v 
Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Please return this portion with payment 

C;;_~~· ::~,J_·::-.:y L·;'.;;:,;-, .. ~.:.(:· .. --:::!•-"'' 
:~·17;:.: c::.:; .. ;:;;.-,<::;:;::; :-:c~d 
.'ii:(;::;;~::.< .. i~f:. :=·o(c2 '.~.2!_:,3~1 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0,00 

$247.18 
$191.87 

$3.00 

$442.05 

SOU1H VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

3979 Eagle Landing Parkway Athletic Club 

Customer #:00230642 

Route #:MC05530019 

Route Group:26 

62661 MB 0.421 20-17 

1'•ll•l•l11ll·1•••l111l•1l•1"'•h•'hd•!ll1lmllull11ll11•'•' 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at 
904-272-5999 to make payment to avoid service 
disruption and additional fees. Make checks payable to 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $193.63 was posted to your account on 
3/19/2018, 

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office 
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf 

Bm Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand {If Applicable) 

Previous Balance O::.:E \!~;.:.:,~:Li.. 7'~:....-:· 

Total Amount Due 

•1•111llllhlul1l1•1•1'h'nlnlllhl+1111,1,.111''''r•1•·r' 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

05103118 
$250.18 

05/24/18 

$0.00 
$191-87 
$442.05 

CCUA·1170-4 00230642 7 MC05530019 0000044205 0000000 05242018 0 1 
1110-5f.V.?afSooti266 

---------



Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 05/03/2018 Customer#: 00222067 
nl~TPlr.T 

Service Address: 3989 Eagle Landing Parkway 

~~~.@-~~~~~~1f~~·r~:~r~~~1;4i~i~~*~~fil~~-ti~·~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

71814243 1-5 05/01/18 28 6823 68n 54 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 05103118 to 06/07/18 $49.89 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 54.0 x 1.84 $99.36 
Proration Factor. 0.9333 Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

Tier 3 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 
Tier4 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

Attemative Water Supply Surcharge $1.00 

(;:~::;:~·;};=::¢;;,:~·;,:~'.:~:;:::'.::!:L:'.+-~;~~,,:-:~\~;)~~~~~~:~··~}~'4.~~·:·.;;;,~'..:":·~~~~~h~~~~:+;i1J;~~~.j} 
Base Charges (Prepaid) $112.99 

Consumption Charges 54.0 x 4.11 $221.94 

~*2~~S~~~~7i.~:f~~~II~7~~8Jt~{.~:~tt~[.J~~~1~~'\~~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

ner3 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

( Other Charges 
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00 

Current Charges $485.18 
Previous Balance £:.'..:·E l!ilf&SD'.),"'."'E!...Y S638.12 
Late Charge (If Applicable) $3.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,126.30 

Please return this portion with payment 

SOUTH VILl.AGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

3989 Eagle Landing Parkway 

Customer #:00222067 

Route ll:MC05530012 

Route Group:26 

6260 1 MB 0.42'1 20-17 

nllill·(r·111'·'·h1'1·h1·'·1h1llll'l·il·n'lh·h'lll+1" 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNllY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RO 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

) 

Route#: MC05530012 

You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you 
are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit 
www.clayutility.org/myservicelbill_credits to learn more. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Have a pool? Save money by 
discouraging splashing and consider installing a pool 
cover to control evaporation. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down the drain when 
it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or 
cleaning. Visit 
witlw.sjiWmCi.conilwafer-eoriseivatlonisavingwater to learn 
more. 

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at 
904-272-5999 to make payment to avoid service 
disruption and additional fees. Make checks payable to 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $746.98 was posted lo your account on 
3119/2018. 

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office 
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Curtent Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable} 
Previous Balance::: JE: ;; .. :.,:~;:;,:-_:-E:::...­

Total Amount Due 

• 1l 111ll l(hl• 0l1l1• 1'1lhl11!11 ll(lf J>l•llll1lplll'l 'I 1 u I "1• I 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORllY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

05/03/18 

$488.18 

05/24118 

$0.00 
$638.12 

$1,126.30 

CCUA-11 70-4 
1170-5!3/2()160062EO 

00222067 6 MC05530012 0000000001 0000000 05242018 0 1 



Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bi!I Date: 05/03/2018 Customer#: 00229064 
Route #: MC0553001 B nl~TRlr.T 

Service Address: 3979-2 Eagle Landing Parkway Irrigation 

;~~~~§1Y;1f:('*~~~~~@~~1~J3~~~~Y~~~~4~~~~~~%i:.~~~~ You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you 
Meter Meter Read 
Number Size Date 

55913599 1.5 05/01/18 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.9333 

Alternative Water Supply Surcharge 

Days Previous Current . 
Bi!led Reading Reading 

28 61159 61586 

05/03/18 to 06/0711 B 
Tier 1 46.7 x 1.37 
Tier2 70.0 x 2.85 
Tier3 116.6 x 3.69 
T!er4 193.7 x 4.74 

Current 
Usage 

427 

$49.89 
$63.98 

$199.50 
$430.25 
$918.14 

$1.00 

are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit 
www.clayutility.org/myservicelbill_credits to learn more. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Have a pool? Save money by 
discouraging splashing and consider installing a pool 
cover to control evaporation. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down the drain when 
it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or 
cleaning. Visit 

·f'\"'7,:;~,,.i-i-s'6c:iii0;;,,%"f;,;',;;;'~'fi:'.';i~""'*~~'H·:•i;4;:;;,;+•9 · 1NWw:sjfWfuO.comlwater-conservatioiifsavmgwruertcr ream ·· 
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 
Consumption Charges 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

6~~~~~~~~~~~~if~~~~?~~~~~~~~t~~1f-~~· 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Chcirges 
Proration Factor: 0.0000 

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 

lier 1 0.0 x 
Tier2 0.0 x 
Tiers o.o x 

Other Charges 

Previous Balance ::LE l'.·,i:!':E[';;;;.:;:::_··,' 
Late Charge (If Applicable) 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$1,662.76 
$2,614.91 

$3.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $4,280.67 

Please return this portion with payment 

SOUTH Vlll.AGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

3979M2 Eagle Landing Parkway Irrigation 

6261 1 MB 0.421 20-17 

Customer #:00229064 

Route #-;MC05530018 

Route Group:26 

"1l•1l·l·1'·1·11·•1w'1hl'l•11·•·1•·1·r•l·'"l1·111h•l'l·'·1 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL33351-4761 

more. 

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at 
904·272-5999 to make payment to avoid service 
disruption and additional fees. Make checks payable to 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $2472.89 was posted to your account 
on 3/19/2018. 

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office 
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applic.able) 
Previous Balancer_,,;~::, >.~;:::c;_,::,-;-:=;...··;· 

Total Amount Due 

'lllllllllhlnl11i•1•1lhl11l11lllhl+llll1l1ol11•hl1u1lopl 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

05103/18 

$1,665.76 

05124118 

$0.00 

$2,614.91 

$4,280.67 

CCUA-1170-4 00229064 b nco5530018 ODDDODDDD4 DDDDDDD 05242018 D 1 
f 170.513'2018006251 



Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 05/03/2018 Customer#: 00220803 
Route #: MC05530008 n1~11:::ur.T 

Service Address; 3973 Eagle Landing Pafkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

~~iit~~\~1t{:,;;;~~~;,,{;'Ji;rJi~1',\'f~~'i'~i'ffi'i~;'~;.'.P You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading 

Base Charges {Prepaid) 05/03/18 to 06/07/18 
Consumption Charges Tier1 0.0 x 0.00 
Proration Factor. 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 

Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier4 0.0 x 0.00 

Current 
Usage 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit 
www.clayutility.org/myservice/bill_credits to learn more. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Have a pool? Save money by 
discouraging splashing and consider installing a pool 
cover to control evaporation. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down the drain when 
it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or 

tu;,;;~-fckf;;y;;;:~~'i\'~'+"$i"t/?'i:'Jd;~;;;:ic;,,:~;;c*Jif~;:;~;:;;,~~f!:&'i:'iii~ '''8 -=~~k-m1water-Consenlation/saV1ngwaterto Tearr1 ·- · -
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 more 
Consumption Charges 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 -

~~~,JI~*~%$.€"~2l~i~~~";~~-~;I(~~$'li~\~~?~~j~tb~~if~,;.;~~ Your account is past due. Call us immediately at 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous 
Number Size Date Billed Reading 

68417690 1.5 05/01/18 28 4268 

Base Charges (Prepaid} 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 49.0 x 
Proration Factor: 0.9333 11er2 0.0 x 

Tier3 0.0 x 

Other Charges 
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance ~'.JE: ::;;i;;iED1 . .:,:E.L "'! 
Late Charge {lf Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

Current 
Reading 

4317 

0.63 
1.25 
1.88 

Please return this portion with payment 

Current 
Usage 

49 

$77.42 

$30.87 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$108.29 
$105.18 

$3.00 

$216.47 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

3973 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

Custorner #:00220803 

Route #:MC05530008 

Route Group:26 

6259 1 MB 0.421 20·17 

•lhMllll'1l1l1•'l•11l111!nll'll'l'n•lllln11i111lnlll'l'll' 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

904-272-5999 to make payment to avoid service 
disruption and additional fees. Make checks payable to 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $102.62 was posted to your account on 
3/19/2018. 

Bil! Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable} 
Previous Balance.:~:..._•::; i!'·~.'.<iE::;.~,:E:'.::­

Total Amount Due 

'llflllllll1lnlt(h1lhl11l11ll(lfl•l•llll1l1•l11•lol1u1l•1•I 
CLA V COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

05/03/18 

$1t1.29 

05/24118 

$0.00 

$105.18 

$216.47 

CCUA-1170-4 
117~01600'5259 

00220803 0 MC05530008 0000021647 0000000 05242018 0 1 



Customer Name: SOUTI-1 VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 05103/2018 Customer#: 00215602 
Route #: MC05530632 f)l~TAlr.T 

Service Address: 3968-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed lrrigation 

~~;~~:8~~~~~~~~~i;0J~:;~.&."*,~~~~;.~~~~"t~~~i You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you 
Meter Meter 
Number Size 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.0000 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 

Read 
Date 

Days Previous Current 
Billed Reading Reading 

05/03/18 to 06/07/18 
Tier 1 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier4 0.0 x 0.00 

0.0 x 0.00 

Current 
Usage 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

€f~'t~:h~~q~~~r~t.:~{t:)~~~~~~1~~~?~~~~A!~-~~~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Siz.e Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

56081901 2 05/01/18 29 11558 11614 56 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 

Proration Factor: 0.9667 

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 

ner 1 56.0 x 
Tier 2 0.0 x 
Tier3 a.a x 

Other Charges 

Previous Balance;:;;__:;=: ;i·~J!-;i~.2\,;,_::-E.:... ';' 
Late Charge (Jf Applicable) 

TOTALAMOUNTDUE 

0.63 
1.25 
1.88 

Please return thiS portion with payment 

~ ~1 f~ :_::::.:: ,}1.0: :r::·:~~s ?c-~~::: 

··1!!-:; ~/'.~·::-.;:q_ ::·:0-·1:.:iL :?.;;:::":6'~ 

$123.86 
$35.28 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

S159.14 
S169.54 

$3-00 

$331.68 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

OISTRICT 

3968-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

Customer #:00215602 

Route #:MC05530632 

Route Group:26 

6253 1 MB 0.421 20-17 

•l1nl(,lull(•lll•1lul•11lll'llllh(•lnhl,1l1lll(l1•1l1lh•h 
SOUTH VILIAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit 
www.clayutility.org/myservicelbill_credits to learn more. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Have a pool? Save money by 
discouraging splashing and consider installing a pool 
cover to control evaporation. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down tlle drain when 
it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or 
cleaning. Visit 
wv.iW.sjiWmct:com/water-conseiVation!Savmgwater to ·1eam -· 
more. 

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at 
904-272-5999 to make payment to avoid service 
disruption and additional fees. Make checks payable to 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $169.85 was posted to your account on 
3/1912018. 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) 

Previous Balance:.._:;_; ~:!i.'.'::::!~_!:,:;=:o..., 

Total Amount Due 

'l[IJllJl((i[ul11l•1•1lhl11(11l11h(•[•llll1l1•l1J•hl1u1l•1•l 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAO 
MIODLEBURG, FL 32068 

05/03/18 

$162.14 

05/24/18 
$0.00 

$169.54 

$331.68 

CCUA-1170~4 
00215602 3 MC05530632 0000033168 0000000 05242018 0 1 

11!().!irJ/201eoG52.58 



Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 05/03/2018 Customer#: 00213095 
Route #: MC05530000 f\l~Tt:i:u:T 

Service Address: 3924-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

Meter 
Number 

Meter 
Size 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.0000 

Read 
Date 

Days Previous Current Current 
Billed Reading Reading Usage 

05/03118 to 06107118 $0.00 
Tier 1 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 
Trer2 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 
Tier 3 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 
Tier4 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you 
are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit 
www.clayutility.org!myservice/bill_credits to learn more. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Have a pool? Save money by 
discouraging splashing and consider installing a pool 
cover to control evaporation. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down the drain when 
it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or 
cleaning. Visit 

t"h~o~··;~ '.:· ..• ;';:~·.:,o;;.,;..~.;·~ ... ••0/'c,::-;: .... ::;· -·~:.fi.ii·.::;-.·~: .• ;~:f)".:;:;,:;;:.~;,) · WW"W.sjrWiila:coni7wafer-conservabon/sav1iigwatert<lleam 
Base Charges (Prepaid} 
Consumption Charges 0.0 x 0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

more. 

~~c;4r~i0"'~f""4J;:?~5'~*1:if\.1\';.'foiC'.(~~1if,;'~~1%;;~'.'~'.;~~! Your account is past due. Call us immediately at 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous 
Number Size Date Billed Reading 

70755051 1.5 os101na 28 13501 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 70.0 x 
Proration Factor: 0.9333 Trer2 23.3 x 

Tler3 75.7 x 

Other Charges 
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance ;:;..;·=. ';~.li'L::::;:'..~,70:::L'{ 

Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

current 
Reading 

13070 

0.63 
1.25 
1.88 

Please return this portion with payment 

C:<:·-'j ;:::;~, .... ;·:~' ·.).~/-o:J ,\=.:t:-:.:: .. -:·". 
:- ;-:<f; C>::;:-; ,;~·~c--t:i'i'·';.:S '-\c~;::_< 

.:J:::c!:ec ;~-.;:_=. ::!'.)(CE. ::L~J;::;t'.: 

Current 
Usage 

169 

$77.42 
$44.10 
$29.13 

$142.32 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$292.97 
$288.62 

$3.00 

$584.59 

SOUTH VIUAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

3924-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

Customer #:00213095 

Route #:MCOS530000 

Route Group:26 

6256 1 MB 0.421 20-17 

l"ln(l1l1hml•l11t"l(l(lll•f'J.h•(•11l1llullullhllh•I•( 
SOUTH VlLLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

904-272-5999 to make payment to avoid service 
disruption and additional fees. Make checks payable to 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $379.51 was posted to your account on 
3/19/2018. 

Bil! Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (!f Applicable) 
Previous Balance 2L'S ,:,·~:,:c::.;;_-:'"E.'...\­

Totat Amount Due 

·1•1111111111 .. 1111·1·1•h•11(11lllhl·l·llll1lplll'l'll"l"1·• 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

05/00/18 
$295.97 

05/24/18 

$0.00 
$288.62 

$584.59 

CCUA-1 t 70-4 00213095 2 MC05530000 0000058459 0000000 05242018 0 1 

------ --·····--- ---- -------- ----------------------~---



Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 05/03/2018 Customer#: 00213119 
Route #: MC05530624 f'll~TQlf".:T 

Service Address: 3988~1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

Meter 
Number 

Meter 
Size 

Read 
Date 

Days Previous Current Current 
Billed Reading Reading Usage 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 05/03/18 to 06/07/18 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.0000 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 

Meter Meter 
Number Size 
56081900 1.5 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 

Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.9333 

Read 
Date 

05/01/18 

Tier1 0.0 x 
Tier2 0.0 x 
Tier3 0.0 x 
Tier4 0.0 x 

0.0 x 

Days Previous 
Billed Reading 

28 9574 

Tier 1 51.0 x 
Tier2 0.0 x 
Tier 3 0.0 x 

Other Charges 
Administrative Fees (Prepaid} 
Capacrty Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance D'JC :;-,,;:32~:.~.'T.::!.. '{ 
Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

Current 
Reading 

9625 

0.63 
125 
1.88 

Please return this portion with payment 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

Current 
Usage 

51 

$77.42 
$32.13 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$109.55 
$160.78 

$3.00 

$273.33 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

3988-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

Customer #:0021311 9 

Route #:MC05530624 

Route Group:26 

6257 1 MB 0.421 20-17 

lllll'llu111!1•1•ln1•lhll11hll!nl•1l•1llll•ll•111•d"ll'hl 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL33351-4761 

You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you 
are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit 
www.clayutility.org/myservice/bill_credits to learn more. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Have a pool? Save money by 
discouraging splashing and consider installing a pool 
cover to control evaporation. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down the drain when 
it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or 
cleaning. Visit 
W..VW.sjrwiiia.com7Water.:C6iiseiValioii7savingwatef to learn - -- - -·. 
more. 

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at 
904·272-5999 to make payment to avoid service 
disruption and additional fees. Make checks payable to 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $146.23 was posted to your account on 
3/19/2018. 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable} 

Previous Balance :::..;iS if-.;G.;;~:·'.::~·:·:;._·,; 

Total Amount Due 

•1lmllll11(ul1ll•1•1lhl11(11llll1l•(•llll1l1·'1l''''l"ll'l'I 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

05/03/18 

$112.55 

05/24/18 

$0.00 

$160.78 

$273-33 

CCUA~1170-4 

117~0fB/IOIS257 

00213119 5 MC05530624 0000027333 0000000 05242018 0 1 



05/01/18 

EAGLE LANDING 
SECURITY INVOICE APRIL 16-30, 2018 

LOCATION DATE ~TART ~ND HOURS RATE •. AMOUNT 

E<igle Landing_ 04/27/18 2230 0330 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
Eagle Landi11_g_ 04/28/18 2230 0330 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 

Eagle Landing_ 04/18/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 

E~eLanding 04/20/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
E~e Landing 04/21118 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
E~eLanding 04/24/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 

Clay County Sheriffs Office scheduling fee 4 $25.00 $100.00 

. DEPUTY 

JEFF DEESE 

MATTHEW MCREE. 

RYAN LUNSFORD · 

IND MDU AL 
TOTAL 

.. $300.00 

$150.00 

$450.00 

... $100.00 
Clay County Sheriffs Office agency fee 30.00 $3.00 -Cl~ County Shel'iff's Office .· $90.00. 

linvoice total $1,090.00 

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Brittany Gillard. 

5/1/2018 10:24 AM 

J ?..-- \ 

---···---~"··--- ------- ----------------- ---··----- .. --~--------------------------



3513 US Hwy. 17 •Fleming Island, FL 32003 
Phone: (904i 264-3200 

1102 A 1 A ~\Jrltl, Ll1it 108 • Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082 
Prone: (904i 285-8831 

Advertising Invoice 

SOUTH VII.LAG£ COD C/0 GMS LLC 
475WTOWNPL#ll4 
ST AUGUSTil\"E, FL 32092 

Salesperson: Clay Legals Classification: Legal Notice 

Advertisement Information; 

:[ _ ... __ ])escription ·I Start .. .! _ Stop J 
'104/19/2018 :04/19/2018 ......... ..!·-·-···- ·-·······--!.. ---··-- ... .1_ __ _ 

Payment Information; 
Oat-e: Order# TJ'l"' 

04/10/2018 283230 BILLED ACCOUNT 

Ins. 

1 

Cust#:503305 
Ad#:283230 
Pbone#:904-940-5850 
Date:04/10/2018 

Ad Si2e: LO x 4-60 

I c~~tro~y -- I Total .. --· 1 

__ L ___ 62.10 -~-~' ~~62~.1~0~~ 

Total Amount: 62.10 

Tax: 0.00 

Amount Due: 62.10 

Attention: Requests for credits or refunds for early cancellations must be made within 90 days. 

Ad Copy 
NOTICE OF MEETING 
SOUTHVU.LAGECOMMU!\-iTY 

DE\'li'LOPMENT DISTRICT 
The regular meeting .;if the Board of 
Supel'Vison o( the South Village 
Community Development District 
wHl be held on Tu.es~, May 1, 2018, 
at 6:3tl p.m. at the Ea.de Lalullng 
Rtsideuls Club. 3915 ~gle L:mdlng 
Pa.rkway, Oran~ Park, Floritli 
;i;W_G\i~ Tb~ .ml!11J:.ing is open to _t!)e 
publie and will be conducted in 
aecOl'd.an.ce wi~h _t)ie prpvisions of 
Florida Law for Community 
Development Distriets. A copy of the 
agendas £or these meetings may be 
obtained from the District Manager, 
475 West Town Place. Suite 114, St. 
Augustine, Florida a2092, {and phone 
(904) 940-5850). This meeting m~y be 
oontitr.ued to a date, time and place 
to be specified on the retard at the 
meeting. 
Any person requiring special 
accommodations at this meeting 
beeause or .a, disa_l;.lli(y M pbys:le-al 
impairment should contact the 
Diistril.-t Office at (904) -9'40"•5850 at 
le;ist two calendu days prior to the 
meeUog:_ If you are hearing or speech 
Impaired, please oont.act the Florida 
Relay Service at 1·800-955-871{} for 
aid in contacting the Dimict Office. 
Eaeh persoi> who decides W appeal 
a11Y actioi> takei> at these- meetings is 
advised that person wm n~d a 
re<:ord of tb.e prueeedi® and that 
aeeordiogly, the person may need to 
ensure that a verbatim reeord ot the 
proeeed:tngs is 1m1de, including the 
testimony and eviden~e upon which 
such appe>1l is to be bl!Sed. 

JamesOUver 



. of I 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COIJNTY OFCLAY: 

PUBLISHER AFFIDAVIT 
CLAY TODAY 

Published Weekly 
Orange Park, Florida 

Before the tmdersigned authority personally appeared 
Jon Cantrell, Wio on oath says that he is the publisher of the 
''Clay Today" a ne-wspaper published weekly at Orange Park in 
Clay County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement 
being a 

NOTICE OF MEETING 

in the mart er of 

MAYMEE'IING 

LEGAL: 41567 ORDER: 283230 

was published in said ne-mpaper in the issues: 

04119/2018 

Affiant further says that said ''Clay Today" is anew.ipaperpublisbed 
at Orange Park, in said Clay County, Florida, and that the saidne-wspaper 
b<:$ heretofore been continuously published in said aay County. Florida, 
weekly, and has been entered as Periodical material matter at the post 
office in Orange Park, in said Clay County, Florida, for period of one 
year next proceeding the firSt publication of the attached copy of 
advertisement; and affiant further says that he has neither paid nor promised 
any person, firm or COIJloration ~y discount, rebate, commission or 
refund for the purpose of securing this adve1tisement for publication in 
the saldnev.spaper. 

/~,tt'(:~--~ 
// 
(./ 

Sworn to me andsubscn"bed before me 

38l8U8 HWY 17 8uifeA, Flemiogl5!mdFL3Z-OG3 
Tolep!)o"' (Q04)1-!i4-.;rl.(l0 - F,AXJ.'l04):)04-,m,> 

E-Mail: ChrEt:ie@opdla.com 

NOTICE OF MEETING 
SOUTH VILLA.GE COMMUNITY 
· DEVELOPMENT DISTltlCl' _ 

; The ·reiular meeting of the .Board Of 
··sul\ervisors of 1he- South Villag-e · 
: Community l>evelripment Di5trict 
will be held on Tnesday, Miy 8, :rots; 
at 6:30 p.m. 3t the Eagle :L:u:i.dillg 
Residents Club, 3975 Eagle Landing 
Pukway, Or:m.gi · · hrlr, Florid.a. 
32065. The ~etiDg is open to -the 
public and will be conducted . in 
accordance With. the provisions of 
Florida Lavi·- ·.ror Community 
D.e~l9.l!~!:~ Districts. A eopy of the 

-agendas for these·meeuntts may be 
obtained from the District :M'.anagel' 
475 West Town Place, Suite U4, sl· 
Augustine, Florida 3_2092, (and phone 
(9114~ 940-5850). This meeting m.ay be. 
continue?- to a date, time and ·place 
to be-specified on the reeord at"tbe 
me~ting. . · . · . . · . 
.Ally Pei:son · -requiring · -spedal 
a.ceolllJnodations' -at this meeting 
~~e of a disability or physical · 
impairment should contact- the· 

"Dbtric.t. Office at (9~) 940-5850 a,t 
least two calendar days prior to the 
meeti:rig.. If you are hearing Or speech· 
impaire~ please eon.tact the Florida 
R.elay Service at 1-800..95s:s?7-0 for 
:Ud in c~htaeting the Diitrfot CimCe. 
Each. PersGD who _decides to apPeal 

. an;y_action taken.atthese ni.OOtings is 
adVJS~ tltat penon ··will need a. 
-record of the proceeitings &::1d that 
accerding:Jy, tbe persOn may need to 
ensure that a·vcrbatim recofd of the 
p~o~eedingS is made, hicluding: the 
testim.ony and evidence u:poil whlch 
such appeal is to be based.." 

· _ James O.liver 
Distrkt~ 

~.~pl 41567 )Jllblished Aiiril I.9, 2018 
~ Clay· Connty's Cl~ Toby 
newsp::tp<eu=-~-----~-

about blank 

4/Hl/2-018 4:43 PM 



4\lov adTece1~ 

3513 US Hv~. 17 • Flerr.'1g Island, Fl 32003 
Phooe: (904) 264-3200 

1102 AIA ~orlll. llllt 108 •Ponte Vedra Beadl, Fl 32082 
Ftone: (904) 285-8831 

Advertising Invoice 

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD C/O GMS LLC 
475 W TOWN PL #114 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

Salesperson: Clay Legals 

Advertisement Information: 

Payment Information: 
Date: 

04/18/2018 

Order# 

283566 

Classification: Legal Kotice 

'.!Ype 
BILLED ACCOUNT 

Cus1#:503305 
Ad#:283566 
Pbooe#:904-940-5850 
Date:04118/2018 

Ad Size: 1.0 x 5.40 

I . Cost/Dar. 

t 72.90 

1. Total 

1 .. - _72,JQ_ 

Total Amoont: 72.90 

Tax: 0.00 

Amount Due: 72.90 

Attention: Requests for credits or refunds for earfy cancellations must be made within 90 days. 

Ad Copy 

Notice of Special Meetings 
South Village 

COllUllWlityDevdopment Di&tric::t 
The Board of Supervisors <tf the 
So\ltb Village Community 
Development Oistrict will bold two 
special meetings for the purpose of 
considering vendor presentatioos for 
On Site Mauagement Servl.ees. These 
meetings will be held on Monday, 
April 30, 2016, and ·ruesday, May l, 
2018, Both meetings will begin at 9:00 
a.m. and end at approximately 6:00 
p,m. The meetings will be held at the 
Eagle Landine Residents Club, 3975 
Eagle Landing Parkway, Orange 
Park, Florida 32065. The· meetings 
are open to the public and will be 
eonducled in accordance with the 
provisions of Florida Law fol" 
Community Development Districts. A 
copy of the agenda for these 
meetings may be obb.ined from the 
District Manager, at 4'15 West Town 
Place, Sulte 114, St Augustine, FL 
32092 {and phone {904) 940-5850). 
These meetings may be eGntinued to 
a date, time, and place to be 
specified. on the record at the 
meetings. 
Any person requlrlng special 
accommodations at the meetings 
because of o d~ability or physical 
impairment ijbould contact the 
District Office at (904) 940-5850 at 
least two calendar days prior to !he 
meeting. If you Me hearing or speech 
impaired, please eontact the Florida. 
Relay Sen.ice at l-800-955-3770, for 
aid in contacting the District Office. 
Each person who de<:ides to appeal 
.,...., .,,.Hnn hW.n ~• t....._ .,...._.,_...._ <.o 



of! 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF CLAY: 

PUBUSHERAFFIDAVIT 
CLAY TODAY 

Published Weekly 
Orange Park, Florida 

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared 
Jon Cantrell, 'Who on oath says that he is the publisher of the 
"Clay Today" anew.;paperpublisbed v.eekl.y at Oraoge Park in 
Clay Coi.mty, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement 
being a 

NOTICE OF MEETING 

in the matter of 

MAY MEETING 

LEGAL: 41603 ORDER: 283566 

WdS published in said newspaper in the issues: 

04/19/2018 

Affiant further says that said ''Clay Today" is ane'WSpaper published 
at Orange Park, in said Qay County, Florida, and that the said newspaper 
has heretofore been continuously published in said Clay County, Florida. 
weekly, and bas been entered as Periodical material matter at the post 
office in Orange Park, in said Clay County, Florida, for period of one 
year next proceeding the first publication of the attached copy of 
advertisement; and affiant further says that he has neither paid nor promised 
any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or 
refund for the purpose of securing this aihertisement for publication in 
the saidneV1Spaper. 

.. /"\, ~;· :_-) / 

~ ·: ... ::tftf:...":".¥~--:~-
,' .· 

f .· 
/ 

"~ Cl!lliSTIE LOU WAYNE 
~~ MY COMMISSION II- 00-241 n 
~~ EXP!FES' s"""""' 20, 2020 
-~OFV" .. 

3515 USHWY17 Su®A, FlernngTum!FL32003 
Tu~pbooc (904) 264-3200 - FAX(904) 264-3285 

E-Mail: Cbristie@opcfia.com 

Notice of Special Meetings 
South Village . 

C1tmmllll.it:y DeveJopMellt Disfrict 
The Boru:d of Supervi:iors of tli.i 
South· Village Community 
Development Djstrkt will hold two 
special meetings for the" purpose of 
considering vendor presentations foi: 
On Site :Management Services. These 
meetings will be held on Monday, 
April 30, 2018, ;md Tuesday, May 1. 
201a Both meeting.swill begin at 9:00 

. a.m. and end at approximately _6:00 
p;m. The meetings will be held at tbe 
Eagle J,andiog ..Residents Club, 397l;i 
Eagle LandJng Parlcway, Orange 
Pirk, _Florida 32.065 .. The meetillgs 
are o_pen ·to- the_ public· aild will be 
conducted in aceordance with -the 
provisions of- Fl.o_rida Law · for 
C<.immunjty Development Districts, A· 
copy · of the agenda for · these·. 
roeefings may be obtained from tbe 
Disb:kt M.anager, at.475 West Town 
.~lace; Su.ite-114. St.:Augustine, FL 
J2092 "(and phone· {904) 910'~). 
These meetitig:S may be cotrlinried to 
a- date, time,. an~ place to be 
specified on the ~~oni at _the 
meetings. . 
Any person · requiring· special 
accor:nmodations at the meetings 
because of a disability or physic.3.l 
impairment should· contact . the 
Distriet Offiee- at (904) 940-5850 at : 
least two calendar days prior to the 
ni.eeting. Ifyod are-hearing.oi speem 
impaired, please coti.t.ac.t the ~lorida 

,._"'telay Service at l-800-955-8770, for 
!.-.. jd in contacitingtbe·DistriC:t Office. 
· 'Eacb. person. who. decides to appeal 
any action taken at these meetings is 
advised that person. will need· a 
record or the" proceedings and that 
acrordingJy, the person may need to 
ensure th3t"a verbatiril record or the· 
proceedirigs is- made, including the 
testimony and evidence upon which 
such· appeal is to be based. 

· .James Oilier 
District Manager' 

• ~..egal 4.16Cl3 publisll;ed.April is, 2018 
.a· Cl:ly Cemrty's Cla,.- Tochy 
newspaper 

about blank 

4/18/2018 1:55 PM 



05/01118 

EAGLE LANDING 
SECURITY INVOICE APRIL 16-30, 2018 

04/27/18 2230 0330 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
04/28/18 2230 0330 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 

04/18/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 

04/20/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
04/21118 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
04/24/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 

fee 4 $25.00 
30.00 $3.00 ;WJt*11:~.- · 

50 
)ilil}.1lf~~i·c: .. !:U:'1li$.1$G:~"Qll!J ::i<:; J)':V 

~ml{~F,~~11-! li$WJ~:1®Jifr¥&. l i_., I 

,,:::aii1~ '[4<{ 

I invoice total I $1,090.00 

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Brittany Gillard. 

5/1/2018 10:24 AM 



-_ ···- . . - -
iEI.. A.inenitles Man~gerner\tCorpotation · 
' ' . · .. "', .· ,. . '. . . . ·.·- ' •.· -. . - ·- . . . ' .... -- mvoicE ··-- ·'-- ---···-

14700 Village Square Place OCTOBER-MARCH BILLED 
Midlothian, VA 23112 Invoice Date: 03/2612018 

Biiied to: South Village Community Development District. General Fund n,,, 
Attention: Patti Powers - ppowers@gmssf.com 

SHOULD BE BILLED DIFFERENCE DUE 
· '"'·- _-_ '.SVC[)[fGL.Code . Month •&--D~itmerit~c ~ ,.Man~ment:Fee 

SVCDD Contract - Labor BILLED: L_ L::::~ 
001.320.57200.34100 Operations Management $3,576.68 eU\ $3,583-34 $6.66 

001.320.S 7200,34000 Landscape Management $1,600.67 $2,600.00 $999.33 

' \ L 

TOTAL DUE: l $~77.35 $6, 163.34J. $1,005.99 J 

Please direct any questions regarding this invoice to Donna Semonich - donnas@eastwestp.com or (804) 523-4148 

6 MONTHS AT $1,005.99 PER MONTH 

TOTAL DUE' $6.035.941 
TOTAL.DUE $6,035.94 

I - -- -· 



: ~~:1'm~~ l~l~s. Man~gernelit. Corpor~tl~n ... · 
14700 Village Square Place 

Midlothian, VA 23112 

Billed to: South VIilage Community Development District· General Fund 
Attention: Patti Powers - ppowers@gmssf.com 

I .···.···~· SVCliDGL Code• -- . 
··· ... M' th&D~rt ··1-C · on . . e a men :. ·-•· . · 

SVCDD Contract - Labor ~it General Fund 

001.320.57200.34100 Operations Management 

001.320.57200.34000 Landscape Management 

TOTAL DUE: 

;::_ 

··!~VOICE' 
1nv<l1ce: April 2018 · 

Invoice Date: 04/01/2018 

J {P' 

· Man'!S_ement·Fee ..·~.· 

$3,583.34 

$2,600.00 

$6,183.34 

Please direct any questions regarding this invoice to Donna Semonich-donnas@eastwestp.com or (804) 523-4148 



~L ~m~nltle~ Mana~~lllentCorpo~~!iR~~; _ . 
14700 Village Square Place 

Midlothian, VA 23112 

Biiied to: South Village Community Development District· General Fund 
Attention: Patti Powers - ppowers@gmssf.com 

·''- . · :• ·. : SVCDD,GLoCo'de: ... : · : c - · · · ·· Month & Department, . "·: . 

SVCDD Contract - Labor M"!Y_ General Fund 

001.320.57200.34100 Operations Management 

001. 320. 5 7200. 34000 Landscape Management 

TOTAL DUE: J. 

1~voice 
Invoice: May 2018 

Invoice Date: 05/01/2018 

\V 

.· 'Management Fee:: • · 

$3,583.34 

$2,600.00 

$6,183.34 

Please direct any questions regarding this Invoice to Donna Semonich- donnas@eastwestp.com or (804) 523-4148 



.El ·~riitfes_ iyia~~~~~ ·~~j-por~.tfoo . 
14700 Vfllage Squam Pla1;0 

Mllfloth.ian, VA 23112 

· Bl!!ed to; South VIiiage- Community Devel<1prt1enfDisbict ·Genera( Fund 
Attention: Pattf Power::; - ppowers@gmssf.com 

. SVCDD GL Code Month &,:D~rtme.nt 

SVCDD Contract- Labor Janu~General Fund 

001..32057200.34100 ~rations Mana_gement 

o01.32JJ.Snoo.34()00 Land.scape- Management 

TOTAL.QUE: ::r 

INVOICE 
Invoice! January 2018 

hvoice Date: 01ro11201a 

Man~ement FC!e . · 

$3,576.68 

$t,600.67 

$5,177.35 

Pfea-se direct any questions resarding thiS invoice to Donna Semonk:h - donnas@eastwestp.com or (604) 523>4148 

'\ v 



Billing Address: 
GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33351 

Invoice Summary Apr 17. 2018 
N!dEx Express Services 
Transportation Charges 
Special Handling Charges 
Total Charges 

TOTAL THIS INVOICE 

Other discounts may apply. 

USO 

USO 

Shiopinq Address: 
GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM 
475WTDWN PL STE 114 
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

55.16 
3.24 

$58.40 

$58.40 

Invoice Questions? 
Contact FedEx Revenue Services 
Phone: (800} 622-1147 

M-F7 AM to 8 PM CST 
Sa 7 AM to 6 PM CST 

Fax: (800} 548-3020 
Internet www.fedex.com 

··.·························· . . Di;ta.ileg de~~~i.[ltionsofsur~~a.rn~~.C.i'I~ be located atfedex.c_o!Tl... ~---··-··-···-···-···-···-···-···-····· 
To ensure propercrcdrt, p!ease return this portion i.vithyourpayment1nfedEx. Invoice Number Account Number Amount Due 
Please do not staple or fold. Please make ctreck payable lo Fe<l& --'---'-'-'-~!--~-~-'-'---! 

O For change of address, check here and complete form on reversa side. 

Remittance Advice 
Your payment is due by May 02. 2018 

0048725 01 AB0.405 °AUf0 Tl0110633331-47618S ·COl..P-48773-11 

GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VillAGE COMM 
5385 N NOB HILL RO 
FORT LAUOEROAlE Fl 33351 

lllll I II 1111111111111111111111111111111 
60011060034904 

6-153-28656 USO $58.40 

.11111• 1•11 .. 1111•·1I·I1• 1111h11I1ii11i.I·II1" • 1• 1I•1•1•1111111 
FedEx 
P.O. Box6604B1 
DALLAS lX 75266-0481 

1106-01.(JQ...0048725-0002-0114081 



Adjustment Request 
Fax to (800) 548-3020 

·Use this form to fax requests for adjustments due to the reasons indicated below. Requests for adjustments .·1 :::::= 
due to other reasons, including service failures, should be submitted by going to www.fedex.com or calling _ 
800.622.1147. Please use multiple forms for additional requests. 

'/lk~N~N~Pt~1~-~~-~~1-~~ii14]~Fn~.&~¥~liJtr~IHJl[F[~~1~f!l~l(~jj~ti~~~l~~H~~~1~~Ll1iU~1~!~~~]~!~1~;~~~~;~~1~~~liU~~tl~iWJ~1~]JJillilllililllfJillMM~:lt~§~UiJI~f~J~!fkb~!KIDJK@1I~~1!Jni\f.U~U-~Jfi~~~fa~111~1~i -
IQ. Please complete all fields in black ink. _ 
"'01• --
~iii Requestor Name I I I I I ! ! I I I I I I I I OateLJ_J I LJ_J I LJ_J 

I -'~'i Phone I - I I - I Fax# I I - I ! -IL....C--'--'--' 
!E~ 
t·1~ E-mail Address 0Yes, lw~ntto update account contact with the above information. 

Tracking Number Bill to Account $Amount 

'C 
ADR -Address Correction INW -Incorrect Weight OVS- Oversize Surcharge For all Se111ice failures or other 

~ DVC - Declared Value INS- Incorrect Service RSU- Residential Delivery surcharges please use our web 
IAN - Invalid Acct# OCF - Grd Pick-up Fee PND - Pwrshp Not DeliveJed site www.fedex.com or call 

'~ OCS - Exp Pick-up Fee SDR - Saturday Delivery {800) 622-1147 

Aerate information only (round to nearest inch) 
Tracking Number Code $Amount LBS L w H 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I· LJ_Jd I I II I I lxl I I Ix! I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I· LJ_J.I I I II I I lxl I I Ix\ I I I 

!I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I· LJ_J I I I II I I lxl I I lxl I I I 
ii I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I • LJ_J I I I II I I lxl I I lxl I I I 
j1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I· LJ_J I I I II I I lxl I I lxl I I I 

;g:·;tf:bf ITf~ f.1iilj,tJ~1l~\f~~t1:j~~::S'.f'\j:foii~~'[if1J:r,w~~:~~i'lli]11%~t.~>.;1r,~ :1~~rr;:~~:i;:r:•~~'f.fJ~~%3~=~~tllJ•~~~-]~fi!:~;· ~\ ''''1·1·;~'Jt :r.~r.~,:r 1;~~,[~'f,~111·nr%~e;;-,~ "~ n~ -. ;;.11;"~"'-''il>!!~""'':,:i:(~~- ,-.~~,,,..,.~ •• ,.,,..~, .~"~ •• ,~~ ~'·· "·"';(',;;;"\• ·~= 

0 Billing Address Only D Billing Same As Shipping Address 

Address 

l Address 

Dept I 

Apt/Suite# 1'--'--'--'--'-' Floor 

I I I City I I I 
LJ_J LJ_J 

1106-01-00-0046725-0002-0114081 



Invoice Number 
6-153-28656 

Account Number Page 
'---+--;,3-:.o;.:f 3,__ 

• Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel sun:harge of 5.76% to this shipment 
• Distance Based Pricing, Zone 3 

Automation 
Tracking ID 
Service Type 
Package Type 
Zone 
Packages 
Rated Weight 
Delivered 

lNET 
771g34059945 
FedEx Priority Overnight 
FedEx Envelope 
03 
1 
N/A 
Apr09, 2018 10:11 
A4 
M.MCKESSLER 
000000000/197/_ 

Sender 

Patti Powers 
GMS-SF, llC 
5385 N Nob Hill Road 
FORT LAUDERDALE Fl 33351 US 

Recipient 
Steve Andersen 
2105 HARBOR LAKE DR 
FLEMlNG ISLAND Fl 32003 US 

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of6.00% to this shipment 
• Distance Based Pricing,Zone3 
• 1st attemptApr 13, 2018 Br09:4J AM. 

Automation 
Tracking !O 
Service Type 
Package Type 
Zone 
Packages 
Rated Weight 
Delivered 
Svc Area 
Signed by 
FedEx Use 

lNET 
771984800918 
FedEx Priority Overnight 
FedEx Envelope 
03 
1 
N/A 
Apr t3,2018 09:44 
A2 
M.BIAGETTl 
0000000001197 I 

-Patti Powers 
GMS-SF,llC 
5385 N Nob Hill Road 

Recipient 
MattBiagetti 

FOAT LAUDERDALE Fl 33351 US 

Eagle Landing Sales Center 
3973 Eagle landing Parkway 
ORANGE PARK Fl 310£5 US 

Transportation Charge 
Fuel Surcharge 
Total Cliarge USO 

Third Party Subtotal USO 
Total FedEx Express USO 

17.58 
1.65 

$58.40 
$58.40 

1106-01-00-0048725-0001..(1114080 



Billing Address: Shipping Address: 
GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 

GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM 
475WTOWN PL STE 114 

Invoice Questions? 
Contact FedEx Revenue Services 
Phone: (800) 622-1147 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33351 SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

M-F7 AMto 8 PM CST 
Sa 7 AM to 6 PM CST 

Invoice Summary Apr 10, 2018 
FedEx Express Services 
Transportation Charges 
Special Handling Charges 
Total Charges 

TOTAL THIS INVOICE 

Other discounts may apply. 

USO 

USO 

27.58 
4.44 

$32.02 

$32.02 

Fax: (800) 548-3020 
Internet www.fedex.com 

-... · 

............... . ..... ____ __Q_f)tail~_cl__d_escriptions _qf_§u~<ll"_9_EJ£C~e_l_cJc~!_~f)~,<:QITI_____ __ ___ _ 
ro ensure proper credit. preasereturn this portioo wilhvuurpaymenttoFedtt Invoice Number Account Number 
Please do not staple er fold. Please make check payable to Fed&. Amount Due 

0 For change of address, check here and complete foITTl on reverse side. 6-145-84967 USO $32.02 

Remittance Advice 
Your payment is due by Apr 25, 2018 

833547746145849672200000320294 

0045629 OlAB0.405 ••AUTO 171109933351-476185 -Oll-P45674-11 

•llolloll1!.l1h•11llll1lll•ulll111•ll•1hlu1ll1lll1l1ll11llhl 
GOVTLMGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
FORT lAUDERDAlE FL 333'1 

111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
60006990030531 

1, 1, 111 •I •11111'I'1II•1•l1•I'11•1111•11°111I1IIII1III1• 1111 II I ol I 

FedEx 
P.O. Box 660481 
DALLAS 1X 75266-0481 

l099·01-00·0045629-0002-0103SS4 



Adjustment Request 
Fax to (800) 548-3020 

Invoice Number 
6-145-84967 

Account Number Page 
2 of 3 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-~~~~~---~~ 

j Use this form t~ fax re~uests_ for adjustments due to the reasons indicated below. Requests for adjustm~~t;]- : 
i due to other reasons, mcludmg service failures, should be submitted by gomg to www.fedex.com or calling , 
j 800.622.1147. Please use multiple forms for additional requests. - _ . 
ffflff[~:r~~~~~~iM~~m~~~11:i1i~I~iZ~~Ff~~1~1ill]~Ul~;!J~ji])jl[01b]{~~l~.R~i([[~~B~~~~~@~~l~»k[~i!i~fin~~~~~~~~~[~~~t~~~uir~~~~~~!!~S§I~~~w~~g~~~~~~2~~§$~1~~~~~;!l;i~1t.~~~~~!i~~lili~~&~~~(SjJt~~ ' 
f~.; Please complete all fields m black ink. _ , 

~l RequestorNamel I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I DateLLJ/ LLJ1 LLJ ' 
~~ --
~!Phone I ·I I -I Fax# I I -1 I -I _ • 
'Ci 

E-mai1 Address 0Yes, l want to update account contact with the above information. -

,~;~~~-~~~~~~~~il~~;~~-ii~;~;~~-~~~~;~~!-' 
Tracking Number 

~- ~i 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

c ADR -Address Correction !NW -Incorrect Weight 
DVC - Declared Value INS - Incorrect Service 

~ IAN - Invalid Acct# OCF - Grd Pick-up Fee 
OCS -Exp Pick-up Fee 

Tracking Number Code 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

,., .. ,,,,,, .. ,, .. , .. ,, .. ''"""'' ,.., .... ,,, ,,, .. ,, 
Check all that apply 

I' 
0Shipping Address (Physical Address) 

lij I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I \:,;., Company I 
[t\ 

r~ Address I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
}~ Address I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
i"' ;r:r. Dept I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I .. c 
!U Floor I I I I I I Apt/Suite I I I I I I 
~~'! c· I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I ~~ Fty 
~g. 

LLJ Zip Code I I I I I I - I I I I ~ij: State 
i'" 

I I I I - I I 1§1 Phone I I I - I I I I 
~~·~ 

!~\ ~x# I I I I -I I I I - I I I I I 
.,_ 

Bill to Account 

I I I I I I I I 

OVS - Oversize Surcharge 
RSU - Residential Delivery 
PND - Pwrshp Not Delivered 
SOR- Saturday Delivery 

$Amount 
~~~~l·LLJ 
~~~~l·LLJ 
~~~~l·LLJ 

I• LLJ 
I I I I I I· LLJ 

For all Service failures or other 
surcharges please use our web 
site www.fedex.com or call 
(800) 622-1147 

Re rate information only (round to nearest inch) 
$Amount LBS L w H 

I I I I l·LLJ I I I II I I J x I I I I x I I I 
I I I I l·LLJ I I I II I I I x I I I I x I I I 
I I I I l•LLJ I I I II I I I XI I I Ix! I I 
I I I I I· LLJ I I I II I I lxl I I I xi I I 
I I I I I· LLJ I I I II I I lxl I I lxl I I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Effective Date LLJ I LLJ I LU -
OBilling Address Only OBilling Same As Shipping Address 

Company I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
Address I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
Address I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
Dept I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
Floor I I I I I I Apt/Suite# I I I I I I 
City I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
Staw LU Ziµ Code I I I I I I - I I I I I 
Phone I I I I - I I I I - I I I I I 
Fax# I I I I -I I I I -I I I I I 

=· 

1099..Ql ..oo-0045029-0002-0103854 



Invoice Number 
6-145-84967 

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original) 

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge ofS.75% to this shipment 
Distance Based Pricing, Zone 3 
Package sent from: 33312 2ip code 

Automation !NET ~ 
Tracking 10 n1B97863356 Patti Powers 
Service Type FedEx Priority Overnight GMS-SF,llG 
Package Type FedEx Envelope 5701 N Pine Island Road 

Account Number Page 
--+--~3-o"'"f ~3-

Recipient 
Brittany Gillard 
Clay County Sheriffs Office 
901 N ORANGE AVE 

Zone 03 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33321 US GREEN COVE SPRINGS FL 32043 US 
Packages 1 
Rated Weight N/A 
Delivered Apr 04, 2018 10:06 Transportation Charge 
Svc Area A5 Fuel Surcharge 
Signed by A.GRAFF OAS Comm 
FedEx Use ooooooooQ/197 I Total Charge uSii . 

Third Party Subtotal USD 
Total FedEx Express USD 

27.58 
1.74 
2.70 

$32.02 

$32.02 
$32.02 

1099..01-00-0045629-0001-0103853 



Billing Address: 

Invoice Number 
6-160-34401 

Shipping Address: 

Account Nu111ber._-+---'-Pa,,,gc::e_ 
1of3 

GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM 
5385 N NOB HILL RO 

GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM 
475WTOWN PL STE 114 

Invoice Questions? 
Contact FedEx Revenue Services 
Phone: (800) 622-1147 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33351 SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

M-F 7 AM to B PM CST 
Sa 7 AM to 6 PM CST 

Invoice Summary Apr 24, 2018 
FedEx Express Services 
Transportation Charges 
Special Handling Charges 
Total Charges 

TOTAL THIS INVOICE 

Other discounts may apply . 

USO 

USD 

55.16 
6.17 

$61.33 

$61.33 

Fax: (800) 548-3020 
Internet www.fedex.com 

... . .......•................................ ~E:l~~i.led d e,~.~EiP,~i£~~ £1 .~urc h~rge,~. ~~n,. ~.~.19~.<l!~.d. .. a.!.f ~.~E:J)( .. ~.01!1... ~----'---'-
To ensure propercredit, plP.ase retum th1s portion with your payment to redu Invoice Number Account Number Amount Due 
Please do not staple or fold, Please mah! checkpay.ibleto FedEx. l--='7'=-"'-7-==-'='---*~== ==-!!--===="----! 
D FOi change of address, check. heie and complete form on reverse side. 6-160-34401 US D $61 .33 
Remittance Advice 
Your payment is due by May 09,2018 

833547746160344013400000613338 

0048196 OlABOA05 ~Auto T10!113333Sl-476185 -COl-l'-48244-!1 

11nlh•llll1'1ll111l1!.lllolllllnln(l1lll.!1h•(lll'('l'lll•1I 
GOVTLMGMT/SOUTH VJLlAGE COMM 
5385 N NOB HILL RO 
FORT 1.AUOEROALE FL 33351 

llllllll llll I llll Ill I II I llll Ill II Ill Ill 
60016130035848 

'11•1 I h I" I h I 1•I11•1, 1, • 1I1•1I1II1I"IIalI•1I11! u II•' 11II11•11 

FedEx 
P.O. Box660481 
DALLAS TX 75266-0481 

1113-0l-00.0048196-0001-0111.\9~ 

_ _J 



' 

' 
i 
' 

Invoice Number Account Number Page· 

6-160-34401 2 of3 

I I I I I I I OateLLJ/ LL.JI LLJ 

..... , .. -- , ......... .. ~··· .. ., ..... . ...•.. . - . ~->•< .. 

ADR -Address Correction INW-lncorrect Weight 
DVC - Declared Value INS - Incorrect Service 

le IAN - Invalid Acct# OCF- Grd Pick-up Fee 
OCS - Exp Pick-up Fee 

Tracking Number Code 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I Apt/Suite# 

I I I I I I I I 
LLJ Zip Code 

I I - I'-'-_,__,_, 

-· . . - '~ _,. - -·- ... .. . , .. ·- . 

OVS - Oversize Surcharge For all Service failures or other 
HSU - Residential Delivery surcharges please use our web 
PND - Pwrshp Not Delivered site www.fedex.com or call 
SOR - Saturday Delivery (800) 622-1147 

Rerate information only (round to nearest inch) 

$Amount 

I I I I 
I I I I 
I I I I 
I I I I 
I I I I 

Address 

Address 

Oept 

Floor 

Cl1y 

State 

Phone 

Fax# 

LBS L w 

I• LLJ I I I II I I lxl I I lxl I 
l•LLJ I I I II I I lxl I I lxl I 
l•LLJ I I I II I I !xi I I lxl I 
l·LLJ I I I II I I !xi I I !xi I 
I· LLJ:I I I II I I !xi I I !xi I 

Apt/Suite# 

I I I I I I I I 
LLJ Zip eode l'-'J_.__,__-'-_,J -1~~1 ~~I 
'-'--'--~l-l~~Jl-1~~-'-' 

H 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
1, 

l 113.01-00-0048191i-0002-01 l 1494 

_J 



~--

Invoice Number 
6-160-34401 

Account Number Page 
~-f---03'"'0;;1""3-

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original) 

~" . . . . ·;,f~i . 
Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of6.00% to this shipment 

• Distance Based Pricing, Zone 3 
• Package sent from: 33312 2ip code 

INET 
TI2022090983 
FedEx Priority Overnight 
FedEx Envelope 

Sender 
Patti Powers 
GMS-SF, LLC 
5701 N Pine Island Road 

Recipient 
Brittany Gillard 
Clay County Sheriffs Office 
901 N ORANGE AVE 

Automation 
Tracking ID 
Service Type 
Package Type 
Zone 
Packages 
Rated Weight 
Delivered 

03 FORT LAUDERDALE Fl 33321 US GREEN COVE SPRINGS Fl 32043 US 

sil"' ·· 
~ir 

1 
N/A 
Apr 1B,201B 09:38 
A5 
R.COLEMEN 
000000000/197/_ 

Transportation Cflarge 
Fuel Surcharge 
OAS Comm 

• Fuel Surcharge. - FedEx has appllad a fuel surcharge of6.00% to this shipment. 
• Distance Based Pricing, Zone 3 

Automation 
Tracking ID 
Service Type 
Package Type 
Zone 
Packages 
Rated Weight 
Delivered 
Svc Area 
Signed by 
FedEx Use 

INET 
TI2022136650 
FedEx Priority Overnight 
FedEx Envelope 
03 
1 
N/A 
Aprta,201810:07 
M 
J.JASON 
000000000/197/ 

Sender Recipient 
Steve Andersen Patti Powers 

GMS·SF, llC 
5385 N Nob Hi!! Road 
FDRTLAUOEROALE Fl 33351 US 

2105 HARBOR LAKE OR 
FLEMING ISLAND FL 32003 US 

Transportation Cllarge 
Fuel Surcharge _______________ _ 
Total Charge ·~ USO 

Third Party Subtotal USO 
Total FedEx Express USO 

27.58 
1.65 

$61.33 
$61,33 

l , 13-01-00-004$ 196-0001-0111493 



Billing Address: 
GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33351 

Invoice Summary May 01, 2018 
FedEx Express Services 

Transportation Charges 
Special Handling Charges 
Total Charges 

TOTAL THIS .INVOICE 

Other discounts may apply . 

Invoice Number 
6-167-18003 

Shipping Address: 
GOVTLMGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM 

. 475WTOWN PLSTE114 

USO 

USO 

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

27.58 
4.52 

S32.10 

$32.10 

Account Number 

Invoice Questions? 
Contact FedEx Revenue Services 
Phone: (800) 622-1147 

M-F 7 AM to 8 PM CST 
Sa 7 AM to 6 PM CST 

Fax: IS00) 548-3020 
Internet www.fedex.com 

Page 
1of3 

.. ···--·-··-·-·--·-·· _ ---·--··-····- . Q~!ail~ci d~scriJJ!ionso.f.surcharges can be loc~~~ci§!f~cl~)(:gglll ........................................ 
To ensure propercredlt., please return this portion with your payment to fed!:X. 
Please do nolstap!eorfold. Please maki;check payable to fed&:. 

Invoice Number Account Number Amount Due 
1--~~~~~~~-tt-~ ~tt-~~~~~~--< 

6-167-18003 USO $32.10 D fur change of address, check here and complete form oo reverse side. 

Remittance Advice 
Your payment is due by May 16, 2018 

833547746167180030400000321024 

QQ4 7799 01AB0.-105 ~•AlffO Tl l 1120 33351.-476185 -C01-?47846.-tl 

lllll'llll1lllulolm1u1l1h1•fllllnlhh1llulu1lu11IJl•ll1 
GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VlLlAGE COMM 
5385 N NOB HILL RO 
FORT LAUD ERO ALE FL 33351 

lllll I 111111111111111111111111111111111 
60021200033977 

1IIl•111I111111hIhIii'1I•11II•1I••1IInIo•1111I11• 1•11I•1 •11111 

FedEx 
P.O. Box 660481 
DALLAS TX 75266-0481 

1120-01-oo-001ns9-0002--0111ss3 



Adjustment Request 
Fax to (800) 548-3020 

Invoice Number 
6-167-18003 

Account Number Page 
2of3 

Use this form to fax requests for adjustments du-e to the reasons indica_ted below. Requests for adjustments 
due to other reasons, including service failures, should be submitted by going to www.fedex.com or calling 
800.622.1147. Please use multiple forms for additional requests. 

Please complete all fields in black ink. 

= 

~i Requestor Name LI --'----'--'-I _,_I _,l_._--'--'--"--'-~'--'l-'-1 _c_I --'----'--'-I _,_I _.__,__,_I _I'--'-'--'-~ DatelJ_J/ LJ_j/ lJ_J -
litl 
]!j Phone I I -I I -·I Fax# I I -I I -I = 
~: 
~*; E-mail Address 0Yes, I wantto update accountcontactwith the above information. -

~1~ik~~~~~:fo1~~'.~~~lf~~~~~i~1reI~filffi1i:r{@1~rn~~~j~[]~~l~~iI~i!~~!i~i:~~]~i~]~~]J~~i~K~~Yi~1]]~l~~~~lH~ll1Jllili1[~Il~§!_fJ1IEg~J~]ffrj[l;Jflrn~11~r~~~~.~~R~~1~~[~:1w:1.~.~~1\ii:t~~i~~w.~i~~~~~t©RffHNffl~~\fj~fj\~.~~~llall -
;fl! Tracking Number Bill to Account $Amount -
i[llj1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I· LJ_J -
\§j1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I• lJ_J --
1ij~I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I· LJ_J 
!ii)I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I· LJ_J 
l~!!I 1111111 111111 lllll·LJ_J 
~!.1Ji; 

!tlt11mmJ¥i:1;;11i1,!oirn111:rt\!!\i1ir1i1i::1rn1i1~~111(ti!~111i1~!l:!li!ll1i:ii~ill!1~1i:11!~l!lii~li~l\N~l~lilffll~ffriI111i1:'!IJli1!ii!!lm1m11;im1ru1i111:11111111111®:!11~R11i11lJl!liun 

~~~ 

c ADR -Address Correction INW-lncorrect Weight OVS - Oversize Surcharge For all Service failures or other 
DVC - Declared Value INS - Incorrect Service RSU - Residential Delivery surcharges please use our web 

!ill 
\e I !AN - Invalid Acct# 

[~~~ 
$;j 
iiTu 
~~~ 
llli 
fili~ 

:1 

I 

i~~ I d 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

Tracking Number 

I I I I I I 
I I I I I I 
I I I I I I 
I I I I I I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

OCF - Grd Pick-up Fee 
OCS - Exp Pick-up Fee 

Code 

I I I I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I 

PND - Pwrshp Not Delivered site www.fedex.com or call 
SOR - Saturday Delivery (800) 622-1147 

Rerate information only {round to nearest inch) 

$Amount LBS L w H 

I I I I I I· LJ_J I I I II I I lxl I I !xi I I I' 
I I I I I I· LJ_J I I I II I I Ix! I I Ix! I I I 
I I I I I I· LJ_J I I I II I I Ix! I I lxl I I I 
I I I I I I• LJ_J I I I II I I lxl I I lxl I I I [l':ii 

l~~l\,J;<1),fo;1,;,llr,>ii<'1"~.\i1li!lll1;K•"l''"'''"'"'<ll'rn1!11Cli'Oil!M!;;11i111i1i>;.,;,\1!'''"''!1i\111,;'l'~''1lf'11"1'l!1,lii!11•l1'!11'111J!1i'1l•1<i!@!'@lii!!!1l1rn11!11!1]1!11:1llll1i&ll~ll"ii!<'.1J1l1;,1!~!!1l!l. 
iii![! Check all that apply Effective Date LJ_J I LLJ I l____[___J . 

;I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I· LJ_J I I I II I I Ix! I I lxl I I I 

\''!fi:i].'! "'\~.~~;•oz;;.:/.t'~·~"\";''. '''ii'P·'l_;.)\T'"" ~~~.~f!;i-1-W.tnt·'>'!-~·~-t'.'';,•;t~'C',1~?, ''irHl)\:Tlf'~'l~ :1¥HM··,, '11~'1 r.-n '>"l:il l·ll\';N;'"'i·G"J:'.•'l~~)j;~:;;,;.:,,-,~,,. ,., ... ,~·-, ;' ~~-· <L~ '"~· , . .,~~1·;-~ ,,,,"' ,,, .. ,<,,., ~ ~ ., .. ~, ,,., ,.,,, ,,,,.,.,- ,. 

ll:~· ----·-----------
!$ 0Shipping Address (Physical Address) 

i1 ),,companvl 11 111 I I I I 11 
~n lf Address I I I I 
\~ Address 

~~ Dept 
!61 
~~ Floor 

~Qt City 

i;~ State 

~~i 
~~~ Phone 
,1~! Fax# 

I I I 
LJ_J 

ApVSuite# 

I I I I 
Zip Codo LI ~l___,____,_J ___,_~I -LI ~~~ 

~~~1-1 I 1-1 I I 

~~~ ~---------~ 

0Billing Address Only 0Billing Same As Shipping Address 

Address 

Address 

Dept 

Floor 

City 

State 

Phone 

Fax# 

I I I 
LJ_J 

Apt/Suite I '---'---'----'---'----' 

I I I 

Zip Cod• ~I ~l~~~~I -IL~!~__,_~ 
I 1-1~~~~ 

1120..01...()().{)04779'J..0002..01 l1SS3 



Invoice Number 
6-167-18003 

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type {Original) 

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a tuei surcharge of6.00% to thiS shiµment 
Distance Based Pricing, Zone 3 
Package sent from: 33312 zip code 

Automation INET Se11der 
Tracking ID 772052345499 Patti Powers 
Service Type FedEx Priority overnight GMS-SF,LlC 
Package Type FedEx Envelope 5701 N Pine Island Road 

Account Number Page 
--1---3-o"'t-3-

Recipient 
Brittany Gillard 
Clay County Sherfffs Office 
901 N ORANGE AVE 

Zone 03 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33321 US GREEN COVE SPRINGS Fl 32043 US 
Packages 1 
Rated Weight N/A 
Delivered Apr 23, 2018 09:58 
Svc Area AS 
Signed by A.COLEMEN 
FedEx Use 000000000/197/_ 

Trnnsportallon Char~e 
Fuel Surcharge 
OAS Comm 
Total Charge 

Third Party Subtotal 
Total FedEx Express 

USD 

USO 
USO 

27.58 
1.82 
2.70 

$32.10 

$32.10 
$32.10 

1120-01-00-00-17799-0001-0111582 



Governmental Management Services, LLC 
1001 Bradford Way 
Kingston, TN 37763 

Bill To: 
South Village COD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Description 

Management Fees - May 2018 
Information Technoiogy- May 2018 
Dissemination Agent Services - May 2018 
Postage 
Copies 
Telephone 

Hours/Qty 

Invoice 

Invoice#: 220 
Invoice Date: 5/1118 

Due Date: 5/1 /18 
Case: 

P.O. Number: 

Rate Amount 

3,750.00 
83.33 

416.67 
23.03 

123.75 
146.52 

3,750.00 
83.33 

416.67 
23.03 

123.75 
146.52 

Total $4,543.30 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $4,543.30 



HADDEN ENGINEERING, INC. 
(904) 269-9999 
POST OFFICE BOX 9509 
FLEMING ISLAND, FL 32006 

BILL TO 

Jim Oliver 
South Village CDD 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
World Golf Village 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

DESCRIPTION 

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

Engioeering Services 

- Invoice Package Processing - Revise & 
Approve 2016 Al&A2 SA Bonds 

- E.L. Royal Pines Flooding Inspection 

- E.L. Waterfall Meeting w/David Hal'sey 
and Steve Andersen 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

Invoice 

DATE INVOICE# 

4/25/2018 5732 

PERIOD COVERED 

March 28 - April 24, 2018 

PROJECT NO. PROJECT 

HEl-14201 SVCDD 

HOURS RATE AMOUNT 

6 125.00 750.00 

\'"-L 

Total $750.00 



l-lopping Green & Sams 
Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S, Monroe Street. Ste. 300 
P .0. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, FL 32314 
850.222.75-00 

================================= STATEMENT ================================= 

March 31, 2018 
South Village Community Development District 
c/o Jim Oliver, District Manager 

Bill Number 99548 
Billed through 02/28/2018 

GMS, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

General Counsel 
SVCDD 00001 KSB 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
02/01/18 KSB Continue to prepare management solicitations; confer with district manager; 

confer with Clay County regarding K9 Karnival; confer with Biagetti regarding 
same. 

02/06/18 KSB Prepare for and attend board meeting; prepare notice of solicitation of 
proposals. 

02/08/18 KSB Confer with Oliver regarding insurance certificates; confer with Clay County 
staff regarding same; perform meeting follow up. 

02/13/18 KSB Review County COI for K9 Karnival. 

02/15/18 KSB Confer with Badura. 

02/20/18 KSB Confer with Biagetti regarding liability waiver. 

Total fees for this matter 

DISBURSEMENTS 
Travel 

Travel - Meals 

Total disbursements for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Buchanan, Katie s. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILUNG SUMMARY 

\J 

10.50 hrs 215 /hr 

4.30 hrs 

3.50 hrs 

1.80 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

0.40 hrs 

$2,257.50 

142.70 

13.63 

$156.33 

$2,257.50 

$2,257.50 

$156.33 

$2,413.83 



South Village COD - General Co Bit! No. 99548 Page 2. 

======================================================================================= 
Buchanan, Katie S. 

TOTAL FEES 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

10.50 hrs 215 /hr 

Please include the bill number on vour check. 

$2,257.50 

$2,257.50 
$156.33 

$2,413.83 



Hopping Green & Sams 
Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe Stree~ Ste. 300 
P.O. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, Fl 32314 
850.222.7500 

================================= STATEMENT ================================= 

March 31, 2018 
South Village Community Development District 
c/o Jim Oliver, District Manager 

Bill Number 99547 
Billed through 02/28/2018 

GMS, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Phase 5 Construction 
SVCDD 00112 KSB 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
02/08/18 KSB Confer with Farrar. 

. " ," .. 

02/28/18 MNK Review statute and rules of procedure regarding procurement process; prepare 
procurement timeline. 

02/28/18 KSB Prepare for and attend conference call with Farrar. 

Total fees for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Buchanan, Katie S. 
Kim, Michelle N. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILLING SUMMARY 

Buchanan, Katie s. 
Kim, Michelle N. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS SILL 

1.10 hrs 
0.60 hrs 

1.10 hrs 
0.60 hrs 

\J 

245 /hr 
245 /hr 

245 /hr 
245 /hr 

Please include the bill number on vour check. 

0.30 hrs 

0.60 hrs 

0.80 hrs 

$416.50 

$269.50 
$147.00 

$416.50 

$416.50 

$269.50 
$147.00 

$416.50 

$416.50 



KAD ELECTRIC COMPANY INC. Invoice 
P.O. BOX8567 

FLEMING ISLAND FL 32006-0014 
ELECTRIC COMPANY 

ECOOOJ925 

BILL TO 

Eagle Landing 
3989 Eagle Landing Pkwy 
O!allge Park FL 32065 

.[ P.0.NO. 

'I 
ITEM QUAN~'i,. DESCRIPTION 

Eagle Landing 04-17-2018 

1 TERMS 

Due: on receipt 

Blee. Labor J Removed 3 broken ground jtmction boxes with exposed electrical 'Niring. 
Installed new hezvy duty boxes. 

Elec. M.a.trl 1 

~ 

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT 

DATE 

412312018 

RATE 

760.00 

298.00 

Date: 5/~A~=Lh0FJ'~ 
Source: 

6.C-h<c;-:Zr, ' _,_ y 

Thank: you for your business. We appreciate it very much. Total 
PaymentslCredits 

Balance Due 

Phone# Fax# E-mail Web Site 

904..541-1000 904-215-3"175 LDEASE@AOL.CO:ll 

INVOICE# 

3977 

JOB 

18-925 

AMOUNT 

760.00 

298,00 

$1,058.00 

10.00 

$1,058.00 



'.. The Lake Doctors, Inc. 
. AqtmDc Management SeMl:es .. 

3543 StateR-0ad 419, Wirrte( Spring:>, FL 32708 

Bill To 

SOUTIJ: VILLAGE CDD 
GMS 
475 WEST TOWN PLACE 
SUITE 114 
ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

P.O. No. 

Item Nl.lmber 

Terms 

NET IO DAYS 

Description 

Monthly Water Mgmt Serv-R 

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT 

INVOICE 
1nvolce# 360088 

Account# 719371 

lnvoice Date 5/l/2018 

Due Date 5111/2018 

Invoice Questions: 
Please call us at 

1-800-666-5253 or 
lakes@lakedoctors.com 

Rep 

MAS 

Amount 

1,926.00 

Date: 2'/£/J}A~:~en //, V6 g_o 
Source: 

Ci= -/f:Je /Yb.n>l- c,,..,;;;,,.J 

Customer Total Balance SI,926.oo 

IN\'OICE DATE REFLECTS MONTfl SER\ ICE PROVIDED. 

To help ensure prompt and accnnate credit to your account, please include yout :atcount 
number and invoice number on }'Ouir check ~nd always include your remittance stub with Ii,,~ .. ....,;.,,.;,,;,.+-..;,-...;,;.c-""4"..:,+""'-,-''-"'__;,-"'-..-;.;;.,.."'1 
your payment '.r*_.:'.· ·. 
Ph~ase do not send any correspmuienee witf\ your payment as it may delay our nsponSI.'! 
to Yf.llU' inquicy. 
FoJlow us on Facebook & lnsbgr'am!! 

PLEASE DETACH & RETIJRN Til!S PORTIO"I WlTH PAYMENT 

BillTo 

SOUTH VILLAGE COD 
GMS 
475 WESTTOWN PLACE 
SUTIE 1"/4 
I ST. AUGUSTINE. FL 32092 

! 
D Please Chet;;k Box if New Address and Mak!!! Changes AOOve 

The Lake Doctors, Inc. 
3543 State Road 419 

Winter Springs, FL 32708 

Amount Enclosed 
I 

lnvoice# 360088 I 
Account'# 719371 

Date 51112018 

Savt: a Stamp - CW Green & Go Paperless! Have your invoice emailed! 
Email address: 

I ff PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, FlLL OUT BELOW I 
__ Maslerc&d Visa __ American Express t 
Orrd# ____________ _ 

Card Verification# ! 
Exp.Dare# ___________ _ 
Print Name ____________ _ 
Billing Address: __ Checlc. box if same as above 

Signature 



EAGLE LANDING 
SECURITY INVOICE APRIL 16-30, 2018 

05/01/18 

E~elandi~ 04/27/18 2230 0330 
E~elandi~ 04/28/18 2230 0330 

E~elandi~ 04/18/18 1800 2300 

Eagle Landing_ 04/20/18 1800 2300 
Eagle Landing 04/21/18 1800 2300 
E~elandi~ 04/24/18 1800 2300 

Cl;iy_ County Sheriffs Office scheduling fee 
Cl~ Cou®'._ Sheriffs Office ~n<2'_fee 

5.00 
5.00 

5.00 

5.00 
5.00 
5.00 

4 
30.00 

$30.00 
$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 

$150.00 

$150.00 l'll~~:lifp}tE;f; $c'l\;$lli0£®1i'li: 13.-.:v 

$150.00 
. $150.00 

I Invoice total $1,090.00 

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Brittany Gillard. 

5/1/201810:24AM 



EAGLE LANDING 
SECURITY INVOICE APRIL 16-30, 2018 

05/01/18 

E§B_le landi<:JlL 04/27/18 2230 0330 
Eagle Landi~ 04/28/18 2230 0330 

E~e Landing 04/18/18 1800 2300 

E~elandi~ 04/20/18 1800 2300 
Eagle Landif!l!_ 04/21/18 1800 2300 
E~elandi~ 04124118 1800 2300 

Clay Cou~ Sherilfs Office scheduli~ fee 
Cl~ Couiili_Sheriffs Office ~n~fee 

5.00 
5.00 

5.00 

5.00 
5.00 
5.00 

4 
30.00 

$30.00 
$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 

$25.00 
$3.00 

$150.00 
$150.00 ilil~if~Ei$:~~{ ]~~!l~<qlJii1'" 50 
$150.00 M~W~~il-i'!i~l)llii/c n--:v­

$150.00 
. $150.00 

I Invoice total $1,090.00 

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Brittany Gillard. 

511/201810:24AM 



;?~9J;W:%B;!Q".f~[:f;t~~"l/':TP-~':o;~;;I:~1~~-~~w!'ff,c"!'it•F'i::~1Z~"Y~"~3R'{i;;l;~y:;;:;?1f '.ff5';"~~'.'%j·'rr1N~l1fEr3 
---~ ~- ·. . 

TNZ Mobile Welding 
4696 Sla1e RC>ld 16 INVOICE NO. 20180417 

Saint Augustirn, Fl 32002 DATE April 17, 1018 

(90<) 517-2371 

lNZMobileWelding@yahoo.com 

TO 

4Hrs 

SoulhVlliageCDD 

Oakleaf PlartafiOl 

3989 Eagle Lardfll ParkWay 

Orange Park. FL 32005 

·' 

Buffdownlwoaluminum gates and hinges tocrigirll'I met:i 

Preparrlre-weldgalesback1D hinges. -

.Aluminum Rods, F~. Grindlogald BldfingWheels 

.L .,St""" Andersen --.. L. c-4' 
Date: _[_/ JZZl':.. Amt:_..../Y~+%:<:7i~7:__ 
Source: _______________ _ 

~tly /)'?«# 

Make all checl<S payable to TNZMobito Welding. LLC 
THANK YO.U FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

·,. 

·, -~' . -

80.00 : - . - . . .... ·32ofxi 

·":7 

... -:: 

1!1l00 ... :. •. 100.00 
-:· 

. :-.:?' 

: 

. '· ~· 

SUBTOTAL '$ ··~20.00 

SALESTAXj EXemp( 

TOTA1f$ ::._'/ . -00.· 



Invoice 
Invoice#: 9667 •Tree Amigos 

Outdoor Services 
Date: 05/01/2018 

Billed To: South Village CDD 
2105 Harbor Lake Drive 
Felming Island FL 32003 

Project: Eagle Landing 
3973 Eagle Landing Parkway 
Orange Park FL 

Description Quantity Price Ext Price 

To invoice you for maintenance services for month 
of May 2018 as directed. 

Notes: 

LOO 12,582.34 12,582.34 

Invoice Total: $12,582.34 

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT J'I 
. :-7 /_ S1t,~e Ander~n Jr 1 7 ~17 ) == 

Date. ;!/~/}cf Amt. ufL/<?<,J(L-<. 
Source: 

1 

5000·18 Highway 17 No. 235 Fleming Island, Fl 32003 Office: (904) 778-1030 Fax: (904) 778-1045 

Email~reeamigos1@bellsouth.net Website: www.TreeAmigosOtrtdooc.com 
Pa 
1 0 



•Tree Amigos 
Outdoor Services 

emed To: South Village coo 
2105 Harbor Lake Drive 
Felming Jsland FL 32003 

Description 

To invoice you for maintenance services for month 
of May 2018 as d~ecled. 

Notes: 

Invoice 
Invoice#: 9667 

Date: 05/01/2018 

Project: Eagle Landing 
3973 Eagle Landing Parkway 
Orange Park FL 

Quantity Price Ext Price 

1.00 12,582.34 12,582.34 

Invoice Total: $12,582.34 

5000-18Highway17 No. 235 Fleming Island, FL 32003 Office: (904) 778-1030 Fax: (904) 778-1045 

Emat!:tre.eamigos1@bellsouth.net Website: www_T.reeAmigosOutdoor.cam 
Pa 
10 



IE ® Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
Orange Park District 

Statement Date: 05/07/2018 

734 Blanding Blvd 
Orange Park FL 32065-5798 

A Tood.mn' En,cgy"~ 904-272-2456 (800)224·4917 Cooper.;.nve _.._ 

Trustee Dist 06 \ Web Address 
~-------~ clayelectric.com 

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844 

Account Name Service Address 

5929377 EAGLE LANDING LIMJTED PARTNSP 3935 EAGLE LANDING# 2 LANDSCAPE LIGHTS 

Rate- GS From To 

GS Non~Demand 04/04/2018 05/03/2018 

Previous Statement Balance 
04/23/2018 Payment Received· Thank You 

Approx Next 
Read Date 
06/04/18 

Previous 

74479 

Previous Balance 

Current Charges Billed 05/0712018 

Energy 
Access Charge 

Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 675 KWH 

FLA Gross Receipts Tax 

Florida State Sales Tax 

Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 

Clay County Sales Tax 
Operation Round Up 

Current Charges Due on 05/2112018 

Total Amount Due 

Non· Taxable Fuel Amount@ .02923/KWH ·$19.73 
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric 
Capital Credits 2017 Allocations: 

Present 

75154 
May2017 

104.00 

104.00CR 

54.88 

23.00 

11.75 

2.30 

6.39 
2.80 

0.92 
0.96 

$ 12.41 
$ 69.94 

Meter No 

05102567 

KWH Days 

675 29 
875 29 

$ 0.00 

$ 103.00 

s 103.00 

Multiplier 

Daily KWH 

23 
30 

If you received service in 2017 from Clay Electric, please note your Capital Credits allocation on this month's bill. This 
allocation will be distributed over future years as Capital Credits are retired. 

Payments received after J pm will be credited to your account the following business day. Billings not paid in full will 
incur a late charge of$5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amolJOt (whichever Ts greater) thatwiU be added to your account. 

Y Tear Here T 
· · ·When Pa:yin~in -Per;orr. Bring entire bill with you. 

Wh.en Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment. 

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
P.O. Box 308 •us 
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 

Mailing Address Correction: ---------------

911 Emergency Address! 

1Mllhmllll1llrl•1llll1111l1lllll1ll•1l•r1+•ll1•l"llllll 
71918-8A.##2.7•611s•""*" .... 0 •u•s1NGLE-PIECE 
EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP 
5385 N NOB HILL RD CDD OFFICES 
SUNRISE FL 33351 

[]5929377 

Account Number 

5929377 
Phone Number 
(904) 637-0648 

Phone Correction 

Return this coupon 
with your payment 

Current Charges 
Due Date 05 /21 /2018 
Total Amount Due 

OOIJD1D3002 

I included an additionat amount 
as a donation to Project Share 
to help those in need. 

s 
~entAmount 

Wrfte Account Number on check and 
make payable to: 
Clay Ele.:tric Cooperative, Inc. 

$ 103.00 

$ 103.00 



What is Checkout? 

Use the barcode below while you shop as a fast convenient way to pay your Clay Electric 
Cooperative bill through the checkout lane at a Dollar General retailer near you. Only cash will 
be accepted at these locations. To find a location near you, please visit www.clayelectric.com 

v 
Checf•(,,, 

Convenience fee of $1.95 automatically added at checkout 

llll llll Ill lllllll lllllllll Ill I llllllllll Ill lllll Ill Ill 
799366144580006371682131434915 

By accepting or using this barcode to make a payment1 you agree to the full terms and 
conditions, available at www.payithere.com/terms. After successful payment using this 
barcode, you may retrieve your full detailed ereceipt at www.payithere.com/ereceipt. 



E ® Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
Orange Park District 

Statement Date: 05/07/1018 

734 Blanding Blvd 
Orange Park FL 32065-5798 

A To"'~:;~·~ 904-272-2456 (800)224-4917 
Trustee Dist 06 I Web Address 

~-------~ clayelectric.com 
Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844 

Account Name Service Address 

6474431 EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP 4045 EAGLE CROSSING DR# 2 IRRIG AND LIGHTS 

Rate· GS From To 

GS Non-Demand 04/04/2018 OS/03/2018 

Previous Statement Balance 
04/23/2018 Payment Received· Thank You 

Approx Next 
Read Date 
06/04/18 

Previous 

25545 

Previous Balance 

Current Charges Billed 05/07/2018 
Energy 

Access Charge 

Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 204 KWH 

FLA Gross Receipts Tax 
Florida State Sales Tax 
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 

Clay County Sales Tax 

Operation Round Up 

Current Charges Due on 05/2112018 

Total Amount Due 

Non-Taxable Fuel Amount@ .02923/KWH ·$5. 96 
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric 
Capital Credits 2017 Allocations: 

Present 

25749 
May 2017 

50.00 
50.00CR 

16.59 

23.00 

3.55 

1.11 

3.08 
1.49 
0.44 

0.74 

s 6.12 
$ 23.81 

Meter No 

2162683Z 

KWH Days 

204 29 
211 29 

$ 0.00 

s 50.00 

$ 50.00 

Multiplier 

Daily KWH 

7 
7 

If you received service in 2017 from Clay Electric, please note your Capital Credits allocation on this month's bill. This 
allocation will be distributed over future years as Capital Credits are retired. 

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your account the following business day. Billings not paid in ftJU will 
incur a late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount {whichever is greater) that will be added to your account. 

Y Tear Here,,. 

.... _ _ ....... _ ·-·. . ______ Wh~l!. Payj.ng .i.n_€_ig_rs.o.n.: B:ring__en:ti.~_b.ilLwitb _yau. __ . -· . ~- ··-- -. -·-· -
When Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment. 

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 308 •Ha 
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 

Mailing Address Correction: ---------------

911 Emergency Address: 

1Mlll1mlllldl1•l•1lllfJ11J1J111111ll•1l•ppJnlll'l"lllll( 
71918-8A"##27~6118~~*"".,.."*'"""'hSINGLE-PJECE 

EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP 
5385 N NOB HILL RD COD OFFICES 
SUNRISE FL 33351 

06474431 

Account Number 
6474431 

Phone Number 
(904) 637-0648 

Phone Correction 

Return this coupon 
with your payment 

Current Charges 
Due Date 05/21 (2018 
Total Amount Due 

0000050005 

l included an additional amount 
as a donation to Project Sh<"!re 
to help those in need. 

s 
P.!X!!!ent Amount 

Write Account Number on check and 
make payable to: 
Clay Electric: Cooperative, Inc:. 

s 50.00 

$ 50.00 



• 

What is Checkout? 

Use the barcode below white you shop as a fast convenient way to pay your Clay Electric 
Cooperative bill through the checkout lane at a Dollar General retailer near you. Only cash will 
be accepted at these locations. To find a location near you, please visit www.ctayelectric.com 

Convenience fee of S 1. 95 automatically added at checkout 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
799366144580006371682131757752 

By accepting or using this barcode to make a payment, you agree to the full terms and 
conditions, available at www.payithere.com/terms. After successful payment using this 
barcode, you rnay retrieve your full detailed ereceipt at www.payithere.com/ereceipt . 



EAGLE LANDING 
SECURITY INVOICE MAY 1-15, 2018 

05/16/18 

[Eagle Landiflll. 05/01/18 1730 2230 5.00 $30.00 
i Eagle Landing 05/12/18 1100 1600 5.00 $30.00 

l E~e Landing 05/04/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 
I Eagle Landing 05/05/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 
r 
i Eagle Landing 05/11/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 

L l Eagle Landirtg_ 05/07/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 

L 
1ccso scheduling fee billed.attne end of the month 
LCI~ Cou'!_ly_ Sheriff's Office ~ncy fee 30.00 $3.00 

$150.00 
$150.00 ;,,_Ji •JEFFDEESE 

$150.00 

. INDIVIDUA(...J 
· .· TOTAL. 

· $300c00 

$150.00 • IWDOLPtfJACKSON . '$300:00 

$150.00 " .l\'IATTHEi/\IMCREE: • ·., ·. $1so:oo .. 

$150.00 ., · .: : .JE.FF -HOU.MES $150.00 

$0.00 : ,, .-... . : ... : .$0.00 .•. 

I Invoice total $990.00 

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Brittany Gillard. 

5/16/2018 1:48 PM 



05116/18 

L Eagle Landi~ 
Eagle Landi~ 

! 
E~e Landing 
E~e Landing 

l Eagle Landing 

Eagle Landing 

EAGLE LANDING 
SECURITY INVOICE MAY 1-15, 2018 

... ·•. . ·. : :1_r· ' ; : · · ,' . .. - ·· , ·~, · .... · · . . . 

··•·· $r:Ji.fif lENO !io0R~ •. AATE ·.A~buNr •.••. · ··· · :dE~utY. : .. 
05/01/18 1730 2230 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
05/12/18 1100 1600 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 . . < ; •·JEFF DEESE . 
05/04/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
05/05/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 .. RUDOLPH JACKSON · · ~:- .· 

05/11/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 ··••.MATTHEW. MCREE ... 

05/07/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 • ; JEfFHOLMES 

1Ccso scheduling tee.biUedat the arid.of the month $0.00 ····· • .. ··· .. ; .· .. :.· .... < < .· ·. 
Clay_ County Sheriff's Office agenc)l_fee J. 30.00 $3.00 . . ·. · • .. ,. Clai.Coinl!}f.;Sbel:iffs Office ··-·· 

Ii nvoice total 

ll\IDIVIDUAL 
. TOTAL.· 

. $300;00 .'<:-t-

.· $300~00 

• . ·. $1SO:liO 

$150.00 

.. $0.00 
.: .·. . $!10~00 

$990.00 

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Brittany Gillard. 

5/16/2018 1:48 PM 



Billing Address: 
GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33351 

Invoice Summary May 15. 2018 
FedEx Express Services 
Transportation Charges 
Special Handling Charges 
Total Charges 

TOTAL THIS INVOICE 

Other discounts may apply. 

Invoice Number 
6-182-37399 

USO 

USD 

Shipping Address: 
GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM 
475WTOWN PL STE 114 
SAINT AUGUSTINE Fl 32092-3649 

55.16 
6.75 

$6L91 

$61.91 

Account Number 

Invoice Questions? 
Contact FedEx Revenue Services 
Phone: [800) 622-1147 

M-F 7 AM to 8 PM CST 
Sa 7 AM to 6PM CST 

Fax: [800) 548-3020 
Internet www.fedex.com 

Page 
1of3 

___________________ -----·-·· ........................ [)[)tailed descriptio.ris.of ~u,~chafg[Js canbe.1()£~~e.~.~!_fe.d.[JJ<:.~Q£!1. . ............................................................. . 
To ensure proper credit, please return this portion with your payment lo FedEx. 
Please do oot stilple or fold_ Please make clleci<.payable to FedEx. Invoice Number Account Number Amount Due 

,__~6--1~8~2-~37~3~99~--+t- --11-~-US~D~$6~1.9-1~~ 
O For change of address, check here and oompleie form on reverse side. 

Remittance Advice 
Your payment is due by May 30, 2018 

0049577 OlAB0.405 •*AUro T50113433351-476185 -C01-f'49626·11 

•l•11•1•1•11111.11111h1 11 1111il•11•1llh111lll•111 ... 1 •• 1.1.1.11 
GOVTl MGMT/SOUTH VIUAGE COMM ~·· 
5385 N NOB HILL RO 
FORT IAUOEROALE Fl 33351 

llllll II 1111111111111111111111111111111 
00010340034064 

11111111 I•11111111,1 ... 111 1I•"11• 11111111• 11•1•111•111•11• l •I• 11 

FedEx 
P.O. Box 660481 
DALLAS TX 75266-0481 

1134..01-00·0049577..0002..011 '167S 



Adjustment Request 
Fax to (800) 548-3020 

·Use this form to fax reque;t~for adjustments due to the reasons indicated below. Requests for adjustme~~~l - : 
due to other reasons, including service failures, should be submitted by going to www.fedex.com or calling I . 
800.622.1147. Please use multiple forms for additional requests. : - . 

[ff~-~~~~~~@~~~~~2:i~~~l!~-?1I~~SJ;i~fiTI.1lt1fil::~x~m.fJtJrn11n~!illrf:~~~rm[~~~~~;11MJ:~tJJi~H~~~~~~~~~]~~~1;~~~~*~~!~~~~R~~rrnrrn~r1mri1rn]_filflffililllm~ffii~t1!JJ@U1umL\ill~1~rn1\lEffilta,~~n~iil!rnJrn~[~~k1faHtir~mn~.~
1 

• 

~j Please complete all fields in black ink. = 
~ = 
jjj)RequestarNamel I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I DateLU/ LU/ LU ' 
~ -· 
:<!!Phone I 1-1 1-1 Fax#I 1-1 1-1 , 

• =· &fd E-mail Address 0Yes, I want to update account contact with the -0bove information. = 
:r~~lrt~~~:}f;~~[g~j)1'.l~~~;1~~:~t~~~~¥f:.[f;if1W,~[[~llif~fi~~llli\~~,~1iff)[~lli~~1t1V~~RJ.~.~i!n:Tm~Jf\~f;!'.f~]t~K1ifttffJ.~lii(~~~~~~\$~ft[ti~©[~[~~~~~~Sff!!!~f~iliiI~~,H~~lltit~rtlt~~~f!t~Hj:~~~~~i!·~-~lJill,~~-~~'1El!1.~~] - ' 
(Rj Tracking Number Bill to Account $Amount ' 
!e!I I I I I I I I l·LU =· 

~I.! 1: 1: 11: ::w =· 
~*:!I I I I I I I I I I I• LU 

~lI~n~~~~~rg:·~Hr~tm1~1:~~~~11~~(~~~~J1i1~~~~~gfu~:~~~~]~~~?~~i1.~~~;1~r:~ir~~i1~~~iff~~n-t1~·i;rn::r~J1ff1rn~rl~{[~n~.rf~Ji~&~~~~:f.1l~~;~~~IB~~~i1E'1&~~~~ill~~~~~~t~l!~~x~l~1~~~m:if~~HH:M:aJ:~riw~tn~j!Ll!11~i;rnn1]fr~!Ji~~.~MM;W 
ll!~-

- . -
:fr•it 

ADR -Address Correction INW -Incorrect Weight OVS - Oversize Surcharge For all Service failures or other m~.1 
m~·i! C DVC - Declared Value INS - Incorrect Service HSU - Residential Delivery surcharges please use our web 

1: IAN - Invalid Acct# OCF - Grd Pick-up Fee PND - Pwrshp Not Delivered site www.fedex.com or call 
OCS - Exp Pick-up Fee SOR - Saturday Delivery {BOOl 622-1147 

Aerate information only {round to nearest inch) 

Tracking Number Code $Amount LBS L w H 
iii! 

if1 1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I l·LU I I I II I I lxl I I lxl I I I 
:i1;~1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I l•LU I I I II I I lxl I I I xi I I I 
f"'l I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I l·LU I I I II I I lxl I I lxl I I I 

;11: I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I l·LU I I I II I I lxl I I lxl I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I l·LU I I I II I I lxl I I lxl I I I Ill 

~~~·. 
' -·· •CC' . , ... ......•. .,, . .. '' ••• ··.····•· 

!l,!.• Check all that apply 
'';...--~~~---'~~~~~~~~~~~-

:~· 0Shipping Address {Physical Address) 
id 
!~ Company I I I I I I I I I I I I 
~r.~ 
(!'! Address I I I I 
;'Sl 
i~ Address I I I 

I~ Dept I I I 
~§i Floor I ApVSuite # I 'a '-.L--'--'-L.J 

ii\ City lc__il_,_I -'--'-'-'-'---'---'-J_LJ.l-'-1 _JILJ.I __L_J 
l~ ;e; State LU Zip Code l'--'---'--'-'-'I - J J I 
if~\ Phone 

t~t Fax# 

'--'---'-~! -I I -IL-'--'-'-' 
'--'---'-~I -I I I I - ~I ~-'-'-' 

~:::!, _________________ _ 

Effective Date LU I LU I LU 

0 Billing Address Only 0 Billing Same As Shipping Address ' 

Company LI -'--'-"-L-'-'---L-'--'--J_L..J_L__L_IL.J-' 
Address 

Address 

Dept 

Floor 

City 

State 

Phone 

Fax# 

i 
I 

I Apt/Suite I 1--L-L-'-L.J 

I I I 
LU Zip Code I~_,_~-'-~ -ILJ._,_~I _, 

_,___,__,I -I I I I -1~~'-' 
LJ._,__,I - I I I I -I~~~ 

1134--01-00-0049577-0002-0114675 



Invoice Number 
6-182-37399 

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge cf7.00% to this shipment 
Distance Based Pricing, Zone 3 
Package sent from: 33312 zip code 

INH 
772201353377 
FedEx Priority Overnight 
FedEx Envelope 

Sender 
Patti Powers 
GMS-SF, LLC 
5701 N Pine Island Road 

Account Number 

Recioient 
Brittany Gillard 
Clay County Sheriffs Office 
901 N ORANGE AVE 

Automation 
Tracking ID 
Service Type 
Package Type 
Zone 
Packages 
Rated Weight 
Delivered 

03 FORT LAUOEROALEFL 33321 US GREEN COVE SPRINGS FL 32043 US 
1 
N/A 
May 11, 20Hl 10:13 
A5 
R.COLEMEN 

. 000000000/197 / _ 

Transportation Charge 
Fuel Surcharge· 
OAS Comm 

.~~ . ' 
• Fuel Surcharge - FedEx.hes applied a fuel surcharge of7.00% to this shipment 
• Distance Based Pricing, Zone 3 

Automation INET Sender 
· Tracking ID 772201403993 Patti Powers 

Service Type FedEx Priority Overnight GMS·SF,LLC 
Package Type Fed Ex Envelope 5385 N Nob Hill Road 

Recinient 
Steve Andersen 
2105 HARBOR LAKE OR 
FLEMING ISLAND Fl 32003 US 

Zone 03 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33351 US 
Packages 1 
Rated Weight N/A 
Delivered May 11, 2018 10:00 
Svc Area A4 Transportation Charge 
Signed by M.OBLEY Fuel Surcharge 
FedEx. Use 000000000/197/ Total Charge USD 

Third Party Subtotal USO 
Total FedEx Express USO 

Page 
3of3 

27.58 

27.58 
1.93 

$29.51 

$61.91 
$61.91 

1134-01-00-0049577-0001-0114674 



L 

[he ]Florida [imcs~~nion 
jacksonville.com 

~ 
START STOP 

04101 

NEWSPAPER 
REFERENCE 

lijf 
DESCRIPTION PRODUCT 

Balance Forward 

PREVIOUS AMOUNT OWED: 

NEW CHARGES TI-IJS PERIOD: 

CASH THIS PERIOD: 

DEBIT ADJUSTMENTS nus PERIOD: 

CREDIT ADJUSTMENTS THIS PERIOD: 

SAUSlZE 

$764.84 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

S0.00 

Questions on this invoice call: 

(866) 470-7133 Option2 

Tor "" "" '--' BILLED ,;...., TIMES L:.::J 11!1 
UNITS RUN RATE AMOUNT 

$764.84 

We appreciate your business. 

INVOICE AND STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT AGING OF PAST DUEACCOUN.TS • UNAf>PLIEll AMOUNTS ARE INCLUDED IN TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sar 
,;-r CURRENT NET M'IOUNT ;;i- JO DAYS 61'.lOAYS 1 $0.00 $0.00 $764.84 

SALES REP/PHONE# ;;r 
Sharon Walker 7f BU.UNG PERIOD ~ BlilEOACCOUMT NUL16ER 

04/02/2018 -05/06/2018 1 904-359-4170 

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO 

The Florida Times Union 

25989 

The Florida Times Union Dept 1261 
PO Box 121261 
Dallas, TX 75312-1261 

iT BIWNG PERIOD 

OVER90 DAYS l • U«APPUEO At~OUNT T-T TOTALAMOUNT DUE 

$0.00 $0.00 1 $764.84 
ADVERTISER INFORMATIOlf 

1 AOVERTISER/CUENT NUME!a'l 'f ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAIJE 

25989 I SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

Payment is due upon receipt 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN LOWER PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE 

, AOIJERTISERJCUENT NAME Q'.he Jlorida Ciimes-~nion 04/02/2018 -05/06/2018 SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

jacksonville.com roMWff ;;r TOTALAMOUNT DUE • UNAPPUBlAMOUNT N TERMS OF PAVMBIT 

JV5 $764.84 
The Florida Times Union 1261 
PO Box 121261 
Dallas, TX 75312-1261 

ADVERTISING INVOICE and STATEMENT 

r..fil 
rsJi 

BllUN13ACCOUNTN~DAODRESS 

~ SOUTH VlLLAGE COD 
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 

" 

'f 

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

CURRENT NET AMOUNT iif 
so.oo 1 

PAGE# l7f BIWNG DATE l;r 
I 051oe12018 I 

l'11"'h"'11'11•llll1•'1'1"'·11l11•r•11111•ll1·l'l'•1•'1hlll 

$0.00 1 NET 15 DAYS 
300AYS I 6.00AYS 

$0.00 1 $764.84 1 
BILLED ACCOUNT NUNBER -,-;f AOvtfmSERICUENT NUMBER I 

25989 1 25989 l 

The Florida Times Union 
Dept 1261 
PO Box 121261 

Dallas, TX 75312-1261 

OVER 96 OAYS 

$0.00 
24 STATENENT NUMBER 



..... -- -·----·- ·--- ---.-·· 

Prefer to Charge It? 

VISA 
Credit Card Number: 

--------------~ 

Expiration Date: _____ Payment Amount: ____ _ 

Cardholder Signature:---------------



Hopping Green & Sams 
Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe Stree~ Ste. 300 
P.O. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, FL 32314 
850.222..7500 

================================= STATEMENT ================================= 

April 30, 2018 
South Village Community Development District 
c/o Jim Oliver, District Manager 

Bill Number 100095 
Billed through 03/31/2018 

GMS, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

General Counsel "310 - '016 - K'l'C:i 
SVCDD 00001 KSB 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
03/02/18 KSB Review amended budget; confer with operations manager regarding landscape 

maintenance dispute. 

03/06/18 KSB 

03/08/18 KSB 

03/20/18 AHJ 

03/22/18 KSB 

03/22/18 KEM 

03/28/18 KEM 

03/30/18 RWJ 

Prepare for and attend board meeting. 

Perform meeting follow up. 

Prepare correspondence to district manager regarding notice of qualifying 
period. 

Initial review of budget documents. 

Prepare budget documents. 

Research election status. 

Prepare letter to district manager regarding qualifying period; prepare notice 
regarding same. 

03/30/18 CGS Monitor proposed legislation which may impact district. 

Total fees for this matter 

DISBURSEMENTS 
Conference Calls 

Total disbursements for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Jaskolski, Amy H. - Paralegal 
Stuart, Cheryl G. 
Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 
Buchanan, Katie S. 
Van Wyk, Roy 

0.20 hrs 
1.00 hrs 
0.20 hrs 
4.60 hrs 
0.10 hrs 

125 /hr 
335 /hr 
125 /hr 
215 /hr 
240 /hr 

1.30 hrs 

2.50 hrs 

0.50 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

0.10 hrs 

0.10 hrs 

0.10 hrs 

1.00 hrs 

$1,398.00 

24.57 

$24.57 

$25.00 
$335.00 

$25.00 
$989.00 

$24.00 



-·South Village CDO - General Co Bill No. 100095 Page 2 

======================================================================================= 

TOTAL FEES 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILUNG SUMMARY 

Jaskolski, Amy H. - Paralegal 
Stuart, Cheryl G. 
Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 
Buchanan, Katie S. 
Van Wyk, Roy 

TOTAL FEES 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

0.20 hrs 
1.00 hrs 
0.20 hrs 
4.60 hrs 
0.10 hrs 

125 /hr 
335 /hr 
125 /hr 
215 /hr 
240 /hr 

Please include the bill number on vour check. 

$1,398.00 
$24.57 

$1,422.57 

$25.00 
$335.00 

$25.00 
$989.00 
$24.00 

$1,398.00 
$24.57 

$1,422.57 



Hopping Green & Sams 
Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe Street Ste. 300 
P.O. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, FL 32314 
850.222.7500 

================================= Sf ATEMENT ================================= 

South Village Community Development District 
cfo Jim Oliver, District Manager 
GMS, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Phase 5 Construction 
SVCDD 00112 KSB 

April 30, 2018 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
03/02/18 KSB Prepare construction timeline for Farrar. 

Total fees for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Buchanan, Katie S. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILLING SUMMARY 

Buchanan, Katie S. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

0.80 hrs 

0.80 hrs 

Bill Number 100094 
Billed through 03/31/2018 

0.80 hrs 

$196.00 

245 /hr $196.00 

$196.00 

$196.00 

245 /hr $196.00 

$196.00 

$196.00 

Please include the bill number on vour check. 



05116118 

EAGLE LANDING 
SECURITY INVOICE MAY 1-15, 2018 

. . ... · : .(• r ,· ..... ,. ·,..:· ... 

. LocArtoN. oA+s:' $'r..-.kt lr:No floJ~s RA~E · iilliou~"J'· 
INDIVIDUAL 
'TOTAL/ 

[ Eagle Landirig_ 05/01118 1730 2230 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
L Eagle Landing 05/12/18 1100 1600 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 ... -· <• ..JEFFDEESE $300c00 · 
i 
L Eagle Landi~ 05/04/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
I Eagle Landing 05/05/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 •,.· ·RUDO!;f!l{,JACKSON·· ,•. ' $300.00 <+-,, .. 

r 
[Eagle Landing 05/11/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 < 'MAtTH~l'ilCREE. •· ' $150.00 ·'· 
I 
[Eagle Landing 05/07/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 "": •JERI'. H()LMES . $150.00 
[ 
rcc:so scheduling fee billed at the end cif the month ' $0.00 "··>·. ... z .. , .... ,'' $0.00' 
[Clay County Sheriffs Office ~ency fee 30.00 $3.00 ' .· ... · ; ;.:. .. ,c;1~cau~sheci.frsOffice, • , $llO~O!i 

[Invoice total $990.00 

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Brittany Gillard. 

5/16/2018 1:48 PM 



EAGLE LANDING 
SECURITY INVOICE MAY 1-15, 2018 

05/16/18 

LOCATION. , , 1 [)ATE ·, START END HOURS . · RATE '· . AMOU~~ 
[ Eagle Landi'!ll_ 05/01/18 1730 2230 5.00 $30.00 
! Eagle Landing 05/12/18 1100 1600 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 

$150.00 

! 
! E~e Landi'!ll_ 05/04/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
i E~e Landing 05/05/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 
f 

$150.00 

j Eagle Landing 05/11/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 

[ Eagle Landirig_ 05107/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 

L 
1ccso scheduling fee billed at the end of the month 
LCI"~ County_Sheriffs Office ag_enc:y_fee J_ 30.00 $3.00 

'•.DEPUTY. 

JEFF DEESE 

. RUDOLPlfJACKSON 

MATTHEW MCREE ... 

. ' : .JEFF HOLMES 

·INDIVIDUAL 
TOTAL. 

. $300.00 

.. $300.00 

$150.00 El­

. $150.00 

Cll!Y:C6ul!!Y:_Sheriff's Office $90.00 · 

!Invoice total $990.00 

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Brittany Gillard. 

5/16/2018 1 :48 PM 



Billiiii!Period I MJertller/Cl/"'1r 

04/01/2018-04/30/2018 I SOUTH VILLAGE CDD c/o GMS LLC 
Billfng Date A<lv'ffiser Acrounfill /nvaicet 

04/30/2018 503305 287997 
Total Amount Due 'Uno le<:fAmaunt Terms: ot.Poymem :Sae~Reo 

$78.60 $ 0.00 The 25th CT LEGALS 
Cuscomtr"'fYi); CWTent Period 30 60Doys 9o+O~ 

Display }$78.60 T $0. oo I $0. oo $0.00 

REMIT TO: 
OPC NEWS, LLC 

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD C/O GMS LLC 
475 W TOWN PL # 114 

PO Box 1677 •SUMTER, SC 29151 -1677 
CLAY 904-264-3200 

ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 PONTE VEDRA 904-285-8831 

Amount Paid:$ _____ _ 

04/19 
04/19 

283230 
283566 

'.~\ ....... ' '. '. 
_,_.·,. ·,. :, 

;.,'! 

Check#: ______ _ 
Pl£ASE DETACH ANO RffURN UPPER PORflON WITH YOUR REMITTANCE 

BALANCE FORWARD 

NOTICE OF MEETING SOUTH VILLAGE 
NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETINGS SOUTH 

41567 
41603 

AmounttoPay: $7B.60 

($56.40) 
$62.10 
$72 .90 

RETURNED CHECKS WILL BE CHARGED A $25 00 NSF FEE 
BJlll Perfod =:I Adwm:ise/OiMt 

04/01/20i8-04/30/201B l SOUTH VILLAGE CDD C/O GMS LLC 
BiNlngDQte Advertiser AC(ollntl invoice I 

04/30/2018 503305 287997 
Total Amount Due ~uno ledAmounr f'dymenrsPrmiiimfMey Sol~~Rq; 

$78.60 $ 0.00 Tl::.e 25th CT LEGALS 
CustMm!rTVi:e CurreniPetlod 3D~ 60~ ""D 

Display ]$78.60 1 $0 .00 I $0.00 $0.00 
•uNAPPUED AMOUNTS ARE lNO.UDEO IN TOTAL AMOUNT DUE t.5% SERVICE CHARGE IS AP?L!EDTO BALANCE FORWARD 



SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
475 West Town Place, Ste 114 

St. Augustine, FL 32092 

DATE 9/6/2017 PERIOD COVERED 10/1/17 - 9/30/18 

FY 2018 NON AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS INVOICE 

EAGLE LANDING LP 

C/O CHRIS BADURA 
14700 VILLAGE SQUARE PLACE 

MIDLOTHIAN, VA 23112 

PROPERTY: SOUTH VILLAGE BULK ACRES - PHASE 5 - 18 COTTAGE UNITS 

PROPERTY ID: 13-04-24- 005542-010-00 

\,',,~~~;:'.',/: ~~~~,},~':~~~~ ,i,G~~f: ,i~~~~1i1~~~;,;~r@~if :~: ;1f g{~i~~l :,~~~i~~1~f ~:;;\,f~f~¥~itf {· 
5 18 $1,381,89 $24,874,02 $70.41 $1,267.36 $26,141.38 

:T<it';ll'\:.,: :'J3':i.~<:1,•·'~ ~·;••~ ,;\i\'.'.!$:?41!it4~tii :tt•si;t;~;1,0!J!•!:';g ;x;;7,•i$J~i{fi3§ f':~ii\S.-?.K~4:f.~~, 
Due in full by December 1, 2017 or in installments as outlined below: 

PAYMENT SCHEDULE: 

:"tEINXi~1~1fo~ti; i:~i?U.~::!'.>A'ti!;\ :;q %'.i>V.,E;/;; \ij~§,ij'§fil\V'?i; :'./G•;Q,~i;1~\;i; :nJ:'.t@f~p,(J,gY~:: 
ELL12/1/17 12/1/17 50% $12,437.01 $633.68 $13,070.69 

ELL2/1/18 2/1/18 25% $6,218.51 $316.84 $6,535.35 , 

ELLS/1/18 5/1/18 25% $6,218.50 $316.84 $6,535.34 

~·ee; •i';J;;.,,,,,,s; r ~ )\':\.: ·::·;f•i§i~?'Z~i!}i ·;;•t;,;:•S:t;?c~!.M ;;;J;,'f3;~~~5f!i:4!G~!l. 

In the event that an assessment payment is not made in accordance with the schedule stated above, the 

whole assessment - including any remaing partial, deferred payments for FY18, shall become due and 

payable; and shall accrue penalties and interest in the amount of one percent (1%) per month plus all costs of 

collection and enforcement, an shall either be enforced pursuant to a foreclosure action, or, at the District's 

discretion, collected pursuant to the Uniform Method on a future tax bill, which amount may include 

penalties, interest, and costs of collection and enforcement. Any prejudgment interest on delinquent 

assessments shall accrue at the rate of any bonds secrued by the assessments, or at the statutory 

prejudgment interest rate, as applicable 

Please Remit to: 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Attn: Sheryl Fulks, Assessment Roll Administrator 

475 West Town Place, Ste 114 

St. Augustine, FL 32092 
{904) 940-5850 

'}lvtL ~lb 

(2 '2-l ct ' ( \ 

L.j ~Z,'2-- ,D j 

I t_/\l?.\O 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 6/29/18 PAGE 1 
*** CHECK DATES 05/01/2018 - 05/31/2018 *** SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - REC FUND 

BANK B SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

CHECK VEND# •.... INVOICE ..•..... EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

5/22/18 00019 

5/22/18 00028 

4/19/18 90028970 201804 330-57200-52000 
SUPPLIES 

BUCKEYE CLEANING CENTER 

5/03/18 230635-0 201805 330-57200-43100 
3965 ELP POOL HOUSE/CABNA 

CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 

5/22/18 00031 5/07/18 6242028- 201805 380-57200-43000 
3973 ELP #1 WELCOME 

5/22/18 00020 

5/22/18 00037 

5/22/18 00090 

5/22/18 00018 

5/07/18 6588982- 201805 330-57200-43000 
3965 EL PKWY POOL HOUSE 

5/07/18 6588990- 201805 330-57200-43000 
3975 ELP RESIDENT'S CLUB 

5/07/18 6589006- 201805 320-57200-43000 
3979 ELF ATHLETIC CLUB 

CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

4/27/18 1144296- 201804 340-57200-41500 
3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 

5/03/18 1354200- 201805 360-57200-41000 
3979 ELP OFC 

5/11/18 1687294- 201805 320-57200-41500 
3979 ELP BOX MDTA-2 

COMCAST 

4/21/18 G535176 201804 340-57200-46000 
EGALE LANDING SWIM & TENN 

DARLING INGREDIENTS INC. 

4/22/18 4700251 201804 340-57200-46300 
PEST CONTROL-APRIL 2018 

ECOLAB PEST ELIMINATION 

5/01/18 221 201805 360-57200-34000 
MGMT FEES-MAY 2018 

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

5/22/18 00051 4/30/18 05982216 201804 370-57200-44000 
HIGH PRESSURE 

NEXAIR, LLC 

STATUS 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 
* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

5/22/18 00063 5/16/18 69006581 201805 370-57200-49600 * 
SUPPLIES 

OTC BRANDS 

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS 

AMOUNT ••.• CHECK ..... 
AMOUNT # 

253.15 

253.15 004974 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

645.83 

645.83 004975 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

89.00 

1,273.00 

1,930.00 

1,786.00 

5,078.00 004976 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

138.65 

241.71 

880.96 

1,261.32 004977 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

150.00 

150.00 004978 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

221. 80 

221. 80 004979 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3,333.33 

3,333.33 004980 
- - - - - - - - - -

13.24 

13.24 004981 
- - - - - - - - - -

93.92 

93.92 004982 
- - - - - - - - - -



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER 
*** CHECK DATES 05/01/2018 - 05/31/2018 *** SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - REC FUND 

BANK B SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE ........ EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRM:O DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

5/22/18 00024 

5/22/18 00043 

5/22/18 00023 

5/22/18 00094 

5/22/18 00095 

3/09/18 8252 201803 330-57200-46500 
LABOR & MISC SUPPLIES 

3/09/18 8252 201803 370-57200-46000 
LABOR & MISC SUPPLIES 

5/17/18 8575 201805 330-57200-46500 
LABOR & MISC SUPPLIES 

POOL TEK SERVICES, LLC 

5/01/18 13129557 201805 330-57200-52200 
WATER MGMT-MAY 2018 

5/21/18 

5/21/18 

5/21/18 

5/21/18 

5/21/18 

5/21/18 

5/21/18 

5/21/18 

052118 
PETTY 

052118 
PETTY 

052118 
PETTY 

052118 
PETTY 

052118 
PETTY 

052118 
PETTY 

052118 
PETTY 

052118 
PETTY 

POOLS URE 

201805 300-34700-33004 
CASH RIEMB 

201805 340-57200-52700 
CASH RIEMB 

201805 300-34700-33006 
CASH RIEMB 

201805 300-34700-33006 
CASH RIEMB 

201805 340-57200-52700 
CASH RIEMB 

201805 300-34700-33006 
CASH RIEMB 

201805 330-57200-49900 
CASH RIEMB 

201805 300-34700-33004 
CASH RIEMB 

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - PETTY CASH ACCT 

5/01/18 18361060 201805 340-57200-52500 
SUPPLIES 

5/11/18 18366223 201805 340-57200-52500 
SUPPLIES 

5/11/18 18366223 201805 340-57200-52600 
SUPPLIES 

5/11/18 18366223 201805 330-57200-52000 
SUPPLIES 

SYSCO - JAX 

5/01/18 9331650- 201805 320-57200-46700 
REFUSE SVC-MAY 2018 

5/01/18 9331650- 201805 340-57200-46700 
REFUSE SVC-MAY 2018 

WASTE MANAGEMENT 

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS 

STATUS 

* 
* 
* 

* 

* 

* 
* 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

* 
* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

RUN 6/29/18 

AMOUNT 

836.00 

938.00 

602.00 

1,275.00 

53.50 

79.70 

190.00 

145.00 

119.05 

125.00 

401.20 

53.50 

536.31 

406.09 

89.69 

38.55 

504.17 

504.16 

PAGE 2 

.... CHECK ..... 
AMOUNT # 

2,376.00 004983 

1,275.00 004984 

1,166.95 004985 

1,070.64 004986 

1,008.33 004987 



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER 
*** CHECK DATES 05/01/2018 - 05/31/2018 *** SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - REC FUND 

BANK B SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

CHECK VEND# .•... INVOICE ........ EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

5/22/18 00017 

5/22/18 00054 

3/28/18 1727 201803 330-57200-43200 
PORPANE-MARCH 2018 

4/11/18 14740 201804 340-57200-43200 
PROPANE-APRIL 2018 

4/25/18 15311 201804 330-57200-43200 
PROPANE-APRIL 2018 

WESTERN NATURAL GAS CO. 

4/10/18 136147 201804 320-57200-46100 
WILSON US OPEN REG DUTY 

4/19/18 136301 201804 320-57200-46100 
TOURNAMENT DOUBLE NET 

10-S TENNIS SUPPLY 

TOTAL FOR BANK B 

TOTAL FOR REGISTER 

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS 

* 

* 
* 

* 
* 

RUN 6/29/18 

AMOUNT 

622.08 

177. 76 

404.00 

1,308.21 

373.07 

20,832.63 

20,832.63 

PAGE 3 

...• CHECK ..... 
AMOUNT # 

1,203.84 004988 

1,681.28 004989 



Buckeye Cleaning Center Invoice 

am~To PartY: 29774 :· . -:·< ::. _ .. Payment lnfonm.tton 

EAGLE LANDING SWIM AND . 
TENNIS SOUTH VILLAGE COD· 
3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
ATIN: MATI BIAGETII 
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 

Doc. NoJOat• -q;,90028970/0411912018 
Oollveoy Note NoJDate 800367131 0411912018 
Ordo•No./Oeto 1889810410912018 
Refer&nce No.mate TENNIS order 137252/ 
SalnsParson Schools Govt .. 11 
Phone Number 904 739 n09 
Cu•tom..- 29774 (5110) 
CutTeney USO 

Ship· To Party. 2Bn4 
EAGLE LANDING SWIM AND 
TENNIS SOUTH VILLAGE COD 
3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
ATIN; MP.TI BIAGETTI 
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 

Conditions 

Payment 

Delivery 

Net 30 Days 

PPA 

Gross 126.650 l.S Net Weight 
Invoice Text $9.00 FRBGHT ANO $5.00 FSC 

1nvolc• Detail$ 
Item Material 

000040 

D.i$.f;riptiQn 

Pricing CondiUons 

4GGG42 

Quantity 

Ordered 

5 

Invoice Amount 

Up tG 0511912018 wilhoutdeductlon 

128.650 LS 

Q\Jantlty 

Shipped 

Price 

5 

Backorder 
Quantity 

0 

ROLL TOWEL NATURAL WHITE 800FTRl 6RLCS 

Item Price 

State Tax 

50.63 U:SD 

.5 5 {). _s:;( 00 () 
.fl ·15~~ 15' 

OI ~-

3'o!J - 0d -~~ 

Total Invoice Amount 

THE PARTIES TO THIS INVOICE AGREE THAT THIS INVOICE IS Remit-To' 

cs 

1 cs 

253.15 

GOVERNED BY AND SUBJECT TO BUCKEYE INTERNATIONAL, Buckeye Cleaning Centers 
INC#S TERMS AND CONDffiONS OF THE SALE 1-0CATED AT PO Box 840163 

Valuo 

https;l/www.buckeyelntemational.com/tcs.pdfWHICH ARE HEREIN Kansas City MO 64184-0163 
INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE AND THE PARTIES ARE BOUMD 
BY SUCH TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 

253".15 

o.oo 

.253.15 



- -·_ .. :~C7(<J:ij;.:c-;1in:;:· 7 .. :i;c·~ ;:!.~·.\"i ·::. ,;~(~:_~g 
r>::::if-·; ">'i1'i ·: ',I!_- ,_,n . ; <O • ,,,-:L· ;;;- ,,,--;r K .:_-·\·': ~ . !: ''.j',!'.:O'g 

__ ,,_, __ , _________ , ____ ~~-=-..__.. ...... .....__ __ ,_..,, ____ _ 

Cuslof"flE>r Name-: SOUTH VILlAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bil! Da!e: CS/0.';~2018 Customer rt': 0023C.6Z5 
Rout&#; MC0553<J014 nl~TRV-:T 

Service Addres:;: 3965 Eagle Landing Parilway Pool l-louoo & Cabana 

~G:;; ;_;::._;,;~~::~i./'/i1:Si\f!(irn1~[ij\:tf~J~l~'tr~:~~~f.;/~i'.'\ :i•;.:\lit~-::~ i'I:~~ i\:~::'.\'/-;J:J!l j 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Cun'ent Currer,t 
Number Si~e Date- Bt~ed Reading Reading Usage 

~~~~~¥-~~=~y~~~~~Mil/!_!:·.:··: -·-2i_----- ~~~~==~~~Bj~~-:~~~~~~i!i 
Sase C-harges (Prepaid) 
Consumpton Charges 
Proration Faclor. 0-9333 

Allernative Water Supply Surcharge 

05/03118 lo {)6{07/18 

Tier 1 81.C x 1.84 
Tter2 o.n x 0.00 

Tier 3 0,0 x 0.00 

Tier4 0.0 x 0.00 

$49.69 
$149.04 

so.oo 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$~.Q(j-

1~~~~~.,. · :' -, 1, -: ··'--· ·- • >=~·-:c~~!J!~1:t:-'r-0• ··: ,- ·:;~:;S~ii~'.:.:~ .. ~~.:.c.:-_ -~~C:l-:!1 
Basa Charges (Prepaid} $112.99 
Coosumi)lion Ghafges 

Meter 
i'Jumbt!-: 

Base Charges (Prep:;;:_id} 
Consl!-'\1plion cr.arg'.'.!s 
Prora1lon ractor: 0.0000 

AdminiStrativa Fees {Prepaidj 
Capacity Fees (Pn:-paid:) 
Deposit lnlerest Refund 

CLirr'2nt Ctia(ges 

Previous Balance 
La1e Charge {tt Appiicabfe) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

81.0 x 

Tier1 0.0 x 
Tier 2 0.0 x 
T!er3 o.o x 

Other Charges 

4.11 

0.00 
Q,(10 

0.-00 

!'lease retr.Jm this portion with peyment 

C:!a~r Ci:::.in':~· L·~ .. t7 ,'J .f~f: :·r ~- .. 
8 •"7f <::.:.:! .. k;;,.-i;1, ·:;;-::. ;.:;(,:;,( 
r:/ 1.::-::IL:obu:·;·. F~o:··:::c_ :.:::2·5 ::.:: 

$332.91 

$0.00 
$(),00 

$0.00 
so.co 

$0.00 
sc.oo 
so.oo 

$6':-5.83 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$645.83 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNfTY OEVaOPMENT 
DISTRICT 

3965 Eagle Landing ?(:lrl(way Pool House & C2bana 

Customar #:C02~0035 

Floota 4J:MCOS5::.0014 

R01.1te Group:26 

9$81AV0.375 3-3 

ijl i' Iii u!ml• 111 i.1111°" nl ·' l•lllu muhl 1 •I' +1 i [pUla& 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PfSTFUCT 
SS-73 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
ORANGE ?ARK, FL 32.0S!i-2641 

JT 

----......... --.................. 
You may be eligibl"' for an adjustmentto your bill if you 
are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit 
1w.w.dayutility.orgimyservicelbill_credils to learn more. 

Conserving Cl~y Tip 1: Have a pool? Sa1,,,; mone11 by 
discm;raging splashing and consider inst<lllng ~ 11001 
cover to control -evaporation. 

Crnse1ving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down me drain wt1en 
it can be used for 0!11er purposes, such as watering plants or 
cleaning. Visit 
V{:ff'N_sjtwmd.corni~vater-conservationfsa"'lng"va'ler to lazm 
mere. 

Please pa·¥ $645.83 by 512412018 to avoiW a $3.00 !<ti~ ree. 
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY lmLITY 
AUTHORITY. 

Yo1Jr last payment of $754. 17 was posted to your account on 
4/23i20-i8. 

Ccns;imet Confidence Reports are available ;;rt our ·~fiice 
~ll<l M aur webstte at www.clayulility.orgiccr/Of'G,pd! 

Bil:Da.to0 
Curren! Charges 

Ci..o:rtent Ci't.af'ges Past Dai;t After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicat:4e} 

l'mv!ous B:nlattca-

Tolal Amou•I Due j' 3 0, L/ 3 / 0 0 

'6b l/5.SS-

•slrnm11i1 .. a1(h•t'h'ul11'%l·f·llll1lr~wt.11 .. ,1,,.1 
cv~ y COU!\ITY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3'17-3 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIC-OL:EBU~G. FL 32068 

$645.83 
·O:S/2.4/1~ 

$0,0(1 

.r.o.oc, 
.$(..G5.83 

CCUA-1170-4 IJ02"!l635 4 11C05530014 0000064583 0000()00 0524201i'. 0 0 
1:1~1\t=M 



Statement Date: 05/0712018 E ;.-,i Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
W Orange Park District 

, 734 Blanding Blvd 
,,-r..,_ Orange Park FL 32065-5798 

f\ TcrJch~~~~~~~~ 904-272-2456 (800)214-4917 
Trustee Dist 02 I Web Ad~ress 

. dayelectnc...com 

Automated Outage Reporting Line: {8S8) 434-9344 

Name Service Address I CAc:count 

6142028 EAGLE lANOIHG LIMITED PARTNSP 3973 EAGLE U.N:DfNG PKWY lt 1 WELCOME CN'TR. 

Rate- GS From To 

04/04!Z016 05/0312018 

Previous Statement Balance 
04/23/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 

Approx Next ' 
Read Date 
06104/18 84834 

Previous Balance 
Current Charges 6!Ued 05/0712018 
Energy 
Access Charge 
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 554 KWH 
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 
Florida State Sales Tax 
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 
Clay County Sales Tax 
Operation Round Up 

Current Charges Due on 05/2i/2018 

Total Amount Due 

Non-Taxable Fuel Amount@ .02923/l<WH -$16.19 
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric 
Capital Credits 2017 Allocations: 

Present r 
8531JE 

May Z017 

47.00 
47.00CR 

45.04 
23.00 
9.64 

1.99 
5.54 
2.46 
0.80 
0.53 

$ 10.79 
$ 42.30 

Meter No 

05100924 

KWH 

554 
294 

SO.OD 

$ 89.00 

$ 89.00 

29 

Mlitt1pllea-J 
1 

DaUyKWH J 
19 
10 

If you received service In 2017 from Clay Electric, please note your Capital Credits allocation on this month's bill. This 
allocaUon will be distributed over future years as Capital Credits are retired. 

Payments recetved arrer 3 pm will be credited t-0 your accoant th£> followtng Xlsln.i.!n day. amma.s not paid in full will 
ll'ICIJf a li!:lte cll:arae of $5.00 or 5% of thede!!nquent afll().uot {Whll~ll•vE!r Is goe;rter} that wtll bl!" added to your aa<>unt. 

V Tear l-leroe -.:r-

Whr:>ri P.aytns in r>er.wn: 6ring entire bill wfth you. 
When Paying By Mail: Retum thf:; part ion with your pa-pnent 

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. ,-[--A-c-,-00-.-,-N-um-b-.,--~,-,""~""-"-,-,-,«i~,-,,~-,-,_---=,-, -1 
P 0 BOX 308 12.:"15 f----'======-----lou~dorutlon'-'>Pro1ect.Sli"r"' 

· ' 'e-_ __:6:=Zc.:42:.::0=28'-----l"'$""'' 1h= m .-. i Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 : Phooe Numbor 

i (904) 637--0648 
Maltlng;A.dd•'<'~'l-Correc:tlon: ------- ~~-·-······-····-- l Phone-Correction 

11l1ll·il(l(ilu.1l1l1lll1l11f1l•l1•1lllu1•1l1•lll1l11•11u1d(I 
71918·'BA.6"124S••AlfTO"~CH 5-DIGIT 32065 
EAGLE lANDING UMITED PARTNSP 
3973 EAGLE LANDING PfiYN 
OP.ANGE PARK Fl 32065-2641 

06242028 

l P"'l•Tmnt Amount 

I 
Return thf~ coupon Wri(e_ ,1..c.count Nulfibcr Oil chcl:k ::.~ 

m~e pay;ible to: ' 
wttJ:i yout payme-nt ctay (lectiic C«p~r,,t1~ .... !n.:. _J 

Current Charges 
Due Date 05/2112018 
Total Amount Due 

00000~9003 

:s~a-'isooo 
"'g9_00 

$ 89.0J 

s &9.00 



Statement Date: 05/07/2018 

Trustee Dist 06 J VYeb Address 
------~ dayele<:tric.com 

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844 

A.c:count Name /Service Addres~- i Meter Ho ! .~uttlplfe;-J 
6!>89006 £AST WEST PARTNERS 3979 EAGLE LANDING PKWY ATHLETIC CLUS 05422207 80 

Rate~ GSO Fr'om T9 

GS Demand 04/CH1Z01S (15/03/l018 

Previous Statement Balance 

Approx Ne:xt 
Read Date 
06/04/18 

Previous 

36030 

Present KWH Oi:!ys Dally l<WH 

36201 13680 2• 472 
May 2017 21120 29 n• 

1,452.35 

1,452.35CR 

~ $ 0.00 ' 
04/23/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 

Previous Balance 

Current Charges Billed 05/0712018 

Energy 

Access Charge 

Demand 99.200KW X 4.35 
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 13680 
FlA Gross Receipts Tax 
Florida State Sales Tax 
Qay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 
Clay County Sales Tax 

Operation Round Up 

Current Charges Due on 0512112018 

Total Amount Due 

Non-Taxable Fuel Amount@ .02923/KWH -$399.87 
Government Taxe5/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric 
Capital Credits 2017 Allocations: 

820.80 
80.00 

431.52 

238.03 
40.24 

111.94 
46.82 

16.11 

0.54 

$ 1,786.00 -------
$1,786.00 

$215.11 
$ 1,261-02 

If you received service In 2017 from aay Electric, please note your Capital Credits allocation on this month's bill. This 
aUOcation will be distributed over future years as Capital Credits are retired. 

Payments received alter 3 pm wm be credlted to your accou11t the fO::lowing bU$!ReU day. Biilings not paid in full will 
Incur a late ch~rge of SS.OD or 5% af the d11tlnquent amo1.11'1; (whichever is greatm-J that will bo added to yollr account. 

'f'TearHere V 

W'hen P<IYfng !n Person: Bring entire h!il with you. 
When Payif\g. By Mail: Return th:s. portion with your payment, 

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
P.O. Box 308 1119 

Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 

i: Ac.count !llUmber I !nduded ~ <Mlt:<illa: un:;i.ml 
as a doru.tioo tti Pri>J~ct Share 

6589005 to t\<'lp tllu-,e ill n~. 

Phone. ~umber l 
(904) 637-0648 

$ I Phor-e· Corred.fc.n · M.attiniM!drcss Correction: ---------------

91 T €mere.ency Address:: 

11 h" •"II I ·II· 11 •·hi 11,111111111 •111M·•111,11111• 'u nl • 11 I• 
71918·8A·1~1119·~Aur0°SCH 5-DIGIT 32065 
EAST WEST PARTI>IERS 
3989 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
ORANGE PARK FL 320D5·264f 

06589006 

i PaV.Tienl AmnUrll :--! 

[_ Retum thls coupon Write -"'::-count Numb.of co c:lwr;.. tnd 
m~l«.l ~i!bl<? to-: 

•Nitti yotr paymet1t Cl~y Elc<trlt <..o<1per~Uw, !/K. 

Current Charges S 1,786.00 
Due Date 05121 i2018 
Total Amount Due S 1, 786. 01} 

0001786003 

-ScJo. 12000 
"1776. 00 



Statement Date: 05/07/2011! 

Trustee Dist 06 I Web Addrm 
~------~ dayelectric.com 

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434·9844 

Acc::ount Service Address I 
•6588982 EAST WEST PARTl'lERS 3965 EAGLE LANDING PKW'{ POOL PUMP HOUSE 

Rate - GS From To 

GS Non-Demand 04/04/201S 05/03/2018 

Previous Statement Balance 
04123/2018 Payment Received· Thank You 

1 Approx Next ~ 
I RendDate · 

06/04/18 

Previous 

27Z49" 

PreviO<Js Balance 
Current Charges Billed 05/07 /2018 
Energy 
Access Charge 
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 11120 
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 
Florida State Sales Tax 
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 
Clay County Sales Tax 
Operation Round Up 

Current Charges Due on 05/21/2018 

Total Amount Due 

Non-Taxable Fuel Amoont@ .02923/KWH -$325.04 
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric 
Capital Credits 2017 Allocations: 

Present 

17527 
/My 2017 

1,367.35 
1,3i>7.35CR 

904.06 
23.00 

193.49 
28.71 
79.87 
31.SZ 
11.49 

0.56 

s 151.89 
s 621.44 

Meter No 

1 t289S02 

KWH 

11120 
11200 

o~ys i 

s 0.00 

$ 1,273.00 

s 1,273.00 

DaUyr<V~ 
383 
386 

If you received service in 2017 from Clay Electric, please note your Capital Credits allocation on this month's biU. Tnis 
allocation will be distributed over future years as Capital Credits are retired. 

Payments recefved ~fter 3 p-m wllJ bt- creC:!ted to your account tf1e following business day. 61lU .. "'I~ oot paid 1n fuU Wl!i 
Incur a /ete ch1rv,e of $5.00 ~r 5% of t~ delfnquent amount {whlc/':.!!Vf!r ls gr-eater) that will be ildded ta your account. 

T Tear Here V 

When ?~y!ng In Person: Bring entlre ti'.t with you, 
When Paying By Mail: Return thfa portion with your payment. 

Clay electric Cooperative, Inc. 
P.O. Box 308 11i.• 

Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 

Malling. Addres$ (l}(rectlon: --------------

'11 l Emergency Address: 

1 rh • .. n •Ill• n, 11•1h11111111111•1·• llM. II II 1 Ill ll'I 11111•11 I• 
71918-<IA"7'1719'"'"AUTO .. 'SCH S·DIGfT 32065 

L Account N' u-mber 

' • 65t8962 ! 

L Pho11e Number 
(904) 637-0648 

Phoile Corr'ectfon 

Return thfs coopon 
witt\ 'fOO' pbyment 

Current Charges 

--I tndti<led ~ri :M•ll•)rn.! ~mour.t. 
M;, <iooctiO<t ·;Q l'tll,!Kl ~11""'1" 
tn tN:tp lhos.e ~n ;t•t-'11 • 

$ 
I><>• mcnt Amount 

Wrlte Ac<our.t l'umb=r cm c.t:eck ;>rd I 
make PllY.!blc to: 
eta)' Elll'ctrlc Co~rJtll"-e-, i.1-::. J 

$ ·1,273.()) 

EAST WEST PARTNERS 
3989 EAGLE !ANDING PKWY 
ORANGE PAOK FL 32065-2641 

Due Oate 0512112018 
Total Amount Due LI 

S's o. -13000 
.6/,;;73,00 

s 1,273.00 

06588982 0001273002 



E
~i: Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 

A11JW Orange Park District 
~ 734 Blanding Blvd 

·~ Orange Park FL 32065·5798 

Statement Date: 05/07 /2018 

Trustee Dist 06 I Web Address 
~------~/ d.ayelectric.com 

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844 
;. To"h"on< £""">'- 904-272·2456 (800)224-4917 

Coop<:ta.TI\'<: -

[ Account Name Servtce Address I Meter No Multfpller l 
6588990 EAST WEST PARTNERS 

Rate - GSO From f To 

3915 EAGLE LANDING PKWY RfS(DENT$ CLUB 

Approx Melott 
Read Date 

GS Demand 04/04/2018 05/03/2018 06/04/18. 3B90B 39132 
May Z.017 

Previous Statement Balance 

05315943 8-0 

KWH 

17920 
1792-0 

' Days 1 0€1Uy IC'NH 

29 
29 

618 
61iS 

04123/2018 Payment Received • Thank You 

Prev1ous Balance 

1,842.50 

1,842.SOCR 
$ 0.00 

~~ 
~ 

Current Charges Billed 05/0712018 

Energy 
Access Charge 

Demand 53.600KW X 4.35 
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 17920 

FLA Gross Receipts Tax 

Fltlrida State Sales Tax 
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 

Clay County Sales Tax 

Operation Round Up 

Current Charges Due on 05/21/2018 

Total Amwnt Due 

Non-Taxable Fuel Amount@ .02923/KWH -$523.80 
Government Taxes/Fees are not Imposed by Clay Electric 
Capital Credits 2017 Allocations: 

1,075.20 
80.00 

233.16 

311.81 
43.56 

121.19 
47.05 

17.44 
0.59 

$ 1, 930.00 

s 1,930.00 

$ 229.24 
$1,114.53 

If you received service in 2017 from Clay Electric, please note ~·our Capital Credits allocation on this month's bfll. This 
allocation will be distributed over future years as Capital Credits are retired. 

Paymeitts: recel\red atto;rr 3 pin Wiit b~ credit~ [O your ac:<:our.t the fotlGWl»e busines:r. day. 611Uns:s not pntd In full wfll 
Incur a late char~ of $5.00 or 5-j.i uf the deUnqu:enr. ?irnount (whtr.hevar ls. ir<?bter) that wlll be added to ~ur account. 

Y Tear Here V 
When Payif\B in Per.ton'. Bring ~O:.ire bltl with you. 

When Paying By Mail: Ro!!tum thfs portion with youc payment. 
Clay £/ectric Cooperative, Inc. 
P.O. Box 308 in• 
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 

' Account Number I ~ded ~r 11ddlthlfl11l Un\)111'\t 
a"> <'l ¢:.natfan ~o Pro}<.><:t·Smrc 

6533990 tohdpth<:r.c-h~. 

Phone Number :J 
Mailing Addr€'$S CorYectlon: 

9T 1 Emergency Address: 

!1 Jpu I. Jli•ll •ul •I 1Jl ll1JlllJJI1•i JIJ •l•lj I l1l I h 1 •I 1111!•101• 
71918·8A·1·1719•~Auro·~scH $-DIGIT 32065 
EAST WEST PARTNERS 
3989 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
ORANGE PARK FL 32065-2641 

06588990 

(904) 637-CMB 
$ Phone Cortect1cm 

P1>Wn"'1\t Am<><t"1 

Return this coupon Write Aec.o~M Number on check a.')11 
ma~payzibklol: 

' 
with your payment Cl"V []«Vic ~ratlV.e, \.lie. 

Current Charges $ ·1, 930.00 
Due Date 05/21 /2018 
Total Amount Due $ ·1,930.00 

sso. Lfsooo 
$1930. 00 

0001930007 

-

l 
I 
1 



COMCAST 
BUSINESS Ac~QUnt Number 

Bill:ng Dale 
Tota! Amount Due 
Payment Due By 

8495 741441354200 
05/03118 
$241.71 
05124118 
Page 1 of Z 

Contact us: www.buslness.comcast.com ·' : 1-800-391-3000 
-.,. ··········- ........... , .... ____ -

Eagle Lancing Athletic Club 

Forser.icaat 
3979 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
OFC 
ORANGE PARK FL 32065-2641 

News from Comcast 

Go paperless with Ecob1ll, sign up to view and pay your 
Comcasl Business btl! onhne at busioe:;s cornea st com/myaccottnt 

Previous Balance 
Total Payments 
Balance Forward 
New Charges - see below 

Total Arnou11t Due 
Payment Due By 

,,f.;~·- .. :.:ii;.~~·.;'·:·:~ .. -'').: ·,·:;· .. 1·:;. 

· :~;·-; ~ ·; .· ._ -.:- ~ ... ::'.~)i\!:;=~· -~<' =~;_2:<i'.::?::r1.::::.- .·-. 
Comcast Business Internet 
Taxes. Surcharges & Fees 

Total New Ch•rges 

~~ff)<!'f 

~s-:; t7 {) . if I 00 () 

/i ; lf/ 7 11 
Ct! , ~ I 

4S1 .8.0 
-4'30.S9 

o.a·1 
240.90 

$241.71 

05124i18 ~ 

..... :.~ : ::':': .•.• ... fl1 
23~.85 

1.05 

$240.90 

Detach aod enclose this coupon With your payment. Please W(ite your account r,un1!>e1 or your che.ck or money order. J!J not send cash 

COMCAST 
BUSINESS 
If undellverab-le, please return to· 

141 NW ISTl-1 ST POMPANO BEACH FL 33060-5250 
SS33 fl)lQ NO RP (Xie ()5042018 Nf\INNWYNN 01 000872 OOOS 

EAGLE lANDNG ATHLETIC CLUB 
3979 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
OFC ATTN MATT B!AGETII 
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 

f 1·111• 1 fllll• q 'fl Jlhl lllJ •1I1r.'1111·1111• Jl·h •1I•'"111•' 111 

8495?4L44135420000241711 

8495 741441354200 
1).liJ2;1J1 II 

··- ;;---·· . "''" ...... . 

Account Number 

Paymenl Dile f>:L. 
Tolai Amount Due 

Amount Enclosed 

./ $241.71) ....... _.... ... ... -· •. _, .. --- . -

t ... 

Make ch-eeks payable to Comcast. and rem11 to addresli be!ovv 

COMCAST 
?O BOX 530096 
AT;,Al•rTA GA 30353-0096 

ii I 1uJ- JI 1' lj" lhh' 1JJI1< 1J•fJ11l J 1i JI• JIJI" 'I I' h"' 1•h1111 



COfv\CAST 
BUSlNESS 'Account Number 

: Billing Date 
~Total Amount Due 
· Payment Due By 

8495141441687294 
05111/18 
$880.96 
06101/18 
Page 1 ol4 

-:·);;; .. 
Contact us: \'i~C' www.buslness.comcast.com . 1-800-391-3-000 

,,-;..·' 

Eastwest Communities 

for sarvit6 al: 
3979 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
BOXMDTA-2: 
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 

News from Comcast 

Go paperless 'With Ecobi!I, sign up to view and pay your 
Comcast Business bill online at business.comcast.com/myaccount 

.,.-·.,, 

Previous Balance 
Payment 
New Charges - see below 
Total Amount Due 
Payment Due-'By · 

comcaSi susiries~ cat1e 
Partial Monti> Charges & Credits 

Changes ware maria- to your account Ibis month. Sos tfm 
toflowtng pages for mor11 details. 

Other Charges & Credits 
Taxes, Surcharges & Fees 

Total New Charges.· 

0.00 
000 

880.96 

$880.96 

06/0i/18 ~ 

'20000 ~~ 
i 7~{.32 

450.00 
57.64 

$860.96 

Detach and enclose this coupon with your payment Please write your acco:.Jnt number on your check or rno~ey order. Do not send cast. 

COMCAST 
BUSINESS 
lf tindeliverable, p[ease return to: 

141NViJ16TH ST POMPANO BEACH FL 3$060-5250 
~ 0310 NO RP 11 os1220ie NNNNNV°l'rN 01 ooons 0005 

EASTWEST CO~.fMUNITIES 
3979 E,>.GLE LANDING PKWY 
80XMDTA·2 
ORANGE PA.qK, FL 32065 

84957~144168729400880963 

Account Number 

P_ayllnerit !)IJe 13.¥ .. 
Total Amount Due 

Amount Enclosed 

8495 74 144 '1687294 

. .. ~ __ 06J!l~. 
$880.96 ' 

.. -----~~ 
$ 

Make checks payable to Comcast, and remit to address below 

COMCAST 
PO BOX 530098 
ATlANOA GA 30353-00'98 

'11111' I di It ll111' llll'l11I•1 •1'!•11l •n' I l"t '111HJlll11 lh•I• 



COMCAST 
BUSINESS 

Contact us: www.business.comcaslcom 

The Eagle landing Resi 

Forse1vk::a3I: 
3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
ORANGE PARK FL 32065-2641 

News from Comcast 
Your account is now past due and has been assessed a 
late fee. We value you as a customer and understand that 
this may be an oversight. To contlnue to receive our 
variety of programming, please remit payment immediately_ 
Please disregard if payment has been made. 

Account Number 
Billing Date 
Balance Forward 
New Charges 
To1al Amount Due 

Previous Balance 
Payment 
Balance Forward 

8495 74144 '1144296 
04127118 
$138.65 
$138.65 - Due 05118118 
$277.30 
Page 1 of2 

New Charges - Due by 05/18118 
Sae beloi11 for more mformetron 

138.65 
IJ.00 

1~8.65 
138.65 

Total Amount Due 

< .:.< '.i;_ :·i ,.:-- -: '$_2 __ ·--7.--.--7,·'.r_·.· ___ 3,·,o.-__ ,_,_ ~ ~:~mcast~2~,~~~~j~~b~;:;;;:{' •,:, · L•i' ,-. . 101.so t: 
Other Charges & Credits 14. 75 
Taxes, Surcharges & Fees 16.40 

Total New Charges ,,.--:fi3a~s5~ --.....____----

.:s/'-/t). L/ JS oo 
d/3<J. hS-

Detach and enciose th ls co:..1pon witi'1 your payment Please write you1accour:t number ofl you< check or money order .. Do not send cash. 

COMCAST 
BUSINESS 
If undeliverable, please return 1o: 

T 41 NW 16TH ST POMPANO BEACH FL 35060·5250 
6633-0310 NO RP 2.704282:Q16 NNN~JNYNf-1-01 (1()1.)990 0004 

THE EAGLE LANDING RE.SI 
3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
ATIN MATT BIAGEm 
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 

I 1 I IHI JI• i I •1 •1 !11111111 l1l ·I II 111l •1II1l •I 1 •11l "1h•lf • "l 'JI 

&49574144114429600277301 

Account Number 

f'll.l'"1e .. r>t_D,ue i31' _ 
Tota! Amount Due 

Amount Enclosed 

8495 74144114<1296 

Due Now 

$27!~:10 
$ 

Make ::;f..ecks payable to Comcast, and rem!t to addres;;s be!o-;r1 

COMCAST 
PO BOX 530098 
ATLANTA GA 30353-0098 

1, I''! 11,: +1·1·'II1·11 11 1I•,1111 ·II· l·I • 11I·1II1'h111111I1 I IJI 



ElillTo: EAGLE LANDING SWIM & T~J'\. r,:ii ~pf~Q 
3975 EAGLE LANDING P~£ "-
ORANGE PARI< Ahllilf!ClM~ll'l!JMdlC:tfttal'nc.tGJI 
Fl, 32065.2641 

lnvcice Date: 4121/13 Terms: N0t 1\1! Days Stockroom: JV 

08038918 !:AGLE LANDING SW!M & TENN 4116118 TRAP SERVICE 

150.00 .0() 

D~PRO 
Abruad li>f Oarllri:;i lt'IQ'~,. !f'!C,/Gl) 

IBiNJl\~Ril lmitR•@'.i 
llS036918 4/21118 

.00 .co 

REMITTANCE ADVICE 
PLEASE RElfURN 

WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

1~E~1!8£i 
G535176 

INVOlCENO: G53517'ii 

Customer#: 08ll36'i·l1J 

150.00 

This lrivolca tst>.oo 

150.00 

REMIT TO: DARLING INGREOIENTS IN'C. 
P .0. lWx 530401 

Jl.tlan~. GA. 303lra·04ll1 
{904) 964-:8083 

SOLD TO: EAGLE LANDING SW!M & TEMlllS 
3975 EAGLE l.ANO!NG Pl<WY 
ORAN!GE PARK 
FL, 32065-2641 

5L/O. l/rooaa 
jj JS-0. 00 



INVOICE 

•I ,,-_. • ,, .... , l•I! 

"''-'"'-',! J.L > •..-.A~r. , i...i.-:..L 

CfUfA.(•0. ll Ml01;1-11h7 

1·8UO 325-\671 

fa\;:)L' U:!l;.i.,1 ..• ?-OUL C'.\H: 
A{).,.i)IJtlf.: t;~t;U).!:;).1_1t._11)t 

ro ;t 
CORP REF fi.. 

SILUNG ADDRESS 
~GLE lAND!NG POOL CAFE 
35'?3 EAGLE lANOlNG PKWY 
ORANGE: PARK i'L 320bS. 
{90-11037.0066 

~ER'llCE A.OGRESS. 
397 .:I E:AGLU LANDING PKWY 
OR.t.NGE f'MK FL 3Z065 
\S041637-0&56 

ltJV-..tLCE U!!f·\?..i'I:. ,1 /(!fJJ.:01 
'•·f'.>" !C lllll(,)7 

':A".>f' HAML'· th..i·•<i!~. j>..~<i<tll)' ( 
llC€MSE HU.M%£R JC2568;'"13 

S.ERV!CE l'Ef\lOG D 
SERVICE DATE- -l/22118 
SEfl.VICE E~~C TIM'.F.: 9 ~3 Pf-~ 

Ct:.•,JJo!><:h/Rodenr fH.>\llaH'• 
=!.&Pest FIE>f."')rl•n'J 
0•Jl"1ci>a·ln Larg'<! F1)1 PrQ<,J<<lU\ 

Q1Y Dl\/\..:)(E AMI 

Cc.<:l:ro.a-.:h!'ROOen~ Pc091 .. m V 
Out.std~ ln L1:1<9e Ft1 Pr-OQfbrti 0 
"'~t.:t P"e5ot Repo)rlill'\) (1 

Net 3:(10~y:; 
':>Ill! 1i ~I Al 

·.:.ft. II.; l i' ~ ,~ HIJIJ'. 
en 'i 1 A;<. u 1)t)Cr·. 

( Ul'f IA l I{)(\!")'", 
l(ffAL· 

>>>o-~>>>>>· AMOUNI OU!': 

Sf'€C1A.t ltlS1 R\JL l l()N'.:i 

x 
-;,;~:·c,fi11.11.1nt '~'~"M. ~'"''"~·\. 

NEW AUfO PAY Ol'llON 

pest@ecolab.com 

l-i-7 2'} 
00.VO 

0 (j(l 

,1.()7 29 
12 J-1 
0.00 
2.0·1 

:!21.60 

221-60 

5L/O. l/0S{)u 
,Qc)J,J, 3'6 



Governmental Management Services, LLC 
1001 Bradford Way 
Kingston, TN 37763 

Bill To: 
South Village CDD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Invoice 

Invoice#: 221 
Invoice Date: 5/1/18 

Due Date: 511/18 
Case: 

P .0. Number: 

Description Hours/Qty· Rate Amount 

Management Fees - May 2018/ REC. Fund .:, - ?'.<.) - ·<.·:.· :"+·' 3,333.33 3,333.33 

Total $3,333.33 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $3,333.33 



CYLINDER RENT AL 
INVOICE 

nexAir 311157 EXP l/31/2019 
2312 W Beave.r St 
Jacksonville FL 32204-1736 
904--388-0561 

-~m~~@f®.'&i\t~~~t~~:~: rnR~®:~~~W~H~ MH1~1¢.~~~~~~~r~rn~~ 
04/30/18 p9739: 05982216 

12391-1/2:17976 

' 0 

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 
DBA EAST LANDING 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761 

R nex.Air, LLC 
~ PO BoX 125 
i Memphis TN 38101~0125 

800-315-1355 

' 0 

EAGLE LANDING LTD PARTNER 
SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 
3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 

·~ 250 

2 
RESSURE 
TOTALS 

BALANCE ORWARD 2 

PDS 

----> 

CYL R NT PAPE INVOI 
TOTALS ----> 

If yo 
this 
(800) 

have a y questio s about 
il1ing, please ca 1 
15-1365. 

2 0 0 2 30 .408 

1 .oo 

12 .24 

1.00 

TAX: .oo 
THIS IS A CYLINOEA·RENTl\l RECORD, 6UYER ACCE'.PTS THIS INVOICE AS ACCURATE ANO 
Bll\llJING UNLESS BUYER NOTIFIES us wrn--11N 30 DAYS OF ANY INACCURACY. /\ SE:AV!CIO 
CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH OR THE HIGHEST RllTE PEAMlTTEO BY LAW WILL BE DUE 
ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS PLUS REASONABLE ATTORNEY'S FEES ANO COLLECTION COSTS. 

TERMS 
ET 30 DAY 

04/30/18 05982216 
CYLINDER RENTAL 

INVOICE 

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

AMOUNT ENCLOSED 

nexAir, LLc· 
PO BOX 125 

13.24 

DBA EAST LANDING MEMPHIS TN 38101-0125 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE FL 33351-4751 

P8739D5982216DD0013246 

13.24 



' 

STATEMENT 

12391 -2/2:17977 

nexAir 311157 EXP 1/31/2019 
2312 W Beaver st 
Jacksonville FL 32204-1736 
904-388-0561 
Fl\X:904-388-7229 

' 0 

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 
DBA EAST LANDING 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761 

LAST PA MENT: 0 / 3/18 

13.24 

13.65 

.00 

~ nex.Air, LLC 
"' PO Box l.25 

04/30/18 

i Memphis TN 38101-0125 
800-315-1365 
FAX:901-344-5278 

P8739 

PAGE l 

CODE: 
t~SALE 

2-PAYMENT 4-SERVICE CHARGE 
3-CAEDIT MEMO 5-DEBIT MEMO 

.00 .00 .00 

13.24 

04/30/18 P8739 
ST A TEMENT lmrnmwm-·:;;'~!"""™'g'm""m'! 

.. ---..... , . 

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 
DBA EAST LANDING 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761 ' 0 

P873900990001000013243 

AMOUNT ENCLOSED 

: ___ ,·. 

nexAir, LLC 
PO BO)( 125 
MEMPHIS TN 38101-0125 

FOFIM ID: nGSl i 



_...rm.,. ~MlndV\lare. 
{l(J;!.J'.) .hivoicc #-: 

I)atc:··.: 5/l6l2llta 

P!J!'1'#:. l. 

SOl..-DTO~ SHIPTO: 

EAGLE!A\TIING 
3975EAG!.EL'J'<"DJKGPKWY 

ORANOEP . .\RK, FL3JJ65 

EA<JLEL'J'JDlNG 
39'5 EAGLE LO..\DING PKWY 

Ol!ANGEPARK, l'L32065 

urohiL«itir&r NumiiC•'·, · ' oa., omenod al•· Shi~ · 
>ii:.X .. . ." 13· · S%l2(~g·· 

.' . ·~C'aj~$ · ·~~T~" ·-:. .. 

N-!'i7.-'9Jl-1 
t=-i-48;'8.804 
j}i-til/90~() 

A0·t~8:lS!l:iJ 

AO- E 3821 l4D 

lllZ 
lPZ 
lFC 
lPC 
l PC 

; 
; 
1 

c'J'.:1'T:WDAYS 

S-CPER S:.AND/GLtTZ.Y f"rl.ITTEF: ART P~- I 

STAINED ili.A~S Sli::\C'ATCP.£R,)'. 
T!.:G Of \\'AR 
B1EJ. J,t_~tN '.!. Dl !l~ii33A C:AT/iJ.llG 

BlB.F.IR.-'.JJ.FORD fL°)'I;KINSER.T 

- V-1.:t l';~~o ·: ·r.-u .. ,A1n.s.o:at 

9.99 ~--.. ~r~·: 

~.1.9Y 2"9.·J-

19.99 lS<.'\11? 

)~Me~.li~~1~~: ·< - ~~;:pp~~ii.fJl~~µiit'''.. ' ~~!~!I T~T:: :·· T cl~ll :~~-~i;tJ:·:-.' Cl;if.ti~~iei:~ili~r_., · ·· 1':: ~~tit:l!.f'.: 
~---1-~_.9_l~·-·_· -~··_·_··_··_·_··~1_J~_w_·~----~--·--93·_.~2 ---· ___ .:_·_-.· :. : __ .. ·: ·. 

DueD;rte: 

Attount: 

St:<: Imporcmt Sali..-S Tax In!Ormation R~ding the Tao.: Yoo ~·:fay ("'r,vc Directly to Y oi.rr S'tate en tlw Rc.ver~.! H..:rrof 
yy PLl!AI~ D.el!"Jl.CK= AND ltE"rORN WITHi flEMf"ll"TAN-&E YY 

EAGLEIAND~G-

611512018 

35852419 

rro:J6581&.ol 

Balanre Due: 93.92 

Amount 
Paid: $ _____ _ 

Please do not write below 1hlt lffie Do n¢l fold. ~a?lt. or J):ip<'! dip- tlli~ <:oupu11. 

Please mall your pasment to: 

UTC Brands, fuc. 
PO .Box t4502 
D"' Mom"" lA 503% 

a3sssc4197 ~90abss1a 01 aaaaaoa~3924 



POOL TEK SERVICES, LLC 
P.O. Box 2645 
Orange Park, FL 32067 US 
(904)469-7665 
Sales@pooltekservlces.com 

BILL TO 
Matt Biagetti 
Eagle Landing 
3973 Eagle Landing Parkway 
Orange Park, FL 32065 

Psi Pressure Gauge Bottom Mount 
0-60Psi Pressure Gauge, 1/4", Bottom 
Mount. Stainless steal, Liquid Filled 
Labor & Misc. Supplies 
Job Location: Fountain. Labor and Misc. 
Supplies to Install New Maxi-PRO 1.5hp 
Pump & New Posi-Flo 70 Cartridge 
Labor & Misc. Supplies 
Labor and Misc. Supplies to Install Slide 
Pump (Supplied by Others) & New AMP 
Heater Packs. Pump Operated Normal Upon 
Completion 

530. 'i!t.SOCJ 
°'<;j5C:,.OO 

INVOICE# 8252 
DATE 0310912018 

DUE DATE 0310912018 

40.00 

938.00 

796.00 

40.00 

938.00 

796.00 

BALANCE DUE $1,7/'4.00 

?, 7<). l( (,, {)00 
a9:;3_oa 

Thank You For Your Business. If you have any questions please feel free to contact us at (904) 469-7655 or by 
ernail at Sales@pooltekservrces.com. 



POOL TEK SERVICES, lLC 
P.O. Box 2645 
Orange Park, FL 32067 US 
(904)469-7665 
Sales@pooltekservlces.com 

INV\)!CE 
BILL TO 
Matt Biagetti 
Eagle Landing 
3973 Eagle Landing Parkway 
Ol'ange Park, FL 32065 

Laber & Misc. S!Jlllllles 
Labor and Misc. Siipplies to Remcve 
Strainer & Re-Epoxy Flange that attaches to 
pump. R&-Epoxy Strainer Lid. Pump 
Operated Nonna! Upon Completion. 
Recommend replacing shalt seal as it is now 
leaking. 

INVOICElll 8575 
DATE 05/1712018 

DUE DATIE 05117/2018 

, -H.t.Tt:-

602.00 602.00 

BALANCE DUE $1502.00 

~S 3 o. L/ ~ S-CJ(J 
8/pO;;J .oo 

Thank You For Your Business. If you have any questions please feel free to contact us at (904) 469·7665 or by 
email at Sales@pooltekservices.com. 



(( - Xi 

P oolsur:e_ - };. 
- ~ - -

~ ...... ....,, . 

Bill To 

1707 Townhurst Dr. 
Houston TX 77043 
(800) 858-POOL (7665) 
www.poolsure.com 

·c::±,:·i: ' - ----·~ ···.·2 .~··:'·-~--
' 

GMS,LLC 
475 W. Town Place, Sutte 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

Invoice Date 

Invoice# 

;Jefiiis - : < '- · Net 30 

-o_ue oate:-~ , _ . "- -.. - - 5/3112018 
-"!-'.·· 

Custoriierlf · :X ' : :, --- ·:· . 13souo35 

l:;hipTo --- --- - »:._,:- _,_ --
··'· ·~ 

South Village CDD 
3975 Eagle Landing Pkwy 
Orange Park FL 32065 

' ltem:ro 2: · :•: -· .-_, ·""': -, 
'-••.:·,_:=:: .. -oescdptkin. :~- ·:: .:Qfy_.: '.Units 

WM-CHEM-BASE Water Management Seasonal Billing Rate 

~· ~~'tJ _,61-" 

""""Season i:;11un '5Cl1e0ufe: g 
Summer- April through Septemher mcnthty servio~ 

. Winter - October through Ntarch rr._onthly service 

·. Remittance Slip 

Customer 

lnvoice # 

13SOU035 

131295577980 

1111111111111111111111111111 

~·~~--;.~~':... 

--

ArnountDue 

Amount Paid 

Make Checks Payable To 

Poolsure 
PO Box 55372 
Houston, TX 77255.5372 

1 ea 

Total 
Amount Due 

$1,275.00 

5/1/2018 

131295577980 

:Amount 
1,275.00 

1.275.00 
$1,275.00 



.For tbe Purchase of Chemicals !ind P1·ovidin" or Conh·ol!ers 

L The recipient of chemicals ("'Customer") dc~cribed on tile invoice contained on the reverse side hei·cof has engaged Puolsure (""Suoplier") to provide 
cc1tain chemicals nece-;sary to maintain chlorine., pH, calcium, stabilizer and alkalinity lc\'els ofwaten: held in one or more s .... immiug pools :.md other bodies 
ofw11.tc1· owned ot maintained by Customer (whether one or more., '·Pools"') .and identified on the invoice, which chemicals may include bot not be limited to 
ch101'ine, pool acid, sodium bicarbonate. c>lkium chloride, aud cyannric :~cid (the "Ch~micals''). Supplier will deliver the Clu:micals to th.e locatfon(s) nored 
on the invoice, and Customer agrees to provide Supplier reasonable access to tbe .ar<ll!.( s) where Chemicals are stored at each such Pool in ordc-r to facilitate 
such deJivery, it being understood that Supplier will not directly introduce any Chemicals into water held in -anr Pools. For the avoidance of doubt, 
;'Chemicals" to be sold by Supplier to Customer do not .Include cJienticals necessary to correct water chemistry imbalance caused by property negligence, 
vand:llism, pool draining, faulty or in:1dequare ele<:tric service, inadcquaie circulation or Act~ of God. 

2. In consideration oftht>; fore~ning, Custome• agrees to pay Sup1>lier, without reduction or set·Off, a monthly fee equal to (a) the amount of the monthly 
rafe indicated on the in,·oice; and (b} the monthly fuel charge then in effect. which shall be based on the national diesel fuel ;i;verage price. The rue! charge 
may be adjusted quarterly b,y notice to Customer to reflect tbe then·current national diesel fuel ayerage price. P:aymen( shall be received by Supplier b_v the 
lO'h day of the month for the then current mouth ofservica. If payment in full is not received timely. then illtere.st shall accrue on such unpaid amounts from 
the 2011' dny of the applicable month at a rate of the lesser Qf 18o/., per annum or the highes.t rate allowed under applicable lnw. 

3. At no additional charge, Supplier shall pn:widc tt> Customer, :md install, one Controller for each Pool. ""Cuntrolle1·" means a mechanical de\'ke to 
assist Customer in monitoring and controlling wat.e-r chemistry in a Pool. The Controllers pro .. ided to Customer {and :my replacement thercuf) shall remain 
the sole property of Supplier. 2nd sbaU be returned to Supplier upon termination 11f Customer's monthly (or more frequ£>ut) purchase!> of Chemicals from 
Supplier (such period in which such purcha~es are made being refcrl"ed to as the "Term''} in good working condition, reasonable wear and tear excepted. 
By accepting and Utilizing Chemicals from Supplier, Customer eYi:denccs its agreement that it shall independently t~t the w:.i.tcr chemistl'y of each Pool no 
less thnn daily (or more ofte11 if required by law}, and sb:11J keep !ln accurate and u-p-to-d:1te written Jog ofsucb tests dudng the Term and for two (2) -:.'enr-s 
thereafter. In thc.eveutthat such ksts ren:al Uult any ControlleJ.' is not maintaining proper water chemistry, Cust-0mer <>ha.II promptly notifr Supplier of lhe 
s:unc. and Customer will add Chemicals to the Pools by ha?J.d as nece~:uy to maintain proper watt:1· chemistry therein, until such Controller is repaired or 
replaced by Supplier. Supplier's sole responsibili()• under these Terms and Conditions is to supply Chemicals along with one or more Controllers aud to 
repair such ControI!ers as further provided herein; all responsibility for malntemi:nce of the Chemicals in the :rools shall accrue to and be the rej;ponsibility 
of the Customer. 

4. :\1alntaJning proper water chcrniHr)' in the Pools is the sole responsihHity of Cuslomer despite Supplier ha~·ing :lgreed to pnn·ide the Controller as A 
rool to assist Customer in eonnecli.on tl1erewitb. Subject to i1ny limitations on damages contained herein, Customer "i!J indemJ)ify, defend and hold Supplier 
harmless from: any losses, damages, claims, oi· lfahilities m·!sing in connc-etirm with any failure to m-:ii.ntain proper water chemistry in any Poril, regardless 
or cause; the acts ur omissions of Customer~ Hs empll)yces ~-indior agents; and th<: ~torage or the chemicals on Customer's premises. Subject to the 
limitations on damages contained herein, Supplie.r wiJJ indemnify, defend and hold Customer harmless from any losses, tlam~cs, claims, or liabilities to the 
e:-;tent caused br tbe acts. or omis~ioru; tlfSuppliei, its crnplo;i\"eS and/or agents. 

5. Pridng initially supplied by Supplier tu Ctistome-r shall temairt in effect until the sooner tr; occur of the end of the Term or the one year annivers:1ry of 
the fil'st de!i"cry of Cltemic."llS to Customer. l'.pon the fits{ anniversary and eacb additional anni\'crs;1ry thereafter. Supplier tnay ad.iust the pricing llpon 
thirty (30) days pt'ior wl'ltten notice to Customer. Supplier may terminate its obligation to supply Chemicals aad the Controller-, ::-nd Customer m;iy 
terminate its receipt of Chemicals, ~t .tny time, upon at least thirty (30) days- prior wdtkn notice to the other p:1rty. 

6. lN NO EVENT SH1\LL SUPPLIER BE LIABLE FOR rNCIDF.NTAL, CO'.'\S£QUEN1'1AL (INCLUDl~·G LOST PROFITS), SPF.Cl AL, PtiNlTf\'E OR 
E}..'"EMPLARY DAJ\IAGES lN CONNl!:CTlfl~· V1'ITH 1TS OBLIGATIONS TO CUSTOMli:R, OR THE CffEMICALS OR ANY CONTROLLERS 
PROVlDEn HERELINOER. EYE)\ JF NOTlCE \VAS Gl\'EX OF THE POSSlBlLlTY OF SOCH DAMAGES AND E\'EN IF st:cH DA,\-IAGES \VERE 
REASO~ABLY FORF..SEiABLE. THE CONTROLLERS ARE PROVIDED ON AN "AS IS" BASXS. AND SUPPLIER DiSCLAH\1S Al,L 
\VARR>\NTfES Olt ANY KL'iD. EITHER i!.XrRESS OR 1\\-f PLIED, \'llTIH RESPRCT TO SUCH CONTROLLERS. 

7, If 11 Controller is damagr:d, Jost or destroyed (othc-1· than due to the act or omission of Supplier), then Customer will promptly pa.y Supplier for the co.st 
of re.pair llr replacement of such damaged Controller. Customer shall maintain adequate insurance to protect against damagl.' to, loss of or destruction of a 
Contn1llcr provided by Supplier hereunder (r1thcr than due W th~ acr or omission of Supplier-). 

S, Supplier shall tlOt he liable for default in the perfQrnmncr: m· discharge of any duty or obligation under these Terms and Conditions, to the extent 
c:u1scd b:y ru .. -ts of God,. ch·il or military authority, public en<,my. fire. noods, .,.,inds. storms, l:>bor disorders, strike,~. worlc ~ioppages or other labor trouble, 
acddents, riot'i, civil comm-0fion, closfni;: the public highways, tcrriff!st acts or threats, gO'''ffnmental interforenc(: or rcgol>ltions and oth~r contin~encies, 
similar to the foregoing, l>eyood Supplier';, reasnnabte control. 

9. These Termi> an:d Conditions :i.nd all daitos IJI" cau~es of action a.rising here-under shi1!1 be governed by aud c:nnstrued in accordance with the laws of 
the State of Texas, excluding its conflicts of l:lws provisions, and i.u the event of a dispute :ari~ing under thi<; Agrcc-meitt, tbe Cu~tomer and Supplier hereby 
i.ubmit to e:xclw;h•e jud~diction in the foderl!l nr state couns !ocared in Harris County, Tc-xas, .and agree that venue is proper ilnd couvcnitnt ln such ftirum. 
lf any proYiskin of these Terms iuid Condition is Agreement is found by :I court of competent jurisdktion tt"! be unenforc('alile for any reason, the remainder 
of this Agreement shall contiuve in full force and effect. ln the e,·ent of any controversy, c:Jaim or dbpute between Customer and Supplici· arising out of or 
relating to thest>. Terms and Condition.<;. or tile bre."1.Ch thereof, the pn.'\'ailing p-arty sbaU be entitled to rcc<n'er from the other p:ui.-y its reasonablr: expenses, 
attorney's. foes_, and costs. These Terms and Conditions constitute. tht-. entire agreement betwec-n Customer :rnd Supplier with re.<tpect to lhe matters 
described here-in, and supersedes :loy pri()r tetms and conditioa'i- or :1ny terms a-ed cor.ditioos pro;;ided by Cnstumer (written or ''erbal): Jlrovidcd, however, 
unless changed by Supplitr. ~hc.i;C'; Ter01:. and Condi:tions 5-ha!! apply to all dclive1ies or Chemicals by Supplier to Customer and all Controllers supplied br 
Supplie1· tn Customer, including tbnse mad!! pdor to the deihery uf Chemicals toverctl by tile hn·oke to whk!l these Terms aud Conditions are :,i,ffi:xed, 

16. All notices required or permitted he!'eunder shall be in writing :md nnless personal delivery ls effected, ~h~H be deemed de!h·ered whea dcpru:ite.d in 
the- United St-ates Mail, postage pre-paid, registered (ff certlficrl mail, retu<n receipt reqllcsted. addressed to Cu.~tomer or Supplier. l!S app:k11ble. tot the 
address set fo1iti herein 01· at such other address as ru:iy have been spccifi"O: by written notice rleliv<.:red io accordance herewith. Fur the purpooes c;f the 
notice PJ"O\isions of these General 'fci-ms l'!lld Conditions, the address foi· Supplier sh"111be1707 Townhu;st Drive, lf6uston, Texas 77043 and the address for 
Customer shall be the address provided Dy notice pursuant hereto from Customer to Supplier or if no sm:h notice bas been recch·cd, the :icldress conrnined 
iu the regular hooks and n:corcls of Supp:ii:>:r. The address of Customer or Supplier may he changed by IlOfice provided pursuant hereto by th~ relevant 
ptirty. 

1 l. The ;irovisions of Scctfons 4, 6, 9, lll and 11 0-fthese T e-rms :J.nd Conditions sh;'ll! su!"VlYe rbe T~rm. Payment by Customer to Supplier for the.shipment 
-0f Chemkabi described on rbe reverse side of these Terms and Cf,nd~tions or u~c uf such Chcmic~!s sbaU consfrtutc- ;:.cceptance of C-!lCh of-chcse Terms and 
Conditions-. Supp!i~r expres~!y object~ to any terms pre\·iousiy pr..:irio<>ed by Customerwhkh are.contradiclory or diflerent from ttw terms set forth herein. 



South Village COD 
RF Fund - Petty Cash Reimbursement Request 

Company002 
loate: 5/21/20181 Vendor#23 

Vendor Inv# Date G/L Exp Code Amount Check# 
Lyz Luman Refund 4/4/2018 002.300.34700.33004 $ 53.50 1805 
Champion Brands 1778747 5/1/2018 340.52700 $ 79.70 1806 
Sherri Lench Refund 4/30/2018 002.300.34700.33006 $ 190.00 1807 
Debbie Grogg Refund 5/12/2018 002.300.34700.33006 $ 145.00 1808 
Champion Brands 1783450 5/8/2018 340.52700 $ 119.05 1809 
Aimee Matlock Refund 5/12/2018 002.300.34700.33006 $ 125.00 1810 
Swim Zone SZ-10179 5/11/2018 330.49900 $ 401.20 1811 
Darian Levy Refund 4/24/2018 002.300.34700.33004 $ 53.50 1812 

$ 1,166.95 



I 

I 
I 
i 
i 

.Renr.er I nfarma.tion: 
Name: G-z..,J.iw:ioN 
ContactNu~MM JQ±J...., 
D.ate of Rental: ~a.Ll•foqj(l,-tti 
Time of Rental: -'~O~'~Bm~~--1...,p=m~--

Email/2nd Number:-------­
Type ofRmtal: rcn+Jrmn-f1"'::,, (i,,;>J,J 

~ 

Est. Number of People:-------

.-------------~----------·----------~·--1 ' Par~_y CDS/. Summary ' 

@' Room Rental ! / 0 0 
0 Food & Beverage 
D Party Theme Package c/ //\/ __,V P/V-() 5 --
0 Subtotal TC 0 ( 
0 Gratuity {18%) / ~ 3. S 0 
0 Tax(7%) -;?1.17_ 331v1 <-/ 

Estim,.•e<l Tots.I Th J -1 l/t./' ( 

Tl1e Resident must be age 21 or older aJ>d on site d'1dng the.;;;;! 
n1ay not use any decorations ms l® e&U5ll'l damage tlft IJ:lte faciU.ty. 
faeility must he returned t<> i~ original eondirion a.t the condus 
minimum of7 days eainceUation n0tice is Fequireii ro avo~d. f-orf 
Tot.al payment must be m,ade '°?1~1/1 of function~ 
Renier Signature: ~wd- W<'.11'~ Printed Name: J: 

,,/ Office Cbeckliot: 
!!:I g.imtract Completed __ 0 Y,g-ged in Cale 
liK""Deposit Paid __ CYReceipt Attach 

· D Total Paid 0 B.eceipt Attach 

cos' Chili Room 0 Pool Cabana 

Row Renral Opltions (3 '"'"" "en:tal, "'' 

11 
I 

I I 

0 Kids Club ($150) 

D Cafe Patio ($100) 
D AC Lawn ($1-00) ------------ ------·--·------- ----··---

0 Gymnasium ($300) D Extra H'' ur Gym (l 
J~;:~!t] -.-_,,.!..,, ·' -:.;.:-,~~·,::i:~''~:. ,_~!."0·( ,-

D Gym court rental 2 hr ($55) 
l{l guest passes ill.eluded il1re11taif100 passes included in private gym rentai 

Estimated Guests ($2 weekday I $5 weekend per) $ ____ _ 
Estima!ed Jl:~t>tai Cost $ ____ _ 

Partr Themes: 

118/20!& l 



llluf>J.,., Bnnds Inc. 
PO BOX 562611 

Jack,ctwil!e, FL 32241 
(9114j-168-1210 

l"' May 61 . 2013 7:25 A~ 

Accwnt: 111344 Im1•i""': 111B7tl Pf': 
S VILLAGE ClllMlllillY 1£V 
fA6lE lANDINb lll!H JOO 
3~5 EA61£ !Alll)!N6 PARKllA 
OllAl!ff Pllil<. fl l21l65 
(904) 191-3535 

license : 20-0~255 f~pfres (riever) 
l"'d : 120 
Term : coo 
Dri1ter : 20 - PETER LAWS[kli 
S.lesr'I': BB - ERK rn1rn 

ITEM! QTY OESCR!PTIOll U.P.C. D.ffiICf. OEP EXT 

05119 1 BLUE 1100it 071S'l01111Jll 31.8) 0.113 l1.80 
2115/ll CMS 

~m 1 LITE 034100003760 23.95 0.00 47.9!1 
ALUKill!Jl\ 24116 CAii 

Beer: 3 • 0 Kegs m. 70 
Wine l liq: 0 $0.GO 
Soft Drink: 0 10.00 

Misc: 0 $0.00 
C.-edits: O !11.00 

Total Soles 88.20 
'fota.l Discount ~a.so 

T Ofli I Um tent 19. 70 
Total Deposit o.an 
J,Jfa[ Credits !LOO 

Over/Short tl.DO 

(ustOllef Signature:: 

S£CTlOll 56UZ, FlOllIDA STATIJES. llllD Rll1.E 611-1.010, PR\lDJJ:lS IWlll6Ell ny llE!lOORS 
Sl1AU. HOT llE llETIJlllW TO THE OISTIIIllJTllR Fllll: (Rf.l)JT OR EJ:Cll!N!IE lllfD MILL BE ll!E 
\IEllOOfl lll.BD.m. VEliOOl!S Sll\ll lllillfY DISTRJlll.llil!S OF OMIA6ED 1l!OOl!CTS 

RECEIVED FRdl lllE DISTRlllJTllll lllOON 10 11,\YS Af!Ei: oailll:RT U llltllER 111 OOTJUM h 

CRf.l)lT 11!1 EXOll~. A Tll!llll\CTlll!l lifflll!O OF ALL EXCJ'Al!li'5 !aJSl I< llADE ll 11!E 
DIS1RJBUTllll. 



Swimmer Information: 

Conta< 

Parent Information 

~~ame{s): ::~Jhfvi' I 
Address: .J9) 0 
Mom's Email: __Eh 
Dad's !Email: ---
Cell Phone Numbe" 

'•';:: 

T-Shirt Si:i:e: (clrc~e one) YS YM@ 

·. ' .. :. r . - . 

:··· ... . ~. ·" 
• - '" ~ :•. .: :: ;: '. ..;,~ ; ~; 'J : ; '.. • 

Sku; .. 1 
/...-U'-<»i fu, 

,,., ,., 
"-· '·-/ 

AS AM Al AXl 

4.IJ,,0,1 l.-,,w;J..i 
••payment Resident On dren $435 f Four children $545 

"'Payment Non-Residen1 ·'"· . . ent S1Ponsorship required) 
'.w.Fee includes. _ji.;:·~;;:·;~>-·~:~~:~;·;~;-~;~:.--~. -~~c ... ~~~:q:.·~· ... :; __ riull)OtlSp Leal?JUS faas, 

and the "!End of Summer" Banquet 

Of/ice Use Only 

Date Rec'd: ________ _ 

Payment Rec'd: 

1 
Form of Payment: _______ _ 



Naime: ~ (of1lh6C 6c99 
B.irthday: I \ · I~ · 0 5 Age: _l2~,. __ 

T·Shirt S!ti:e: (~::ir.::lis orue} YS Yi\11 YR. 

NiSlme: _De kbv 6ms 8 
~~~'.Ur!:fprmation: 

AS ~· AJL. A.Xl,. 

Nams(s); Qe;bkv' G-r-cg9t Pr~cm C/''99-·--·--··------­
Adldress: c H 2 r blact ~---~-
Mom's Email: /k Gro§':Jij 6C:12mca c j.~.-'---·-----­
Doo's Email: Qt('ralesfGC co ,wast 111/t --·-------

M.om's: C1e!i Dael's GEJ1ln 

Ce!! Phone Numbers: ~04 G: ( 6 7 U qo11 I"? {.qq fdi[ __ 
~'P<>yment Resident One child $165 i Two cllildren $310 f Three children $4351 Four childrecn $54·5 

**Payment Non-Resident: One child! $190 I Tvro chi!droo $350 (Resident sponsorship required) 

**Fee Includes: Coachong, T~am t-shlrt, SwiJ'>1 me®t ribbons, leagu& fee$, 

and! !the "!End! of Summer" Banquet. 

Office Use Onl~· 

Date Rec'd: 

Payment Rec'd:-------­
Fnm"!: nf PRvm~nt· 

> 



Account: Ol344 
S VlllAGt CifftUNilY DEV 
EAGlE l!llOING 11/!H Niil 
3975 EAGLE UllO!llG PARl:WA 
Ofl/lllii PAAI<. fl 32065 
(004) 2111-3535 

ITEMI QTY !IEScRIPTtOll 

09607 1 All6Rl Ol!OIAlllJ 
CRISP APPLE 

05176 1 COORS LIGHT 

thupinn ~rUtdl; lnc. 
PO BOX 56261) 

J.cr:lnonviile, Fl 32241 
(9M)-21ll-12W 

Tue H•y 08, 21118 1:Q2 P1l 

l"'ol<1#: 1783150 POV: 
license ; 20-01256 Expires (ne•ed 
lood : 207 
f -enJS- ; COD 
Ori"' : 07 • JEl(mA llEYIES 
Salesrep: ea - ERIC l'l'Wl 

U.P.C. O.PR!Ct Oil' Et.I 

087692000339 JO.BO o.oo J0.80 
211Zfl2 CAN 

rm!l90J01oe.1 23.95 0.00 23.95 
AUll!Mm 21/16 O\N 

07102 1 HE!llEKfH 07269000021l!J J0.60 0.00 llJ.80 
2n2112 CAM 

09998 1 MIKE'S HAlllJER G35%51JZl95 3J.;(I 0.00 ll.SO 
Sl/lAlfdE!iRY lE1111/MI€ 614/16 Gin 

Beer; 4 + Q Kegs 
Wine & Liq: 0 
Soft Drink: 0 

Misc: O 
Credits;: 0 

Customer Sigmiture; 

i119.0S 
$0.00 
$0.00 
SO.DO 
$D,OG 

Total Sales 123.30 
Total Ot scount -4, 25 

Total c~at~nt 119.0S. 
Total Deposit 0.60 
Tot«! Credits 0.00 

<lvcri3hort 0.00 

l'icksM.t ·fotsl 
Driver Si90&ture: 

119.05 

SKTlllli 561.-12, RORIDA ·STATUES, MD RULE 61A-1.01D, PllODUITT lloli!llG!J) BY VEJOOllS 
Sltll.l. NOT llE RE111¥1J TO ffiE DISTRIBUTOR FOR Olfl)!T OR EXCIW!IEE ll'lt> fflll IE IBE 
VENOOR' S l!AB!l!TY. Vllilli!S SHALL lllTIFY DISTllJ!lll1l!S OF DAKlllEO !'IOlllJCTS 

llECE!V!D Fll(ll ll!E DISTftlillTOll lllllilll 1D llllYS Allfll ll!LtVERY Ill Oll!lSt TD OO!J1Df A 
Cl!EDIT QR !XC!Wt6£. A TRAllSolCTill! llECOOD OF All ll(<IWl6£S llUST BE KA1!E Bl lllE 

DIS111!BllTDR. 



Mame: l 

Age: _,__.I 3~. 

"' 
Gienidler: Male~~'-. 

,,::.:-, 
l'·.Sh!li $he: {((.'ilrcie ol!lle} YS YM <!_~~: 

AS AM Jli,!~ AM:L '"---.., 

Doe:s tlhle swimmer have any s'!»~al needs 1;,1· limilatio111s'? -----

~--, .. __ _ 

ltlad's email:----

Ceia Phone Numbers: 

""Payment Resident One child $165 f Two children $310 [Three children $435 (four ~h~dm:n $545 

*"!Payment Non-Resident One child $100 I Two c.":i!dren $350 (Residsot sponsorship ~;qfr]{<d) 
*"Fee Includes: Coael!i~19, Team t-ehirt, S~vl1m ma<at ribfllams, ~gua. fe®s, \ 

and the "End of Summew'' B.-an¢j'ilet. 

Date Rec'd: 
Paymool Rec'd: ________ _ 

Fnrm <\f P~~ 



Invo6ce 

tw'>ttt*t 

ZONE 

9039 4TH ST. NORTH 
ST PETERSBURG, FL 33702 

Bil!To 

EAGLE LANDING SWIM TEAM 
KAREN DONE 
3975 EAGLE LANDING PARKWAY 
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 

Quantity De.seription 

100 CUSTOM 2-COLOR LA TEX 
1 SHIPPING/HANOLING 

Pay online at 
https;l/paymentnetwork.intuit.com/login/qb 

jJt}J; /YI/ 
dl/O/.Jo 

Date 

5/11/2018 

Ship To 

EAGLE LANDIN& SWIM. TEAM 
l:AREN DONE 
3975 EAGLE LANDING PAR¥.WAY 
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 

P.O. N<>. Terms 

phoM order PREPAY 

Rate 

3.50 
26.7() 

330. l-fcrcrao 
l 
' 

Subtotal 

Sales Tax {7.0%) 

Payments/Crediu 

PltA.Se pay from this invoice. All custom order- must be fl'lid in full in advance. 
Balance Due 

In. . f.hon~.~ ·" Fax# ·-'· • uit.comdgginiflb 
1-800-329-0013 727-894-(SWIM) •• 

Invcice# 

SZ-10179 

Amount 

350.00T 
26.7'0 

. 
$376.70 

$24.5Q 

$-0.00 

$41)1.20 

' I 

; 

I 
! 
I 



::, EltGI.J:. 
,···--------

l\IANTATIO'N 

Faeility Rental Agreement 
Today's Date 

Rent.er I nformar.ion: ~ 

Name: lev~ 726'R /a;/ _ 
0 , - /" . ,,..,..,.... 

Contact Numb~: !O'f ,) 7,',,- I 71•(! . 
Date of Rental: S~ fc-/u /.;ff) 
Time of Rental: 4'.(tn - .!' · n 

Rei;ident Number: -------­
Email/2nd l\'nmber: ~------­
Type of Rental: P f't t/>f...;J 
Est. T~umher of People: __ ( ____ _ 

I 1 

' Party Cost Summary 
0 Room Rental 
0 Food & Beverage 
0 Party Theme Package 
0 Suhtotal 
0 Gratllity (18%} 
D Tax(~%) 

The Resi1leut must be age 21 or <>Ider and on site c1uriug the en, 
may not use any decoratfo"s as to ca Oise damage !o the facilil} 
facility must be rebtt j

1 to i!!:s original e&1ulition at E:lte ooncl~ 
minimum of7 da_.. cance tio:u notice is requir~11!a avoid foll" 
T<>tal payment m~'t-l) n •lay offunct.11m.. -...-..._ 
Renter Sign~ture: ',_ l?xintdi Name:~ 

0 Contract Completed __ 
0 Deposit Paid 
0 Total Paid 

Office Checlk:Hst: 
0 Logged in Cale 
D Re;;eipt Attad 
0 Receipt Attacl 

R.oom Rell!;;!I Optl<>,.. (3 how r<.nt..l, um 
COS'J: 

:i! i6D 
$ ___ _ 

" 

n.-.. :- -. 

f. -~~:- ·~·~, 2/'., ·::;. ;·;:~: 

\;, ~·~ : · ·: .'..::'.e:. i:r 

f\·n::.;.:: 

l 
! 

.· .; . 

0 Club Room D Pool Caba:rua 
Hids Club(~ /00 k 

0 Cafe Pati-0 ($100) 
0 AC Lawn ($100) -r.L:i-·1~t-,,-.-;:., .. _ ...... -... ,-.~·-- ··---·-·--· --·. 

D Gymnasium ($300) 0 Extra Ho1<r Gym (: 
0 Gym court rental 2 hr ($55) 

10 gtiest passes included h1rei!ltal / 100 passes i'1.0htdt'!d in private gym rental 
Estimated Guests ($2 weekday I $5 weekend per) $. ____ _ 

Estim.ut.ed F'..eneal Cost $ ____ _ 

Part.v Viernes: 
' 

1/8/2018 I 

,, 
: -~---



11~11~11~~~1~111i1111111i1111)mt111111,~11~111~1111~~!~l~!ml~~~ll. COSICO i '~;. ;~7~:f llil1'~Mf'&CE Cf NFI~NJ,I~ROPE1~ri OF 

EAGLE LANDING SWIM/TENNIS scorri.e9from f 'nOCll llTOP [ 496745 18362.2313 9 l 

SYSCO 

l 
3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY " /007 '. 
ORANGE PARK FL 32065-0000 ~/S(QsYSCO JACKSONVILLE, INC. ~~~:.:;;~:_.bVRciWlf'1:>iuiill l'J 

1 w 
.. 
! 

F 

Fi 
F[ 
I 

Fi ... 
! 

!Fl 

' ~; 

! 
F; 
I 

,., 

I ; 1501 LE:W'IS :tNPUS'l'itlAL t>RIVE ' 5560 ! TERMS -PM'l' lllJE BJt.u.NCJCS »I: .SUll:JtCT t¢ SD.VICE CHARGE I ~ 
904 637 0666 JACKSONVILLE. FL 32254 f-,-.~---.-.-1------·-.. •·•··-.,----·~- __ ~ 

- - 904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 ;__, __ .. __ ,_j_LA.ST -~.Qt.!!~ .. ~~- .. ;,9.~~ .. 9F. ~o:w;ra . - . __ ; 0 =ix WE~~~Ti~~~A l~.3:~~i·~- .~g!i;~~~~~-p~~IVE~Y l i 
ORllNGE PARK . FI, .. ;1_206 _ _ _ jg;' ;;_-;c ~ 

i f ~ P~ SIZS ITEM DESCRIPTION ~~ :iri~ ru~ --·--'----m----1 ~ 
--, l D SAFETY REMINDER: NOTHING IS MOR:f''"IMPoR ANT'-To s sea T Ol!:L l --- -- ... _ ~ 5 

I 1 LB.ASE VERIFY EACH ORDER OP<>N :RECEIPT BECAtJS COOLER '1'EMS OT l I ~ 
l i ~'l'MATER FI.SH LIC WD-4511 P'RESHWA'I'ER F:ISH I.IC RFD 54;4 HELLFI I I I 
l I ' I I ' • I I ! ! i 
l I l***DAIR"'*** ' . , i 
'i 1 I • I I ' ' ~ I ~ ! l 1 = i; ~ ' GAL 'PLU BNY :tea CREAM BIRTHDAY CA 10070640050502. ?9?18491 

~a GA.to ~FIMP :ICE CREAM BUTTEn PECAN 1047499 2124717 

I 36.9:2': 

I 
': i I 

l: ~ GAL l&DYDREX ICE: CREAM COOKIE DOUGH 1473 897.2721 I 

I l:' l GAL rHLFIMt> '.ICE CREAM COOKIES & CRM 1047549 2027589: 

' 1'. c 
L ! 

1; c 
I 

~~. 
, I 

ii 
I!' 

i:s 
1:s: 
i 1 b 
ii 

1: c 

: i 
: 1 

1: c 
; 

GJl...L ~OYDP.J3Y ICE Cf.tEAM DBL FUDGE BROWNIE 1~60 897267l 
i 

GAL ~llL~IMi' ICE CREAM MINT CHOC CHIP 1047563 

.5 O~LU BNY ICE CREAM SNDW COOKIE 10070640310859 
i 

24~.5 O~LU BNY ICE CRF...AM SNDWCH carp 00070640310821 

GAL ~HLFIMP ICE: CREJ\M STRAHBE..RR¥ 1047595 
! 

lil: GAL ~OYDREY ICE CREAM S'TRWBERY' CH 4151l8139046USI 

,NI.' 6 

f GROUP TOTAL**** 
**CANNED & DRY*** 

SHEY CANDY BM. !\IT KAT 1,5 OZ 

CANDY BAR SNICKER. 1.86 OZ 

CHIP VARIETY SYSCO/FRITO LAY 

CONE WFFL ROLLED LG #7192 
GR.CUP TOTAL**** 

:a & OISP*** 

24600 

2564?9 

31931 

60151 

LINER REPRO 40X46 2 ML B X8046QKSX01 

2033116 

2109793 

15:35487 

19211.05 

7804'/01 

4599775} 

' 179$937! 

::::::~! 
1764315 

35.86 

37.68 

36.58 

37.68 

36.58 

26. 89 

26. 89 

33.87 

37.55 

25.30 

34.89 

29.50 

54.89 

39.SS 

36.59 

26.89 

26.89 

33.87 

37.SS 
346.50 

25.30 Ir' 
34.89 i-. 
29.50 

54.89 
144.58 

1q.&'1 

38.ss I +t' 
•. . ...•.. ·-·- --·-··· ~·· f ! ( f ( j 

~ . -
\1 

! 
't-
0 

~ 
!j 

~ 
< . 
fi 

i 
! 
~ 

I C1.Sl~---'1Sl'Ll~.~-t'CS Clmll; C'RCl:9S N't, OP~W: 7:00 AM CLOSE: 5:00 PMI R£Mlfl 'l'Q L 
· : : SYSCO JACRSONVILLE ·· --------·-··-·,...-- ,..- ·· 

> ------~21--~; 1_5 )_.,,_!lj 2 _ _95 I 1501 LEWIS INDtlSTUAL ~.,, 
• L ' ' 1 ' 'lACKSONVl:l.il:.E; FL 32254 F . . ... 5--'!_~_._6_3_ 

f"i5ii"Vift's1----·-· l... ···l·MO: ·PC:s·-:-0;H·;.-,..;.,,;;...;;;.&rn.....S.·.r.w.1""" ;ivi. :i:~; [l ·············· ·-~~. 
i SXGI I fl:li!!LVD, : SlGN v !".;,; • ~tW01ci:. 

'-· i . O . . . . i lfoT"' • 11:"..Alt: Uf'~ »O"n f~: fill: i'Pll!!WllC W.iUC'lll.10lUL
0 

- -- """I'iii""" ":LiiliD "tii tins Il1Yo1C! >-V: StnlJ?.c"r to TB:! A?tlfOl!Y n~n l • • . . .. . ·: 
U!!!<.'.\UP.D BY U:<:'l'I~ ~ or :m: mtl$1W!ll mu~~~ltl!' 1CT ~ ~ u~ Tit! !lLUI'. 0¥ rt!.[! ~lhl PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE 

1 ~~Cftp, mx=f'~11fil ~~I~~ ML tA"!MM f:ii>AKJMr>~~~'iffil I CONT. ON PAGE 
VE.CT~ ilKI' OUi'IJa J.1!11111'1 OUT OF "IOCIR.

0

"iiditt·l'I QT:l~cffi1'0f$/S.tt\lltiS; l"(ll;I L~ GfVU~$ ITI' lOOR um to!!!.~ lll l.'fll 
..:~~-~~-"-.o~.~.!.l::.'"-!.;£!!.~.u. A ima.m_ ; ~- cµu or~-· ~11--~-~-~-'!.~YEJ£.~~-!1.l$lV!.!._=1_ ____ _ 

2 

----- _J 



1m~l~lll~~~l~l~~'ilii.IHJll~ll!ll~l~ll~!lll~!~~!~!lll~. CUST 

3915 EAGLE LANDING PKWY • 
EAGLE LANO ING SWIM/T!CNNIS s come from 

ORANGE PARK FL 32065-0000 ~'SCO SYSCO JACKSONVILLE' INC. 'I; 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL DRIVE 
JACKSONVILLE. FL 32254 
904-786-2600 OR 800-766-2611 904-637-0666 

3206 

'. S ORIGINAi. INVOICE C9NFIPEN';.Il\L PR. oPERTY OF SYSCO 
_.. -· L... & ft "' L lKVOICI: ·~.. I 1'.\GI =i 

=-~L~o~ .:::tsoP]CR 183622313 g --.··-~_._._ .. _·--·_ .. _-___ I 
~~~Ss]_Q.~~ ... -,,,.nrum· -PAST .. titn: w.u.lfCE~--~~~JECT ro-snvra CBARGE I fi 

.~J.' ... ~~-~ DJ:!E ;~'J;~. 9-~ --~-~~-- .... ·---·-. -·-.. . . -- .. o 
~-IFEST# 10_~:34:34 NOP.MAL £!_~~-~--~~--- ...... , ... , .--~-.-.. ! ~ 
-~: s;~1; R~:::r FOTI _ .... .... _ ~ i ""'' I ~ .. ~ """""'"' 1 ·1 ·1- .•l!VO. '"" .iw.ru., •• ...,,.=i s ~le&_~_ PP.tea: .tz. -~~~'-· --·1 Wt_ I?: ..... .... a 

I ! ~ 
I il .. 11, I J SIZK l ------ """ DZSCRIP'UOK I &,"g 

' ' : l ~· GROtJP TOTAL**** . ·-··---·" 
I MISCj ~ . HGS roa FUEL SURClilll'.Gll 

11 
l ,, . I 

I I I 
O~Ei~Y 

{.' 

i ! 
i ! 

83946 

15tt;.5J50() 
I 'IO!u. oq 
i 

51./0. 5 J.fti<JtJ 
$'%o/. <0 er 

s DD 
s- I 

i 

I I I 

. i ' 
r-~-11 ~ew:Tlro1'. -.PCS cm.~ rww-:11s HT. j 
' 1 r 1 

LJ ili 
5:00 PM: ---'-----.. -,,; ·----~A~LL OP:i?t:·-· -., : 00 AM Ct.CSE:: 

f . :_____ ··- l I 
'. SYSCO JACRSONVILLE. . 
1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL 0~9"0 

. d 2 is :12.~ 20s! 
. JACl<SONVILLE I FL 32254 ~AL 

f'CR.iVOl.•s ... --- ·· ·- · ···· - ........ ] ~: Pcs ' c;:Q/;'l.', n...,·j...,.,g ·.,.,.,.;:.,;:,; <1t ;;;.· ,.:;;:;. • :·11r,, 1wr. . ---·----·· --·- _'1'1.X 
; !i~<M OELVD. SIGN V . f•~:, 
r ---- ----- ! -- -~:-__ .. . . . ... 
~~"1'".&..in' V>Oo. r..ovl$1tlM 'mi ~~W!Ji: AGRitV!.nruL C:Gition':e:S LUH!tl OH J:U Ill'Wllei lJl.l ~~CT to l'lt!I'. $'tA1Vl'Qlll' TR!lfu PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE 

F.J~,ffij,~ ~ ~! ~smil ~~~tf.Mg ~JtJ ~~·~~ Waf~'~iW!fI I I P.ICZlv.w.t~ ~s~ SW or m .. u· CDOCOfftlt3 ffilL rcru. Unmn' u uaIVrD.rw.Tlm.GtT'!oa ~ w1ta 6 10 18 
~AA ~~tTL-~~-~~r~f9Fn~~~ ~i:~·~:1~~~~~l~~~-~~~.~-- __ .... __ _ 

!'OT-'L 
lt-TVOia: 
.~AL 

LAST PAGE 

534.33 

534.33 

' I " I I ~ 
I I !i 
i I ~ 
I • ~ 
; i a I . 

~ 
~ 
0 

~ 

! 
;. 

~ 
? . 
~ 
l' 
~ • 
~ 
~ 

I 
~ • 
~ 
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1~1111111~~1111~~~~~,~~1j~~1~11~i11~1,11111~11~~e!t~~~!11~11111. CUSTO""'R ' S C __ 
-~OAn 

57017Ii 
'l'fltl~ STOP 

ar. IN'VQICS CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF SYSCO 
~ I IWOI~ ~ I V'-G:t 

496745 183610606 0 l EAGLE LANDING SWIM/TENNIS scomefrom 
3915 &AGLE LANDING PKWY ' 
ORANGE PAI<K FL 32065-0000 ~/S(Qsysco JACKSONVILLE, INC. ,., --1 1501 LENI.S INOOSTRIAL DRIVE --~ 

JACKSONVILLE. !'L 32254 2250 TERMS -fAS'l' DUE 8".ANC&6 ARE StJBJ!CT TO SERVICE CHARGE. I 

/011 
= 

904-637-0666 i 904-186-2600 OR 800-186-2611 LAST MONTH DUE lOTH OF MONTH 
EAST WEST PARTNERS DSA MANI!'ES'l'# 1022275 NORMAL DELIVERY 1 ~ 
EAGLE LANDING LIM.Intl MA: SWS12 ROBERT FO't! § 
ORANGE P.AIU'\ FL 32065 DRIVER~ TRMPLgTQN ~ - -------- ---- ,-----=~~~~--~~~~~= 

Q'l"t : PACK SIZE :t'rEM .. DBSCIUPT'ION g: ~ 

I 
I 
' OOD SAFETY REMINDER: NOTBING IS MOP.It IMPOR ANT TO S -·•w ~ 
! LEASE VBRIFY EACH ORDER UPON RECEI.PT·BUCAO COOLER 

i ! _ ALTHATl'i!R FISK LIC WD-4511 FRESHWATER FISH LIC RFD i 
I ) f ~ 
! ! 1' ~ 
; I *'*'*DAI~Y*** 

23. 78
11

1 i 
i 

I /ii 

I
FI 1>. F 
Fi /iJ C 

Fi I 7j ~ 
F• Ji: C 
i . : i 

IF: Vl' c 
F;· /1i C 

·Fi ,4, ~ 
1Fi Ji: C 
IF /.i•. C 

1,,1 /1i b 
I! / i 1 
F; ._,,.....11 C 

I '' 

12 . OZ GNDAZ 

OZ GNOAZ 

GAL 

GAL 

GAL 

GAL 

24 .6 0 

l GAL 

l' GAL 

GAL 

GAL 

GAL 

ICE CREAM BAR. VAN c~o 74570208B21USI 

ICE CREAM BAR V.AN MLK 74570470297USI 

XCE,CREAM BIRTHDAY CA 10070640050502 

ICE CREAM COOKIE DOUGH 1.473 

l:-C:E CREAM COOKIES & CRH 104i549 

ICE CREAM. OBL FUDGE BROWNIE 1460 

ICE CREAM ORUMSTCK VA 10072554001601 

ICS CREA!'~ ESPRSO CHIP 415~83920420Sr 

ICE CR.a~ HIN'I' CHOC CHIP 1047563 

ICE CRE..~ STRWBERY CH 415481390460SI 

ICE CREAM VAN EEAN $PECK 1.436 

SHERBET RAI'NSOW 1029259 
.. 'I vi[!: 

. \ ~*~B'ROZmN*** 
GP.OOP TOTAL**** 

22-4.10 

3548017 23.78 

3547936 23.7B 23.78 

7971849 36. 92 36.92 

8972721 37.6S 37.68 

2027589 36.58 36.58 

8972671 37.68 37.68 

9.563404 31..56 31.56 

8972113 37.55 37.55 

2033116 36.58 36.56 

7804701 3?.55 37.55 

7611759 35.85 35.85 

2033066 26.59 26.59 
402.10 

2560316 19.58 19.58 IF! / l[ i:: 24 oz Z.ZIO ICE :tTALI:AN. LEMON TUBE 
I/' 
'F li ~ 24 OZ ICE rTALIAN POSH-tJP STRAWBERRY 3882 I 24177191 21. 95 21.95 

! ! GROUP TOTAL**** 
j t **DISPENSEa SEVERAG&*** 

41.53 

~l~rl,;!-~ ~· 5 SYRU:_~o~~ ~~NK ~~:~: 05020298 I 59590441 43.99 

---------~-j~-- 15 --
OIUVlUI.' :!l I NO' PCS '"'·"·~··· ~.,=>Ct::~,~::-o .. ~-=:-::~~=;;-;,b:"r---r~,,~,-. -,,~, •. , 
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lllll~~~~!lmjlll~lll,lll~ll~~l~lilll~lll~ll!llllJllljllll!~J!~)l~lllJ~I. CUSTOME.B.'..Ji ORIGf .!:IB>t-1~0ICE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF SYSCO 
; DD.V. DA't'I: CUS\'CIHU I INVQ1<:£ Ntl)Dl.'I!. I tAGC 

576Tli:a 
183610606 0 2 UGLS I.ANtrING SWIM/TENNIS s come from 

3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 4 

ORANGE PARK FL 32065-0000 ~/SCO SYSCO JACKSONVILLE., INC. 1 : 150 l LEWIS INDUSTRIAL DRIVE 
JACKSONVILLE. FI. 32254 

"l:t<U""" ~t'O~ 4SJi67.IJ5 
, __ /017 
rROU'ti___ .""""'""'"""~'~'·~-.. ~---------------------___j 

904-637-0~66 904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 
I 2250 -h-~s -PAS'l' OT.II BAUNCES AU stniur.ct !l'O SERV:CCE. CHAME-

LAS'l' MONTH DUE lOTH OB' MONTH 

BAST WEST PARTNERS OBA L !Ml\.N!FEST# 1022215 NORMAL DELIVERY I 
~~'.L£ l.Am)ING LIMITEC MA.: SWS12 ROBERT FO'l'I 
0RA»r.?~ PAl\K FL 32065 · , 

QTY TI l'ACk SIZE T ITEM DESCRIPTION ------ I I'l'EM -- -·-· t - -..".!'.:!. -.1 Ti.i" I -~=~_µJi! 
!NV'O?CE ADJt.l!na:NTS 

Pl /;1 ·f:s 1~ .·!ii:' os sYRut> aoo'r BEER 11ra 15400298T 6;:•46J ·-- T - l. ··--
GROUP TOTAL**** 

!US llGS FOR FUEL SURCllARGl! 

ORDE;R, ~y I : 73649 

43 .991 I 43.99 
87.98 
4.70 

5lf{J.SdSOd 
$S3!o. 51 

""' 

I• 

-.~r::S .SPLit"r:oi'.PCQ.~~~ ... ~.!~.-~~· OPEN: 7:00 AM CLOSE: 5:00 PM REM'.I'!''l'O i=:==. 
1---·.h.__1 ___ 1_.--= ___J!!_ 1501 LEWIS INDOSTlUAl. OW'"'. 

I I 
SYSCO JACKSONVILLE ·-··---·-·-·--

! 'l J I - JACKSONVILLE I FL 322:54 'rV'.lAL ...5...3JL_J..l. 
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W,ASTE MANAO'EMENT 

~··;•<~ 
Visit wm.com 

Cu sromer Service: 
(904) '2.60-1592 

INVOICE 
Customer UD: 
Customer Name: 
Service Period: 
lnvcice Date: 
lnv<Jice Number: 

Page 1 of3 

13:-5'.0769-:l2005 
EAGLE LAN:DrNG SVlJ01'.1lV1ING 

05/01 /18--05/31 /18 
05fC-1 /2018 

933i65C-2224-7 --•111• 
May 31, 2018 

l . 
i ! $2,0110.17 
I 

If fuf """'-"" <ff the h.da>I '°""" s rot r'°"""1 I 
Win ycor- cro'Jad.U<!I terns. yoo 03}' ba d-a-ged a I 
rncntfiJ!al:e-dl¥~of2.5%oft.:..eu:q::eid~....;tlla , 

If payment is received after 
05/31/2018: $ 2,0S5.47 

m'.r.itnum rr~ Wg;?- of $5, ~ such late da-£11! I ; 
cllcwed~r~~law-.reg.kti0i1crcmtra:t. I l See R-everse for lrnportant tvlessages 

I 
!:::::= 

2,010.17 

.: Details for Service Location; 
···---·· -----·· --·· ~-· ··; 

-: Eagle Landlng Swlmmfng (Y)1 3975 Eagle landing Pkwy 1 Orange Park fl 
. 32065 

i 

~2S~;:::~·-,,c-,-===~=::=:==-~:-~==:-_:::::_:_::~: ___ ~ ~~~!--~[!':<§--:: _:~~~"!'ty ·-1· Arnau•• , .• 2' 

:.~!~~_costrecoverycharqe -·-~-··------·--~~·~------·--·-----·-· -~o~:/~~ . __i ______ 
1

~~t _____ ~utj' 
: Total charges for service locatlan .' 13;~.32 

,_,.,,.., •.. ~ .... ,, '"""'''" .. . . -----·-"'····--·---------·-·----·---------·-·---------. ----·-·-·--
Detalls f()t' service location: Customer ID: 13-50769-22005 ! 
Eagle landing Swimming, 3975 Eagle Londlng Pkwy. Orange Park FL 
32065-2641 

~~~;; ;;:.:-----~- ·- -·==:_:=: . ~= ~:.:~:~-~:_:;~~~~1 :~:;,_;.*_~!=-:=---~~-"''1gg: 
Fuel /environmental charge 
Regul<1tory ccs.: recovery charge 
Admirnstfatnre char9_e _ ------- ------ _,... _ _ __ _ _____ ----- ___ --- _ 

Amount 
--··33.a·o 
:l.12.74 
-~83.$2 

2550 
5.00 

- • - - - -- --- - - - -- • - • - - - - -- - - -- -- • - • Ploo.stt detttch and $<:rtdiJ'/d lowfff;xirlJMwittt ,tntymof7f • - -(na coshor sfapis:;} - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - • - -- - - - • - -

-1--Bili!li~ 
WASTE MANAGEMEMT J~C. CF FlOROA 
POOOJC42930 

05/01/2018 9331650-2224-7 ' i3~50769·2200S i 
Toto! ~~;~e~~:;~,a r;;,:,:,~• Amolnht 

1 
PHOENIX, AZ 3SOBO 

(004) 200-1592 
(856) 381 -9369 
{$04} 260-1449 ~AX 

If Aec~wed after OS/31/'lC18 $2,085.47 

2224000135076922005093316500000010083300000201017 3 

00753-tS 01 AB 0.¥.IS •• _ .. UJO Tl 0 71ll 320&5-264173 .C01-P7S~lo..ll 55 102,0C Ill' 

•hl•n1111.hnlill1uhl•l"1llllilll•llh•llM1'l"l(llllnll 
EAGLE LANDING SWIMMING 
397a EAGLE LANDING PKWY ~ 
ORANGEPARKA-32065-21141 -

llllll•l1uln~l1i11h"llll1lllloulh•1lllnhJUolu1f•l•n•'1•• 
WASTE MANAGEfdENT INC. OF FLORIDA 
PO BOX4648 
CAROL smEAM, IL 60197-4643 



WASlflE MANAGEMENT 

I
. ........ . ... .. ...... ., """"""""· ...................... .. 

1 Det.alls for Service Location: 

C111stomer ID: 
Customer Name: 
Serv·ce Period: 
Invoice Date: 
Ir.voice Number. 

Customer ID: 

Page 3 of 3 

13-50769-2.2005 
EAGLE LANDING SVV:of\o\MlNG 

05/01/18-05/31f18 
05/0'I /201.8 

9331650-2224-7 

13-50769-2200$ 
l Eagle landing Sw!mmlng, 3975 Eagle landing Pkwy, Orange Park Fi. 
! 32065-2641 i 
i-·- --·- ............... . ... ·r·· . ·- .. ·· 1-.· ... ~_-_ii_;;.;n~1ty .. -----------·-·--~----""' 
\-~;i.;~i§-~~fue'}:ee·~~-~~~~=;, __ ~,~=·~-·· · ... -~--" ·· · .... ____________ := ... :~-... "!!~~-' __ i ___________ :· ~ t-~ :~~-==~?~4?_ l 
i Tctal c:htirges for .servlce- loeatloo i B75.Q1 : 

1··--r~t;1c~;;~;tct.-;;9-;;-------~----------------·---------------- ----- ··-----~~===~~=~-~=~=--=--==::~~:r~=~-=~~~,~~s-~~:~_ i 
Attention: Accounts Payable (Vendor MaiiitenanceGiilupj ___________ _ 

Notification of Remittance Address Change 

To ensure your payment is applied to your account in the most efficienz maimer, your payment remittance address has changed. This 
address c:h.<\Ile,oe applies to payments for services provided by Waste Management only. Please use the ne\V remittance address 
provided below for any future payments .. 

Please make your checks pavable to: 

Waste Management 
PO Bo:< 4648 

Carol Stream. rr.. 60197-4648 

lfyou have any questions regarding the change in remittance address, please can the Waste Manaqemenit Serv~ce C1e111ter .at 
1-866"834-2080 (Options I, 1, 2) .. 

lf you have any questions regarding sen.1ice or customer account information, please call your local Waste Managernent office at the 
number provided on your invoice. 

Thank you for your prompt attention. 



. __ .. _: 

SVCDD 
ATTN: MATT BIAGETTI 

Western Natural G.as Co. 

2960 Strickland SL 
Jacksonville, Fl 32254 
(904)387-3511 • FAX(904) 387-6034 

*** STATEMENT *** 

3973 EAGLE LANDING PARKWAY 
ORANGE PARK. FL. 32065 23112 

ACCT# 115677 

CAFE/KITCHEN AT THE AMENITY CENTER 

1,C 

:.· 
• . - '. ,, -~ ' . j -. . ·~ ... : I': .. '·. :.i!. ,, . 

4/26/18 

ADDRESS CORRECTIOM Cl ./ "'"' "'"" c--~ AMCUtff P~.10 
IH TillS AREA 

TIJ ASSURE PROPER CREDI! TEAR OFF ANO RElURN TOP PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE". 

4/11/18 
4/11/18 
4/24/18 

14740 
14740 
13413 

PREVIOUS BALANCE 

PROPANE 
UTILITY TAX 
PAYME!fr 
<: BALANCE DUE > 

88.0 GAL 

:?l./o. lfs;;.ao 
J:(/77. 71;, 

171.08 

173.36 
4.40 

-171.08 
177. 76 

THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT ALLOWANCE FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL IS 
$0.72. 

CURRENT 
177. 76 

Western l\latutal Gas Co. 
2960 Strickland SL 
l-:....t,..,.,..,..,,;u,..,. Cl 'l-'1..,£:.A 

OVER 30 
0.00 

OVER 60 
0.00 

OVER 90 
0.00 

OVER 120 
o.oo 

ACCT# 115677 

Ti:fiMS; pa~meJrt sh<IH be net cash thirty {30) da:ys from dai1e ol invoice: 
1 ti,;.,Jate charge per month attet ~I) days. 



Western Natlllrai Gas Co. 

2960 Strickland St. 
Jacksonville, FL 32254-
(904) 387-3511 • FAX (904) 387-6034 

*** STATEMENT *** 
SVCDD 
ATTN: MATT BIAGETTI 
3973 EAGLE LANDING PARKWAY 
ORANGE PARK, FL. 32065 23ll2 

LAP POOL - AMENITY CENTER 

;· ,. ,.. ·11 

; • ·· · .DATE .· . r ~EF lf ' nES~~IPTION 
:;!' .I>·):·:.::"'.. '·:;·:,:.;.'· : .. \ .. 1 ':! 

TO ASSURE PftOPER CREOiT TEAR OFF ANO RETUflN IOP POflTlON WITH YOUR REMITTANCE 

3/28/18 
3/28/18 
4/24/18 
4/25/18 
4/25/18 

1727 
1727 

32618 
15311 
15311 

PREVIOUS BALANCE 

PROPANE 
UTILITY TAX 
PAYMENT 
PROPANE 
UTILITY TAX 
< BALANCE DUE > 

ACCT# 115685 

,, 
'1! ,• .. 

:::··. 
' ' 

i:: : _; . r -~: ... 
.:; '·' .. : 

300.0 GAL 

200. 0 GAL 

4/26/18 

AOORESS CORRECTION :J I 
Pl<ASE ENrffi L _J AMOURIPAIU 
Ill Till$ AREA 

1346.72 

609.00 
13.08 

-1346. 1:r-- ~;N .. C:i, 
394.00 

. 10.00 
1026.0a·· - "IO"\.OCJ 

THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT ALLOWANCE FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL IS 
$0.72. 

REMH TO: 

CURRENT 
1026.08 

Western Natural Gas Co. 
2960 Strickland SL 

OVER 30 
o.oo 

OVER 60 
0.00 

TERMS: 

OVER 90 
o.oo 

OVER 120 
o.oo 

ACCT# 115685 

Payment sball be net cash thirty (30} da~·s trom dale of invoice: 
1 V:%late charge per month atter 30 days.. 



10-S Tennis Supply 
1400NW13th Avenue 
Pompano Beach, FL 33069 
Toll-Free: (800) 247-3907 
Local: (954) 969-5440 
Fax: (954) 969-5451 

Bill To 
Matt Biagetti 
South Village CDD 
5385 N Nob Hill Rd 
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 
United States 

AL1024 

1'lR'ln1 

2 10-S Tournament Double 
Net 

Invoice 

Ship To 
Matt Biagetti 
Eagle Landing Country Club - Orange Park 
3979 Eagle Landing Pky 
Orange Park FL 32065 
United States 

169.00 

Subtotal 
Shipping Cost (FedEx Ground®) 
Total 
Amount Due 

338.00 
35.07 

373.07 
$373.07 



10-STennis Supply 
1400NW13th Avenue 
Pompano Beach, FL 33069 
Toll-Free: (800) 247-3907 
Local: (954) 969-5440 
Fax: (954) 969-5451 

Bill To 
Matt Biagetti 
South Village COD 
5385 NNob Hill Rd 
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 
United States 

KW1004 

ST1005 

·-10 Wtlson US Open Reg 
Duty I Clay Court (Case of 
24 Cans) 
Stainless Steel Drag 
Broom - Tow Model 
(ST! 005) - 6' 

Invoice 

Ship To 
Matt Biagetti 
Eagle Landing Country Chili - Orange Park 
3979 Eagle Landing Pky 
Orange Park FL 32065 
United States 

81.95 

459.00 

Subtotal 
Shipping Cost (Best Way) 
Total 
Amount Due 

819.50 

459.00 

l,Z78.50 
29.71 

1,308.21 
$1,308.21 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER 
*** CHECK DATES 05/01/2018 - 05/31/2018 *** CAPITAL RESERVE FUND 

BANK C SOUTH VILLAGE COD 

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE ... VENDOR NAM:E STATUS 
DATE DATE INVO 

5/30/18 00019 5/28/18 

SUBCLASS 

320-53800-60000 

TENNIS EXPRESS 

TOTAL FOR BANK C 

TOTAL FOR REGISTER 

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS 

* 

RUN 6/29/18 

AMOUNT 

4,098.00 

4,098.00 

4,098.00 

PAGE 1 

, , , .CHECK ....• 
AMOUNT # 

4,098.00 000044 



TENNIS EXPRESS 
WWW.TENNISEXPRESS.COM 
10770 WESTHEIMER RD 
HOUSTON TX 77042 
713435-4800 

RECEIPT 

,-----------------.. SalesPersonName 
Customer COACHES JORDAN 
MIKE BIAGETTI 
EAGLE LANDING SWIM AND TENNIS 
SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 
5385 N NOB Hill RD 
SUNRISE Fl 33351 
Phone:9046370666 
Email: MBIAGETTl@EASTWESTP.COM 

Barcode- Brand Style 

894619002322 LOBSTER EC02 
You save on orig orig prk:& '. $3,595.00 2.64%. OFF 

89'610002131 LOBSTER El21 
89'619002346 LOBSTER El26 

Description 

PHENOM 2 CLUB SERIE$ TENN 
$95.00 OFF 

REMOTE FOR GRANO NANO V 

PHENOM AND PHENOM 2 sm• 

Original receipt #0 

RECEIPT 
STORE: 

REGISTER: 
CLERK: 

Ship to 
Via STANDARD 
MIKE BIAGETTI 

05-28-2018 08:47:44 
2270076 

90 
9922 

3979 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 

ORANGE PARK FL 32065 
Phone:9046370666 
MBIAGETTl@EASTWESTP.COM 

Size Co1or Qty Price 
1 3,500.00 

1 499.00 

1 99.00 

Total Units: 

Subtotal: 
Discount 

Shipping STANDARD 
Tax1: 
Ta"2: 

Total: 
Total Due: 

'fatal 
3,500.00 

499.00 

99.00 

3 

4,098.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

4.098.00 
0.00 

05-28-2018 08:47:51 OPEN ACCOUNT: 4,098.00 

11111m11m11111uruin11111111w1 
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SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 
DBA EAGLE LANDING GOLF CLUB 

Combined Balance Sheet 

Cash 
AIR & N/R, net 
Inventories 
Prepaid Expenses 
Due (to)/from Master Depository 
Golf & Country Club Facilities 
Deposits 

Total Assets 

AJP and Accrued Liabilities 
Capital Leases 
Deferred Revenue 
Other Liabilities 

Total Liabilities 
Retained Earnings 
Net Change In Position 

Total Equity 

Total Liabilites & Equity 

May 22, 2018 

Current Month 

Eagle Landing 
Golf Course 

$356,159 
92,211 
57,440 
22,962 

(11,934) 
2,530,437 

6,403 

3,053,679 
============== 

205,132 
(104,712) 

43,905 
14,265 

158,590 
2,699,120 

195,969 

2,895,089 

3,053,679 
============== 

Prior Month 

Eagle Landing 
Golf Course 

$233,976 
90,480 
54,943 
28,596 

(244) 
2,497,757 

6,403 

2,911,912 
=============;;;; 

164,162 
(99,788) 

47,951 
12,575 

124,899 
2,699,120 

87,893 

2,787,013 

2,911,912 



M·T·D 
Last Year 

% 
Revs 

3,931.00 0% 
498,00 0% 

4,429.00 0% 
18,465.57 9% 
85,344.11 43% 
3,964.39 2% 

16,232.00 8% 
10,511.95 5% 
62,860.46 31% 

0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 

2,244.28 1% 
0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 

M·T·D 
This Year 

% 
Revs 

4,067.00 0% 
297.00 0% 

4,364.00 0% 
19,644.38 9% 
94,051,02 42% 

4,426.98 2% 
9,998.00 5% 

11,323.86 5% 
79,121.16 36% 

0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 

2,879.06 1% 
0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 

----- ----- -----
199,622-76 100% 

5,797.13 55% 
0.00 0% 

16,535.18 26% 
0.00 0% 

22,332.31 30% 
6,756.13 3% 

12,647.35 6% 
24,155.49 12% 

0.00 0% 
23,593.43 12% 

0.00 0% 
8,897.39 4% 

0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 

76,049.79 38% 
8,667.32 4% 
2,030,00 1% 
7,377.67 4% 

0.00 0% 
27,059.76 14% 

0.00 0% 
5,993,07 3% 

0.00 0% 
12,995.78 7% 

0.00 0% 

64,123.60 32% 
162,505.70 81% 

37,117.06 19% 

10,416.33 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

5% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

26,700.73 13% 

13.38% 

221,444.46 100% 
11,227.15 99% 

0.00 0% 
38,167.25 48% 

0.00 0% 

49,394.40 55% 
10,098.42 5% 
9,498.91 4% 

37,127.05 17% 
0.00 0% 

26,464.34 12% 
239.39 0% 

10,107.36 5% 
0.00 0% 
0.00 . 0% 
0.00 0% 

93,535.47 42% 
29,879.30 13% 
1,545.56 1% 

11,346.04 5% 
0.00 0% 

21,748.31 10% 
350.00 0% 

5,747.58 3% 
0.00 0% 

3,474.50 2% 
0.00 0% 

74,091.29 33% 
217,021.16 98% 

4,423.30 2% 

8,333.00 4% 
2,953.43 1% 

24.81 0% 
5,885.34 3% 

109,078.56 49% 

108,075.96 49% 

48.80% 

SOUTH VILLAGE COD 
DBA EAGLE LANDING GOLF CLUB 

Combining P&L 
May 22, 2018 

M-T-D % $Var 
Budget Revs Budget 

3,756.00 0% 
475.00 0% 

4,231.00 0% 
19,019.54 8% 

110,036.00 48% 
4,083.32 2% 

16,150.00 7% 
11,082.46 5% 
68,313.46 30% 

0.00 0% 
o.oo 0% 

2,311.61 1% 
0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 

230,996.39 100% 
7,291.05 66% 

0.00 0% 
23,044.21 34% 

0.00 0% 

30,335.26 38% 
14,136.21 6% 
12,507.67 5% 
27,765.60 12% 

0.00 0% 
28,433.66 12% 

0.00 0% 
9,075.34 4% 

0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 

91,918.48 40% 
26,617.05 12% 

2,148.60 1% 
4,980.69 2% 

0.00 0% 
27,858.67 12% 

2,000.00 1% 
6,247.58 3% 

0.00 0% 
14,893.25 6% 

0.00 0% 

84,745.84 37% 
206,999.58 90% 

23,996.81 10% 

8,333.00 
4,058.00 

926.40 
0.00 
0.00 

4% 
2% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

10,679.41 5% 

4.62% 

311.00 Non Tournament Rounds 
-178.00 Tournament Rounds 

133.00 
624.84 

-15,984.98 
343.66 

-6,152.00 
241.40 

10,807.70 
0,00 
0.00 

567.45 
0.00 
0.00 

-9,551.93 
.J,936.10 

0.00 
-15,123.04 

0.00 

-19,059.14 
4,037.79 
3,008.76 

-9,361.45 
0.00 

1,969.32 
-239.39 

-1,032.02 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

-1,616.99 
-3,262.25 

603.04 
-6,365,35 

0.00 
6,110.36 
1,650.00 

500,00 
0.00 

11,418.75 
0.00 

Total Rounds 
Monthly Dues 
Greens Fees 
Cart Fees 
Tournament Green Fees 
Gott Shop 
Food and Beverage (all) 
Tennis and Fitness 
Guest Service 
Driving Range 
lniliationfRefundability 
Other Revenues 

Total Revenues 
Merchandise 
Tennis and Fitness 
Food and Beverage 
Other Departments 

Total Cost of Goods Sold 
General and Administrative 
Golf Shop 
Food and Beverage 
Tennis and Fitness 
Golf Course Maintenance 
Driving Range 
Cart Department 
Guest Service 
Sales 
Other Departments 

Total Payroll Expenses 
General and Administrative 
Golf Shop 
Food and Beverage 
Tennis and Fitness 
Golf Course Maintenance 
Driving Range 
Cart Department 
Guest Service 
Sales 
Other Departments 

10,654.55 Tota/Operating Expenses 
-10,021.58 TOTAL EXPENSES 

·19,573.51 OPERATING INCOME 

0.00 
1,104,57 

901,59 
5,885,34 

109,078.56 

Less Management Fee 
Less Capital Lease Expense 
Less Interest ExPense 
Transfer In - Special Assessment Revenue 
Transfer In - Initiation Fee Revenue 

97,396.55 Change fn Net Position 

% Margin 

Y-T-D 
Last Year 

% 
Revs 

30,668.00 0% 
2,011.00 0% 

32,679.00 0% 
133,914.88 9% 
655,700.73 45% 

30,891.86 2% 
63,016.98 4% 
85,768.78 6% 

468,816.04 32% 
0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 

20,673.68 1% 
2,000.00 0% 

0.00 0% 

1,460,782.95 100% 
60,972.60 71% 

0.00 0% 
159,508.40 34% 

0.00 0% 

220,481.00 40% 
77,912.96 5% 

101,581.27 7% 
230.086.54 16% 

0.00 0% 
202,190.24 14% 

0.00 0% 
57,036.66 4% 

0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 

668,807.67 46% 
191,004.97 13% 

12,575.55 1% 
50,248.63 3% 

0.00 0% 
178,614.46 12% 

3,054.41 0% 
44,052.60 3% 

0.00 0% 
104,666.73 7% 

0.00 0% 

584,417.35 40% 
1,473,706.02 101 % 

-12,923.07 -1% 

83,330.66 
0.00 

2,784.68 
0.00 
0.00 

6% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

-99,038.41 -7% 

Y-T-D 
This Year 

% 

"'"" 
29,690.00 0% 

1,835.00 0% 

31,525.00 0% 
158,302.38 10% 
667,984.22 44% 

33,580.93 2% 
54,969.83 4% 
81,069.94 5% 

497,733.90 33% 
0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 

18,552.23 1% 
0.00 0% 

971.00 0% 

1,513,164.43 100% 
53,185.58 66% 

0.00 0% 
208,632.26 42% 

0.00 0% 

261,817.84 45% 
95,191,03 6% 
90,155.29 6% 

248,534.59 16% 
0.00 0% 

229,231.51 15% 
2,188.44 0% 

63,149.31 4% 
0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 

728,450.17 48% 
227.452.64 15% 

19,280.54 1 % 
88,261.19 6% 

0.00 0% 
149,657.30 10% 

5,010.98 0% 
47,497.74 3% 

0.00 0% 
69,797.86 5% 

0.00 0% 

606,958.25 40% 
1,597,226.26 106% 

-84,061.83 -6% 

66,667.98 
20,116.73 

533.07 
255,725.61 
109,078.56 

4% 
1% 
0% 

17% 
7% 

193,424.56 13% 

Y-T-D % $Variance Adopted Annual 
Budget Revs Budget Budget 

29,704.98 0% 
1,689.02 0% 

31,394.00 0% 
137,932,33 9% 
744,609.00 47% 

31,818.60 2% 
63,930.00 4% 
84,273.72 5% 

511,076.85 32% 
0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 

21,293.90 1% 
2,000.00 0% 

0.00 0% 

-14.98 
145.98 

131.00 
20,370.05 

-76,824.78 
1,762.33 

-8,960.17 
-3,203.78 

-13,342.95 
0.00 
0.00 

-2,741.67 
-2,000.00 

971.00 

45,952.98 
2,089.02 

48,042.00 
210,004.66 

1,120,345.00 
46,516.39 
75,720.00 

127,404.88 
748,684.95 

0.00 
0.00 

29,893.89 
3,000.00 

3.09 
------ ---- ------ ---------

1,596,934.40 100% 
55,754.97 66% 

0.00 0% 
172,598.33 34% 

0.00 0% 

228,353.30 38% 
93,241.35 6% 

101,219.48 6% 
229,069.08 14% 

0.00 0% 
235,920.87 15% 

18,854.47 1% 
39,282.72 2% 

0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 
0.00 0% 

717,587.97 45% 
206,645.61 13% 

10,588.80 1% 
46,945.59 3% 

0.00 0% 
196,268.75 12% 

6,400.00 O"tl> 
49,980.64 3% 

0.00 0% 
109,436.30 7% 

0,00 0% 

626,265.69 39% 
1,572,206.96 98% 

24,727.44 2% 

66,666.00 
65,102.00 
8,524.53 

0.00 
0.00 

4% 
4% 
1% 
0% 
0% 

-115,565.09 -7% 

-83,769.97 
2,569.39 

0.00 
-36,033.93 

0.00 

·33,464.54 
-1,949.68 
11,064.19 

-19,465.51 
0.00 

6,689.36 
16,666.03 

-23,866.59 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

·10,862.20 
-20,807.03 

-8,691.74 
-41,315.60 

0.00 
46,611.45 

1,389.02 
2,482.90 

0.00 
39,638.44 

0.00 

19,307.44 
-25,019.30 

-108,789.27 

-1.98 
44,985.27 
7,991.46 

255,725.61 
109,078.56 

308,989.65 

2,361,572.86 
84,124.77 

0.00 
252,718,51 

0.00 

336,843.28 
140,310.50 
154,382.48 
353,697.18 

0.00 
365,541.84 

18,854.47 
71,650.87 

0.00 
0,00 
0.00 

1,104,437.34 
314,770.37 

16,983.20 
71,484.88 

0.00 
287,505.49 

8,400.00 
74,970.96 

0.00 
170.123.90 

0.00 

944,238.80 
2,385,519.42 

-23,946.56 

100,000.00 
81,090.00 
12,071.91 

0.00 
0.00 

-217, 108.47 



SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 
DBA EAGLE LANDING GOLF CLUB 

Fund 

Golf Course 

Summary of Invoices 

May 22, 2018 

Description Check Nos. 

Petty Checking 1169-1170 

Fintech Funding Pd by ACH 

Operating 1 None 

Operating 2 7879000858-7879000935 

Amount 

$ 571.62 

$ 12,520.38 

$ 
$ 101,465.03 



1169 

1170 

1776623 

1777939 

1778748 

1783451 

1783452 

1788839 

178961S 

1793939 

1793940 

1858570S 

1B585844 

1858597S 

2426440 

328106148 

328125504 

32818S841 

328253313 

3B010SS 

3822169 

3842393 

3862054 

43108 

78790008S8 

78790008S9 

7879000860 

7879000861 

7B79000B62 

7879000863 

7B79000B63 

7879000863 

7879000863 

7879000864 

787900086S 

7879000865 

7879000B66 

7879000867 

7B79000B6B 

7879000B69 

7B79000B69 

7879000870 

7879000870 

7879000870 

7879000871 

7879000872 

7879000873 

7879000873 

7879000874 

7879000875 

7879000B76 

7879000877 

7879000878 

SOUTH VILLAGE COD/OBA EAGLE LANDING GOLF CLUB 
Check Detail 

May 22, 2018 

VendorName 

5/9/2018 Petty Checking 52901 COASTAL LINEN SERVICE LLC DBA TABLETOP LINEN RENl PCCK1169 

5/22/2018 Petty Checking 764 EAGLE LANDING CASH PCCK1170 

4/30/2018 Fintech 38835 CHAMPION BRANDS 1776623 

5/1/2018 Fintech 38835 CHAMPION BRANDS 1777939 

5/1/2018 Fintech 38835 CHAMPION BRANDS 1778748 

5/8/2018 Fintel:h 38835 CHAMPION BRANDS 1783451 

5/8/2018 Fintech 38835 CHAMPION BRANDS 1783452 

5/15/2018 Fintech 38835 CHAMPION BRANDS 1788839 

S/lS/2018 Fintech 3883S CHAMPION BRANDS 1789615 

S/22/2018 Fintech 38835 CHAMPION BRANDS 1793939 

S/22/2018 Fintech 38835 CHAMPION BRANDS 1793940 

S/1/2018 Fintech 38836 NORTH FLORIDA SALES 18S8570S 

S/8/2018 Fin tech 38836 NORTH FLORIDA SALES 18S85844 

S/15/201B Fintech 3B836 NORTH FLORIDA SALES 18585975 

4/27/2018 Flntech 38836 NORTH FLORIDA SALES 2426440 

4/27/2018 Fintech 30173 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE 328106148 

5/4/2018 Fintech 30173 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE 328125S04 

5/4/2018 Fintech 30173 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE 32Bl85841 

S/11/2018 Fintech 30173 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE 3282S3313 

4/25/2018 Fintech 33913 SOUTHERN WINE & SPIRITS 380105S 

S/2/2018 Fintech 33913 SOUTHERN WINE & Sf>IR!TS 3822169 

S/9/2018 Fintech 33913 SOUTHERN WINE & SPIRITS 3842393 

S/16/2018 Fintech 33913 SOUTHERN WINE & SPIRITS 38620S4 

5/4/201B Fin tech 51929 RARE CHAMPAGNES, LLC OBA TERROIR SELECTIONS 4310B 

Operating 1 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 387S6 TITLEIST/FOOTJOY- EAGLE LANDING 90S4087S3 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 4344 EZ LINKS GOLF INC. B28Sl38644 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 S1B9S MOORE CONCEPTS 426 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 10259 OFFICE DEPOT 1.22391E+11 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 13S23 HARRELL'S LLC INV04011BEOP 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 3S108 US FOODSERVICE INC 581087 

4/26/201B Operating 2 35108 US FOODSERVICE INC 5810BB 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 3S108 US FOODSERVICE INC S81086 

4/26/201B Operating 2 35108 US FOODSERVICE !NC 676932 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 35338 SOUTHEASTERN TURF GRASS SUPPLY !NC. 12584 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 3BB33 BRENNAN GOLF SALES 33336 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 38833 BRENNAN GOLF SALES 33307 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 38BB2 PAUL MURRAY Oil 20641280 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 3888S VULCAN MATERIALS-FLA ROCK DIV 12497149 

4/26/201B Operating 2 39301 DADE PAPER & BAG CO. 12362190 

4/26/201B Operating 2 40684 CALLAWAY-EAGLE LANDING 928764047 

4/26/201B Operating 2 40684 CALLAWAY-EAGLE LANDING 92B77306B 

4/26/201B Operating 2 43321 ALSCO UAC902594 

4/26/201B Operating 2 43321 AlSCO UAC903619 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 43321 ALSCO LIAC907818 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 43630 CLEVELAND GOLF 5322842 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 48771 AA ADVANCED MOBILE SHARPENING 994856 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 52732 CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE OF JACKSONVILLE 100045036 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 52732 C!TY WIDE MAINTENANCE OF JACKSONVILLE 100045045 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 41837 DLL FINANCE SOLUTIONS PARTNER S8827856 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 39773 FLORIDA'S FIRST COAST OF GOLF 2020 

4/26/201B Operating 2 51868 ORKIN 16B09625B 

4/26/2018 Operating 2 52855 SMITH, RICHARD 3202018 

4/26/201B Operating 2 3S852 YAMAHA MOTOR CORPORATION 6348S2 

5/9/2018 

5/22/2018 

4/30/2018 

5/1/2018 
5/1/2018 

5/8/2018 
5/8/2018 

S/lS/2018 

S/lS/2018 

S/22/2018 

S/22/2018 

S/1/2018 

S/8/2018 

5/15/2018 

4/27/2018 

4/27/2018 

5/4/2018 

S/4/201B 

S/11/2018 

4/2S/2018 

S/2/2018 

5/9/2018 

S/16/2018 

S/4/2018 

3/2/2018 

3/31/2018 

4/16/2018 

4/4/2018 

4/1/2018 

4/11/2018 

4/11/2018 

4/11/2018 

4/13/2018 

4/2/2018 

4/2/201B 

3/29/2018 

4/4/201B 

4/4/2018 

3/30/201B 

2/27/2018 

2/2B/2018 

3/14/2018 

3/21/2018 

4/18/2018 

3/1/2018 

3/12/2018 

4/12/2018 

4/12/2018 

4/7/201B 

4/1/2018 

3/29/2018 

3/20/2018 

4/12/2018 

ApolyToAmount 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

So.co 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$643.02 

$980.00 

$200.00 

$38.03 

$7,705.6B 

$29.46 

$17.85 

$3,611.S6 

$3,755.67 

$2,133.34 

$42.00 

$2,373.25 

$290.S8 

$632.47 

$5S0.75 

$1,162.48 

$193.66 

$207.16 

$172.40 

$224.60 

'$362.40 

$21.00 

$535.00 

$267.50 

$220.28 

$726.00 

$192.60 

$250.00 

$188.3B 

$71.62 

$500.00 

$50.00 

$1,006.00 

$540.00 

$210.00 

$880.00 

$1,074.00 

$39B.10 

$870.00 

$342.75 

$829.40 

$956.45 

$3SS.70 

$155.00 

$S66.10 

$209.00 

$316.48 

$438.68 

$BB9.93 

$852.3S 

$633.16 

$707.S2 

$239.76 

$0.00 

$643.02 

$980.00 

$200.00 

$38.03 

$7,70S.68 

$7,414.S4 

$7,414.S4 

$7,414.S4 

$7,414.54 

$2,133.34 

$2,415.25 

$2,41S.2S 

$290.SB 

$632.47 

$550.7S 

$1,3S6.14 

$1,356.14 

$604.16 

$604.16 

$604.16 

$362.40 

$21.00 

$802.50 

$802.50 

$220.2B 

$726.00 

$192.60 

$250.00 

$1BB.38 



ChkNo Ck Date DOCTYPE VendorlD VendorName lnvolceNo DocDate A(!Qly:ToAmount CkAmt 
7879000879 5/3/2018 Operating 2 27888 GAUDET ANDY EXPRPT/AG.APR0618 4/6/2018 $422.72 $422.72 

7879000880 5/3/2018 Operating 2 38757 TAYLOR MADE- EAGLE LANDING 33060637 3/9/2018 $468.00 $936.00 

7879000880 5/3/2018 Operating 2 38757 TAYLOR MADE- EAGLE LANDING 33060755 3/9/2018 $468.00 $936.00 

7879000881 5/3/2018 Operating 2 51895 MOORE CONCEPTS 427 4/23/2018 $200.00 $200.00 

7879000882 5/3/2018 Operating 2 13523 HARRELL'S LLC INV01119080 4/5/2018 $1,132.30 $1,132.30 
7879000883 5/3/2018 Operating 2 2661 ROTO-ROOTER SERVICES COMPANY 4572 4/5/201B $299.00 $299.00 

7879000884 S/3/2018 Operating 2 32794 WESCO TURF 40830940 4/10/2018 $90.90 $6S0.83 

7879000884 5/3/2018 Operating 2 32794 WESCO TURF 40830939 4/10/2018 $559.93 $650.B3 

7B790008B5 5/3/2018 Operating 2 3Sl0B US FOODSERVICE INC 813798 4/18/2018 $3,837.68 $7,369.42 

7879000885 5/3/2018 Operating 2 35108 US FOODSERVICE INC 917224 4/20/2018 $3,480.33 $7,369.42 

7879000885 5/3/2018 Operating 2 35108 US FOODSERVICE INC 917225 4/20/2018 $29.16 $7,369.42 

7879000885 5/3/2018 Operating 2 35108 US FOODSERVICE !NC 917226 4/20/2018 $22.25 $7,369.42 

7879000886 S/3/2018 Operating 2 38833 BRENNAN GOLF SALES 33402 4/9/2018 $S31.75 $531.7S 
7879000887 5/3/2018 Operating 2 38882 PAULMURRAYOIL 20843620 4/11/2018 $1BB.20 $188.20 

7B7900088B 5/3/2018 Operating 2 40684 CALlAWAY-EAGLE lANDlNG 928813934 3/7/2018 $853.20 $1,584.62 
7879000888 5/3/2018 Operating 2 40684 CALLAWAY-EAGLE LANDING 928799406 3/6/2018 $436.20 $1,584.62 

7879000888 5/3/2018 Operating 2 40684 CALLAWAY-EAGLE lANDING 928B29941 3/10/2018 $295.22 $1,584.62 
7879000889 5/3/2018 Operating 2 43321 Al.SCO UAC908850 4/25/2018 $224.60 $224.60 

7879000890 5/3/2018 Operating 2 43630 CLEVELAND GOLF 532S771 3/7/2018 $2,171.98 $2,171.98 

7879000891 5/3/2018 Operating 2 43657 HEARTlAND FOOD PRODUCTS lNC 161HFP00605 4/22/201B $51.50 $51.50 

7B79000B92 5/3/2018 Operating 2 43B82 CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION !1804170734 4/17/201B $262.80 $262.80 

7879000893 5/3/2018 Operating 2 50816 Rl YOUNG COMPANY R17-11577798/APR0618 4/6/2018 $2.84 $2.84 

7879000894 5/3/2018 Operating 2 51156 Sterling Cut Glass 428409-IN 4/13/2018 $399.83 $399.83 

7879000B95 5/3/2018 Operating 2 51235 T1tleist 902047099 3/4/2016 $338.06 $1,871.40 
7879000895 S/3/2018 Operating 2 5123S Titleist 902031634 3/2/2016 $782.63 $1,871.40 

787900089S 5/3/2018 Operating 2 51235 Titleist 903613511 2/6/2017 $112.3S $1,871.40 

7879000895 5/3/2018 Operating 2 51235 Titleist 903764640 3/13/2017 $120.00 $1,871.40 

7879000B9S 5/3/2018 Operating 2 51235 T1tleist 901615427 11/16/2015 $218.66 $1,871.40 
7879000895 5/3/2018 Operating 2 51235 T1tleist 100043896 5/31/2017 $2B.23 $1,871.40 

7879000895 5/3/2018 Operating 2 51235 Tit!eist 100051512 11/30/2017 $26.03 $1,871.40 
7879000895 5/3/2018 Operating 2 S1235 T1tleist 10004476S 6/30/2017 $31.84 $1,871.40 

7879000895 5/3/2018 Operating 2 51235 T1tleist 903675934 2/23/2017 $103.32 $1,871.40 
7879000895 5/3/201B Operating 2 51235 T1tleist 100045984 7/31/2017 $30.47 $1,871.40 

7879000B95 5/3/2018 Operating 2 51235 T1tleist 100047433 B/31/2017 $26.89 $1,871.40 
787900089S 5/3/2018 Operating 2 51235 T1tleist 10004885S 9/30/2017 $26.03 $1,871.40 

7879000895 5/3/2018 Operating 2 51235 Titleist 100050231 10/31/2017 $26.89 $1,871.40 

7879000896 5/3/2018 Operating 2 41737 ClAY ElECTRICCOOPERATlVE.-LIVE 8966961/ APRI l-0618 4/6/2018 $2,23B.63 $4,253.17 

7879000896 5/3/2018 Operating 2 41737 ClAY ELECTRICCOOPERATIVE.-LIVE B966959/APR!L0618 4/6/2018 $42.07 $4,253.17 

7879000896 5/3/201B Operating 2 41737 ClAY ELECTRICCOOPERATIVE.-LIVE 8966957/APRll1618 4/16/2018 $1,035.66 $4,253.17 
7879000896 S/3/2018 Operating 2 41737 ClAY ELECTRICCOOPERATIVE.-LIVE 896695B/APRJL1618 4/16/2018 $18S.72 $4,253.17 

7879000896 5/3/2018 Operating 2 41737 ClAY ELECTRICCOOPERATIVE.-LIVE 89669S6/APRIL0618 4/6/201B $35.23 $4,253.17 
7879000896 S/3/2018 Operating 2 41737 ClAY ELECTRICCOOPERATIVE.-LIVE B966960/ APRIL0618 4/6/2018 $715.86 $4,253.17 

7879000897 5/3/2018 Operating 2 52821 R08ERTT. WEUS OBAR & B REPAIR 2343 1/30/2018 $722.73 $722.73 
7879000898 S/3/2018 Operating 2 28992 TCF EQUIPMENT INC 5463746 4/7/2018 $B,701.01 $8,701.01 

7879000899 5/9/2018 Operating 2 48771 AA ADVANCED MOBILE SHARPENING 994880 4/26/2018 $21.00 $21.00 
7879000900 5/9/2018 Operating 2 S2732 CllY WIDE MAINTENANCE OF JACKSONVILLE CON009529 S/1/2018 $1,626.40 $1,626.40 

7B79000901 5/10/2018 Operating 2 38756 T1TLEl5T/FOOTJOY- EAGLE lANDING 905469264 3/14/2018 $88.lS $88.15 
7879000902 5/10/2018 Operating 2 51895 MOORE CONCEPTS 428 4/30/2018 $200.00 $200.00 

7879000903 5/10/2018 Operating 2 4B586 CAPITOL DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 1B2901 4/18/2018 $1Sl.12 $1S1.12 
7879000904 5/10/2018 Operating 2 10259 OFFICE DEPOT 126680459001 4/16/2018 $81.73 $105.42 

7879000904 5/10/2018 Operating 2 10259 OFFICE DEPOT 126680529001 4/16/2018 $23.69 $10S.42 

7879000905 5/10/2018 Operating 2 11B3 DlRECJV 34040406088 4/22/2018 $123.68 $845.84 

7879000905 5/10/2018 Operating 2 11B3 DIRECJV 24001021/ APR1L2918 4/29/2018 $722.16 $845.84 

7879000906 5/10/2018 Operating 2 14844 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. 71844095 11/14/2016 $255.69 $572.94 

7879000906 5/10/2018 Operating 2 14844 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. 76461409 4/16/2018 $292.91 $S72.94 
7879000906 5/10/201B Operating 2 14844 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. OC1001504 4/17/2018 $24.34 $572.94 

7879000907 5/10/2018 Operating 2 22681 ROYAL CUP, !NC. 4302412931 4/27/2018 $179.91 $179.91 
7879000908 5/10/2018 Operating 2 2661 ROTO-ROOTER SERVICES COMPANY 4619798068 4/13/201B $299.00 $299.00 

7B79000909 S/10/2018 Operating 2 34837 DARPRO SOLUTIONS A DA RUNG GRIFFIN BRAND G535175 4/21/2018 $1SO,OO $150.00 

7879000910 5/10/2018 Operating 2 3S108 US FOODSERVICE !NC 1054243 4/25/2018 $3,402.52 $7,986.07 

7879000910 5/10/2018 Operating 2 3510B US FOODSERVICE INC 1054244 4/25/2018 $46.91 $7,986.07 
7879000910 5/10/2018 Operating 2 35108 US FOODSERVICE INC 1183502 4/27/201B $216.87 $7,986.07 

7879000910 5/10/2018 Operating 2 3SlOB US FOODSERVICE INC 1183S03 4/27/2018 $65.52 $7,986.07 

7879000910 5/10/2018 Operating 2 3Sl08 US FOODSERVICE INC 1192206 4/28/201B $107.29 $7,986.07 
7879000910 5/10/2018 Operating 2 35108 US FOODSERVICE INC 1156865 4/27/2018 $86.28 $7,9B6.07 

7879000910 5/10/2018 Operating 2 35108 US FOODSERVICE INC 1156864 4/27/201B $93.37 $7,986.07 
7879000910 S/10/2018 Operating 2 35108 US FOODSERVICE INC 1156867 4/27/2018 $38.80 $7,986.07 

7879000910 5/10/201B Operating 2 35108 US FOODSERVICE lNC 1156866 4/27/201B $3,813.51 $7,986.07 
7879000910 S/10/2018 Operating 2 35108 US FOODSERVICE 1NC 115686B 4/27/2018 $18.89 $7,9B6.07 

7879000910 5/10/2018 Operating 2 35108 US FOODSERVICE INC 1183500 4/27/201B $96.11 $7,986.07 

7879000911 5/10/2018 Operating 2 3B845 COCA-COlA 32307670 4/24/2018 $1,917.61 $1,917.61 

7879000912 5/10/2018 Operating 2 38882 PAUL MURRAY OIL 20846170 4/18/2018 $138.13 $197.35 

7879000912 S/10/2018 Operating 2 3BB82 PAUL MURRAY OIL 20B45970 4/18/2018 $S9.22 $197.35 

7879000913 5/10/2018 Operating 2 38884 WESTERN NATURAL GAS CO 15312 4/25/2018 $606.00 $606.00 

7879000914 5/10/2018 Operating 2 39301 DADE PAPER & BAG CO. 1240S706 4/13/2018 $112.78 $679.71 



ChkNo CkOate DOCTYPE Vendor ID VendorName lnvoiceNo DocDate A1!1!l:t:T0Amoont CkAmt 
7879000914 S/10/2018 Operating 2 39301 DADE PAPER & BAG CO. 1241908S 4/18/2018 $S66.93 $679.71 
787900091S S/10/2018 Operating 2 40684 CALLAWAY-EAGLE lANDlNG 9288S7890 3/lS/2018 $96.91 $681.01 
7879000915 S/10/2018 Operating 2 40684 CAUAWAY-EAGLE lANDING 928866203 3/16/2018 $436.20 $681.01 
7879000915 S/10/2018 Operating 2 40684 CAUAWAY-EAGLE LANDING 928858205 3/15/2018 $147.90 $681.01 
7879000916 5/10/2018 Operating 2 42891 UUNE, !NC. 9673755S 4/13/2018 $147.11 $147.11 
7879000917 S/10/2018 Operating 2 43321 AlSCO UAC909895 5/2/2018 $230.29 $230.29 
7879000918 5/10/2018 Operating 2 43882 ONTA5 FIRE PROTECTION 11804240480 4/24/2018 $625.52 $1,922.36 
7879000918 S/10/2018 Operating 2 43882 CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION 11804250226 4/25/2018 $1,296.84 $1,922.36 
7879000919 5/10/2018 Operating 2 51800 ADIDAS AMERICA, INC. 32576878 5/27/2017 $58S.67 $S85.67 
7879000920 5/17/2018 Operating 2 38756 TITLEIST/FOOTJOY - EAGLE LANDING 90SS41483 3/23/2018 $188.7S $188.7S 
7879000921 S/17/2018 Operating 2 Sl89S MOORE CONCEPTS 429 S/7/2018 $200.00 $200.00 
7879000922 S/17/2018 Operating 2 i22Sl SUNBELT RENTALS 77S947420001 4/10/2018 $738.00 $738.00 
7879000923 S/17/2018 Operating 2 1797 GLOBAL TOUR GOlf INV101191 4/23/2018 $3S0.00 $3SO.OO 
7879000924 5/17/2018 Operating 2 10259 OFFICE DEPOT 130SS82S3001 4/24/2018 $127.6S $127.65 
787900092S S/17/2018 Operating 2 13523 HARRELL'S LLC INV050118EOP 12/28/2017 $7,70S.68 $7,70S.68 
7879000926 5/17/2018 Operating 2 32794 WESCO TURF 40830941 4/10/2018 $6S7.90 $657.90 
7879000927 S/17/2018 Operating2 35108 US FOODSERVICE INC 1291509 5/2/2018 $3,816.5S $7,564.50 
7879000927 5/17/2018 Operating 2 35108 US FOODSERVICE INC 1371961 5/3/2018 $28.17 $7,564.SO 
7879000927 S/17/2018 Operating 2 35108 US FOODSERVICE !NC 1371962 5/3/2018 $119.39 $7,564.50 
7879000927 5/17/2018 Operating 2 35108 US FOODSERVICE JNC 1402S25 5/4/2018 $3,569.45 $7,564.50 
7879000927 5/17/2018 Operating 2 35108 US FOODSERVICE INC 1402526 5/4/2018 $30.94 $7,564.SO 
7879000928 5/17/2018 Operating 2 35338 SOUTHEASTERN TURF GRASS SUPPLY INC. 1284() 4/20/2018 $1,550.00 $1,550.00 
7879000929 5/17/2018 Operating 2 38884 WESTERN NATURAL GAS CO 1S760 S/9/2018 $632.1S $632.lS 
7879000930 5/17/2018 Operating 2 43321 ALSCO UAC910943 S/9/2018 $228.02 $228.02 
7879000931 5/17/2018 Operating 2 43630 CLEVELAND GOLF 5337966SO 3/22/2018 $171.00 $171.00 
7879000932 5/17/2018 Operating 2 49008 B&B EXTERMINATING CO. INC, 756343 4/11/2018 $139.10 $139.10 
7879000933 5/17/2018 Operating 2 49877 SOUTH VIUAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT S092018 S/9/2018 $746.18 $746.18 
7879000934 5/17/2018 Operating 2 50538 HOPPING GREEN SAMS, P.A. 99S46/APRIU718 4/27/2018 $1,419.50 $1,419.50 
7879000935 S/17/2018 Operating 2 38749 CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY-LIVE 542877/MAY0318 S/3/2018 $45.47 $149.82 
7879000935 5/17/2018 Operating 2 38749 CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY-LIVE 542859/MAY0318 5/3/2018 $57.37 $149.82 
787900093S 5/17/2018 Operating 2 38749 ClAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY-LIVE 542857/MAY0318 5/3/2018 $46.98 $149.82 



Journal Entry Series 
1469957 Purchasing 

1447247 Purchasing 
1447248 Purchasing 
1458987 Purchasing 
1470248 Purchasing 

1470249 Purchasing 
1470250 Purchasing 
1481544 Purchasing 
1481545 Purchasing 
1485579 Purchasing 
1485580 Purchasing 

1502477 Purchasing 

TRX Date Account Number 
2/20/18 628-136-0787-00-1505 

12/22/17 628-136-0787-00-1511 

12/22/17 628-136-0787-00-1511 
1/23/18 628-136-0787-00-1581 

3/5/18 628-136-0787-00-1581 
3/5/18 628-136-0787-00-1581 

3/5/18 528-136-0787-00-1581 
3/27/18 628-136-0787-00-1581 
3/27/18 628-136-0787-00-1581 
4/11/18 628-136-0787-00-1581 
4/11/18 628-136-0787-00-1581 

5/22/18 628-136-0787-00-1581 

Account Descrlption 
Computer Equip & Software 
Eq uip..l(!tchen/Restau rant 

Equip-Kitchen/Restaurant 
Clubhouse 
Clubhouse 
Clubhouse 
Clubhouse 

Clubhouse 
Clubhouse 
Clubhouse 
Clubhouse 

Clubhouse 
Total 

Debit Amount Description 
$1,210,62 Purchases 
$"3·;-Ss'Lii:r~i Purchases 

,-iLi$~-f~8,t~S,j Purchases 
$1,323.25 Purchases 

$8,717.00 Purchases 
$1,706.00 Purchases 
$8,717.00 Purchases 

$6,275.00 Purchases 
$3,138.50 Purchases 
$3,138.50 Purchases 
$4,882.00 Purchases 

$35,180.00 Purchases 
$81,650.62 

Funded !)f; $;i)\~6f.75 '! 
Funding transfer $74,287.87 

Sandwir:hstatlon 2,190.75 
Soda Station 1,917.61 

Updated Funding $78,396.23 

Reference Originating Master Name User Who Posted Originating Posted Date 

EAGLE LANDING DELL MARKETING L.P. aptemp2 3/2/18 
EAGLE LANDING VICTOR P, RUKAB OBAB&B RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT tbables 12/22/17 
EAGLE LANDING VICTOR P, RUKAS OBAB&B RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT tbables 12/22/17 
EAGLE LANDING ALL AMERICAN ELECTRICAL OF NORTH FL, INC. aptemp2 2/2/18 

EAGLE LANDING AIR-MAX HEATING &COOLING, INC. aptemp2 3/5/18 
EAGLE LANDING AIR-MAX HEATING & COOLING, INC. aptemp2 3/5/18 
EAGLE LANDING AIR-MAX HEATING &COOLING, INC. aptemp2 3/5/18 
EAGLELEANOING AIR-MAX HEATING &COOLING, INC. aptemp2 4/2/18 
EAGLELEANOING AIR-MAX HEATING & COOLING, !NC. aptemp2 4/2/18 
EAGLE LANDING AIR-MAX HEA11NG & COOLING, INC. aptemp2 4/11/18 
EAGLE LANDING AIR-MAX HEA11NG & COOLING, INC. aptemp2 4/11/18 

EAGLE LANDING MACCURRACH GOLF CONSTRUCTION, INC. aptemp2 5/22/18 



SOUTH VILLAGE COD 
OBA EAGLE LANDING GOLF CLUB 
Combining Net Cash Flow 
May 22, 2018 

Net Change In Position 
Net Change in Other Reseive 
Capital Lease Principal Payments 
Management Fees 

Net Operating Income 
Amortization Expense 
Depreciation Expense 
Interest Expense 
Corporate Expenses 
GAAP Adjustments 
Impairment 
Other Expenses 

Total Other Expenses 
Net Income 
Amortization 
Depreciation 
Impairment 

Total Non-Cash Items 
NR, Net 
Inventories 
Prepaid Items 
Other Assets 
Accounts Payable 
Accrued Liabilities 
Deferred Revenues 
Other Liabilities 

Total Adjustments 

Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities 
Total Allocated Debt Payments 
Total Principal Draws on Capital Leases 
Net Change in Cap Fund Reserve 
Change in Tax Escrow Restricted Cash 
Total Capital Expenditures 

Excess Cash Flow 
Net Capital ContributionsfDistributions 
Change in Due(to)/from Master Depository 

Total Change in Cash 
Beginning Cash Balance 

Ending Cash Balance 

Check Total-cash at end of period (GL) 
Difference 

October November December January February March April May June July August September 
2017 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 Total 

Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Budaet Budaet Buda et Budaet A+B 

($25,442) $842 ($25,987) ($28,242) ($29,563) ($6,590) $26,497 $4,448 ($18,911) $4,371 ($5,348) ($28,786) ($132,711) 
(109,079) (109,079) 

1,079 4,948 9,678 9,774 4,923 30,402 
8,333 8,333 8,337 8,333 8,333 8,333 8,333 8,333 8,334 8,333 8,333 8,334 100,002 

------ ----- ----- -- ---- ----- ------ ------ ------- ----------
(33,775) (8,570) (39,272) (36,575) (47,574) (24,697) 18,164 100,271 (27,245) (3,962) (13,681) (37,120) (154,036) 

168 218 122 25 911 895 879 863 4,080 
2,500 769 3,269 

(73,215) (147,943) (9,123) (5,177) 2,781 (2,932) 3,973 3,989 4,005 4,021 (219,621) 
--------- ------------ ----- -----------------

2,500 937 (73,215) (147,943) (8,905) (5,055) 2,781 (2,907) 4,884 4,884 4,884 4,884 (212,271) 
(36,275) (9,507) 33,943 111,369 (38,669) (19,641) 15,382 103, 178 (32,129) (8,845) (18,565) (42,004) 58,235 

------------------ ---- ----- ---- --------------
(25,692) (10,380) 3,963 458 222 (298) (949) (1,731) (34,408) 

4,121 (5,213) 3,915 (977) 2,501 (8,449) 278 (2,497) (6,320) 
3,355 5,420 1,290 3,555 (14,502) 3,327 (10,411) 5,634 (2,332) 

18,658 (9,743) 3,526 (40,659) 90,663 (59,253) 24,358 36,553 64,103 
1,172 (55,827) 61,471 23,114 (40,800) 40,446 (25,751) 4,417 8,242 

(3,978) (7,792) (7,432) 18,884 9,642 2,692 (150) (4,046) 7,822 
41 927 4,475 (113) (5,043) (1,209) 75 1,690 843 

------------------ ---- --------- ---------- ------
(2,323) (82,608) 71,20·1 4,261 42,683 (22,743) (12,549) 40,020 37,949 

---- ------- ------- ---- ---------- --------
(38,598) (92,116) 105,150 115,630 4,014 (42,385) 2,833 143,198 (32,129) (8,845) (18,565) (42,004) 96, 184 

(7,363) (1,323) (1,211) (28,554) (8,021) (32,680) (79,151) 
--------- -------- ---- ------ ---- --------

(38,598) (92,116) 97,787 114,307 2,804 (70,938) (5,187) 110,518 (32,129) (8,845) (18,565) (42,004) 17,034 

(5,806) (1,141) 339 (339) 38, 150 (38,258) 352 11,691 4,987 

·-····-···-····- ------------ ----------------- --------------- --------- -------- --------- ---------- ---------------- ------------ -------------- ------------- --------····· 
(44,404) (93,257) 98, 126 113,968 40,954 (109,196) (4,836) 122,209 (32,129) (8,845) (16,565) (42,004) 22,020 
232,621 188,216 94,960 193,086 307,054 348,007 238,811 233,976 356,184 183 (24,728) (24,726) 2, 143,643 

--------------- --------- ----··- --·------ ------------- -------------- -------------- --------- ------ ·------- ----------- ------------ --------------
188,216 94,960 193,086 307,054 348,007 238,811 233,976 356,184 324,055 (6,662) (43,293) (66,732) 2,165,664 

========== ======== ========== ========== ========== ========= ========= ======== ========== ======== ========= ========== =========== 
188,216 94,960 193,086 307,054 348,007 238,811 233,976 356,184 183 (24,726) (24,726) (24,728) 1 ,886,295 

323,872 16,065 (18,565) (42,004) 279,369 
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